V\/ERSATILE

CEPUA HHT

435
485
535

KATANOI AETAJTEN N CBOPOYHbLIX EONHNLY




Copnep)xaHue

1..Arperatbl U CUCTEMbI TPAHCMUCCUM .. cvurrnrenrrnrensensensensensensensensensensensenns 2
2. .CTpYKTYpa-PaMa, KabmMHA ........ccovveiiiiiiiiinrcs s eer s n e 49
3..PYNIEBOE YMPABIIEHUE ... veieiie e e e e e s s a e nn s an s a s n s a s r s n s e s e e enns 54
s S o] o]V [olc]x T= T2 el [on <] ¥ - 61
5..0kpyxatowme CUCTEMbI — KGBMHA .....vvviiiiiiiiiiiiii v 71
6..CNNOBAA YCTAHOBKA vuvuenirnrenrensensrasensenssssensensensensensensensensensensennens 132
7. .TVNOPABINYECKAA CUCTEMA. euruienrrnrrarrnsrnsrassnsensrnssnsensenssnssnssnssnssnsens 148
8. .DNEKTPOOOOPYAOBAHME ..vuvvrrrnrrnrenrenrtnrerensensensensesenrensensensensensennens 233
9..MpncnocobneHnst U KOMMIEKTYIOWME AETANMM wuuvenrenrenrenrenrerenrennensens 254



1. ArperaTtbl U CUCTEMbI TPAHCMUCCUU

5AXL01 Ocbk 1 nnaHeTtapHasa ctynuua Okubo B cbope, Model:YHMBepcanksHbIA TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

S

M~ o

™ \Hﬂm ~

/. &
9

o




5AXL01 Ocb 1 naaHeTtapHas ctynuua Okubo

Mos HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 |86030429 Monyock kopoTkas HHP-L4wd SHAFT-AXLE SHORT, Machined Forging, |1
HHP-L4wd
2 86030523 Monyocb annHHas HHP-L4wd SHAFT-AXLE LONG, Machined Forging |1
HHP-L4wd
3 186029980 Moct Okubo HHP-L4wd HOUSING - AXLE, Machined Casting, ( |1
Okubo ) HHP-L4wd
4 9848947 Mpobka 1.0 x 18 PLUG - HEXHEAD 1.0 x 18 NS 7
MAGNETIC
5 186010325 Mpoknaaka BHYTp. o 1, BHewH. O 1,25, W [SEAL 1.00IDX1.250DX.06W COPPER 7
06
6 9672581 LLarba nonyocu WASHER, THRUST AXLE SHAFT 2
7 V13019 Konbuo 2.50" RING-SNAP, RETAINER EXT 2.50in 2
8 (86029995 Pykas mocta HHP-L4wd TUBE - AXLE HUB, Casting Machined, 2
HHP-L4wd
9 394632 LLlan6a nnockast 21.00 x 39.00 x 4.00 WASHER-STEEL Hdn Flat, 21.00 x 39.00 |36
ctans Pl x 4.00
10 (9846949 BonT M20x2.5x80 CL-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead, CI-10.9 M20 x |36
2.5x 80Pl
11 (9673129 LLanba TonwmHa 11 MM, cTanb WASHER - AXLE TUBE, Steel Machined |2
Thk-11.0mm
12 186033099 YnnoTHeHue - cTynuua koneca, BHyT. O |Seal - Wheel hub,Faom -EPDM 1.d. 242 |2
242, ToNWUHa Thk- 6.0mm
13 |86033119 YnnoTHeHue - ocb BHYT.O 240. Mud block |Seal - Axle, I.d. 240. Mud block Type 1 |2
Type 1
14 (86030840 MoAWwMNHUK ponmKoBbI oaHopsiaHbii B |[BEARING - ROLLER Assy, Taper Single, |4
cbope, BH.O 7,0 M Id-7.0 Od-10.25 Thk-2.125in
14 (86036625 O6oliMa BHYTPEHHSIS1 POSIMKOBOIO BEARING - CONE Roller Assy, Taper 4
noAwmnHuka, gnam.eHyTp.7.00 TonwmHa |[Single, Id-7.00 Thk-2.125in
2.125"
14 |86036626 O6oliMa Hapy»Hasl posIMKOBOMO BEARING - CUP Roller Assy, Taper 4
noAwunHuKa, anam.Hapyx.10.25 Single, 0d-10.25 Thk-1.625in
ToNwmMHa 1.625"
15 |86024124 KoHTpralika TpybuaTon 6anku ocu LOCKNUT AXLE TUBE 2
16 |86026984 KoHTpraiika nonyocu WASHER LOCK AXLE TUBE 2
17 186033988 CronopHoe Konbuo TonwuHa 11.50mm RING - LOCATING Steel-Machined, AXLE |2
HUB, Thk-11.50mm
18 (9780074 BonT koneca BOLT WHEEL SERR SHANK 40
19 86030610 Boauno HUB - RING GEAR, Casting Machined, |2
HHP-L4wd
20 |Vv58815 LLlanba ynopHasi anam.BHyT.65.85, WASHER-THRUST Steel, PLANET GEAR |12
Hapy».100, TonwuHa 1.60MM, cTanb 1d-65.85 0d-100.0 Thk-1.60mm
21 |86031541 MoALWKWMHUK UroNbyaThIl, BEARING-ROLLER NEEDLE, Dbl, Id- 6
AnvaM.BHYTP.65.55 TonuwuHa 71.23 MM 65.55mm Thk-71.23mm
22 (9672411 WtndT avam.8mMm anmHa 40MM PIN-SPRING, Dia-8mm Lth-40mm 12
23 |v58814 Ocb L4WD/HHP PIN - PLANET GEAR, AXLE ASSY L4WD |6
& HHP
24 (165217 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 2.362 X |O RING 2.362 IDX0.103 THK BUNA 6

TonwwmHa 0.103




5AXL01 Ocb 1 naaHeTtapHas ctrynuua Okubo

Moz TG HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl ok
HOMep BO
25 |Vv58817 LLlectepHsa nnaHeTapHas, 29 3ybbes GEAR - PLANET 29-Teeth, Axle Hub 6
L4WD/HHP Assy L4WD & HHP
26 (86500969 Bont M8x20 CAPSCREW - SelfLock Flanged M8 x 20 |12
8.8PL
27 |v58822 dukcaTtop PLATE - RETAINER, PLANETARY RING |6
GEAR, L4WD & HHP
28 [Vv58821 LLlecTtepHst conHeyHas, 16 3ybbes GEAR - SUN 16-Teeth, Planetary Hub 2
L4WD/HHP Assy, L4WD & HHP
29 |[v58812 LLlectepHsl annumknmyeckas, 74 3yba GEAR - RING 74-Tooth, Plannet Carrier |2
1150 / 1156 & HHP
30 (44183 Lar6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od- |48
24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
31 (337563 BonT wecturpaHHbin M12 X 40 10.9PL CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-10.9, M10 x |48
1.75 x40
32 (86033068 Boauno HHP-L4wd CARRIER - PLANET, Casting Machined |2
HHP-L4wd
35 (9672419 LLlar6a 16.00 x 28.00 x 3.00, Hdn, BI, WASHER - FLAT Steel, 16.00 x 28.00 x |20
CTanb 3.00 Hdn BI
36 (9847468 bont M16x70 CI-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M16 x 70 CI10.9 |4
Pl
37 86033513 LtnudT 16x50 PIN - DOWEL, 16 x 50mm Hrd & Grd 2
38 (9843611 Bbont M16x55 CI-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M16 x 55, CI- 16
10.9 PI
39 |86033862 Kpbiwka kopnyca anddepeHumana HHP- |CARRIER - DIFFERENTIAL COVER 1
L4wd Okubo Assy, HHP-L4wd
40 (86033090 Crynuua HHP-L4wd HUB - WHEEL, Machined Casting, HHP- |2
L4wd
41 186033849 ®naHeln COVER PLATE - BRAKE MOUNT, 1
DIFFERENTIAL Okubo HHP-L4WD
42 186002555 CanyH 1/4 NPT VENT 1/4 NPT 1
43 (229144 ®utuHr 90°, 1/4NPT ELBOW, 90 STREET 1/4NPT 1
44 120864 ®utnHr 5/16 x 1/8 COUPLING HOSE 5/16 X 1/8FNPT 2
45 V100406 Pykas 0.312x680 HOSE, 0.312x680 1
46 (86002544 Macnoykasartenb SIGHT GAGE LIQUID LEVEL 1




5AXL02 Ocb M NnaHeTapHan ctynuua Eaton B cGope, Model:YHUBepcanbHbii TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD




5AXL02 Ocb M nnaHetapHas ctrynuua Eaton B c6ope

Mos HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 86032590 Monyock HHP-L4wd SHAFT - AXLE ( Eaton ) , Machined 2
Forging, HHP-L4wd
3 86031696 Moct Eaton HHP-L4wd HOUSING - AXLE, Machined Casting 1
(Eaton) HHP-L4wd
4 9848947 Mpobka 1.0 x 18 PLUG - HEXHEAD 1.0 x 18 NS 7
MAGNETIC
5 186010325 Mpoknagka BHYTp. 0 1, BHewH. O 1,25, W |SEAL 1.00IDX1.250DX.06W COPPER 7
06
6 |9672581 LLanba nonyocu WASHER, THRUST AXLE SHAFT 2
7 V13019 Konbuo 2.50" RING-SNAP, RETAINER EXT 2.50in 2
8 186029995 PykaB mocta HHP-L4wd TUBE - AXLE HUB, Casting Machined, |2
HHP-L4wd
9 394632 LLlanba nnockast 21.00 x 39.00 x 4.00 WASHER-STEEL Hdn Flat, 21.00 x 39.00 |36
cranb Pl x 4.00
10 (9846949 Bbont M20x2.5x80 CL-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead, CI-10.9 M20 x |36
2.5x 80Pl
11 (9673129 LLanba TonwmHa 11 MM, cTanb WASHER - AXLE TUBE, Steel Machined |2
Thk-11.0mm
12 |86033099 YNnoTHeHue - cTynuua koneca, BHyT. O |Seal - Wheel hub,Faom -EPDM 1.d. 242 |2
242, TONWMHa Thk- 6.0mm
13 |86033119 YnnotHeHue - ocb BHYT.O 240. Mud block |Seal - Axle, I.d. 240. Mud block Type 1 |2
Type 1
14 (86030840 MoAWwMNHUK ponmKoBbI oaHopsiaHbii B |[BEARING - ROLLER Assy, Taper Single, |4
cbope, BH.O 7,0 M Id-7.0 Od-10.25 Thk-2.125in
14 (86036625 O6o1MMa BHYTPEHHSISI POSIMKOBOIO BEARING - CONE Roller Assy, Taper 4
noAwmnHuka, gnam.eHyTp.7.00 TonwmHa |[Single, Id-7.00 Thk-2.125in
2.125"
14 |86036626 O6oliMa Hapy»Hasl poJIMKOBOMO BEARING - CUP Roller Assy, Taper 4
noAwunHuKa, anam.Hapyx.10.25 Single, 0d-10.25 Thk-1.625in
TONwMHa 1.625"
15 (86024124 KoHTpralika TpybuaToi 6anku ocu LOCKNUT AXLE TUBE 2
16 |86026984 KoHTpraiika nonyocu WASHER LOCK AXLE TUBE 2
17 186033988 CronopHoe Komnbuo TonwuHa 11.50mMm RING - LOCATING Steel-Machined, AXLE |2
HUB, Thk-11.50mm
18 (9780074 BonT koneca BOLT WHEEL SERR SHANK 40
19 |86030610 Boanno HUB - RING GEAR, Casting Machined, |2
HHP-L4wd
20 |Vv58815 LLlanba ynopHasi anam.BHyT.65.85, WASHER-THRUST Steel, PLANET GEAR |12
Hapy».100, TonwuHa 1.60MM, cTanb 1d-65.85 0d-100.0 Thk-1.60mm
21 |86031541 MoALWKWMHUK UroNbyaThIl, BEARING-ROLLER NEEDLE, Dbl, Id- 6
AnaMm.BHYTp.65.55 TonwmHa 71.23 Mm 65.55mm Thk-71.23mm
22 (9672411 WtndT anam.8mMm anmHa 40MM PIN-SPRING, Dia-8mm Lth-40mm 12
23 |v58814 Ocb L4WD/HHP PIN - PLANET GEAR, AXLE ASSY L4WD |6
& HHP
24 (165217 Konbuo ynnotHutenosHoe BH. O 2.362 X |O RING 2.362 IDX0.103 THK BUNA 6
TonwwuHa 0.103
25 |v58817 LLlectepHsi nnaHeTapHas, 29 3ybbes GEAR - PLANET 29-Teeth, Axle Hub 6

L4WD/HHP

Assy L4WD & HHP




5AXL02 Ocb M nnaHetapHas ctrynuua Eaton B c6ope

Moz TG HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl ok
HOMep BO
26 |86500969 Bont M8x20 CAPSCREW - SelfLock Flanged M8 x 20 |12
8.8PL
27 |V58822 dukcatop PLATE - RETAINER, PLANETARY RING |6
GEAR, L4WD & HHP
28 [Vv58821 LLlectepHst conHeyHas, 16 3ybbeB GEAR - SUN 16-Teeth, Planetary Hub 2
L4WD/HHP Assy, L4WD & HHP
29 |[v58812 LLlectepHsl annumknmyeckas, 74 3yba GEAR - RING 74-Tooth, Plannet Carrier |2
1150 / 1156 & HHP
30 (44183 LLar6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od- |48
24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
31 (337563 BonT wecturpanHbiin M12 X 40 10.9PL CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-10.9, M10 x |48
1.75 x40
32 (86033068 Boauno HHP-L4wd CARRIER - PLANET, Casting Machined |2
HHP-L4wd
35 (9672419 LWai6a 16.00 x 28.00 x 3.00, Hdn, BI, WASHER - FLAT Steel, 16.00 x 28.00 x |12
CTanb 3.00 Hdn BI
36 |412398 bont M16x50 CI-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M16 x 50 ClI- 8
10.9 PI
38 19843611 bont M16x55 CI-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M16 x 55, CI- |4
10.9 PI
39 |- - - AR
40 (86033090 Crynuua HHP-L4wd HUB - WHEEL, Machined Casting, HHP- |2
L4wd
41 |86032515 ®naHey MOUNT - BRAKE CALIPER Machined 1
Casting, Eaton Axle HHT
42 88556 bont 0.62x2.25 Gr-5 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.62 x 2.25 Gr-5 |6
Pl
43 (9672419 Lai6a 16.00 x 28.00 x 3.00, Hdn, BI, WASHER - FLAT Steel, 16.00 x 28.00 x |6
cTanb 3.00 Hdn BI
44 186002555 CanyH 1/4 NPT VENT 1/4 NPT 1
45 (229144 ®utuHr 90°, 1/4NPT ELBOW, 90 STREET 1/4NPT 1
46 20864 ®utnHr 5/16 x 1/8 COUPLING HOSE 5/16 X 1/8FNPT 2
47 V100406 Pykas 0.312x680 HOSE, 0.312x680 1
48 186002544 Macnoykasartenb SIGHT GAGE LIQUID LEVEL 1




SCLPO1 Tarn

bl cuenneHua 12 ckepecTHen AKMM, Model:YHMBe pcankbHbIA TpakTep 435 HP-LAWD

T

5CLPO1 Tarmn mydTbl cuensieHns 12 ckopoctHoi AKMN

YepTerxkHbIH s Kon-

Mos HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 19804255 bonTt M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 |2
x 16 CI-8.8 PI

2 (86029828 KoHTpralika c HeNoHOBOW BCTaBkon M4 NUT LOCK NYLON M4 2

3 9843787 MepekntoyaTesnb C CepAeUYHUKOM SWITCH- NC PLUNGER, BRAKE 1
CONTROL

4 186032142 KpoHLUTENH nepekntoyaTens BRACKET - SWITCH, CLUTCH 1
LINKAGE Assy

5 |v43845 LLanba nnockas avam.BHyT.4.30, Hapyx.9.0, |WASHER - STEEL FLAT Pitd, Id-4.30 |2

TonwmHa 0.80mMM, Pltd cTanb 0d-9.00 Thk-0.80mm
6 86511042 KpenexHbI BUHT C NIIOCKOKOHUYECKOW SCREW MACH M4 X 16 PAN HEAD |2

ronosko M4 X 16

PL




5CLPO1 Tsarmn mydTbl cuensienms 12 ckopoctHoi AKMN

YeprexHbin - Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
7 19824326 LLaiba nnockas avaM.BHyT.5.48, WASHER - Steel Flat, Id-5.48 Od- 1
Hapyx.10.0, TonwwmHa 1.0, Pl ctanb 10.00 Thk-1.00 PI
8 86511996 KoHTpraiika M5 LOCKNUT - Nylon M5 CI-8 PI 2
9 9703405 dukcaTop negany cUeneHns/TopMosa STOP - Rubber Sleeve, CLUTCH / 1
BRAKE PEDAL
10 (9706684 MpyxuHa anam.Hapyx. 0.469" anuHa 1.00" |SPRING Od-0.469in x Lth-1.00in 1
11 1264036 BTynka anam.BHyTp.27 HapyX. 35 AnvHa BUSHING-NYLON ID-27mm x OD- |1
28MM 35mm x Lg-28mm
12 186035678 KpOHLWTENH NOTEHLUMOMETPA BRACKET WeldAssy - 1
POTENTIOMETER MOUNT
13 |10978221 Bont M5x25 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M5 x 25 Full |2
Tread, Gr-8.8 Pl
14 |86500303 Pblyar noteHumomMeTpa LEVER - POTENTIOMETER, 1
CONTROL PEDAL Assy
15 |86500304 ®ukcaTop CLIP - CONTROL ROD END, INCH 1
PEDAL ASSY
16 86025890 Tara ROD - LINK Steel, CONTROL PEDAL |1
LINKAGE
17 (86034630 Mepanb cuennexHus PEDAL CLUTCH 1
18 [86050274 laika FLG USR 0.313NF NUT USR FLG 0.313NF 1
19 (9706873 OT60MHMK BUMPER - ADJUSTABLE, HOOD SIDE|1
SHIELDS
20 |9670023 KoHTpraiika ¢ HelfIoHOBOW BCTaBkow M8 NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8 PI|1
knacc 8 PL
21 |86511315 Laii6a 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL WASHER 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL 1
22 (25121 CronopHoe konbuo anam.1.00" RING - RETAINING External Dia- 1
1.00in
23 (86024297 Mpy>xxnHa pacTtshkeHus 31.7 BHewH. avaM., |SPRING EXT 31.70DX125LG 1
125 pnvHa
24 280236 WnauHT 0.06x0.50 PIN - COTTER 0.06 x 0.50 PI 1
25 (9821734 MNoTeHumMoMeTp POTENTIOMETER 1
26 (515308 BTtynka 6poH30Basi, agnam.eHyTp.1.003 BUSHING - Bronze Id-1.003 Od- 2
Hapyx. 1.128 gnvHa 1.0" 1.128 Lth-1.00in
27 (86025889 Tara npy>XvHbl NOTEHUMOMETPaA ROD - POTENTIOMETER SPRING, 1

CONTROL PEDAL Assy




SCLPO2 Taru

Tkl cuennexnn 16 ckopocTHon AKMM, Model:Yuuee pcansHiii Tpaktop 435 HP-LAWD

pd

5CLP02 Tarm mycdTbl cuenneHua 16 ckopoctHon AKMMN

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEOE
HOMep BO

1 19804255 bont M6x16 Cl-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x |2
16 CI-8.8 PI

2 [9635014 Bont N26 x 1.25 SCREW - MACHINE PanHead #6 x 2
1.25

3 (86033711 Mepanb TA22 AKIN SWITCH - INCHING PEDAL, TA22 Cat |1
PwrShift Transmission

4 186034550 KpoHLITENH BRACKET - MOUNTING Steel Pltd, 1
LIMIT SWITCH

5 |280384 Lai6a 0.150x0.320x0.020 WASHER - LOCK 0.150 x 0.320 x 2

0.020

10




5CLP02 Tsarn mydTbl cuensieHmsa 16 ckopoctHoi AKMN

YepTexHbii A Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -
6 |88458 laika N26-32, 0.138x5/16 NUT - HEX #6-32, 0.138 x 5/16 2
7 186033710 [aTunk HaxaTtusa nepanu, TA22 AKIM SENSOR - INCHING PEDAL, TA22 Cat |1
PwrShift TRANSMISSION
8 86511996 KoHTpraiika M5 LOCKNUT - Nylon M5 CI-8 PI 2
9 19824326 LWanba nnockas avam.BHyT.5.48, WASHER - Steel Flat, 1d-5.48 Od- 2
Hapy».10.0, TonwmHa 1.0, Pl ctanb 10.00 Thk-1.00 PI
10 |9703405 dukcaTop negany cUeneHns/TopMosa STOP - Rubber Sleeve, CLUTCH / 1
BRAKE PEDAL
11 |86034450 Pbluar Taru neganu ARM Weld Assy, INCHING PEDAL 1
LINKAGE
12 |86500304 ®ukcaTop CLIP - CONTROL ROD END, INCH 1
PEDAL ASSY
13 |86034447 Tara ROD - INCHING PEDAL / ARM Assy |1
14 |86034630 MNepanb cuenneHus PEDAL CLUTCH 1
15 |86050274 lanka FLG USR 0.313NF NUT USR FLG 0.313NF 1
16 |86000735 KpenneHne 6amnepa BUMPER SUPPORT 1
17 |25121 CronopHoe konbuo gnam.1.00" RING - RETAINING External Dia- 1
1.00in
18 |86024297 Mpy>xxvHa pacTshkeHns 31.7 BHewH. anam., |SPRING EXT 31.70DX125LG 1
125 pnvHa
19 |515308 BTtynka 6poH3oBasi, gnam.eHyTp.1.003 BUSHING - Bronze Id-1.003 Od-1.128 |2
Hapyx. 1.128 anuna 1.0" Lth-1.00in
20 (86529074 Bont M5 x 60 Zncr/B SCREW-MACHINE PanHead Phil, M5 x |2
60 Zncr/B
21 |86034449 OnopHasa BTyNKa neganu, NoavypeTaH SUPPORT - BUSHING Polyurethane, |1

INCHING PEDAL Assy

11




SCLS01 Tarn mydThl cuenneHua 12 ckopocTHon MK, Model:YHuEepcankHeIi TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

NUT C/W Cable

(=Y

C/W Cable

—
B
rll-‘-

Lok L

C/W Cable

-
(-]
= — - |-

21

l To TRANSMISSION

5CLS01 Taru mydTbl cuennenna 12 ckopoctHon MKIN

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Lok
HOMep BO
1 19804255 bont M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 |2
Cl-8.8 PI
2 86511042 KpenexHbIi BUHT C NniockokoHudyeckon |SCREW MACH M4 X 16 PAN HEAD PL 1
ronoskon M4 X 16
3  |v43845 LLlaiba nnockast anam.sHyT.4.30, WASHER - STEEL FLAT Pltd, Id-4.30 Od- |1
Hapy».9.0, TonwmHa 0.80mM, Pltd ctanb (9.00 Thk-0.80mm
4 186032142 KpoOHLITENH nepekoyaTenst BRACKET - SWITCH, CLUTCH LINKAGE |1
Assy
5 19843787 MNepekntoyaTesnb C CepAeUYHNUKOM SWITCH- NC PLUNGER, BRAKE 1

12




5CLS01 Tarun mydTbl cuennenusa 12 ckopoctHon MKIN

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
CONTROL
6 (86029828 KoHTpralika c HeinoHoBol BcTaBko M4 |NUT LOCK NYLON M4 1
7 19703405 dukcaTop neganu cuennenunsi/topmosa  |STOP - Rubber Sleeve, CLUTCH / BRAKE |1
PEDAL
8 86000735 KpenneHne 6amnepa BUMPER SUPPORT 1
9 186034630 MNepanb cuenneHus PEDAL CLUTCH 1
10 V12628 Maika 0.310nf GR5 PL NUT, HEX 0.310nf GR5 PL 1
11 |25121 CronopHoe konbuo anam.1.00" RING - RETAINING External Dia-1.00in |1
12 [515308 BTtynka 6poH30Basi, anam.eHyTp.1.003 BUSHING - Bronze Id-1.003 Od-1.128 2
Hapyx. 1.128 gnvHa 1.0" Lth-1.00in
13 |86034630 Meganb cuenneHus PEDAL CLUTCH 1
14 186012246 HakoHeuHuK Tpoca ynpasnenus 1/4 CABLE END 1/4 1
15 |v50079 BonTt 0.375x24unf x1.75 Gr-5 CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.375 x 24unf x |1
1.75 Gr-5 PI
16 2747 Haknagka coeamHuTensHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in ADJUSTABLE |2
HennoHoBas, perynmpyemas
17 19706284 KosbLo ynioTHATENbHOE, ANaM.BHYT. GROMMET / SNAP-IN Polyurethane, Od- |1
0.37 Hapyx. 1.75 TonwwmHa 0.64" 1.75 1d-0.37 Thk-0.64in
18 80299 LLlaiba avam.BHyTp.0.688 Hapyx.1.75 WASHER - FLAT Steel, 1d-0.688 Od- 2
TonwwmHa 0.134", cransb P 1.750 Thk-0.134in PI
18 |86012579 Mpoknaaka BHewwH o 19,05, BHyTp 0O SPACER 19.050DX16.00IDX8.50LG 1
16,00, annum 8,50
20 (86012618 YnnoTHatowWee KonbLo, BHYTP. 0 3/4, GROMMET 3/4IDX3/16GTX1 5/80D 1
3/16GT, BHewWw. 0
21 (86514335 KoHTpranka c HeitnoHosoW BcTaskoi M6 |NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 1
knacc 10 PL
22 (523292 BonT 250x75usr Gr-5 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged; 250 x |1
75usr Gr-5 Pl
22 (86012098 MycTa co BTYKOM BUSHING LORD 1
24 |v43118 Bont M6x1.0x40.0 Cl 8.8 CAPSCREW HexHead CI 8.8 M6 x1.0x |1
40.0
25 186012099 M3onaumnoHHas BTyfKa cuenneHus CASING CLUTCH CABLE ISOLATOR 1
26 (86012106 LWawnba cneumanbHas 19.5MM WASHER SPECIAL 19.5MM 2
27 (86012057 Mpoknaaka koMnpeccopa SPACER COMPRESSION CONTROL 1
28 (86528128 YnnoTHsowWwee Konbuo, BHyTp. 0 1,00, (GROMMET 1.00IDX1/4GTX1 3/40D 1
1/4GT, BHewWw. o
29 (86032432 XryT anekTpuueckuit, AnnHa 2023mMm CABLE - CONTROL Nylon Covered 1

Strand, Lth-2023mm

13




SDIF01 HH LAWD DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, L /DIFF LOCK, ModeI:VHMBEDC%I'_‘IdebII‘?l TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

37
38
39

5DIF01 HH_L4AWD_/AunddepeHyman B cbope 6e3 6/10KMpOBKHU

YepTexHbin A Kon-
Mos HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 |86025293 Malka wecTturpaHHas M42 x 1.5 - 5H NUT-HEX PINION, M42 x 1.5 - 5H, 1
DIFFERENTIAL ASSY

2 86031917 Bunka kapaaHHol nepepaun 8C, MKMM [YOKE - END for 8C DRIVELINE, 23000- |1
23000-Eaton Eaton Diff, MdI-435

3 186013419 YNnoTHEeHUs 1 CTonopsl Seal and Retainer Assy.

4 |9672376 MoALMNHMK KoHMYeckuid 53.92ID X BRG CONE 53.92ID X 32.84 THK
32.84 THK

5 186025281 OnddepeHumnan kopnyca n konnadvka B [DIFEERENTIAL - CAGE & CUP ASSY 1
cbope

6 19672383 KonbLo noAwmvnHUKa Hapy)XHoe BRG CUP 123.80D X 25.4THK 1
123.80D X 25.4THK

7 (9672384 Konbuo noawwunHuka HapyxxHoe 140.03 |BRG CUP 140.03 OD X 23.52 THK 1
OD X 23.52 THK

8 19672366 MoawmnnHMK KoHnYeckuii 53.91D X BRG CONE 53.91ID X 32.77THK 1
32.77THK

9 V57378 KoMnnekT npoknaaok KIT - WASHER / SPACERS Includes 1

14




5DIF01 HH_L4WD_[udcpepeHumnan B cbope 6e3 6/10KMPOBKMU

Mos Heprextbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
V57383, V57384 & V57385
10 [v107601 bonT CAPSCREW 6
11 (9672374 LLainba LOCKWASHER - CAGE Assy, 6
DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER
12 186025262 Habop kopoHHbIX wectepeH v Beagylwmx |SET - DRIVE PINION & RING GEAR, LH |1
LIecTepeH NeBbli Pinion Spiral
12 186025263 Habop kopoHHbIx wectepeH u Beaylwmx |RING GEAR & DRIVE PINION SET 1
LuecTepeH
12 86025264 Habop kopoHHbIX wectepeH u Beaylumx |RING GEAR & DRIVE PINION SET 1
LiecTepeH
12 |86539514 Habop kopoHHbIX wectepeH un Beaylmx |SET - DRIVE PINION & RING GEAR, RH |1
LIeCTepeH npaBblii Pinion Spiral, 41-Spline
13 [9672364 MoawwnnHuk 34.921DX90.00D BRG ASSY 34.92IDX90.00D 1
14 86013016 Onopa ¢ KPbILLIKOM KIT - CARRIER & CAPS, DIFFERENTIAL |1
ASSY
15 |[NSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 4
16 (9672353 Laiba WASHER - THRUST, SIDE PINION, DIFF |4
CARRIER
17 |NSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 2
18 (9672356 LLlaba ynopHasi WASHER-THRUST, SIDE GEAR 2
19 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1
20 |9672577 Kopnyc anddepeHumana KIT-DIFFERENTIAL SPIDER CASE ASSY |1
21 |9672355 bonT CAPSCREW - DIFFERENTIAL CASE ASSY |12
22 (9672362 Perynatop noalumnHuka Kopnyca ADJUSTER, BEARING R/H, DIFF 1
anddepeHumana n/n CARRIER
23 |9672346 Perynstop anddepeHumanbHOro ADJUSTER - DIFFERENTIAL BREARING |1
noALnNHUKa eBOro LH L4WD
24 (86015880 PerynaTop ADJUSTER 2
25 |86013444 bonT CAPSCREW - CARRIER CUP RETAINER, 4
DIFFERENTIAL
26 |V19557 Lanba nnockas WASHER-FLAT, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER |4
27 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoJaeTcst Not Sold Separately 2
28 86516466 O6o/iMa NOALLMMHUKA HapyXXHas BEARING, CUP 1
29 |708846 O6oViMa MOALLIMIHUKA BHYTPEHHSS BEARING-CONE, RH DIFF CARRIER 1
ASSY
30 |9672348 MoALMNHMK KOHMYeckuii 85.661D X BRG CONE 85.66ID X 41.3THK 1
41.3THK
31 (9672347 KosnbLo NOAWMNHUKA Hapy>XHOe BRG CUP 146.050D X 31.64THK 1
146.050D X 31.64THK
32 186000657 KomnnekT 60nT0B 1 raek KIT - BOLT W/ Nuts, GEAR to CASE, 1
DIFFERENTIAL
33 19672358 WnanHT COTTERPIN, SPLIT LOCK, 2
DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER
34 19672367 Mpoknagka wectepHu SPACER PINION SHAFT BRG 1
35 (9672369 Mpoknagka TonwwuHa 0,020 SHIM 0.020 IN THICK AR
35 (9672370 Mpoknagka TonwwuHa 0,010 SHIM 0.010 IN THICK AR
35 (9672371 Mpoknagka TonwwmHa 0,005 SHIM 0.005 IN THICK AR
35 19672372 Mpoknaaka TonwwmHa 0,003 SHIM 0.003 IN THICK AR

15




5DIF01 HH_L4WD_[udcpepeHumnan B cbope 6e3 6/10KMPOBKMU

YepTeXkHbIH . Kon-

Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -

36 [V109638 BTynka BUSHING-DOWEL, DIFF CARRIER ASSY |2

37 |V78649 KoMnnekT wecTepeH nonyocen, KIT-DIFFERENTIAL, W/ PINION, AR

caTensiToB SPIDER,SIDE GEARS
38 (86000678 Habop 60KO0BbIX LueCcTepeH KIT, DIFF L SIDE GEARS AR
anddepeHumana

39 186025291 Habop ana pemoHTa wectepeH v onop  |KIT PINION & CARRIER OVERHAUL AR

40 (86025294 bont SCREW 1

41 186025311 Maika M24x2 NUT - JAM M24 - 2, DIFFERENTIAL 1
CARRIER ASSY

43 186025292 LLainba WASHER - PINION NUT, DIFFERENTIAL |1
ASSY

86025288 KoMnnekT ynnoTHEHW U NPOKNaaok KIT,SEAL & SH AR

0 |86031947 Onopa 23130 CARRIER-DIFFERENTIAL - Standard RH |1
23130 Series

0 86031948 Onopa 23130 CARRIER-DIFFERENTIAL - Standard LH |1
23130 Series

0 |86031949 Onopa 23430 CARRIER-DIFFERENTIAL - Diff-Lock RH |1
23430 Series

0 |86031950 Onopa 23430 CARRIER-DIFFERENTIAL - Diff-Lock LH |1

23430 Series

16



SDIF02 HH L4WD DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, W /DIFF LOCK, ModeI:YHMBepcgngblﬁT akTop 435 HP-LAWD

37
38
39

5DIF02 HH_L4WD_[unddepeHumnan c 610kMpoBkoi B c6ope

Mo3 EpEIG HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO

1 |86025293 Maika wecturpaHHas M42 x 1.5 -  |NUT-HEX PINION, M42 x 1.5 - 5H, 1
5H DIFFERENTIAL ASSY

2 (86031882 Bunka pbivara ans 8.5C YOKE - END for 8.5C DRIVELINE, Okubo Diff |1
KapAaHHOro Bana

3 (86013419 YNIOTHEHUS N CTOMOPbI Seal and Retainer Assy.

4 19672376 MoawmnHuK koHndeckuii 53.92ID X |BRG CONE 53.92ID X 32.84 THK
32.84 THK

5 186025281 OnddepeHuman kopnyca u DIFEERENTIAL - CAGE & CUP ASSY 1
KonMnayka B cbope

6 9672383 KonbLo noawmnHuKa HapyxHoe BRG CUP 123.80D X 25.4THK 1
123.80D X 25.4THK

7 19672384 KosnbLo NOAWMNHUKA Hapy>XHOe BRG CUP 140.03 OD X 23.52 THK 1
140.03 OD X 23.52 THK

8 9672366 MoAlmnHMK KoHnyeckuii 53.9ID X |BRG CONE 53.91D X 32.77THK 1
32.77THK

9 |V57378 KoMnnekT npoknagok KIT - WASHER / SPACERS Includes V57383, |1

17




5DIF02 HH_L4WD_[unddepeHumnan c 610kMpoBkoi B c6ope

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
V57384 & V57385
10 [v107601 bonT CAPSCREW 6
11 (9672374 LLlainba LOCKWASHER - CAGE Assy, DIFFERENTIAL |6
CARRIER
12 186025262 Habop KOPOHHbIX LecTepeH u SET - DRIVE PINION & RING GEAR, LH Pinion |1
BEAYLUMX LUECTEPEH NEBLIN Spiral
12 186025263 Habop KOPOHHbIX LecTepeH u RING GEAR & DRIVE PINION SET 1
BeAYLUMX LecTepeH
12 86025264 Habop KOPOHHbIX LecTepeH K RING GEAR & DRIVE PINION SET 1
BeAYLUMX LWecTepeH
12 |86539514 Habop KOPOHHbIX LeCTepeH U SET - DRIVE PINION & RING GEAR, RH Pinion |1
BEYLUMX LIECTEPEH MpaBbli Spiral, 41-Spline
13 [9672364 MoawwnnHuk 34.921DX90.00D BRG ASSY 34.92IDX90.00D 1
14 86013016 Onopa ¢ KpbILLIKOM KIT - CARRIER & CAPS, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY |1
15 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoJaeTcst Not Sold Separately 4
16 (9672353 LLlainba WASHER - THRUST, SIDE PINION, DIFF 4
CARRIER
17 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 2
18 (9672356 LLlanba ynopHasi WASHER-THRUST, SIDE GEAR 2
19 [NSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
20 (9672577 Kopnyc anddepeHumana KIT-DIFFERENTIAL SPIDER CASE ASSY 1
21 |9672355 bonT CAPSCREW - DIFFERENTIAL CASE ASSY 12
22 9672362 Perynsatop noawwunHuka kopnyca  |ADJUSTER, BEARING R/H, DIFF CARRIER 1
andbdepeHumana n/n
23 9672346 Perynsatop auddepeHumansHoro  |ADJUSTER - DIFFERENTIAL BREARING LH 1
noALWwnNHUKa 1EBOro L4WD
24 |86015880 Perynsatop ADJUSTER 2
25 |86013444 bonT CAPSCREW - CARRIER CUP RETAINER, 4
DIFFERENTIAL
26 |V19557 LLainba nnockas WASHER-FLAT, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER 4
27 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcst Not Sold Separately 2
28 86516466 OboiMa noALMnHMKa Hapy>KHas BEARING, CUP 1
29 |708846 Ob6oriMa noalwunHuka BHyTpeHHsst |BEARING-CONE, RH DIFF CARRIER ASSY 1
30 (9672348 MoawmnHuk koHndyeckuii 85.66ID X |BRG CONE 85.66ID X 41.3THK 1
41.3THK
31 (9672347 Konbuo noawuvnHuka Hapy»XHoe BRG CUP 146.050D X 31.64THK 1
146.050D X 31.64THK
32 (86000657 KomnnekT 60nT0OB 1 raek KIT - BOLT W/ Nuts, GEAR to CASE, 1
DIFFERENTIAL
33 (9672358 WnanHT COTTERPIN, SPLIT LOCK, DIFFERENTIAL 2
CARRIER
34 19672367 Mpoknagka wectepHu SPACER PINION SHAFT BRG 1
35 19672369 Mpoknaaka TonwwmHa 0,020 SHIM 0.020 IN THICK AR
35 19672370 Mpoknaaka TonwmHa 0,010 SHIM 0.010 IN THICK AR
35 (9672371 Mpoknagka TonwwuHa 0,005 SHIM 0.005 IN THICK AR
35 (9672372 Mpoknagka TonwwuHa 0,003 SHIM 0.003 IN THICK AR
36 [V109638 Brynka BUSHING-DOWEL, DIFF CARRIER ASSY 2

18




5DIF02 HH_L4WD_[unddepeHumnan c 610kMpoBkoi B c6ope

Mos <L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
37 |V78649 KoMnnekT LecTepeH nonyocen, KIT-DIFFERENTIAL, W/ PINION, SPIDER,SIDE |AR
caTennTos GEARS
38 |86000678 Habop 60KkoBbIX LecTepeH KIT, DIFF L SIDE GEARS AR
anddepeHumana
39 (86025291 Habop ans peMoHTa LWeCTEPEH U KIT PINION & CARRIER OVERHAUL AR
onop
40 |86025294 bont SCREW 1
41 (86025311 Maika M24x2 NUT - JAM M24 - 2, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER |1
ASSY
43 186025292 Laiba WASHER - PINION NUT, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY |1
86011954 OnddepeHuman 23130 npasblit DIFF ASSY 23130 RH
86011955 OnddepeHuman 23130 neBbii DIFF ASSY 23130 LH
86011958 OnddepeHuman 23130 RHSPR SP [DIFF ASSY 23130 RHSPR SP
86011959 OnddepeHuman DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY, FRONT L/H
Spiral
86025288 KoMnnekT ynnoTHeHWU KIT,SEAL & SH AR
npoKnagokK
UNKNOWN MaBHbIA TOPMO3HOW UMANHAP Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This

Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-

12/31/1984

19




SDIF03 AudrdbepeHunan Okubo e c6ope STD HHP-LAWD, Model:YHuBepcanbHblid TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

4

5DIF03 Aucpdeperunan Okubo B c6bope STD_HHP-L4WD

YepTexHbii .. Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
0 (86031393 Onopa anddepeHumana - Standard |CARRIER-DIFFERENTIAL - Standard RH 1
RH Okubo-QD Series Okubo-QD Series
0 86031394 Onopa anddepeHumana - Standard |CARRIER-DIFFERENTIAL - Standard LH 1
LH Okubo-QD Series Okubo-QD Series
1 19780086 LUNAMHT 8x75MM PIN - SPLIT COTTER, Dia-8mm Lth-75mm |1
2 9704705 KopoHuaTas rarika NUT- CASTLE, YOKE - Differential - Carrier |1
3 |9780085 LWar6a nnockas avam.BHyTp.43.00 |(WASHER - FLAT, Steel Id-43.0mm Od- 1
Hapyx.80.00, cTanb 80.0mm
4 186031882 Bunka pbivara gns 8.5C kapaaHHoro [YOKE - END for 8.5C DRIVELINE, Okubo Diff |1
Bana
5 1120092 bont M16x2x70 CAPSCREW - HexHead, 8.8pm M16 - 2 x 6
70mm-HHP L4WD
6 |84057 LWarnba 0.62" LOCKWASHER, 0.62in PI 6
7 86033848 YnnotHeHune auddepeHumana Seal - Oil , Differential Inputyoke, 1
MacnsiHoe
8 86033849 ®naHe COVER PLATE - BRAKE MOUNT, 1
DIFFERENTIAL Okubo HHP-L4WD
9 86033847 YNnoTHeHne SEAL, O-RING NITRILE Size-38, DIFF 1
PINION ASSY OKUBO HHP L4WD
10 |86033853 ®naHel RETAINER COLLAR, BRAKE PLATE TO DIFF |1

OKUBO HHP L4WD

20




5DIF03 Ancpdeperunan Okubo B c6ope STD_HHP-L4WD

Mos Heprextbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
11 186033852 Mpoknaaka KIT - SHIM, RETAINER COLLAR TO DIFF 1
OKUBO HHP L4WD
12 186033852 Mpoknaaka KIT - SHIM, RETAINER COLLAR TO DIFF 1
OKUBO HHP L4WD
13 19704704 MacnsHbli cenapaTop SEPARATOR - OIL, YOKE - PINION DIFF 1
ASSY HIC
14 |9780081 MoAWWNHUK POSIMKOBBINA, BEARING-ROLLER ASSY, Single Taper, ID- |1
avaM.BHyTp.70 TonwmHa 38 MM 70.0mm Thk-38mm
15 |86033846 Mpoknaaka 504A, OKUBO HHP- KIT - SPACER 503A, PINION BEARINGS, 1
L4WD OKUBO DIFF HHP-L4WD
16 86033845 Mpoknaaka 504A, OKUBO HHP- KIT - SPACER 504A, PINION BEARINGS, 1
L4WD OKUBO DIFF HHP-L4WD
17 186033851 MoawwunHmk ponunkoBblii ET-30315D, [BEARING - ROLLER Taper ET-30315D, 1
OKUBO HHP-L4WD PINION ASSY, OKUBO DIFF HHP-L4WD
18 |86033854 LLlectepHsa amddepeHumana, 37 GEAR - BEVEL 37-Teeth LH for 86031394 1
3ybbeB Diff-Carrier Assy
18 |86033855 LectepHst andbdepeHumnana, 37 GEAR - BEVEL 37-Teeth RH for 86031393 1
3ybbeB Diff-Carrier Assy
18 86033856 XBOCTOBWK MpaBblit PINION - BEVEL 8-Teeth RH for 86031394 |1
Diff-Carrier Assy
18 (86033857 XBOCTOBWK MpaBblit PINION - BEVEL 8-Teeth LH for 86031393 |1
Diff-Carrier Assy
18 |86033858 3ybuatoe koneco nesoe HHP L4WD |[SET - GEAR & PINION for 86031394, LH 1
DIFF-CARRIER (Okubo) HHP L4WD
18 |86033859 3ybuatoe koneco npasoe HHP L4WD [SET - GEAR & PINION for 86031393, RH 1
DIFF-CARRIER, (Okubo) HHP L4WD
19 86033865 MoALwMnHMK ponunkoBeli WwectepHu (BEARING - ROLLER, PINION / GEAR, OKUBO |1
OKUBO Diff HHP-L4WD Diff HHP-L4WD
20 (86033862 Kpbiwka kopnyca anddepeHumana |CARRIER - DIFFERENTIAL COVER Okubo 1
HHP-L4wd Assy, HHP-L4wd
21 (9704701 CTonopHoe KosbLo RING-LOCKING, PINION GEAR BEARING, 1
DIFFERENTIAL
22 (86033844 Kopnyc anddeperHumana OKUBO CASE SET - DIFFERENTAIL CARRIER ASSY, |1
HHP L4WD OKUBO HHP L4WD
23 (86033864 MoawwunHmk ponunkosbin N932220, [BEARING - ROLLER Taper #32220, OKUBO |2
OKUBO HHP-L4WD Diff-CASE HHP-L4WD
24 (86033860 laika OKUBO HHP-L4WD NUT - ADJUSTING, DIFF CASE CARRIER 2
ASSY, OKUBO HHP-L4WD
25 (86033861 Kpblwka CAP - RETENSION, DIFF CASE CARRIER 2
BEARING HIC
26 (9704693 bont M10x1.25x20 BOLT - ADJUSTER, Small Head M10 - 1.25 x |4
20, DIFF ASSY
27 (9704692 LLanba nnockas HanpaensioLlas WASHER - LOCK PLATE, ADJUSTER DIFF 2
CASE CARRIER
28 19704691 ®ukcaTop PLATE - LOCK, ADJUSTER DIFF CASE 2
CARRIER HIC
29 (9704689 ®ukcaTop 6onTa PLATE - LOCK, BEARING CAP BOLT, DIFF |4
CARRIER HIC
30 (9704688 bont BOLT - BEARING CAP, DIFF CASE CARRIER |4

ASSY HIC

21




5DIF03 Ancpdeperunan Okubo B c6ope STD_HHP-L4WD

Moz S EPUETGLEL) HanmeHoBaHue Description1 JENE
HOMep BO
31 |970489%4 bont BOLT - FlangeHead, CASE PLATE to RING 12
GEAR, DIFF ASSY
32 (86033837 Ocb HHP-L4WD SPIDER-PINION GEAR ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL (2
OKUBO HHP-L4WD
33 (86033839 Carennut, 10 3y6bes, HIC HHP- GEAR - SPIDER PINION 10-Teeth, 4
L4WD DIFFERENTIAL HIC HHP-L4WD
34 (86033838 LLlai6a ocn caTennutos WASHER - THRUST, SPIDER PINION GEAR, |4
DIFFERENTIAL OKUBO HHP L4WD
35 (86033840 LectepHst nonyocn, 18 3ybbeB HHP |GEAR - SIDE 18 Teeth, PINION 2
L4WD DIFFERENTIAL, OKUBO HHP L4WD
36 (9780084 Wt PIN - DOWEL, PINION CASE ASSY, 2
DIFFERENTAIL
37 (9704896 Laiba wecrtepHm WASHER - THURST, PINION SIDE GEAR 2
ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL
38 (9704893 bont BOLT - DIFFERENTIAL CASE ASSY HIC 12

22




SDRLO1 KapaaHHble nepegayn, Model:YHUBepcanbHbIN TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

16

17

17

18 I

=

—
=

-

- 10

3 1 [8B- 171
; -
> o .
1 4 - |
-
|4
,?ﬂ
=
P |
[}
7
Aa
5 " 1 A I‘L
ix i T A
1 7 l_ 1k L/
ma) |
- I 8 |
[
v i 6 ,W}_
| [ -3 1
Ref: #11 Ref: #13 Ref: #14 Ref: #15
e e
0 Trans Front Trans Rear
rang Daft Engine Trane Input Output Output Diff
435 Synchro 86031867 [23000 Eaton 7C-86032406 7C-86000016 8C-86031932 8C-86031933 B8C-86031917
Synchro 86033309 23000 Ealon 7C-B6032406 TC-86033307 8C-86031932 8C-86031933 BC-B6031917
Synchro 86031867 Okubo 8.5C-86032405 | 8.5C-B6031504 | 85C-86031884 | B.5C-86031869 | 8.5C-86031882
Synchro 86033309 Okubo 8.5C-86032405 | 8.5C-BE033308 | 85C-86031884 | B.5C-B6031869 | 8.5C-86031882
TwinDise 1407 23000 Ealon 7C-B6032406 TC-E6032894 8C-86025092 8C-B6025092 BC-BE031917
TwinDise 1407 Okubo 8.5C-86032405 | 8.5C-BE033219 | 8.5C-86033218 | B.5C-B6033218 | 8.5C-86031882
CAT Pwr-Shift Okubo 8.5C-86032405 | Comes with - Caomes with - Comes with - | 8.5C-86031882
4856 Synchro 86031867 Okubo 8.5C-86032405 | 8.5C-BED31004 | 8.5C-86031884 | B.5C-E6031869 | 8.5C- 86031882
Synchro 86033309 Okubo 8.5C-86032405 | 8.5C-86033308 | 85C-86031884 | B.5C-£6031869 | 8.5C-286031882
CAT Pwr-Shift Okubo 8.5C 86032405 | Comes with Comee with Comee with 8.5C-86031882
535 Synchro B6031867 Okubo 8.5C-86032405 | 8.5C-BE031004 | B.5C-86031884 | B.5C-E6031869 | 8.5C-26031882
Synchro 86033309 Okubo 8.5C-86032405 | 8.5C- 86033308 | 85C-86031884 | B.5C-£6031869 | 8.5C-86031882
CAT Pwr-5hift Okubo H 5C-H6032405 Comes with - Comes with - Comes with - 8 5C-86031882

23



S5DRLO1 KapaaHHble nepegayuv

Mos HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Description1 Kon-
HOMep BO
1 |86032052 Ban kapaaHHbIli B cbope, cepusi 7C, DRIVESHAFT Assy - 7C, (Red) Engineto |1
MKMMN Transmission (Synchro)
1 |86032053 Ban kapaaHHbIli B cbope, cepus 7C, DRIVESHAFT Assy - 7C, (Red) Engineto |1
AKIMN Transmission (PwrShift)
2 86033803 Ban kapaaHHbIi nepeanuii 8,5C DRIVESHAFT 8.5C FRONT 1
3 86032042 Ban kapaaHHbIli B cope, cepusi 8.5C, |DRIVESHAFT Assy - 8.5C Engine to 1
1407 AKIMN Transmission, PwrShift-1407
4 86034189 Ban kapaaHHbii B cbope, cepust 8.5C, |DRIVESHAFT Assy - 8.5C Engine to 1
CAT AKIM Transmission, PwrShift-CAT
5 86032054 Ban kapaaHHbIi B c6ope, cepust 8C, DRIVESHAFT Assy - 8C, (Red) 1
435 Transmission to Front Axle, MdI-435
6 86034191 Ban kapaaHHbii B cbope, cepust 8.5C, |DRIVESHAFT Assy - 8.5C Transmission to |1
CAT AKIM Front Axle, PwrShift-CAT
7 86032055 Ban kappaaHHbI B cbope, cepus 8C, DRIVESHAFT Assy - 8C, (Red) 1
435 Transmission to RrArtic, Mdl-435
8 86032041 KapaaHHbIi Ban B cbope, 8.5C DRIVESHAFT Assy - 8.5C Transmission to |1
RrArtic, Okubo-Diff
9 86032056 Ban kappaaHHbI B cbope, cepus 8C, DRIVESHAFT Assy - 8C Articulation to 1
435 Rear-Diff, MdI-435
10 |86032040 KapaaHHbIvi Ban B cbope DRIVESHAFT Assy - 8.5C Articulation to |1
Rear-Diff, Okubo-Diff
11 |86032405 Bunka kapaaHHou nepegaum 8.5C YOKE - ENGINE OUTPUT for 8.5C 1
Driveline (Red)
11 |86032406 Bunka kapaaHHol nepegaumn 7C YOKE - ENGINE OUTPUT for 7C Driveline |1
9(Red)
12 |86000016 Bunka kapaaHHoi nepegaun 7C YOKE - END for 7C DRIVELINE 1
12 |86031904 Bunka kapaaHHol nepepaun 8.5C YOKE - END for 8.5C DRIVELINE 1
12 186032894 Bunka kapaaHHou nepegaumn 7C YOKE - END for 7C DRIVELINE 1
12 |86033219 Bunka kapaaHHol nepepaun 8.5C, YOKE - END for 8.5C DRIVELINE, 1407- |1
1407 AKMN PwrShift OutPut
12 |86033307 Bunka kapaaHHoi nepegaun 7C YOKE - END for 7C DRIVELINE 1
12 |86033308 Bunka kapaaHHol nepepayn 8.5C YOKE - END for 8.5C DRIVELINE 1
13 |86025092 Bunka kapaaHHol nepegaun 8C, 1407 |YOKE - END for 8C DRIVELINE, 1407- 1
AKMNN PwrShift OutPut
13 |86031884 Bunka kapaaHHoi nepegayn 8C, MKIMM |YOKE - END for 8C DRIVELINE, Synchro / |1
Okubo Okubo Diff
13 86031932 Bunka kapaaHHol nepepaun 8C, MKMM [YOKE - END for 8C DRIVELINE, Synchro / |1
23000-Eaton 23000-Eaton Diff, MdI-435
13 86033218 Bunka 8.5¢ HHP-L4WD YOKE - 8.5¢ Output, HHP-L4wd 1
14 (86025092 Bunka kapaaHHol nepegaun 8C, 1407 |YOKE - END for 8C DRIVELINE, 1407- 1
AKMNN PwrShift OutPut
14 |86031869 Bunka kapaaHHol nepegaumn 8.5C, YOKE - END for 8.5C DRIVELINE, Synchro |1
MKIMN Okubo / Okubo Diff
14 86031933 Bunka kapaaHHol nepepaun 8C, MKMM [YOKE - END for 8C DRIVELINE, Synchro / |1
23000-Eaton 23000-Eaton Diff, MdI-435
14 |86033218 Bunka 8.5¢ HHP-L4WD YOKE - 8.5¢ Output, HHP-L4wd 1
15 |86031882 Bunka pbivara ana 8.5C kapgaHHoro  [YOKE - END for 8.5C DRIVELINE, Okubo |1

Bana

Diff

24




5DRL0O1 KapaaHHblie nepegauv

YepTeXxHbii . Kon-
Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
15 |86031917 Bunka kapaaHHoi nepegayn 8C, MK |YOKE - END for 8C DRIVELINE, 23000- |1
23000-Eaton Eaton Diff, MdI-435
16 |86000310 Bunka U-o6pa3Hast cepus 7C U JOINT KIT 7C SERIES AR
17 86035008 Bunka U-obpasHas cepus 8,5C U JOINT KIT 8.5C SERIES AR
18 |[Non-Available N3onsaTop Item Currently Unavailable NA
19 |86000308 Bunka U-o6pa3Has cepus 8C U JOINT KIT 8C SERIES AR
20 [Non-Available N3onsTop Item Currently Unavailable AR
21 (86018363 YnnotHutens, kpen. 4 6ontamu, BHYTp. |BRG ASSY 4 BOLT FLG 55.50 ID 1
O 55,50
22 86000017 Bunka kapaaHHoi nepegaym 8C YOKE - END, DRIVELINE 8C SERIES 1
23 (9672330 KoHTpraiika 1.80 1.25"-18 LOCKNUT, 1.80 Hex 1.25in - 18UNF 1
24 (25692 LWanba anam.BHyTp.1.31 Hapyx.2.44 |WASHER - FLAT Steel, Id-1.31 0d-2.44 |1
TonwwmHa 0.156", cranb Thk-0.156in
25 186050208 BuHT 3/8-24x3/4 SETSCREW - Socket-Head, Half-Dog Point |1
3/8 -24 x 3/4
26 (84264 lamnka 0.38 Gr-5 Pl NUT-JAM Unf 0.38 Gr-5 Pl
27 86032044 MNoawunnHUK Bana KapAaHHOro FLANGE-BEARING Assy 4-Bolt,

DRIVELINE

25




5TRNO1 BepxHasa kpbiwka KNM, Model:YHWMBepcanbHbIW TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

5TRNO1 BepxHsasa kpbiwka KM

YepTexHbiH i Kon-

Mos HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

00 86031867 TpaHcMmcens TRANSMISSION - 12 Speed SYNCHRO|1
TM88 HHP-L4WD

00 86033309 TM88 12MKIMM HHP TRANSMISSION - 12 Speed SYNCHRO|1
TM88 HHP

1 |86001253 KpoHLWTenH PLATE - TOP LIFT, TRANSMISSION |2
ASSY, L4WD

2 (300388 bonT M12x1.75x25 8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 1.75x |4
25 8.8 PI

3 86511324 LWanba 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL WASHER 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL 4

4 186019037 Bunka nepeksnodeHuns nepegad A n B FORK A.& B. SHIFT GEAR 2

26




5TRNO1 BepxHss kpbiwka KII

YepTexKHbIA . Kon-

Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

5 186001282 bonTt M10 x 1.5 x 10 SCREW - SET, Socket M10 x 1.5 x 10 |4

6 (86019035 banka nepekntodenns A (wectepHn 1 n 2) |RAIL - SHIFTING A, Gears 1 & 2, 1
TRANSMISSION ASSY L4WD

7 186019036 banka nepekntoyeHns B (wectepHn 3 n 4) |RAIL - SHIFTING B, Gears 3 & 4, 1
TRANSMISSION ASSY L4WD

8 88350 ®ukcaTop 0.15x1.50" PIN - COTTER PIt 0.15in x 1.50in 2

9 (86001288 Mpy>XMHa HanpaB/siloLWEN MEXaHWU3Ma SPRING - SHIFT RAIL Lth-42mm, 2

nepekntoyeHns nepegay, anvHa 42mMm TRANSMISSION

10 (511112 LLlapuk cTanbHou @ 13/32" BALL - STEEL Dia-13/32in, LOCATING |2
/ LOCKING

11 |86508495 WtndTt 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 2

12 (86033611 MNepekntoyatens B cbope, KMM HHP-L4WD |[TRANSLATOR - SHIFTER Assy, 1
TRANSMISSION HHP-L4WD

13 186019038 bont BOLT - SEMI REAMER, TRANSLATOR |4
Assy, TRANSMISSION

14 19670066 bonT M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI- |10
8.8 M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI

15 |86019006 BTynka 6anku TpaHCcMMcCKmM C'eMHast BUSHING SHIFT RAIL TRANSMISSIO |4

16 |86019034 Kpbllka MexaHn3Ma nepeksoyeHus, COVER - SHIFTER ASSY, 1

12Knn, L4WD TRANSMISSION 12 SPD, L4WD

17 V12179 Mpobka 3/8-18 PLUG - PIPE, Socket Head, NPTF 3/8 |1
- 18

18 |86019039 Hanpasnsiowas nnactmHa PLATE - BAFFLE, SHIFTER COVER 1
ASSY, TRANSMISSION

19 |336199 BbonTt M8x1.25x12 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead WASHER, CI- |2
8.8 M8x1.25x 12

20 |86031605 HakoHeuHuK BbikoYaTens 6M10KMpoOBKU SWITCH BALL NEUTRAL SAFETY 2

27




5TRNO02 ¥Ynpaenswowmui KknanaH, Model:YHuBepcanbHbIn TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

5TRNO2 YnpaBnawowmi KnanaH

YepTexHbii . . Kon-

Mo3 I:-lonep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 164910 MaTtpy6ok 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB ELBOW 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB 2

2 86019050 Tpybka rmapaBnuyeckas TUBE - HYDRAULIC Assy, MC BRAKE 1
SOLENOID, TRANSMISSION

3 76350 LWtyuep 9/16mijic x 9/16morb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT Hydraulic, 5
9/16mijic x 9/16morb

4 1120074 Bont M10x1.50x90 CI-8.8 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead M10 x 1.50 x 90 CI- |5
8.8 PI

5 |378244 LLlanba M10 WASHER-STEEL, FLAT M10 5

6 |- - - 1

7 |378056 BonTt M6x1.0x10.0 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW HexHead Cl 8.8 M6 x 1.0 x 2

28




5TRNO2 YnpaBnsiowmn KnanaH

YeprexHbin . Kon-

Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
10.0

8 [140015 LLanba nnockas 6.40x14.00x1.60 WASHER - Flat, 6.40 x 14.00 x 1.60 2

9 86050346 P-06pasHbiit 3aXknM ¢ nokpbiTeM, o |P CLIP COATED 0.38 DIA 1

0.38

10 (86011722 Tpybka MacnsHas 3/8, KMNMN L4WD TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Oslb, 1
TRANSMISSION L4WD

11 86001262 Tpybka MacnsiHas 3/8, 1-ro TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube 1st- |1

npomexyTodHoro sana Krirl CS, TRANSMISSION

12 86001260 Tpybka macnsiHas 3/8, 3aaHsas, KMM  |TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube I/S- |1
RrTube, TRANSMISSION

13 |86001254 Konnektop BLOCK - LUBE, TRANSMISSION LUBE 1
SYSTEM (Synchro)

14 |86033558 Mpobka 7/16 - 20 PLUG - KIT, 7/16 - 20 UNF, 1
TRANSMISSION L4WD

15 |86001258 Tpybka mMacnsiHaa 3/8, KMM L4WD TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube IS, 1
TRANSMISSION L4WD

16 9625178 Mpobka 9/16", cranb PLUG-STEEL, HexSocket 9/16in ORB 1

17 (322894 ®uTtnHr 90°, 1-1/16 Jic x 1-1/16 Orb  |[ELBOW - Hydraulic 90-Deg, 1-1/16 Jic x 1-|2
1/16 Orb

18 [V86576 XomyT 0.625 CLAMP, P-Clip Plastic Coat, Dia-0.625 1

19 |86001256 Tpybka macnsHas 5/8, KM TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5/8 Mc Apply, |1
TRANSMISSION

20 |86509603 bonT M12x1.75x65 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M12 x 1.75 |2
x 65, CI-8.8 PI

21 (86001255 Tpybka mMacnsiHaa 3/4, KM TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/4 Lube, 1
TRANSMISSION

22 |86001257 Tpybka mMacnsiHas 5/8, KM TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5/8 Mc Lube, |1

TRANSMISSION

29




STRNO3 MNepeuyHLIi Ban B c6ope, Model:YHuBepcansHbId TpakTop 435 HP-L4AWD

5TRNO3 NepBuuHbIA Ban B cbope

Mo3 AL HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LELE
HOMep BO
1 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
2 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
3 86033604 Ponvk noawmnHmka koHndeckmin ET-  |BEARING TAPER ROLLER ET-30311 2
32311
4 186001330 Mpoknagka SPACER 1
5 86033607 LWecTepHsa Z=37 BXOAHOrO Bana GEAR - 37 TOOTH, INPUT SHAFT ASSY - |1
TpaHCMUCCHUm TRANSMISSION
6 |86001056 Konbuo cronopHoe RETAINING RING EXT 2
7 86000964 CuHxponusaTtop ZF D 135 AND 128 SYNCHRO ASSY ZF D 135 AND 128 2
8 186001027 Ounck MydThl cuenneHms CLUTCH DISC 2
9 86001028 Konbuo BHYTpeHHee RING, INTERNAL 2
10 (86001029 KonbLo NpOMEeXyTOYHON LWeCTepHH RING-INTERMEDIATE GEAR, 2
SYNCHRONIZER TRANS
11 186001030 Konbuo BHelwHee RING-OUTER, SYNCHRONIZER BODY, 2
TRANSMISSION
12 86000965 BTynka cnHxpoHmnsaTopa ckonb3awas (SLEEVE-SLIDE SHIFT, SYNCHRON ASSY |1
ZF-D 135/128 ZF-D 135/128
13 86001035 ®dukcaTop wecTepHu cnHxpoHmnsaTopa |PIECE, PRESSURE 3
14 V96294 Mpy>xMHa CMHXpOHM3aTOpa SPRING - PRESSURE, SYNCHRONIZER - |3
TRANSMISSION
15 |86001031 Kopnyc cnHxpoHmzatopa TpaHcMmuccnn (BODY-SYNCHRONIZER, TRANSMISSION |1
B cbope ASSY
16 |86001032 DneMeHT - MydTa CMHXpOHM3aTopa ELEMENT - COUPLING, TRANSMISSION |1

30




5TRNO3 MNepBuuHbIA Ban B cbope

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
TpaHCcMUccnn SYNCHRONIZER
17 86033608 LLlecTtepHs Z=34 BxoaHOro Bana GEAR - 34 TOOTH, INPUT SHAFT ASSY - |1
TpaHcMMcCun TRAN.HHP L4WD
18 (86001324 Ban BxoaHoOW C BTY/KOM SHAFT INPUT WITH BUSHINGS 1
19 |86033609 MepBuyHbIM Ban, 12 MKIM TM88 SHAFT - INPUT SubAssy, 1
TRANSMISSION, 12-Spd Syn TM88
20 |86001325 BTynka BUSHING-DRIVE, TRANSMISSION INPUT |1
SHAFT
21 |86033605 LLlectepHst Z=43 BbIXOAHOrO Bana GEAR - 43 TOOTH, INPUT SHAFT ASSY - |1
TpaHcMUccnn TRANSMISSION
22 (86033606 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=40 GEAR 40T 1
23 |86001331 MaHxeTa 3ybuaToro koneca Z=40 COLLAR - 40-T GEAR, INPUT SHAFT 1
BXOZHOro Bana TpaHc ASSY, TRANSMISSION
24 |86033603 MepBWYHbLIN Ban SHAFT - INPUT, PUMP & PTO, 1
TRANSMISSION
25 (86033602 BTynka COUPLING - INPUT, PUMP & PTO SHAFT, |1
TRANSMISSION
26 (412335 CronopHoe KosbLo RING - RETAINING, INTERNAL SNAP-IN |1
27 86011727 Habop npoknagok SHIM KIT INPUT 1
28 |86011725 Kopnyc noawmnHuka RETAINER - I/S BRG, TRANS. INPUT 1
SHAFT
29 (86001338 YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo JIS B2401 O-RING Nitrile JIS B2401 G100 1
G100
30 (86001046 [poccenb M8x1.25 anam.2.5 ORIFICE - M8 X 1.25 X 2.5 DIA, LUBE 1
SYSTEM
31 (9670066 bonT M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 |2
M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI
32 (86011726 AfanTtep ABOPHUKOB ADAPTER - PUMP, With ORIFICE, 1

TRANSMISSION

31




STRNO3a M

a cuenneHus B cbope, Model:YHUEEpCanbHLIi TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

27

Includes
Items 24 & 29

5TRNO3a MydrTa cuenseHus B cbope

YepTrexxHbii .. Kon-

Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

1 |86001277 Kpbiwka MydTbl cLuenneHns COVER - With ORIFICE, INPUT CLUTCH 1
Assy

2 86033729 YnnotHeHue macnsHoe D65 x 90 x 13 |Seal - QOil Nitrile, D65 x 90 x 13

2 86508488 YnnotHeHue MacnsaHoe BHYT. 02,38 x |SEAL OIL 2.38IDX3.350DX0.44W

BHew. 03,35 x 0,

3 |86001347 Apoccenb M8x1.25 - 8 anam.1.8 ORIFICE Dia-1.8, THREADED M8 x 1.25-8 |1

4 19670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |6
x 1.75 x 30 PI

5 186001275 MaHxeTa COLLAR - INPUT BRG, MASTER CLUTCH, 1
12-Speed Synchro

5 186033556 MaHxeTa COLLAR - INPUT BRG, MASTER CLUTCH

6 [86001274 Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe JIS G45 O-RING, JIS G45, MASTER CLUTCH INPUT

cuenneHuns

ASSY

32




5TRNO3a MydrTa cuenneHms B cbope

Moz ‘lez;?:;:bm HanmeHoBaHue Description1 K::'
6 |86033557 YnnoTtHutensHoe Konbuo JIS B2401  |ORING - NITRILE JIS B2401 G50 1
G50
7 /86001318 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe JIS G130  |O-RING JIS G130 1
8 86509787 MoAWMNHMK LIapUKOBLIN BRG BALL 55.00IDX120.00DX29.0 1
55.00IDX120.00DX29.0
9 300388 BonT M12x1.75x25 8.8 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 1.75x 25 8.8 |2
Pl
9 86511324 LWainba 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL WASHER 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL 2
10 |86001253 KpoHWTENH PLATE - TOP LIFT, TRANSMISSION ASSY, |1
L4WD
11 |86033555 Kopnyc Myl HOUSING - INPUT MASTER CLUTCH, 1
TRANSMISSION
12 86509604 BUHT ¢ rekcaroHanbHol ronoskoit ¢ |CAPSCREW - HexHead, Flanged M12 x 6
¢naHuamm M12 x 75 75mm CI-8.8 PI
13 86021653 bont M12 STUD - M12, INPUT CLUTCH HOUSING Assy |2
14 (9804268 Bont M12x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 x 6
40mm CI-8.8 PI
15 |86508495 WtndT 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 2
16 (337475 lanka M12x1.75 NUT, HEX M12 CLASS 10PL 2
17 186021653 bont M12 STUD - M12, INPUT CLUTCH HOUSING Assy |2
18 (9670066 bont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |6
x 1.75 x 30 PI
19 |86002437 ®naHey BxoaHoro Bana cuennenns  |FLANGE - INPUT SHAFT CLUTCH, 1
TPaHCMNCCUK TRANSMISSION ASSY
19 86033559 ®naHey Bana MydTl FLANGE - INPUT SHAFT CLUTCH, 1
TRANSMISSION ASSY
20 |86001325 BTynka BUSHING-DRIVE, TRANSMISSION INPUT 1
SHAFT
21 (327911 CronopHoe Konbuo M55 RING - RETAINER, EXTERNAL OUTPUT 1
SHAFT
22 (86033573 MydTa cuenneHus CLUTCH - MASTER Assy, INPUT 1
TRANSMISSION DRIVE
23 (86509788 MoAWMNHMK LIapUKOBbIN BRG BALL 105.00IDX145.00DX20.0 1
105.00IDX145.00DX20.0
24 (86001321 Mpobka 1/8 PLUG-HEX SOCKET 1/8 NPTF 1
25 (86001272 Konbuo ynnoTHUTensHoe SEAL RING HOOK TYPE 2
26 9670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |7
x 1.75 x 30 PI
27 186001322 MnuTta ¢ NpobKkoii U OTBEPCTUEM SUB PLATE WITH PLUGS & ORIFICE 1
28 |86508495 WtndTt 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 2
29 186001271 BeepTbiw M8x1.25 BHyT.AMamM.4 ORIFICE ORIFICE - ORIFICE - M8 X 1.25 X 4|1
DIA, TRANS. LUBE SYSTEM
30 (86033562 Mpy>xwnHa Bo3BpaTta aucka cuenneHuns |[SPRING - RETURN, CLUTCH PLATE HUB 12
Assy
31 |86033563 CrepxxeHb PIN - SPRING GUIDE, CLUTCH PLATE HUB |16
Assy
32 (86001231 Avcky cuenneHuns ctanbHble PLATE CLUTCH STEEL 7
33 |86509334 WtndT 10.0x20.0MM PIN - DOWEL 10.0 x 20.0mm 1

33




5TRNO3a MydrTa cuenneHms B cbope

Moz S EPUETGLEL) HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LEhR
HOMep BO

34 186002436 Anck PLATE-DRUM, MASTER CLUTCH ASSY L4WD |1

35 (9804262 Bont M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x 30 |8
Cl-8.8 PI

36 |86019033 Mpy>xuHa pasgenutenb SPRING - MC SEPARATOR, CLUTCH PLATE (32
HUB Assy

37 186001232 AncK DPUKLMOHHBIA 11 BHYTP. DISK FRICTION 11 IN 8

38 (86001230 CTynuua rnaBHON OpUKLIMOHHOM HUB-CLUTCH MASTER ASSEMBLY L4WD 1

My TbI

39 |86033571 Wrndpt PIN - GUIDE, CLUTCH PLATE HUB Assy

40 |86001225 Anck PLATE - RETURN, INPUT CLUTCH Assy

41 (86001229 KonbLo BHELLHee RING - PISTON OUTER, MASTER CLUTCH
SEAL

42 186033570 MopuweHb PISTON - CLUTCH, INPUT MASTER Assy 1

43 186001227 KonbLo BHYTpeHHee RING - PISTON, INNER, MASTER CLUTCH |1
ASSY

44 186033572 Kopnyc Myl CLUTCH - DRUM, MASTER INPUT Assy 1

34



5TRNO4 Ban npoMexyTouHbIA 2-i B cBope, Model:YHMBepcanbHbIA TpakTop 435 HP-L4AWD

5TRNO4 Ban npoMe)XyTOu4HbIA 2-i B c6ope

YepTexHbiH — Kon-
Mos HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 86033588 MoAWMMHUK ponMKoBBIA KoHMYeckui, |BEARING - ROLLER TAPER Single, 2nd 1
OAHOPAAHbIN COUNTERSHAFT
2 86032755 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=21-30 GEAR, 21-30T SHAFT, CLUSTER
3 186033592 Ban npoMexyTouHbIiA 2-0 COUNTERSHAFT - 2nd SubAssy, HHP-
L4WD
4 186033589 WectepHs Z1= 42, Z22- 22, GEAR - 42T-22T, 2ND COUNTERSHAFT |1
KOHTpNpuBOA Assy HHP
5 86033587 Ponuk noawmnHuka koHudecknin 4T- |BEARING TAPER ROLLER 4T-32311 1
32311
6 (86011721 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe J15 G125 O RING J15 G125 1
7 186019021 Habop npoknagok SHIM , KIT AR
8 (86019020 Kpbiwka 2-ro npomexyTtoyHoro Bana |COVER - 2nd COUNTERSHAFT, L4WD 1
L4WD
9 9670066 BbonT M12x1.75%x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, ClI-8.8 4
M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI
10 (86001307 KonbLo npomexyTo4Hol wectepHn  |SPACER - GEAR IDLER, 2nd 1
COUNTERSHAFT ASSY, L4WD
11 |86001305 Koneco 3ybuatoe Ha Bany GEAR 22T 2ND CSHAFT TRANS 1

35




5TRNO4 Ban npoMeXyTouHbIA 2-i B c6ope

Moz HepTeXHLIN HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LEhR
HOMep BO
TpaHCcMUCcCUm z=22
12 |86509781 MoAWMNHMK UronbYaThbIN BRG NEEDLE 2.13DIAX1.00THK 2
13DIAX1.00THK
13 |86001304 Ocb L4WD PIN - REVERSE, 2nd COUNTERSHAFT 1
Assy L4WD
14 (271622 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE O-RING Nitrile. Id-2.609in Thk-0.139in 1
2.609IDX0.139THK NITR
15 19670066 BonT M12x1.75%x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Cl-8.8 15
M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI
16 |86033581 Kpblwka HHP - L4WD COVER - OUTPUT & 2nd COUNTERSHAFT, |1
HHP - L4WD

36




5TRNO5 BropuyHkIi Ban B cbope, Model:YHUBepcankHeI TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

37



5TRNO5 BropuuHbiii Ban B c6ope

Mos <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 |86512263 Bbont M16x35 CAPSRCEW - HexHead Flange M16 x 35 PL |2
2 86033613 LLanba PLATE - END DISC, OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY, |2
TRANSMISSION
3 19670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 Cl-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |23
x 1.75 x 30 PI
4 186033581 Kpbiwka HHP - L4AWD COVER - OUTPUT & 2nd COUNTERSHAFT, |1
HHP - L4WD
5 86508495 WTndTt 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 2
6 |86033579 MaHxeTa COLLAR - 47T GEAR, OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY, |1
TRANSMISSION
7 186033575 YNNOTHUTENBbHOE KOMbLO ORING - NITRILE, OUTPUT SHAFT, 2
TRANSMISSION HHP
8 186033580 YnnotHeHne macnsHoe NITRILE D80 [OILSEAL NITRILE D80 X 105 X 13 2
X105 X 13
9 86033583 MoAWwmMNHMK POnMKOBLIA KoHMYeckmit BEARING - TAPER ROLLER, OUTPUT SHAFT |1
BbIX. Bana B cbope Assy, HHP
10 |86019023 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=47 GEAR, 47 T 1
11 (86029117 KonbLo cronopHoe RING, RETAINING, 1 PCE 5
12 186019029 CTynuua nepeksoyeHus nepegad HUB, RANGE SHIFT 2
13 86019030 BTynka nepekntoyatens nepegav SLEEVE, RANGE SHIFT 2
14 |86033585 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=37 GEAR 37T 1
15 86033584 Larba COLLAR - 37 Tooth GEAR, OUTPUT SHAFT, |1
TRANSMISSION HHP L4WD
16 |86019027 Koneco 3ybyatoe Ha BbiX. Bany GEAR 25 T TRANS OUTPUT SHAFT 1
TpaHCMUCCUnN z=25
17 186019028 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=38 GEAR,38T 1
18 |86033582 MoAwmnnHMK PonMKoBbIA KoHMYeckmit BEARING - TAPER ROLLER, OUTPUT SHAFT, |1
BbIX. Baf TPAHCM. TRANMISSION HHP L4WD
19 86033586 BTropuyHblin Ban 12 MKIMM, HHP SHAFT - OUTPUT, TRANSMISSION 12-Speed|1
Synchro HHP
20 (86001299 Konbuo ynaoTHuTenbHoe BH. O O RING 151.99ID X 3.53THK 1
151.99 X TonwwuHa 3.53
21 (86001298 Habop npoknagok ansa TpaHcMmccnn (SHIM KIT TRANSMISSION
22 186001320 Apoccenb M10x1.5 anam.2.8 ORIFICE - M10 X 1.5 X 2.8 DIA, TRANS.
LUBE SYSTEM
23 86033578 Kpbiwka sTopuyHoro Bana KM HHP [COVER with ORIFICE, OUTPUT SHAFT, 1
TRANSMISSION HHP
23a (86033577 Kpbilwka 3agHs1s COVER - REAR 1
23a (86035664 Kpblwka 3aaHas HHP COVER - SHAFT, REAR OUTPUT, HHP 1
TRANSMISSION
24 186033576 MaHxeTa COLLAR 1
24 (86035634 MaHxeTa COLLAR - SPACER, REAR OUTPUT, HHP 1

TRANSMISSION

38




STRNOS Ban npomexyTouHblii 1-i B c6ope, Model:YHuEepcankHLIi TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

-\

5TRNO6 Ban npoMexxyTouHbi 1-i B c6ope

YepTexKHbiH s Kon-

Mos HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 86033604 Ponuk noawmnHuka koHmyeckmii ET-  |BEARING TAPER ROLLER ET-30311 1
32311

2 86033598 LLlectepHs 1-ro NpoMeXxyTo4HOro GEAR - 42 TOOTH, 1st COUNTERSHAFT 1
Bana, 42 3yba HHP L4WD Assy, TRANSMISSION HHP L4WD

3 86033599 LLlecTepHs1 1-ro NpoOMeXyTo4HOro GEAR - 45 TOOTH, 1st COUNTERSHAFT 1
Bana, 45 3ybbes HHP L4WD Assy, TRANSMISSION HHP L4WD

4  |86033596 LLlecTepHs1 1-ro NpoMeXyTo4HOro GEAR - 38 TOOTH, 1st COUNTERSHAFT 1
Bana, 38 3ybbes Assy, TRANSMISSION HHP L4WD

5 186033600 MepBbIli KOHTpNpuBOA, TpaHcMmnceus, |1st COUNTERSHAFT, TRANSMISSION HHP- |1
HHP-L4WD L4WD

5 86033601 KoHTpnpuBoa TpaHcMuccun 1-biid B 1st COUNTERSHAFT Sub Assy, 1
cbope TRANSMISSION HHP-L4WD

6 |86033597 LLlecTtepHsl 1-ro NpoMeXyTO4YHOro GEAR - 39 TOOTH, 1st COUNTERSHAFT 1
Bana, 39 3ybbes HHP L4WD Assy, TRANSMISSION HHP L4WD

7 186025266 Crynuua TopMo3a cuenneHuns ans HUB - CLUTCH BRAKE for 86032767 1st 1
86032767 COUNTERSHAFT

8 86001057 CronopHoe KonbLo RING - RETAINER, CLUTCH BRAKE Assy, |1

TRANSMISSION

8 (86033593 MoAWwnNHMK PONMUKOBBIA 1-ro BEARING - ROLLER Taper Single, 1st 1
NPOMEXYTOYHOro Bana COUNTERSHAFT Assy hhp 14wd

10 (86001351 MnactuHa cranbHas "B" PLATE - STEEL "B", FRICTION PLATE - 2

(bpUKLMOHHasA NnacTuHa

CLUTCH ASSY

39




5TRNO6 Ban npoMmexxyTouHbi 1-i B c6ope

YepTexHbii A Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
11 |86001349 Anck OPUKLMOHHBIV DISK FRICTION 4
12 86001350 MnactuHa ctanbHasa "A" TopMo3a PLATE - STEEL "A", CLUTCH BRAKE Assy, |3
cuenneHuns TRANSMISSION
13 |86001299 Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe BH. O O RING 151.99ID X 3.53THK 2
151.99 X TonwwmHa 3.53
14 186001348 CrepxxeHb PIPE - CLUTCH BRAKE Sub-Assy, 1st 1
COUNTERSHAFT
15 |86001298 Habop npoknagok anst TpaHcMucemm  (SHIM KIT TRANSMISSION 2
16 86025270 Bo3BpaTHas npy>uHa 2Mm SPRING - RETURN 2mm, COMPRESSION 4
17 186025269 MopLeHb PISTON - CLUTCH BRAKE, 1st 1
COUNTERSHAFT Assy
18 |86001296 Cronop BHyT. 1-ro npomexyTtouHoro [RING - QUADRANT, INNER, 1ST COUNTER |1
Bana SHAFT
19 |86001297 Cronop BHew. 1-ro npomexyToyHoro |[RING - QUADRANT, OUTER, 1st
Bana COUNTERSHAFT Assy
20 (86001347 Opoccenb M8x1.25 - 8 gnam.1.8 ORIFICE Dia-1.8, THREADED M8 x 1.25 -8 |2
21 (86025268 KpblLka COVER with ORIFICE, 1st COUNTERSHAFT |1

Assy

40




STRNO7 HuxHas kpsiwka KNN e c6ope, Model:YHueepcansHbli

akTop 435 HP-L4WD

5TRNO7 HwxHsa kpbiwka KM B c6ope

YepTerxXHbin A Kon-

Mo3 I:|0Mep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 |86019044 Habop 6ontoB M12 x 1.25 SCREW - SET M12 x 1.25 2

2 86019042 Bunka nepekntoveHus nepegay C u D FORK C.& D. SHIFT 2

3 86019043 YNnoTHeHne CAP-SEALING, DUST PLUG, 2
TRANSMISSION ASSY

4 186508495 WrndTt 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd |2

5 86019006 BTynka 6anku TpaHCcMMccKm C'eMHast BUSHING SHIFT RAIL 4
TRANSMISSIO

6 86019041 LLITOK BUNKW NepeknoveHnst AMana3oHoB RAIL D SHIFT RANGES H & R 1

7 186019045 KpbilwKa LWTOKOB NepeknoveHns COVER - RAIL, 12- SPD 1
TRANSMISSION

8 19670066 bont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Cl- |15
8.8 M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI

9 86019040 banka KoHTpnpuBoaa RAIL - C SHIFT, RANGES L & M 1

10 (511112 LWapwk cranbHon @ 13/32" BALL - STEEL Dia-13/32in, 2
LOCATING / LOCKING

11 86001288 Mpy>XWHa HanpaBNSIOLLENA MEXAHM3MA SPRING - SHIFT RAIL Lth-42mm, 2

nepexkntoveHns nepegay, anvHa 42mm TRANSMISSION

12 |86033611 MNepekniovatens B coope, KMM HHP-L4AWD  |TRANSLATOR - SHIFTER Assy, 1
TRANSMISSION HHP-L4WD

13 186019038 bont BOLT - SEMI REAMER, 4
TRANSLATOR Assy, TRANSMISSION

14 (86025271 Kpbiwwka COVER - Machined Casting, GEAR / |1
RANGE SHIFT Assy

15 186021653 bont M12 STUD - M12, INPUT CLUTCH 2
HOUSING Assy

16 |86505662 Maika M6 NUT - HEX M6 Class 8 PI 2

41




5TRN10 BHewHun Bua aetanen KNN HHP, Model:YHuBepcanbHbin TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

12 Speed Synchro TM88 Transmission Assy

External Components

:@ 114

3! i _
RAlE 17
149 ~—" n] . 160 118
144 et 145
136
161 =TS [ o137
163 164 - 138
139
140

119

/ "~ 121

147 120

42



5TRN10 BHewHu# Bua getanein KMNn HHP

Mos HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
8 [9670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |6
x 1.75x 30 PI
9 86508495 WrndT 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 1
17 19670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |6
x 1.75x 30 PI
23 19670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |4
x 1.75x 30 PI
47 186508495 WrndT 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 2
48 19670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |15
x 1.75x 30 PI
55 19670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |6
x 1.75x 30 PI
69 86508495 WrndT 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 2
70 |86508495 WrndT 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 11
71 86509604 BWHT ¢ rekcaroHanbHow ronoskoin ¢ [CAPSCREW - HexHead, Flanged M12 x 6
dnaHuamm M12 x 75 75mm CI-8.8 PI
72 186021653 bont M12 STUD - M12, INPUT CLUTCH HOUSING Assy |2
73 19706685 Maka M12x1.75 NUT - HEX CL8 M12 x 1.75 2
77 19670066 Bont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |6
x 1.75 x 30 PI
88 86033611 MNepekntoyatens B cbope, KMM HHP- [TRANSLATOR - SHIFTER Assy, 2
L4WD TRANSMISSION HHP-L4WD
89 |86019038 Bont BOLT - SEMI REAMER, TRANSLATOR Assy, |8
TRANSMISSION
107 19670066 bonT M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |4
x 1.75 x 30 PI
108 |9670066 bont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |2
x 1.75 x 30 PI
109 (9670066 Bont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |8
x 1.75 x 30 PI
114 86033552 Bcacbiatowmii naTpybok A KIM, TUBE - HYDRAULIC Assy, A SUCTION HHP |1
HHP L4WD L4WD
117 |86001245 MaTtpy6ok HOSE - SUCTION, TRANSMISSION LUBE 1
SYSTEM
118 86050202 3axum 2.5 CLAMP HOSE 2.5 4
119 |86033551 BcacbiBatowmii natpy6ok B KM, TUBE - HYDRAULIC Assy, B-Suction, 1
HHP L4WD TRANSMISSION-HHP L4WD
120 (9670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |2
x 1.75x 30 PI
121 |86509603 Bbont M12x1.75x65 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M12 x 1.75 x |4
65, CI-8.8 PI
128 |86001253 KpoHwwTenH PLATE - TOP LIFT, TRANSMISSION ASSY, |2
L4WD
129 300388 Bbont M12x1.75x25 8.8 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 1.75x 25 8.8 |4
PI
130 |86511324 Waitba 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL WASHER 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL 4
131 |V16984 Mpobka 1-5/16" PLUG, HEX-HEAD 1-5/16in ORB 1
132 186511006 Mpobka 1.1875 - 12unf PLUG - Hex Head, O-RING Boss, 1.1875- |1

43




5TRN10 BHewHuu Bua getanei Knn HHP

Mos T L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
12unf
133 (86508737 Mpobka 7/8 - 14unf PLUG - Hex Socket Orb, 7/8 - 14unf 1
134 (120074 Bont M10x1.50x90 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M10 x 1.50 x 90 CI- |5
8.8 Pl
135 (378244 Lan6a M10 WASHER-STEEL, FLAT M10 5
136 |- - - 4
137 186020169 YnnotHuTtensHoe konbuo, HuTpun JIS|0-RING, Nitrile JIS B2401 P10A 2
B2401 P10A
138 |- - - 3
139 |- - - 1
140 (86516151 LWTtndt 8x16 PIN - SPRING, 8 x 16 JIS B2808 2
141 (86001254 Konnektop BLOCK - LUBE, TRANSMISSION LUBE 1
SYSTEM (Synchro)
142 (86033558 Mpobka 7/16 - 20 PLUG - KIT, 7/16 - 20 UNF, TRANSMISSION |1
L4WD
143 19625178 Mpobka 9/16", ctanb PLUG-STEEL, HexSocket 9/16in ORB 1
144 86509603 Bont M12x1.75x65 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M12 x 1.75 x |2
65, CI-8.8 Pl
145 |- - - 1
146 (322894 ®dutnHr 90°, 1-1/16 Jic x 1-1/16 Orb |ELBOW - Hydraulic 90-Deg, 1-1/16 Jicx 1- |2
1/16 Orb
147 (164910 MNatpy6ok 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB ELBOW 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB 4
148 (76344 ®duTnHr 90°, 9/16miic x 9/160rb - ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, 90-Deg |5
18unf 9/16mijic x 9/160rb - 18unf
149 (76350 LTyuep 9/16miic x 9/16morb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT Hydraulic, 7
9/16mijic x 9/16morb
150 (V2844 TpoliHuk 9/16 - 18unf TEE - BRANCH CONNECTOR, 9/16 - 18unf |1
151 (86001255 Tpybka mMacnsiHaa 3/4, KM TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/4 Lube, 1
TRANSMISSION
152 (86001256 Tpybka MacnsiHaa 5/8, KM TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5/8 Mc Apply, 1
TRANSMISSION
153 (86001257 Tpybka MacnsiHas 5/8, KM TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5/8 Mc Lube, 1
TRANSMISSION
154 (86001258 Tpybka MacnsiHas 3/8, KINM L4WD  |TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube IS, 1
TRANSMISSION L4WD
155 |86033553 Tpybka MacnsHas 3/8, KM HHP TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube, 1
L4WD TRANSMISSION HHP L4WD
156 |86001260 Tpybka MacnsiHast 3/8, 3aaHsas, KMM |TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube I/S- 1
RrTube, TRANSMISSION
157 186011722 Tpybka MacnsiHaa 3/8, KMM L4WD  [TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Oslb, 1
TRANSMISSION L4WD
158 (86001262 Tpybka MacnsiHas 3/8, 1-ro TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube 1st-CS, |1
npomexyTtodHoro sana Kl TRANSMISSION
159 |86019050 Tpybka rmapaBnmyeckas TUBE - HYDRAULIC Assy, MC BRAKE 1
SOLENOID, TRANSMISSION
160 (86019051 Tpy6ka Topmoza KII TUBE - HYDRAULIC Assy, MC BRAKE, 1
TRANSMISSION
161 (V86576 XomyT 0.625 CLAMP, P-Clip Plastic Coat, Dia-0.625 1

44




5TRN10 BHewHuu Bua getanei Knn HHP

YepTexKHbIN . Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -
162 |86050346 P-06pa3sHbii 3axu1Mm ¢ nokpbiTuem, o |P CLIP COATED 0.38 DIA 1
0.38
163 |378056 bonTt M6x1.0x10.0 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW HexHead Cl 8.8 M6 x 1.0 x 10.0 |2
164 |140015 LLanba nnockas 6.40x14.00x1.60 WASHER - Flat, 6.40 x 14.00 x 1.60 2
165 |- - - 1
166 |- - - 4

45




5TRN10a Cerqarbiil hNbLTP BeackhiBakwero narpytka. Model:YuuBepcanbHbii TpaktTop 435 HP-LAWD

Suction Screen Assy - Transmission 12 Spd - Synchro

Re: Fig. 5TRN10

|

F4-71

5TRN10a CetuaTtbii (punbTp BcacbiBaroLlero naTtpybka

65, CI-8.8 P

Mo3 oL L HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl AR
HOMep BO

1 86001246 ®dunbTp BCacbiBaHMSA SCREEN SUCTION 1

2 (86001247 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe JIS P50, |O -ring, JIS P50, Trans, Lower Suction 1
TpaHCMUCCUS Screen

3 86033551 BcacbiBatowmin natpybok B KM,  |TUBE - HYDRAULIC Assy, B-Suction, 1
HHP L4WD TRANSMISSION-HHP L4WD

4 19670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 x |2

1.75 x 30 PI
5 186509603 Bbont M12x1.75x65 Cl-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M12 x 1.75 x |2

46




STRN11 Kpennenue KMNN, Model:YHuEe pcansHbIA T

akTop 435 HP-LAWD

LOWER MOUNT /@}

IS TYPICAL BOTH 12
SIDES 11

5TRN11 Kpennenue KIMN

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEhR
HOMep BO

1 9704761 Pe3snHoBas npoknagka kpennennss  |PAD - RUBBER, TRANSMISSION MOUNT |4
TpaHCMKUCCHM

2 (9704764 BTtynka BHyTp.anam. 25.4mm, gnnHa |SLEEVE - RUBBER, 1d-25.4 Lth-43.0mm, |2
43.0, pesvHa TRANS MOUNTING

3 186027873 BOKOBOI KPOHLWITENH KpenneHus BRACKET SIDE TRANS MOUNT 2
TpaHCMMUCCHM

4 186030652 KpoHwTeiH KM BRACKET - SIDE MOUNT (Red), 1

TRANSMISSION Assy

5 88557 BonT wecturpanHbii 0.75 X 2.00GR5 [BOLT HEX 0.75 X 2.00GR5 PL 2
PL

6 |86503612 LLlanba 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 8

47




5TRN11 KpenneHnue KM

Moz HepTeXHLIN HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEhR
HOMep BO
7 186050249 CranbHas waiba 0.781 WASHER STEEL 0.781 10
8 |88747 Bont G5 3/4"-10x3.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead, Gr-5 Pl 0.75in - 10 |2
x 3.25in
9 86534279 Malika wecturpaHHaa FLG 0.75 10  NUT HEX FLG 0.75 10 GR8 PL 6
GR8 PL
10 (ve0614 N3onaTop ISOLATOR - RUBBER, TRANSMISSION 4
MOUNT
11 |88062 bonT Gr-5 0.625"-11x1.50" CAPSCREW - HexHead Gr-5 Pl 0.625in - 11 (8
x 1.50in
12 |v44253 LWai6a 17.00 x 30.00 x 3.00 Hdn PI, |WASHER - FLAT Steel, 17.00 x 30.00 x 8
CTanb 3.00 Hdn PI
13 186028080 HWXHWI KpOHLLTENH KpensieHus BRACKET LOWER TRANS MOUNT 2
TpaHCMMCCUK
14 (280210 BonT G5 3/4"-10x4" CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.75 x 4.00 Gr-5 Pl |4

48




2FRM02 Pama c npoaonbHoW pynesow TAron B cbope .

2. CTpykTypa — PaMa, kabuHa

Model:YHuBepcanbHbIA Tpakrop 435 HP-LAWD

2FRMO02 Pama c npofonbHOMN pynieBoun TArom B c6ope

Mos Pl HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LUAS
HOMep BO

1 |86030635 Tara 913mMm HHP-L4WD LINK-DRAG ASSEMBLY, HoleCenters |1
913mm, HHP-L4WD

2 86030205 MoawunHuk cepundecknii BH.O 60 MM, |BEARING - SPHERICAL Id-60mm Thk- |2

TONWWHa 44 mm HH 44.0mm HHP-L4WD

3 V12887 CronopHoe Konbuo anam.3.936" RING - RETAINING, INTERNAL - 2
BASIC, Free-Dia 3.936in

4 180710 LWTyuep ans nogsoaa cMaskum 1/8- FITTING-GREASE Lf P 8-27 Extra 2

27NPT

Short

49




2FRM01 Pama c AeTanAamMu WapHUPHOro coeanHeHna B c6ope, Model:YHuBepcanbHbin TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

ITEM NO.

SEE FRAME

©

ITEM NO.

SEEFRAME

©

SEE FRAME

ITEM NO.
ITEM NO.

SEE FRAME

21

®

=
EBBQUWBEM
? .
S, 9 o & S .,
5114 17
86810@23 18
7786 20
AN

8

® @@@@“@

22

2FRMO01 Pama c geTansiMm LUApPHUPHOro coeaMHeHusn B cbope

Moa| ePTeXHbIA HauMeHoBaHMe Description1 b
HOMep BO
1 186030188 Pama 3agHas HHP-L4WD FRAME - REAR (Red) Weld-Assy, HHP- |1
L4WD
2 86029839 Pama nepegHsis HHP-L4AWD FRAME - FRONT Weld-Assy, HHP- 1
L4WD
3 186030212 Maney 60MmM HHP-L4WD PIN-DRAG LINK, STEEL 60mm HHP- |4

L4WD

50




2FRMO01 Pama c geTansiMm LWApHUPHOro coeAnHeHus B céope

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
4 186031520 YnnotHeHue Taru 1d-60 Od-125 Thk- SEAL - DRAG LINK Upper, EPDM-Foam |8
42mm Id-60 Od-125 Thk-42mm
5 86031519 YnnotHeHue Tarm Id-75 Od-125 Thk- SEAL - DRAG LINK Lower, EPDM-Foam |8
42mm Id-75 Od-125 Thk-42mm
6 (86030661 BTynka pynesoro umnnHgpa SPACER - STEEL, STEERING 8
anaM.BHyTp.60.5MM CYLINDER PIN, Id-60.5mm
7 186030658 LLlai6a nnockas avam.BHyT.22.0, WASHER - STEEL FLAT, Id-22 Od-80 |9
Hapy»x.80.0, TonwwuHa 10.0MM, cTanb Thk-10mm
8 |9512573 Bont M20x2.5x40 CL-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead, CI-10.9 M20 x |9
2.50 x 40 PI
9 186030636 Maneu PIN-PIVOT STEEL, Dia-60mm Lth- 1
178.8mm, HHP-L4WD
10 |86030659 Brynka anam.BHyTp.60 asvHa 40MM BUSHING - SELF LUBRICATING Id- 2
60mm Thk-40.0mm
11 |86030660 LLlai6a avam.BHYT.62.0MM, TOMLIMHA WASHER - THRUST 1d-62.0mm Thk- |2
2.0MM 2.0mm
12 186031082 Manewy 60x178.8MM PIN - STEEL, STEERING CYLINDER 4
Dia-60mm Lth-178.8mm
13 |86032126 Maneu, anvHa 190MM PIN - FRAME LOCK, With HANDLE 1
Assy, Lth-190mm
14 186030208 Maney 80mMM HHP-L4WD PIN-OSCILLATION, STEEL 80mm HHP- |1
L4WD
15 |86031522 YnnoTtHeHne BepxHee Id-80 Od-200 Thk- |SEAL - OSCILLATION Upper, EPDM- |1
25.4mm Foam Id-80 Od-200 Thk-25.4mm
16 |86031607 BTynka cchepunyeckas 80 x 150 x 88mm  [BUSHING - SPHERICAL, 1
ARTICULATION, 80 x 150 x 88mm
17 186031623 Onopa yrnopHoro noALMnHUKa PLATE - BEARING CLAMP (Red) 1
Oscillation, Dia-200 Thk-21.4
18 |9804263 BUHT C rekcaroHanbHOW FOf0BKOM C CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged M10 x |6
dpnaHuammn M10 x 40 40 x 1.5 CI-8.8
19 [86031521 YnnotHeHne HukHee Id-95 0d-200 Thk- |SEAL - OSCILLATION Lower, EPDM- |1
38mm Foam Id-95 Od-200 Thk-38mm
20 (86030207 Mpoknagka ctanbHas BHyT. Anam.80.5 SPACER-STEEL Id-80.5mm Thk- 1
ToNwmHa 24.0, o 24.0mm, OSCILLATION PIN
21 (86030657 LLlaiba nnockas ctanbHas BH.O 41mm X |WASHER - STEEL FLAT, Id-41 Od-120 |1
BHew.O 120 mmM, Thk-10mm
22 |9706872 FAVIKA FAVKA 1
23 (86030044 Pama nosopotHas HHP-L4WD FRAME - SWING Weld-Assy, HHP- 1
L4WD
25 (80710 LWtyuep ans nogeoaa cmaskmn 1/8-27NPT |FITTING-GREASE Lf P 8-27 Extra Short|2
26 (80719 MacneHka 1/8 - 90 NPT FITTING-LUBRICATION, 1/8 - 90 NPT |2
27 (86030635 Tara 913mMm HHP-L4WD LINK-DRAG ASSEMBLY, HoleCenters |2
913mm, HHP-L4WD
28 186030041 Lnnunap ruapaBnvyeckuii pynesoro CYLINDER - HYDRAULIC STEERING |2

npusoga HHP-L4WD

3000 psi HHP-L4WD

51




2FENO1 3anHaqa onopa KanoTa ¢ nepeaHUMU KpbINLAMU B cBope, Model:YHuBepcanhthﬁ TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

7 22 Red
20 Orange

20 Orange

'&22 Red
6

52



2FENO1 3apHss onopa KanoTa C nepeaHMMM KpbUibsiMU B c6ope

Mo3 ~ DT LT, HanmeHoBaHue Description1 Kon-
HOMep BO
1 86031118 Onopa kanota 3aaHas HHP-L4WD SUPPORT Weld Assy, HOOD REAR, 1
(Black) HHP-L4WD
2 (9804271 bont M16x2x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M16 x |5
2.00 x 40 CI-8.8
3 186512498 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG M16 knacc 10 [NUT HEX FLG M16 CLASS 10 PL 5
PL
4 186031271 Onopa BbIHOCHbIX POHapeli TUBE - MOUNTING ( Quad-Steel ), 2
EXTREMITY LIGHTS
5 186012742 Masik Npo611ecKoBbIl LAMP WARNING AMBER 2
5a 86032624 PaccenBaTenb XenTbii, Lens - Amber , signal / Warning Lamp |2
CUrHanbHbIA/curHanbHas dapa
6 (86012666 CoeaVHUTENBHbIN BUHT ADAPTER REDUCING 2
7 183925303 CronopHas wainba M12 PL WASHER LOCK M12 PL 2
8 9804279 Maika M12 x 1.75" NUT-HEX Fig M12 x 1.75in Class 8 PI |2
9 86032116 BcraBeka, agnam.25.40 gnvHa 150MM INSERT - TUBE, HANDRAIL ( Steel ) |2
Dia-25.40 Lth-150mm
10 [86031509 MopyyeHb nepeaHero kpbina, HHP-L4wd |HANDRAIL - CAB ACCESS, FRONT 1
FENDER (Black) HHP-L4wd
11 |9804264 BWHT C rekcaroHasnibHON ronoBKOM C CAPSCREW - HexHead Fing CI-8.8 PI |4
¢naHuammn Cl-8.8 P M10 x 1.5 x 50
12 |9804278 Malika wecturpaHHas M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 |NUT - Hex Flanged M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 |4
13 |9804261 Bont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI-8.8 |4
M10 x 1.50 x 25 Pl
14 (86032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B 55BT Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V |2
55w
15 |86031923 Kpbino nepeaHee nesoe, HHP-L4wd FENDER - L/H FRONT W/Assy (Black) |1
HHP-L4wd
16 |86031124 Onopa nepegHux kpblnbeB HHP-L4wd  |SUPPORT Weld Assy, FRONT FENDERS |1
HHP-L4wd
17 186031122 BpbI3roBuk neBblii/npaBbii nepeaHnin  |Fender Weld Assy. R/H Front 1
18 |v43776 bonT M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 |12
M12 x 1.75 x 30 Pl
19 (43436 lalika M12 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr PI 12
20 (86026768 JIloMMHecLeHTHas namna TAPE FLUORESCENT 2
21 (86026767 OTpaxaTenb XenTbli CONSPICUITY TAPE YELLOW 2
22 (86026766 OTpaxaTtenb KpacHbIi CONSPICUITY TAPE RED 2
23 (86032923 SnekTponpoBoaka QSX15 Engine HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, |1
QSX15 Engine
23 (86035081 Xryt QSX15 Engine HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, |1
QSX15 Engine
24 [9804261 bont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI-8.8 |4
M10 x 1.50 x 25 PI
25 43435 larika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 4
26 (86031315 KpoHLWTENH NpaBblii 3aAHUIA BRACKET - REAR HINGE W/Assy 1
(Black), R/H Side Shield
27 (86031314 KpOHLTENH NEBbIN 3aaHWI BRACKET - REAR HINGE W/Assy 1

(Black), L/H Side Shield

53




3. PyneBoe ynpasneHue

4STRO1 PyneBas ruapocucteMa, Model:YHuBepcanbHbId TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

I VIEW A
6

%
All Units prior to and including Serial#

700233 for HHT, and, Serial# 300233
for other BVI L4wd Units will have the
Relief Valve Configuration shown in
View "A".

~N W

54



4STRO1 PyneBas ruapocmucrema
Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 |9840526 ®uTnHr, 9/160rfs 7/160rb CONNECTOR - FITTING 1/4-Tube, 1
9/160rfs 7/160rb
2 86033804 Pykas 3/8'"x430mMMm 100R17 HHP L4WD |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 430 1
100R17 HHP L4WD
3 |9825770 Konbuo yrnnotHutensHoe 0.301 O-RING 90-Duro Id-0.250in Thk-0.70in |4
IDX0.070 THK 90DU
4 86033819 ®utuHr 90°, 4orfs - 4orfs ELBOW - CONNECTOR, 90-Deg Swivel, |1
4orfs - 4orfs
5 186033818 TpoiHuk 9/160rfs 7/160rb TEE - RUN CONNECTOR, 9/160rfs 1
7/160rb
6 165202 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTenbHoe BH. O 0.351 X|O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 4
TonwmHa 0.072
7 186033820 LWtyuep 9/160rfs 7/160rb CONNECTOR - FITTING Swivel, 9/160rfs |1
7/160rb
8 86033520 KnanaHHast kopobka, HHP-L4wd VALVE - CARTRIDGE RELIEF, HHP-L4wd |1
9 86033805 Pykas 3/8"x900mMm 100R17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 900 1
100R17
10 86505941 ®utuHr 90°, 1.000rfs 7/80rb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR 90- |2
Deg, Orfs:1.00 Orb:7/8
11 (9992069 Konbuo ynnoTtHutenbHoe 0.614 O-RING, RUBBER 1d-0.614 Thk-0.070 |4
IDX0.070 THK BU
12 (86032862 Pykas 1/2"x1875mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1875 2
100r17
13 |167269 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 0.8 X |0 RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 4
TonwmHa 0.09 N
14 V33721 XomyT 7/8" P-CLIP COATED 7/8 DIA 4
15 (43138 Bont M10x1.5x20 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CL8.8 M10 - 1.50 (3
x 20
16 |86034051 3alUUTHbIA pykaB BHyTp.anaM. 1.25", |SLEEVE - HOSE PROTECTION Nylon 2
fAnvHa 1725MM, HelinoH (Black) Id-1.25in Lth-1725mm
17 143435 larka M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 3
18 |[V33451 XoMyT 365MM, HENNOH STRAP - TIE, NYLON BLACK, Lg-365mm |4
19 86033546 TpoiHuk Orfs-1, Orb-7/8 TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, |1
Orfs-1 Orb-7/8
20 |86030041 UnnuHap ruapasnuyecknin pynesoro  |[CYLINDER - HYDRAULIC STEERING 2
npusoga HHP-L4WD 3000 psi HHP-L4WD
21 (86033547 TpoiHuk Orfs-1, Orb-7/8 TEE - BRANCH, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, Orfs-1 Orb-7/8
22 |V86372 XomyT 1.25" P-CLIP, COATED Dia-1.25in 2
23 (86030148 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG M10 X 16 BOLT HEX FLG M10 X 16 8.8PL 6
8.8PL
24 19673060 KpoHwTerH 1-3/16 P-CLIP, COATED Dia-1-3/16 6
25 (9706460 ArperaT pyneBou STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1
26 |86033836 ®utuHr 90°, 6orfs 12orfs 12orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90-Deg |1
Special, 6orfs 12orfs 12orb
26 |9843592 ®utuHr 90°, 7/16orb 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90-Deg, |1
7/160rb 11/160fs
27 (9993141 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 0.364 O-RING, Id-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA 1

IDX0.070 THK BUNA

55




4STRO1 PyneBasi rugpocucremMa
YeprexHbii .. Kon-

Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

28 |[Non-Available W3onaTop Item Currently Unavailable 4

29 (9846848 ®utunHr 90°, 1-13/160rfs 1-1/160rb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR 90- |4
Deg 1-13/160rfs 1-1/160rb

30 (9991976 Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe 0.739 O-RING, 1d-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA 4

IDX0.070 THK BUNA

31 (86032819 Pykas 3/4'"x1200mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1200 1
100r1

32 186032839 Pykas 3/4"x875Mm 100R17 HHP L4WD |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 875 1
100R17 HHP L4WD

33 186032842 Pykas 3/8'"x750mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 750 1
100r17

34 186032841 PykaB 3/4"x3550mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 3550 1
100r17

35 186032840 Pykas 3/4"x3000mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 3000 1

100r17

56




4STV01 Hacoc-gosartop B cbope, Model:YHuBepcansHbli TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

4STV01 Hacoc-po3aTtop B c6ope

YepTexHbiH — Kon-

Mos3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 |9706460 ArperaT pyneBoi STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1

2 |9673108 bont CAPSCREW, 12-Pnt Drive, END CAP, 7
STEERING CONTROL UNIT

3 19673106 Kpbliwka CAP - END, STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1

4 |- - - 1

5 19673107 [Jnck KynaukoBblli ¢ npoctaBkoi B |GEROTOR DRIVE Assy, STEERING 1

cbope CONTROL UNIT

6 86012439 Brnok PLATE - WEAR, GEROTOR Assy, 1
STEERING CONTROL UNIT

7 19673104 Ban npuBogHo SHAFT - DRIVE Assy, STEERING 1
CONTROL UNIT

8 |- - - 1

9 86000730 Maneu PIN - LOCKING, DRIVE SHAFT, STEERING |1
CONTROL UNIT

10 |86012442 Lapuk BALL-LOCATOR, DRIVE SHAFT, STEERING |6
CONTROL

57




4STV01 Hacoc-po3aTtop B c6ope

Mos HepTeXkHbii HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO

11 |- - - 1

12 |- - - 1

13 |- - - 2

14 (86012448 O6oliMa yNoOpHOro noALwumnHMKa PLATE-RACE BEARING, STEERING 1
CONTROL UNIT

15 {142090 MoALMMHMK YNOPHBIN BEARING - THRUST NEEDLE, STEERING |1
CONTROL DRIVE Assy

16 (142089 YMNOPHbIV NOAWMMHUK RACE-THRUST BEARING, STEERING 1
CONTROL DRIVE Assy

17 |- - - 1

18 |- - - 1

19 |- - - 1

20 (86012449 dukcatop RETAINER, FRONT BEARING Assy, 1
STEERING CONTROL UNIT

21 |278787 CronopHoe Konbuo RING - RETAINER LOCKING, STEERING |1
CONTROL DRIVE

22 |- - - 1

23 (86029738 Habop ynnoTHeHWI knanaHa, KIT STEERING VALVE SEAL AR

pyneBoe yrnpasneHue
24 86013088 Habop ueHTpupyoWwmnx NpyxmuH KIT - CENTERING SPRING, STEERING AR

VALVE ASSY

58




59



4STRO2 N'mapounnuHap pyieBon

YepTerxHbln s Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HamnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 |86030041 LnnuHap ruapaBnmMyeckuin pyneBoro CYLINDER - HYDRAULIC STEERING 1
npvsoga HHP-L4AWD 3000 psi HHP-L4WD
la [86034536 YnnotHeHune, HHP L4WD KIT - SEAL REPAIR, HYDRAULIC AR
STEERING CYLINDER-HHP L4WD
2 |- - -
3 86034539 LLToK rugpoumnuHapa ROD - PISTON Weld Assy, HYDRAULIC
STEERING CYLINDER-HHP L4WD
4 |167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 X |O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 2
TonwmHa 0.09 N
5 186034540 MoawmnHmK cchepryeckuii BEARING - SPHERICAL Self Aligning, 2
CamMOoperynvpyLwmincs, ruapouun HYDRAULIC CYLINDER-HHP L4WD
6 86034541 CronopHoe konbLo BHYTP. Dia-3.543in- [RING - RETAINER Internal, Dia-3.543in- |2
HHP L4WD HHP L4WD
7 |V36493 KoHTpraiika 1-14 LOCKNUT - Hex, 1-14 Uns 1
8 86034538 MopweHb HHP-L4WD PISTON - HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 1
STEERING HHP-L4WD
9 |- - - 1
10 |86034537 lFonoska HHP L4WD HEADPLATE - PISTON ROD, HYDRAULIC|1
CYLINDER Assy-HHP L4WD
11 |- - - 1
12 - - - 1
13 - - - 1
14 |- - - 1
15 |- - - 1

60




4. TopMOo3Hasa cucteMa

7BRKO01 Topmo3aHo# auck B cbope, Model:YHuBepcanbHbli TpakTop 435 HP-L4WD

61



7BRKO01 TopMmo3HO# auCK B c6ope

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 86033461 KoMmnnekT aetanei kpenneHus koxyxa |KIT - BOLTS, COVER - BRAKE CALIPER, |1
L4WD
2 86034542 Kpblwka TopMo3Horo unnmHapa L4WD |COVER - PISTON, BRAKE CALIPER 2
ASSY, L4WD
3 - - - AR
4 - - - AR
5 - - - AR
6 86033060 Tpy6onposog 3agHero Topmo3a, HHP  |BRAKE LINE - REAR, HHP L4wd 1
L4wd
6 86034016 Tpy6ka, Ctanb ZN-Pl, 3agHss TUBING - Steel ZN-PI, Rear BRAKE LINE|1
TOPMO3Has MarucTparsb, Assy, HHP-L4WD
7 9705814 CynnopT TopMo3a CALIPER - BRAKE, Machined Casting 2
L4wd
7a 86031986 CynnopTt TopMo3a, HHP-L4wd CALIPER - HYDRAULIC BRAKE Assy, 1
HHP-L4wd
7b 186031987 CynnopTt TopMo3a, HHP-L4wd CALIPER - HYDRAULIC BRAKE Assy, 1
C/W PARK BRAKE, HHP-L4wd
8 - - - AR
9 86033400 KomnnekT Tpybok KIT - CROSSOVER TUBE, O-RINGS & |2
INSERTS, BRAKE CALIPER
10 /86000351 MbIIbHMK BOOT - DUST, BRAKE CALIPER ASSY, |4
L4WD
11 |86000349 MpenoxpaHuTtenbHbli knanaH, LAWD  |KIT- BLEEDERS (3) & INSERTS (3), 2
BRAKE CALIPER, L4WD
12 |- - - AR
13 |- - - AR
14 |86000346 Manbubl CO WNAMHTaMK KIT - PAD PINS (4) & COTTER PINS (8),2
BRAKE CALIPER ASSY
15 |- - - 2
16 |86033399 Habop - TOpMO3HbIE KONOAKM CIT - Brake Pads & holders (2) Springs |2
(2) and Pins
17 144183 LWai6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od- |16
24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
18 87689 BonT wecturpanHbiii 0.50 X 1.50GR5 |BOLT HEX 0.50 X 1.50GR5 PL 16
PL
19 |9707252 Aunck TopMo3Hoi B cbope 508 x 19 ROTOR - DISC BRAKE ASSY 508 x 19 |2
L4WD L4WD
20 |86033849 ®naHey COVER PLATE - BRAKE MOUNT, 2
DIFFERENTIAL Okubo HHP-L4WD
21 |88556 bont 0.62x2.25 Gr-5 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.62 x 2.25 Gr-5 (8
PI
22 19672419 LLar6a 16.00 x 28.00 x 3.00, Hdn, BI, [WASHER - FLAT Steel, 16.00 x 28.00 x |8
cTanb 3.00 Hdn BI
23 |86033463 KomnnekT 6ontos L4WD KIT - COVER BOLTS (8), BRAKE 1
CALIPER ACTUATOR, L4WD
24A (86033395 Mpueog HHP-L4WD KIT - ACTUATOR CW, BRAKE CALIPER |1
Assy, HHP-L4WD
24B |86033396 Mpueog HHP-L4WD KIT - ACTUATOR CCW, BRAKE CALIPER |1

62




7BRKO01 TopMmo3HOM AUCK B c6ope

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO
Assy, HHP-L4WD
25 (86000341 CronopHoe konbuo gnam.1.375" RING - RETAINING, ACTUATOR LEVER |2
- BRAKE CALIPER
26 86000347 Pbiuar L4WD LEVER - ACTUATOR, BRAKE CALIPER |2
ASSY L4WD
27 19670023 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeiinoHoBol BctaBko  (NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8 PI |5
M8 knacc 8 PL
29 86033059 TpybonpoBoa nepeaHero TopMo3a, BRAKE LINE - FRONT, HHP L4wd 1
HHP L4wd
29 (86034022 Tpy6ka, Ctanb ZN-Pl, nepeaHss TUBING - Steel ZN-PI, Front BRAKE 1
TOpMO3Hasi Marucrparb LINE Assy, HHP-L4wd
30 86000345 KoMnnekT aetaneit pambl NOABECKM KIT - SPRINGS & BRACKETS (2 ea.), 1
cuaeHus BRAKE CALIPER, L4WD
31 |9671714 BonT wecturpaHHblii FLG M 8 X 25 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange 8.8PI M8 |3
8.8PL x 25
32 86027817 KpoHLWTENH TOPMO3HOIO NpMBOAA BRACKET BRAKE LINK (RED) 1
(KpacHbii)
33 |86511442 BonT wecturpanHbin FLGUSR M 6 X [BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 20 PL 2
20 PL
34 86032527 Tpoc cTosiHouHOro TopMo3a HHP - CABLE - PARKING BRAKE- HHP - L4WD |1
L4WD
35 86000001 ®ukcaTtop kabens 12.8 CLAMP CABLE MTG 12.8 1
36 (86000002 CTblkoBas Npoknaaka SPACER LINK 1
37 86032383 KpOHLWITENH TAM CTOSIHOYHOIO BRACKET - PARK BRAKE LINKAGE 1
TOpMO3a MOUNTING, HHP-L4WD
38 186511042 KpenexHbIA BUHT C niockokoHuyeckol |[SCREW MACH M4 X 16 PAN HEAD PL |2
ronoskon M4 X 16
101A|86033398 Habop nbIbHUKOB M MPOKIagok KIT DUST BOOT & SEALS AR
101B|86033462 KomnnekT ctonopHbix konew, v poidar  |KIT - ACTIVATION LEVER & RETAINING|AR
RINGS ( 2 each)
101C|86033397 MopLwHK, NbIIBHUKN U YMNOTHEHNS KIT - PISTONS, DUST BOOTS & SEALS |AR

(2 each), BRAKE CALIPER

63




7TEV01 KnanaH U coeAMHUTENEHLIE TRYEKKM TOPMOZHOW CHCTEMBI NpUyena, Model:YHuEepcanbHLIA T

435 HP-LAWD

13

14
15
16

7TBV01 KnanaH u coeguHuTeNbHble TPY6KM TOPMO3HOM CUCTEMbI NpuLena

YepTexHbiH — Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 ]9993141 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.364 IDX0.070  |O-RING, Id-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA |8
THK BUNA
2 ]9626421 LWryuep 11/160rfs 3/4orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 11/160rfs 3/4orb
3 (128825 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe 0.644 IDX0.087  |O-RING Buna, Id-0.644 Thk-0.087 |3
THK BUNA
4 186035156 Pykas 3/8"x1275mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2
1275 100r17
5 19825770 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.301 IDX0.070  |O-RING 90-Duro 1d-0.250in Thk- 2
THK 90DU 0.70in
6 9840542 ®utnHr 90°, 9/16-18 x 9/16-18 Adj-Orfs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90- |2
Deg 9/16-18 x 9/16-18 Adj-Orfs
7 19617873 KonbLo ynnoTHuTenbHoe 9/16 IDX11/16 O-RING, 90-Duro 1d-0.468 Thk- 3

THK NITRI

0.078in

64




7TBV01 KnanaH u coeguHuTeNbHble TPY6KM TOPMO3HON CMCTEMbI NpMuena

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
8 86035153 MMapaBnuyeckuin knanaH TOPMO3HOM VALVE - HYDRULIC 25-Gpm / 3000- |1
cuctembl npuuena 25-Gpm / 3000-psi psi, TRAILER BRAKE
9 19992298 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe 0.489 IDX0.070  |O-RING, RUBBER 90-Duro Id- 2
THK BUNA 0.489in Thk-0.070in
10 9992305 LWTyuep 1-3/60rfs x 3/40rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-3/60rfs x 3/4orb
11 |86034411 Pykas 1/2"x525mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 525 |1
100r17
12 |86033158 KpoHLWTENH rapopacnpeaenutens BRACKET - HYDRAULIC VALVE 1
MOUNTING (Black)
13 86035152 MNepexoaHuk M16 x 6 Orfs TUBE - ADAPTOR M16 x 6 Orfs, 1
HYDRAULIC COUPLING
14 (9823733 MydTa rmagpaBnn4yeckas COUPLING - HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, TRAILER BRAKE
15 11487 CronopHoe konbLo aAnam.1.75" RING-RETAINER, SNAP, EXT 2
1.750in SHAFT
16 |86010613 Mpobka 3/4", nonnypertaH PLUG - DUST, COUPLER, 1
Polyurethane for 3/4in 60-Series
17 1120104 bonT M8x20 8.8PIt CAPSCREW - HexHead M8 x 20 4
8.8PIt
18 (9804277 lanka M8 CI-8 PI NUT - HEX FLANGE, M8 CI-8 PI 6
19 |86035051 ®utmHr Hex-1.00in, 6-Orfs, 11/16 - 16 UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING 6- 2
Orfs 11/16 - 16
20 |86032822 PykaB ruapaenuyeckuii B coope 3/8 x 2300 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
100r17 2300 100r17
21 86033058 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs, Un-2A  |[UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, Hex-|1
1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs Un-2A
22 |86035157 Pykas 3/8"x600MMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 600 |2
100r17
23 19993143 Wryuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 11/160rfs 9/160rb
24 143130 Bont M8x1.25x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged M8 x|2
1.25 x 50 CI-8.8 Pl
24 (9992307 ®utnHr 90°, 3/4orb x 13/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90- |1
Deg 3/4orb x 13/160fs
26 (86034410 Pykas 1/2"x450mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 450 |1
100r17
27 86033942 Tpybka rugpaesnunyeckas 3agHux Topmo3os |TUBE - HYDRAULIC Steel, REAR 1

BRAKE

65




7BRK04 Megank TopMozsa ¢ TAron knanaHa B c6ope, Model:YHUEEpcanbHEIN TpakTop 435 HP-L4AWD

16

o '
15 -~
®F 13

7BRKO04 Nepanb TopMo3a C TAroM knanaHa B céope

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LE0E
HOMep BO
1 |86512116 LLITok BbIKtO4aTens SWITCH PLUNGER NC NC 1
2 86032143 KpoHLWTENH nepekntoyaTens BRACKET - SWITCH MOUNT (Black), |1
BRAKE LINKAGE Assy
3 86511042 KpenexHbIiA BUHT C NMIockokoHndyeckon  |SCREW MACH M4 X 16 PAN HEAD PL |2
ronoskon M4 X 16
4 186511442 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG USR M 6 X 20  [BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 20 PL 2
PL
5 86032614 KnanaH VALVE - SERVICE BRAKE (Dual-S6), |1
Pressure Modulator

66




7BRKO04 Nepanb TopMo3a C TAroM KnanaHa B céope

Mos G HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO
6 86029828 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeitnioHoBow BctaBko M4 |INUT LOCK NYLON M4 2
7 186511444 laika wecturpaHHas FLG USR M 6 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 4
8 [9703405 dukcatop neganu cuenneHuns/Topmosa  |STOP - Rubber Sleeve, CLUTCH / 1
BRAKE PEDAL
9 |280431 lamka 0.50 Gr-5 P NUT - Hex 0.50 Gr-5 PI 1
10 [86032179 BTynka Hapyx.anam. 17.53, anvHa SLEEVE - BRAKE ADJUSTMENT, 1
15.0MM (Steel) Od-17.53 Lth-15.0mm
11 86024297 Mpy>xuHa pactsbkeHns 31.7 BHELLH. SPRING EXT 31.70DX125LG 1
anam., 125 anvHa
12 |25121 CronopHoe Konbuo anam.1.00" RING - RETAINING External Dia- 1
1.00in
13 86032138 Tara HHP-L4wd ROD - BRAKE ADJUST, HHP-L4wd 1
14 86032177 Ocb PIN - ADJUSTMENT, BRAKE PEDAL / |1
LINKAGE Assy
15 |86032007 Megans Topmoza HHP-L4wd PEDAL - BRAKE Machined Casting, 1
(Black) HHP-L4wd
16 |515308 BTtynka 6poH3oBast, anam.eHyTp.1.003 BUSHING - Bronze Id-1.003 Od-1.128 |2
Hapyx. 1.128 anuHa 1.0" Lth-1.00in

67




7BRK03 TopMO3IHOW KNanaH ¢ cynnopToM M aKK!

nNATOpoM B c6ope, Model:YHuBe pcankHbIN TpakTop 435 HP-L4WD

ACCUMULATOR

ASSEMBLY =

Re: Fig. 7TTBVO1
TRAILER BRAKE
OPTION
Plugs Replaced

Re: Fig. 7BRKD2
BRAKE VALVE

To MASTER CONTROL VALVE
To ACCUMULATOR

g

Re: Fig. 7BRKO1

FRONT BRAKE
CALIPER

7BRK03 TopMO3HOM KJianaH C CynnopToOM U aKKyMynsiTOpoM B cbope

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEOE
HOMep BO
1 |86031986 Cynnopt Topmo3a, HHP-L4wd CALIPER - HYDRAULIC BRAKE Assy, HHP-|1
L4wd

2 86034016 Tpybka, Cranb ZN-Pl, 3agHsas TUBING - Steel ZN-PI, Rear BRAKE LINE |1
TOPMO3Has MarncTparnb, Assy, HHP-L4WD

3 186033796 KpOHLUTENH 3a4HUIA TOPMO3HOM BRACKET - BRAKE LINE, REAR- HHP 1
MarucTpanu L4wd

4 19993141 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.364 O-RING, 1d-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA 12
IDX0.070 THK BUNA

5 86033058 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs, UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, Hex- 2

68




7BRK03 TopMO3HOM KJlanaH C CyNnnopTOM U aKKYMYJISTOPOM B c6ope

Mo3 Heprextbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
Un-2A 1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs Un-2A
6 86032849 PykaB ruapaenuyeckuii B cbope 3/8 x [HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1300 1
1300 100r17 100r17
7 186033044 KpOHLUTENH pykaBoB BRACKET - IMPLEMENT CABLES / HOSES |1
MOUNTING (Red)
8 143435 laika M10 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr Pl 1
9 86033405 KpoHLWITENH BRACKET - BULKHEAD BRAKELINE 1
MOUNTING (Black)
10 |86034936 Tpy6onpoBoa TOPMO3HON CUCTEMBI BRAKELINE - BULKHEAD to VALVE, Steel |1
Tube 1000psi
11 (274249 BonT wecturpanHbii USR M10 X 20  [CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x 1
PL 1.50 x 20 PI
12 |86033465 PykaB ruapasnuyeckuii B cbope 3/8 x [HOSE - HYDRAULIC, BRAKE Assy, 3/8 x |3
350mm 100R17 350mm 100R17
13 |86034022 Tpy6ka, Cranb ZN-Pl, nepeaHsis TUBING - Steel ZN-PI, Front BRAKE LINE |1
TOpPMO3Has MarucTpasnb Assy, HHP-L4wd
14 86034135 ®utnnr 11/160rfs 11/160rfs UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 11/160frfs |2
11/160rfs
15 (9993143 LWryuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT, |4
11/160rfs 9/160rb
16 |9617873 Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe 9/16 O-RING, 90-Duro Id-0.468 Thk-0.078in |4
IDX11/16 THK NITRI
17 (84882 Mpobka 9/16 - 18 PLUG - HexHead, O-RING BOSS 9/16 - 182
18 (165202 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.351 |O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 2
X TonwmHa 0.072
19 [v47921 Mpobka 1/4 Orb 20-Unf PLUG - HEX Head 1/4 Orb 20-Unf 2
20 |86032614 KnanaH VALVE - SERVICE BRAKE (Dual-S6), 1
Pressure Modulator
21 |86033402 Pykas 3/8"x1100mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1100 1
100r1
22 (86032827 PykaB 3/8"x875Mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 875 1
100r17
23 |86031987 Cynnopt TopMo3a, HHP-L4wd CALIPER - HYDRAULIC BRAKE Assy, C/W |1
PARK BRAKE, HHP-L4wd
24 |86033866 Hakonutenb, 43 Culn 1000psi ACCUMULATOR - 43 Culn 1000psi (Black) |1
25 |86032852 Pykas 3/8"x575mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 575 1
100r17
26 (9992298 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.489 O-RING, RUBBER 90-Duro 1d-0.489in 3
IDX0.070 THK BUNA Thk-0.070in
27 (86033269 Tpovinuk 13/160rfs 13/160rfs TEE - RUN Swivel, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 13/160rfs 13/160rfs
28 19992307 ®dutnHr 90°, 3/4orb x 13/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90-Deg |1
3/4orb x 13/160fs
29 128825 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.644 O-RING Buna, Id-0.644 Thk-0.087 1
IDX0.087 THK BUNA
30 86012151 U-o6pasHbinn 6ont M10 anam.122.0, |U-BOLT Dia-122.0, CI-8.8 M10, 2x 160/ |1
2x160/2x35 PI CI-8.8 2x 35 P
31 (86012639 MNpoknagka nepeaHss WASHER HEAD 2
32 143395 KoHTpraiika M10 x 1.5 Nut, Lock, CL 10, M10 x 1.5 2

69




7BRKOZ O

ro knanasa {Dual-S6), Model: ¥

i TpaktTop 435 HP-LAWD

7BRK02 O6cnyxuBaHue TopMo3HOro kianaHa (Dual-S6)

Mos HepTeXHLIN HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl ok
HOMep BO

1 86032614 KnanaH VALVE - SERVICE BRAKE (Dual-S6), 1
Pressure Modulator

2 |86035853 Kpblwka SPACER - END, BRAKE VALVE Assy (Dual-|1
S6)

3 |86035854 CrepxeHb RODS-TIE / END SPACER, BRAKE VALVE |4
Assy

4 186035852 Onopa wToka Tonkartens SUPPORT - PUSH ROD, BRKAE VALVE 1

TOPMO3HOI0O KanaHa Assy (Dual-S6)

5 86035317 YnnoTHeHne KIT - SEALS (Complete), BRAKE VALVE |AR
Assy (Dual-S6)

6 |86035851 Kopnyc knanaHa MODULE - BRAKE, BRAKE VALVE Assy 1
(Dual-S6)

7 186035855 HakoHeYHWK 30/10THUKA END - SPOOL, BRAKE VALVE Assy (Dual- |2
S6)

8 86035850 ®naxeu FLANGE -CLOSING, BRAKE VALVE Assy |1
(Dual-S6)

9 186035856 Bont CAPSCREW - FLANGE / MODULE, BRAKE |2

VALVE Assy

70




5. Okpyxarowime cucremol - KabuHa

8ACL01 Neganb akcenepatopa ¢ TAron B c6ope, Model:YHuBepcanbHbIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

3
o

(

=T

8ACLO1 Mepanb akceneparTopa c TArom B céope

Mos| lePTEXHbIN HanMeHoBaHue Description1 LI
HoMep BO

1 86032232 MpaBblli M30NSTOP PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, RH INSIDE |1
FIREWALL, HHP

2 9821734 lMoTeHumomMeTp POTENTIOMETER 1

3 43127 Bont M8x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead M8 x 25 CI-8.8Pltd |1

4 19706690 laika M8 x 1.25 NUT-HEX, CL8 M8 x 1.25 2

5 186029627 Brynka gunam.Hapyx. 0.75" SPACER - Steel, FOOT THROTTLE, Od- 1

TonwmHa 0.50" 0.75in Thk-0.50in

6 (9821714 Knunca CLIP - END Black Nylon, LIFT CONTROL 4

ROD

71




8ACLO1 NMepanb akceneparTopa c TArom B céope

YepTeXkHbIH . Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -
7 186029653 Tara 112Mm ROD, LINK FOOT THROTTLE 112mm
8 186029819 Tara, AnuHa 67MM LINK, SHORT FOOT THROTTLE 67mm
9 186029667 KpoHwTeliH L4WD BACKPLATE Weld Assy, FOOT THROTTLE
MOUNT L4WD
10 (9843787 MepekntoyaTesnb C CepAeUYHNUKOM SWITCH- NC PLUNGER, BRAKE CONTROL
11 |86029826 Bont M4x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M4 x 25 CI-8.8 PL
12 186029828 KoHTpralika ¢ HelIoHOBOM NUT LOCK NYLON M4
BCTaBkow M4
13 9821715 Pbluar LEVER - LINKAGE CONTROL, THROTTLE 1
Assy
14 ]9821941 Moaywka, pe3nHa PAD - RUBBER, ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1
15 (86029727 Menanb akcenepatopa PEDAL Weld Assy, FOOT THROTTLE 1
16 (86029728 Bont M12x1.75 - 6g BOLT - SHOULDER Special, M12 x 1.75 - 6g |1
17 (86029830 BTtynka gnam.BHyTp.16 Hapyx. 24 |BUSHING - M16 NYLINER Flanged Insert, |2
AnMHa 16MM 0d-24.0 Lth-16.0 (Black)
18 86029873 Mpy>xuHa aunameTp 0.75, AnnHa SPRING - EXTENSION, Od-0.75 Lth-79.4 1
79.4
19 |86029626 YronoK CUCTEMbI pbl4aroB ARM - ANGLE, FOOT THROTTLE LINKAGE |1
20 |9804255 Bont M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 CI-|3
8.8 PI
21 (9670023 KoHTpralika ¢ HelIoHOBOM NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8 PI 2

BCTaBkon M8 knacc 8 PL

72




S8CAB01 KabuHa B cHope ¢ 0KHaMM 1 ABepbho, Model:YHMBep canbHbIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

HINGED GLASS

Rubber spacers placed
to match existing

Window Frame
Bracket

73



8CABO1 KabuHa B c60ope C OKHaMM1 M ABEPbIO

YepTexKHbIH — Kon-
Mo3 Il)-lomep HanmeHoBaHue Description1 B0
1 186031487 Crekno kabuHbl BeTposoe, HHP-L4wd |GLASS - FRONT, CAB CENTER PANEL |1
HHP-L4wd
2 (86031488 Crekno kabuHbl NpaBoe nepeaHee, |GLASS - SIDE R/H, CAB FRONT PANEL |1
HHP-L4wd HHP-L4wd
3 86031474 Crekno kabuHbl npaBoe, HHP-L4wd |GLASS - SIDE R/H, CAB CENTER PANEL |1
HHP-L4wd
4 186031492 Crekno kabuHbl NpaBoe 3agHee, GLASS - SIDE R/H, CAB REAR PANEL, |1
HHP-L4wd HHP-L4wd
5 19703556 YNIOTHEHNE OKOHHOrO CTeKNa, SEAL - RUBBER EPDM, WINDOW 1
pe3vHa PERIMETER
6 9707336 LWapHup LATCH Assy - TUGGLE LOCK, CAB 1
WINDOW
7 19780063 LWtngpT 5x16MM PIN - SPRING Slotted, Dia-5 Lth-16mm
8 186050033 LUnnuHT okoHHoro 3anopa 3/16X1.4 |PIN CTTRLSS HITCH 3/16X1.4 PL
PL
9 86031490 Crekno kabuHbl 3agHee, HHP-L4wd  |GLASS - CENTER, CAB REAR PANEL, 1
HHP-L4wd
10 |86031491 Crekno kabuHbl nesoe 3agHee, HHP- |GLASS - SIDE L/H, CAB REAR PANEL, |1
L4wd HHP-L4wd
11 86031662 Crekno kabuHbl neBoe nepegHee, GLASS - SIDE L/H, CAB FRONT PANEL |1
HHP-L4wd HHP-L4wd
13 |86031663SRV [1Bepb kabuHbl, HHP-L4wd DOOR - COMPLETE Assy, CAB HHP- 1

L4wd

74




8CABO02 [ieepb kabuHbl B cGope, Model:YHMBepcan bHEIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

8CABO02 1Bepb kabuHbl B c6ope

YepTexHbiit —— Kon-
Mos3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Description1 B0
1 |9804278 lanka wecturpaHHas M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 |NUT - Hex Flanged M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 |1
2 [V32685 Brynka anam.BHyTp.0.32 Hapyx. 0.44 BUSHING - NYLON Flanged, 1d-0.32 |3
AnvHa 0.44" 0d-0.44 Lth-0.44mm
3 86050286 BonT wecturpanHbid FLG HVY M10 X1.5 |BOLT HEX FLG HVY M10 X1.5 X 20 1
X 20
4 |86050304 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG M 6 X 20 8.8PL |BOLT HEX FLG M 6 X 20 8.8PL 6

75



8CABO02 iBepb kabuHbl B c6ope

YepTexHbii A Kon-

Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

5 19703554 LLapHunp HINGE - CAB DOOR Machined Casting |3
(Black Pltd)

6 86528579 KoHTpralika ¢ HeinoHoBol BctaBko M8 |NUT LOCK NYLON M8 CLASS 10 P 2

CLASS10 P

7 19673088 BuHT PHIL HD M4.2 X 1.4BL SCREW - PhillipsHead Flange, C/W 3
Washer M4.2 x 1.4

8 [9706806 Mpy>xvHa aBepHas NHeBMaTU4yeckas GAS SPRING DOOR 1

9 186032029 Haknagka 3amMka asepu COVER - LATCH Moulded ABS, CAB |1
DOOR Assy

10 |86034626 YNnoTHEHWE ABEpU MO NepUMETpPY SEAL DOOR PERIMETER 1

10 |9703557 [BepHoe ynnotHeHue, L4WD SEAL - DOOR PERIMETER L4WD 1

11 |9707338 ®ukcatop CLIP - RETAINING, GAS SPRING BALL |1
STUD

12 |9706807 LLlaposon naneu 13 anam. X M8 STUD - BALL Dia-13mm x M8, GAS 1
SPRING MOUNTING

13 |86032772 Pyuka kabuHbl aBepu HANDLE & LATCH Assy, CAB DOOR |1

14 (86031493 [eepb kabuHbl, HHP-L4wd DOOR - ENTRY, CAB Assy (Black), 1
HHP-L4wd

15 |86031507 Crekno gsepu kabuHbl, HHP-L4wd GLASS - DOOR, CAB DOOR Assy HHP-|1
L4wd

16 86032769 Pyuka aBepun kabuHbl HANDLE - C/With LOCK Assy, CAB 1
DOOR

17 86001112 YNNoTHUTENbHAs NPOKNaaKa CTekna SPACER GLASS MTG 10

18 |86012675 bonT M 6x1x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Loc, M6 x 25 |1
CI-8.8 PI

19 186032773 Tara ROD - CONNECTING, CAB DOOR 1
LATCH

20 (86001078 laika J cneumanbHOro Tuna NUT J TYPE SPECIAL 3

21 |9804277 lanka M8 CI-8 PI NUT - HEX FLANGE, M8 CI-8 PI 3

22 |300352 BonT M8 x 40 PI SCREW - MACHINE FlatHead M8 x 40 |2
Pl

23 (86032165 Hanpasnstowasa kapaaHHOro sana GUARD - EDGE Aluminum, DOOR 1
BASE

24 186032893 bont SCREW - MACHINE FlatHead 90-Deg |3
C/Rec ZNCR

25 86532 KoHTprarika 1/4"-0.20 NUT - LOCK Nylon, 1/4in - 0.20 Gr-5 |3
Pl

26 (9824259 LLanba anam.BHYT.6.62, Hapyx.12.0, WASHER - STEEL, Id-6.62mm Od- 1

TONWMHa 1.6MM, cTanb 12.0mm Thk-1.60

27 186032770 Pbluar LEVER - CONTROL REVERSE Assy, 1
CAB DOOR HANDLE

28 186032771 YNNOTHEHNE pyYKM ABEPU GASKET - DOOR HANDLE EPDM- 1

Foam, CAB DOOR Assy

76




8DCLO1 HHP U

MaLUWMOHHble TaBnuykn, Model:YHuBepcanbHLIA TpakTop 485 HP-L4WD

= o

2. SlewMuving Vekicle . Locaied an mor of cah. uppen share e molihneian mim

om
CEATVED 4 1 OO

N

o
i ] °
-

5. Implammed Ansching - Lovalod b e duwbass
a the e ol e Bacior.

€. Aecumulster Praseurs - Locstad on the fander

A WARNING

101 Rasfintor Cop Freseure - Locaied on the 11 sibe
of e Fcal 31 the ace e bk or the raclister cap.

P acAuTiON

1L Het Exhaunt - Located on the Aght side frame
wnter gt heod.

12 Cagane Coching Fan - Located on beth sides of
adatr ander the agne ude shislds.

A CAUTION

3 T down bracbets
+ Lucal fn

4 Pud Brabe . Locaied 7. bemg staning - Located an the leh
weade cabon ryght hored window sede Irame mexd ie Whe sharker

e it
ETLEmE R R e ———

13 ieyworhianal Seat . Lacated inside cab en b 15, Clubch Pecal opesation - Locabed imide cab an
o dear post. Hght hand winds

8DCLO01 HHP UHdopMaLMOoHHbIe Tabsinuku

YepTexKHbiH . Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 86033283 MNHbopMaLmMoHHas Tabnmuka DECAL - CAB ROPS CERTIFICATE NS
L4wd
2 |86547711 3Hak "TpaHCnopTHOe CpeacTBo DECAL SMV EMBLEM CAUTION 1
Me[/IEHEHOro ABMXKEHUS"
3 (86001239 Tabnuuka "LLIBapToBouHOe oTBepcTne" |DECAL TIE DOWN SLOT 4
4 186034142 Tabnmuka CTOSIHOYHOMO TOPMO3a DECAL - WARNING, ENGAGE PARK |1
BRAKE
5 186000550 Tabnunuka "CoegnHNTENb HABECHOIO DECAL DRAWBAR 1
obopynoBaHusa"
6 86034047 Tabnuuka "BHMMaHWe gaBneHue B DECAL - WARNING, ACCUMULATOR |1

akkymynstope"

PRESSURE

77




8DCL01 HHP UHdopMaLmOoHHbIe Tabnnukm

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl ok
HOMep BO
7 86000552 Tabnuuka "Pe3kuin cTapT" DECAL JUMP STARTING 1
8 86000551 Tabnuuka "dononHutenbHas 6atapes” |DECAL BATTERY BOOSTING 1
9 |86000554 Tabnuuka "YcTaHoBKa pambl” DECAL ARTICULATION JOINT 2
10 |86000548 Tabnuuka "[aBneHne KpbILWKK DECAL RADIATOR PRESSURE 1
paguaTtopa"
11 |86000549 Tabnuuka "fopsunii Beinyck" DECAL HOT EXHAUST 1
12 86501511 Hakneiika "Oxnaxaatolimin BeHtunatop |DECAL FAN WARNING 2
asurarens™
13 |86033512 NHbopmaumnoHHas Tabnmuyka DECAL - CAUTION, INSTRUCTION 1
SEAT
14 86000553 Tabnuuka "UHcTpykummn ROPS" DECAL ROPS INSTRUCTIONS 1
15 |86034143 Tabnuuka "BHnMaHue TpakTop HaunHaeT [DECAL - IMPORTANT, TRACTOR 1
ABMxeHne" START
16 |86026608 NHbopMaumnoHHas Tabnmuyka DECAL - SPEEDCHART PwrShift 1407 |AR
Transmission
16 |86031531 NHdopmaumnoHHas Tabnmuyka DECAL - SPEEDCHART, 12-Speed 1
Synchro HHP-L4wd
17 186026262 Tabnuuka "KapTta cMasku" DECAL LUBRICATION CHART 1

78




8DCLO2 HHP

eHTuduKkaumonHble Gupkn, Model:YHuBepcansHbin TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

8DCL02 HHP UaeHTU(MKALMOHHbIE 6UPKK

Mos G HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LEhR
HOMep BO

1 |86033028 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnnuka "Mogenb DECAL - VERSATILE Model 435 RH ( |1
435" npaBas White / Yellow )

1 |86033029 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnnyka "Mogenb DECAL - VERSATILE Model 435 LH ( |1
435" neBas White / Yellow )

1 |86033030 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnnyka "Mogenb DECAL - VERSATILE Model 485 RH ( |1
485" npaBas White / Yellow )

1 |86033031 NHdopmaumroHHas Tabnuuka "Mogenb DECAL - VERSATILE Model 485 LH ( |1
485" neBas White / Yellow )

1 |86033032 NHdopMaumroHHas Tabnuuka "Mogenb DECAL - VERSATILE Model 535 RH ( |1
535" npaBasi White / Yellow )

1 |86033033 NHdopMaumroHHas Tabnuuka "Mogenb DECAL - VERSATILE Model 535 LH ( |1
535" neBas White / Yellow )

2 86033036 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnunuka, npasas DECAL - SIDE HOOD STRIPE RH, 1
CTopoHa kanota HHP HHP ( Black )

2 86033037 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnuuka, nesas DECAL - SIDE HOOD STRIPE LH, 1

CTOpoHa kanota HHP

HHP ( Black )

79




8FCP01 Me

HAA NaHenb M1

neean KoNoHka, Model:YHWEe pcanbHbIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

8FCPO1 lNepenHsan naHesib U pynieBas KOJIOHKa

Mo3 AT L] HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LELE
HOMep BO

1 |86500903 Mepekniovatens 3aXxkuraHms B cbope IGNITION SWITCH ASSY 1

2 86502200 Maika NUT - CLAMPING, INGITION SWITCH |1
(Black) L4wd

3 186502201 Kntou KEY 1

4 86507706 NHdbopmaumoHHas Tabnmuka 4-x DECAL - IGNITION SWITCH, 4- 1

NO3NLUMOHHOIO NepekntoyaTens Position

5 19824815 Mepekntovatenb octaHoBku agsuratens  |SWITCH - ROCKER 12V, ENGINE Shut |1
Down, Ov/Ride

6 [9993091 3arnywka PLUG - BLANK SNAP IN, SWITCH 1

HOLE COVER

80




8FCPO1 lNepeaHsas naHenb u p)

yJieBas KOJIOHKa

Mo3 Heprextbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
7 19628100 laka M4x0.7 NUT - U/CLIP M4 - 0.7 Ph-PI 2
8 /86500302 Mepekntoyatenb BKIOYEHNUS SWITCH - ROCKER 12-Volt, 1
npobneckosoro Masika, 12B ROTATING BEACON
9 9993093 Meperntoyartenb BKIOYEHWUSA CUrHana SWITCH - ROCKER 12-Volt, Hazard |1
aBapuIiHOTO COCTOSIHMSI Warning - LIGHTS
10 |86033186 NHpopMaLmoHHas Tabnmuka DECAL - LIGHT SWITCH, FRONT 1
nepeksoyarTens CONSOLE
11 |9824811 Mepekntoyatenb rnasHbii LT 4 PSN SWITCH - LIGHTS, 4-Position 1
12 19848710 KHorKa 3/1eKTpoHHOro yrnpasfieHus KNOB ELECTRONIC CONTROL 1
naHenbo NpubopoBs SWITCH
13 |86500925 bonTt M6x12 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged M6 x |6
12 CI-8.8 PI
14 186508072 KpoHLUTEH NpMBOpHON naHenu BRACKET, EIC MOUNTING PLATE 1
(Black)
15 |86500308 Kpblwka naHenu ynpaeneHus nepeaHsis  |COVER - CONSOLE Top Front, Plastic- |1
Molded (CC-Gray)
16 |86508354 Maika M8x1.25 NUT - U/CLIP M8 - 1.25 Ph-PI 13
17 |86035128SRV Moaynb komMbuHauum npubopos ¢ MO MODULE - EIC, INSTRUMENT 1
CLUSTER Assy With Software
18 86050228 KpenexHbIi BUHT C NAockokoHn4yeckon  |SCREW MACH M4 X 60 PAN HEAD PL |2
ronoskoi M4 X 60
19 86503049 BbonT M6 x 30, Cl-4.8 PI SCREW - Machine, PhillipsHead M6 x |4
30 Cl-4.8 PI
20 9804260 bont M8x30 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M8 x |4
30 CI-8.8 PI
21 |9844267 Maika U M6 x 1.0 NUT - U/CLIP M6 - 1.00 Ph-PI 8
22 (86034742 Pama FRAME - PEDESTAL MOUNTING, NS
Front W/Assy
23 (86502680 BonT ¢ kpectoobpasHoi ronoBkoit M6x20 |SCREW - PhillipsHead, M6 x 20 2
PH&OB
24 86500309 Haknaaka neeasi npubopHoOi naHenm CONSOLE - PANEL L/H Lower Front, |1
Plastic-Molded (CC-Gray)
25 (86507086 CurHanusaums 3sykosas (0 - 20dBa) ALARM - AUDIBLE, Adjustable (0 - 1
20dBa)
26 (86500310 Haknazka npaBas NnpubopHON naHenm CONSOLE - PANEL R/H Lower Front, |1
Plastic-Molded (CC-Gray)
27 |86031694 SkpaH HHP-L4wd COVER Weld Assy; PEDESTAL REAR, |1
HHP-L4wd
27 (86034577 SkpaH HHP COVER Weld Assy (Black); PEDESTAL |1
REAR, HHP
28 19824826 MenenbHuua Genesis & L4wd ASH-TRY / CONSOLE Genesis & L4wd |1
29 (9671714 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG M 8 X 25 8.8PL |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange 8.8P1 |9
M8 x 25
30 86033257 KpoHLUTENH BRACKET - TRIM (Black), CAB 1

INTERIOR, HHP L4wd

81




8HACO1 Arperar noforpesa U KOHAWMUWOHWPOBaHWMA Bo3ayxa, Model:YHuBepcanbHeii TpakTop 485 HP-L4AWD

Relay is a Component
of the Wire Harness Assy

| Electrical Connections i = =

Clean Air Intake

A/C Switch Fan Switch OEM Connector

1. Ground Indicator Lamp - (BLACK) B. Power - (RED) 1. A/C Clutch - (GREEN)
2. N/A C. A/C Mode - (GREEN) 2. Ground - (BLACK)

3. N/A L. Low Speed - (PURPLE) 3. N/A

4. N/A M. Medium Speed - (YELLOW) 4. Power - (RED)

5. A/C - On/Off - (GREEN) H. High Speed - (ORANGE)

6. Binary Switch - (WHITE)

8HACO1 ArperaTt nogorpesa u KOHAUMLIMOHMPOBaHUA BO3AyXa

Mos HepTeXHLIN HanmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HOMep BO

1 186032453 Wcnaputens HHP-L4wd HVAC UNIT, CAB Assy HHP-L4wd 1

2 86035603 BonT c waiibon 1/4 - 10 SCREW - Hex Head with WASHER 18
(Plastite) 1/4 - 10

3 /86023876 3alUUTHBIN KOXYX, HEMMOH TIE - WRAP SECURING, Push-In & Pull|4
(Nylon)

4 186014821 Kpbiwka ncnapurens COVER - Plastic, HOUSING ASSY, A/C-|1

82




8HACO1 ArperaTt nogorpesa U KOHAUMLMOHMPOBaHUA BO3AyXa

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
Heater SYSTEM
5 186034702 duKcaTop ncnaputens CLIP - RETAINER, EVAPORATOR - 2
HVAC Unit Assy
6 (86034697 Ncnaputens kOHAMUMOHEpPa EVAPORATOR - HVAC Unit Assy
7 186034700 YNNOTHUTENbHOE KOJbLO O-RING, EXPANSION VALVE Assy,
HVAC Unit
8 86034701 YNIOTHUTESIbHOE KOMbLIO O-RING, EXPANSION VALVE Assy, 1
HVAC Unit
9 186014828 KpOHLITENH TEpMOPEryIMpYHOLLEro BRACKET - RETAINER TVX, HVAC 1
BEHTUNA EXPANSION VALVE
10 |86505794 KnanaH Tepmoperynupyiowwmn 134A VALVE - EXPANSION 134A, HVAC Unit |1
Assy
11 |280112 Bont G5 1/4"-20x1.5" CAPSCREW - HexHead, G5 0.25 - 20 x |1
1.50in
12 (86014827 KpOHLITENH 3nekTpoaBUraTesi BRACKET - MOTOR RETAINER, HVAC |1
Blower Assy
13 86014825 KpoHLTeliH snekTpoasuraTens BRACKET - MOTOR SUPPORT, HVAC |1
Blower Assy
14 |86503047 dunbTp peunpkynupytolmnin (neHonnact |Recirculating filter (foam) 1
WM NEHOPE3NHA)
15 |86500366 YNnoTHeHne GASKET - AIR INTAKE DUCT, HVAC |1
Unit Assy
16 |86500365 KaHan BnyckHoi DUCT - AIR INTAKE, HVAC Unit Assy |1
17 (86021673 YNNoTHEHWe ncnapurens GASKET - FOAM RADIAL FACE, HVAC |1
Unit Assy
18 |86014829 KpOoHLITENH UCMapUTenst NEBbI BRACKET - SIDE L/H MOUNT (Steel), |1
HVAC Unit Assy
19 86034703 Kopnyc ncnaputens HOUSING - HVAC Unit Assy (Plastic- |1
Molded)
20 |86021672 YNNoTHeHWe ncnapuTens GASKET - FOAM, HORIZONTAL 1
PLENUM FACE
21 (86014826 KpOHLITEMH 31eKTpoABUraTens BRACKET - MOTOR BULKHEAD 1
SUPPORT, HVAC Unit
22 (86508360 MpuBoA BEHTUNSTOPA CUCTEMBI BLOWER-MOTOR Assy, A/C & HEATER |1
KOHANUWOHUPOBAHNA Unit
23 (86014823 KpOHLWTENH ncnaputens BRACKET - COVER MOUNT (Steel), 1
A/C-Htr MOTOR Assy
24 (86014824 KpbliLwka COVER - MOTOR MOUNT BULKHEAD, |1
HVAC Unit Assy
25 86511841 bonT M8 x 16, 8.8 SCREW - HexHead Flange, M8 x 16 |5
8.8PI
26 (14577 bont G5 0.25 - 20 x 0.875 SCREW - HexHead G5 P1 0.25-20x |10
0.875
27 186014830 KpoHLWTENH ncnapuTenst npasbli BRACKET - SIDE R/H MOUNT (Steel), |1
HVAC Unit Assy
28 (86505792 MepeknioyaTens TepMocTaTta SWITCH THERMOSTAT 1
29 86050298 CronopHas ravika #10 UNF GR5 PL NUT JAM #10 UNF GR5 PL 2
30 (274792 Bont N210x0.62 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, #10 x |4

0.62

83




8HACO1 ArperaTt nogorpesa U KOHAUMLMOHMPOBaHUA BO3AyXa

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 o
HOMep BO

31 (86034699 Tpybka TepMocTaTa, AMaM.BHyT. 1/8" TUBE - THERMOSTAT to HVAC CORE, |1
Id-1/8in

32 (86034704 XKryT ncnapurens HARNESS - WIRING ELECTRIC, HVAC |1
Unit Assy

33 |86035602 BonT c waribon 10 -14 SCREW - Hex Head with WASHER 2
(Plastite) 10 -14

34 |86505791 Pesuncrop RESISTOR-SPEED CONTROL, Htr/AC |1
Blower-Motor Assy

35 |86034698 Wcnaputenb CORE - HEATER, HVAC Unit Assy 1

36 (86002100 Koxyx pesucropa GUARD, SPEED CONTRIOL RESISTOR, |1
Aluminum Perforated

37 186021671 YnnoTHeHne KIT - GASKET, HVAC Unit Assy AR

84




8HACO1a CucTema aBTOMaTMYECKOro KOHTpona Bosgyxa, Model:YHuBepcanbHbIN TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

MANUAL TEMPERATURE
CONTROL CONFIGURATION
Re: BHACO1

I H 5
MANUAL TEMP
> CONTROL VALVE
12

HVAC Unit Assembly
Re: BHACO1

Auto. Temperature Control
Switch located inside the CAB
on the Headliner Panel

85



8HACO1la Cucrema aBTOMaTU4YE€CKOIr0o KOHTPO/NS BO3AyXa

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl SEhE
HOMep BO
1 |86033049 Knumat KOHTpOsb KIT - AUTO TEMPERATURE CONTROL, |1
HVAC Unit Assy
2 |v8893501 JleHTa nunyuyka, onvHa TAPE - VELCRO Hook Type (Black) 2
2 |v8893502 JleHTa nunyuyka, gnvHa TAPE - VELCRO Loop Type (Black) 2
4 86033055 Brok kKoHTponsa TeMnepaTtypbl MODULE - AUTO TEMPERATURE 1
CONTROL
5 186032668 XKryT KIMMaT KOHTpOnS HARNESS - ELECTRIC AUTO 1
TEMPERATURE CONTROL
6 V86370 Tpy6ka 5/8"x4500MM HOSE - PRESSURE Ag SingleBraid Id- |1
5/8in Lth-4500mm
7 186033052 KnanaH BoAsiHON KIMMAT KOHTPOnNs VALVE - WATER, Electronic Sealed - 1
CLIMATE CONTROL
8 [V21193 XomyT CLAMP - HOSE Worm-Gear Drive, 3
Type-F Size-10
9 |86033045SRV MaTtpy6ok 5/8x3.00" HOSE Agr Pressure 5/8 x 3.00in 1
10 |86033054 KnumaT KOHTpOnb PROBE - EVAPORATOR, AUTO 1
TEMPERATURE CONTROL
11 86014820 KnanaH BoAsiHOW, KIMMATKOHTPO/1b VALVE - WATER, CLIMATE CONTROL |1
Genesis Genesis
12 |86033053 Tepmucrop HHP-L4wd THERMISTOR Assy (Auto Temp 1
Control, HVAC), HHP-L4wd
13 86033051 Mepekntovatenb noteHumometpa HHP  |SWITCH - POTENTIOMETER, ATC / 10K|1
L4WD Linear, HHP L4WD
14 |9824331 OuKcnpytoLas nNpy>xXmHa KHOMKK CLIP - SPRING, SWITCH CONTROL 1
KOHTpONS paguoamanasoHa KNOB RETAINER
15 19848710 KHonka 371eKTpoHHOro yrpasrieHus KNOB ELECTRONIC CONTROL SWITCH |1

naHenbio NpMbopos

86




8HACO02 CucTeMa NoACIPeEa U KOHAWLMOHWPOBAHUA BO

xa . Model:YHueepcansHbIn TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

8HACO02 CucteMma nogorpesa U KOHAUMLMOHUPOBaAHUA BO3ayXa

YepTexHbii . . Kon-

Mos3 I:-lomep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 86032388 ®uTtnHr 3/8", meab FITTING - A/C PRESSURE, 3/8in Copper |1
With TEST PORT

2 /86508368 JaTunk AaBneHus B cucteme SWITCH - BINARY PRESSURE, AIR- 1

KOHAMUMOHEpa CONDITIONING Assy

3 86032387 ®utnnr 5/8", megb FITTING - A/C RETURN, 5/8in Copper 1
With TEST PORT

4 186032453 Wcnaputens HHP-L4wd HVAC UNIT, CAB Assy HHP-L4wd 1

5 |574518 XomyT 5.5/15.8" CLAMP-HOSE 5.5in - 15.8in Dia 4

6 (9707360 3alUUTHBIN pyKaB, WMPUHA 92MM, SLEEVE-NYLON, PROTECTIVE Wth-92mm |4

AnnHa 700MM, HEMMoH

X Lth-700mm

87




8HAC02 Cucrtema nogorpeBsa  KOHAMLMOHMPOBAHUA BO3AyXa

YepTexKHbIN . Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
7 V100717 Tpybka 5/8"x3560MM HOSE - PRESSURE Ag SingleBraid Id- 1
5/8in Lth-3560mm
8 |v86370 Tpybka 5/8"x4500mMM HOSE - PRESSURE Ag SingleBraid Id- 1
5/8in Lth-4500mm
9 [V21193 XomyT CLAMP - HOSE Worm-Gear Drive, Type-F |4
Size-10
10 |86033053 Tepmuctop HHP-L4wd THERMISTOR Assy (Auto Temp Control, |1
HVAC), HHP-L4wd
11 |246047 XomyT 4.5" CLAMP - HOSE Dia-4.50in Worm-Gear 2
Drive Type-F
12 186032807 PykaB 4.0"x1550MM HOSE - FLEX Wire-Reinforced 1d-4.00in |1
Lth-1550mm (Black)
13 2747 Haknagka coeamHuTensHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in ADJUSTABLE |6
HensIoHoBas, perynupyeMas
14 |86033303SRV Tpybka HeiinoHoBast TUBING - PVC / Clear Id-0.50in Lth- 4
avMam.BHyTp.0.50" anmHa 3050MM 3050mm
15 (86033401 ®utnhr 1/2", anmnHa 2" CONNECTOR - HOSE BARB 1/2in, Nylon |4
Straight Lth-2.0in
16 |86508366 KnanaH apeHaHbli, Genesis FITTING-DRAIN, CLIMATE CONTROL 4
SYSTEM Genesis
17 186032426 KpoHLWTeNH pecnBepa BRACKET - MOUNTING (Black), 1
RECEIVER DRYER
18 (71690 KpenexHas ckoba STRAP - MOUNTING, A/C DRYER - 1
RECEIVER Steel (Black)
19 (9804258 BonT M8x20 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW, Hex-Head FLANGE, CI-8.8 |2
M8 x 20 PI
20 (86033629 Pykas 3750MM HOSE - A/C, Dryer to Evaporator, 3750Lg |1
21 (9827060 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 301ID X O-RING NITIRILE Green 70-Duro ID- 2
.070THK 0.301in Thk-0.500in
22 86505868 Maika wecturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 2
23 86034026 PecuBep ¢ hunbTpoM ocyimntenem RECEIVER DRYER (HHP-L4wd) 1
24 (86032546 PykaB 5/8"x5100mMM HHP-L4wd HOSE - A/C SUCTION, Id 5/8 x Lg 1
5100mm, HHP-L4wd
25 (86031255 YNNOTHUTENbHOE KONbLO, O-RING GREEN HBNR-015 70-Duro ID- |1
BHyT.Anam.0.551" 0.551
26 (9707390 ®utnHr N8 FITTING - PRESSURE, COMPRESSOR 1
HEAD #8, AIR CONDITIONING
27 |86032884 OUTHHr FITTING COMPRESSOR SUCTION 1
28 |86025171 Komnpeccop cuctembl Compressor - air conditioniong syst. 1
KOHANLUMOHNPOBAHUS
29 86029991 KoHaeHcaTop KoHauumnoHepa HHP- CONDENSER - HEAT / AIR 1
L4WD CONDITIONING SYST, HHP-L4WD
30 (86030073 Tpybka koHanumoHepa 5/16 X 5200 |HOSE AC 5/16 X 5200 J2064C 1
J2064C
31 (86030072 Tpybka koHanumoHepa 13/32 X 4000 |HOSE AC 13/32 X 4000 J2064C 1
J2064C
32 [9827058 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konbLo 3eneHoe 70- |O-RING NITRILE Green 70-Duro ID- 1

Duro ID-0.42in

0.42in Thk-0.070in

88




g

NT01 FepmMeTn3auma U 3ByKOM3ONALNA KabuHbl, Model:YHuBepcanbHbIi TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

89



S8INTO01 NepMeTH3aLMA U 3BYKOU3ONALMNA KabuHbI

Mo3 G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl SEhE
HOMep BO
1 86032701 MaHenb npasas PANEL - FOAM / FOIL, RH PEDESTAL 1
2 86032232 MpaBbii M301ATOP PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, RH INSIDE 1
FIREWALL, HHP
3 86032234 N3onatop PANEL-INSULATOR Foil-Foam, TOP INSIDE 1
FIREWALL
4 186032233 M3onsaTop neBbiit PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, LH INSIDE 1
FIREWALL
5 186032702 MaHenb nesas PANEL - FOAM / FOIL, LH PEDESTAL 1
6 [86033821SRV MOTOK N1aBCaHOBOW JIEHTBI TAPE - MYLAR 2in x 60yd Roll AR
5x5486¢cm
7 186032237 MpaBbIi M301ATOP PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, RH-TOP 1
INSIDE CORNER
8 86031694 SkpaH HHP-L4wd COVER Weld Assy; PEDESTAL REAR, HHP- 1
L4wd
8 86034577 OkpaH HHP COVER Weld Assy (Black); PEDESTAL REAR, |1
HHP
9 86032236 M3onsaTop neBbiit PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, LH-TOP 1
INSIDE CORNER
10 [86032684 M3onsaTop neBbiit PANEL-INSULATOR Foil-Foam, LH-STEERNG |1
VALVE, HHP
10 |86034830 M3onsiTop neBbin PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, LH STEERING |1
VALVE MOUNT
11 (86032682 M3onsiTop neBbin PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, LH CLUTCH 1
CABLE MOUNT
12 (86032683 MpaBbii M301STOP PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, RH CLUTCH |1
CABLE MOUNT
13 86032748 BHewwHWi BepxHuin n3onstop (PANEL - INSULATOR Foil Foam, OUTSIDE-TOP |1
FIREWALL
14 86032685 M3onsaTop npa.biit PANEL-INSULATOR Foil-Foam, RH-STEERNG |1
VALVE, HHP
14 |86034829 MpaBbIi M301ATOP PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, RH STEERING |1
VALVE MOUNT
15 86032749 M30n5TOp HWDKHUMA PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, MAIN- 1
BOTTOM
16 (86032679 N3onatop PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, TOP-CLUTCH |1
CABLE MNT
17 86032231 BHELLHWI LEHTPaNbHbIN PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, CENTER 1
M30M19TOp OUTSIDE
17 86034828 BHELLHWI LEHTPaNbHbIN PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, CENTER 1
n3onsartop OUTSIDE
18 (86032686 N3onatop INSULATOR - END Foil-Foam, STEERNG VALVE |2
BOTTOM
19 (86032235 LleHTpanbHbIN n30nsTop PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, MAIN- 1
CENTER, HHP
19 86034827 BHYTpeHHWIA LEHTpanbHbIM PANEL - INSULATOR Foil-Foam, CENTER 1

n3014TOp

INSIDE

92




8INTO2 YeTaHoBEKa fleTanei BH

HHelt 4acTu kabuHel, Model:YHWBe pcankHbIi TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

8INTO02 YcraHOBKa AeTasie BHYTPEHHEW YacTU KabUHbI

Mo3 D HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LELE
HOMep BO
86031286 Pama xecTkocTu kabuHbl HHP CAB - ROPS Weld Assy HHP 1
86034729 Pama »ectkoct kabuHbl HHP- CAB - ROPS Weld Assy HHP-L4wd 1
L4wd
2 86032166 MoaaoH TRAY - STORAGE (Training Seat Assy) |1
HHP-L4wd
3 186032167 MoacrakaHHmk HHP-L4wd HOLDER - CUP, ANGLED (Side Console |1
Assy) HHP-L4wd
4 |86035030SRV JInnkas OBYXCTOPOHHSSA TAPE - ACRYLIC FOAM Double AR
akpwunoBas neHta 1x1296" Adhesive Coated, 1in x 108ft
5 186032391 MaHenb 3aaHss COVER - REAR DECK Molded ABS 1
(Grey), CAB INTERIOR
6 |86032893 bont SCREW - MACHINE FlatHead 90-Deg |3

93




8INTO02 YcraHOBKa AeTaniei BHyTPeHHEN 4YacTn KabuHbl

Mos TG HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEhR
HOMep BO
C/Rec ZNCR
7 186032165 Hanpasnsiowas kapaaHHoro Bana |(GUARD - EDGE Aluminum, DOOR 1
BASE
8 86511444 Mavika wecturpadHas FLG USR M |NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 5
6 PL
9 9844267 Maika U M6 x 1.0 NUT - U/CLIP M6 - 1.00 Ph-PI 6
10 86032197 [MaHenb neBoro nysnbTa SKIRT - L/H CONTROL CONSOLE Assy |1
yrpasneHus Molded ABS (Grey) HHT
11a |8893501SRV JleHTa nunyyka, AnuHa 1M TAPE - VELCRO Hook-Type Lth-1.00mt |AR
11b |8893502SRV JleHTa nunyyka, AnnHa 1M TAPE - VELCRO Loop-Type Lth-1.00mt |AR
12 86032390 Monoca SKIRT - REAR DECK Assy Molded ABS |1
(Grey) HHT
13 [9804262 Bbont M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x |4
30 CI-8.8 Pl
14 [9804278 Malka wecturpaHHas M10 x 1.50 |NUT - Hex Flanged M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 |2
CI-8.0
15a |86032301 MaHenb npaBoro nynesTa CONSOLE - W/Assy (Black), Rh 12- 1
yrnpaBfeHus Speed Manual Hyd, HHP
15b (86032929 MaHenb npaBoro nynesTa CONSOLE - W/Assy (Black), Rh 1
yrpasneHus PwrShift, Manual Hyd, HHP
15c¢ |86032907 MaHenb npaBoro nynsTa CONSOLE - W/Assy (Black), Rh 12- 1
yrnpaB/ieHns Speed EHR HHP
15d 186032738 MaHenb npaBoro nynbTa CONSOLE - W/Assy (Black), Rh 1
yrnpaB/ieHns PwrShift EHR HHP
16 [86502680 BonT ¢ kpecToobpasHoit ronoekoi [SCREW - PhillipsHead, M6 x 20 PH&OB |3
M6x20
17 86032196 MaHenb nesas COVER - L/H CONTROL CONSOLE 1
Molded ABS (Grey) HHT
18 86503049 BbonT M6 x 30, Cl-4.8 PI SCREW - Machine, PhillipsHead M6 x |3
30 Cl-4.8 PI
19 |86031548 Haknagka nepegHsis npasas HHT |COVER - POST R/H Front, Molded ABS |1
(Grey) HHT
20 86031549 Haknagka 3agHsst npasast HHT COVER - POST R/H Rear, Molded ABS |1
(Grey) HHT
21 |86033697SRV 3awenka LATCH - SWELL ACTION, FUSE & 2
RELAY COVER
22 (86031550 Haknagka nepeaHss nesast HHT  |COVER - POST L/H Front, Molded ABS |1
(Grey) HHT
23 |86031551 Haknapka 3agHsasa nesas HHT COVER - POST L/H Rear, Molded ABS |1
(Grey) HHT
24 (86034786 bont M10 x 16 Gr5 SCREW - MACHINED, M10 x 16 Gr5, |11
Phillips Hd (Black)
25 86035131 3aaHss naHenb KabuHbl PANEL - REAR CAB Assy, Fiber-Glass |1
Molded / With Brackets
26 (86015350 KomnnekT kpenexHbIx BUHTOB U1 |MACHINE SCREW & WASHER ASSY 4
a6
27 143436 laika M12 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr Pl 4

94




8INTO3 3nekTpUYecKMe NPUBOPLI 3aAHWA HWKHEN B

HHER 4acTH KaBuHbl, Model:YHUBEpCanbHBIA T op 485 HP-L4W]|

L

8INTO03 dnekTpnueckme npmbopbl 3aaHMA HNKHEN BHYTPEHHEN YacTun

KabuHbI
YepTerxkHbIH . Kon-
Mo3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHMe Descriptionl BO
1 86030925 ®ukcaTtop anam.0.312" J-CLIP STEEL, OPEN Vinyl coat, 4
CLAMP Dia-0.312in
2 |86511444 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG USR M 6 PL|NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 24
3  |43416 Faika M5 NUT - HEX Flange USR M-5 PI 2
4 19707239 JNlamna 12B LAMP - REEL ASSEMBLY, 12V 1
5 86033165 I'py3oBasi ceTka 10x18" NET - CARGO Nylon Mesh (Black) |1
10 x 18in
6 86032163 KpoHLWTENH BRACKET - MOUNTING (Black), 2
ELECTRONIC MODULE
7 186002452 KoHTponnep CONTROLLER - ELECTRICAL 1

95




8INTO03 dnekTpmnueckme npubopbl 3agHN HWKHEN BHYTPEHHEHN 4YacTu

KabuHbI
Mo3 ARl HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl e
HOMep BO
CURRENT, 3-Pth Circuit
8 186511893 BonT wecturpaHHbii FLG HVY M6 X |BOLT HEX FLG HVY M6 X 12 8.8PL |4
12 8.8PL
9 [86035127SRV  |bnok ynpasnexust HHP/L4wd MODULE - CCU With SoftWare 1
Assy, HHP / L4wd
10 |9701029 Mogaynb KOHTpOAS CUENKn MODULE 3PT HITCH CONTROL 1
11 186508569 Bbont M6x70 Cl-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead M6 x 70 CI- |4
8.8 PI
12 |86029094 Mogaynb KOHTpons MODULE EHR CONTROL 2
13 |9804255 BonTt M6x16 CI-8.8 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 |4
x 16 CI-8.8 PI
14 |280415 bont 0.25"nc x 5.0 Gr-5 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.250nc x |4
5.0 Gr-5 Pl
15 |523282 Faiika 1/4"- 20 Pl NUT - HEX Flanged USR 1/4"- 20 Pl |4
16 (9673127 Maika M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 1.5, Hole Id- |2
15.1mm
17 (86033529 YnnoTHUTENbHasa noayLuka SEAL - FOAM Open-Cell 140 x 238 x |1
140x238x63.5 63.5mm
18 (43435 laika M10 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 4
19 86032419 KpoHwTeinH PLATE - BRACKET, ALARM 1
MOUNTING (Black)
20 |86011090 BonT wecturpaHHbin FLG M10 X 70 |[BOLT HEX FLG M10 X 70 8.8PL 2
8.8PL
21 (86031039 CvrHanusauus 3anacHas ALARM - BACK-UP Type-A ( SAE 1
J994 )
22 (9804261 Bbont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI- |4
8.8 M10 x 1.50 x 25 PI
23 (86031220 KomnnekT aetanei ayénupyiouiei KIT - BACK-UP ALARM, Synchro AR
CUrHanusauum
24 |9706690 Maika M8 x 1.25 NUT-HEX, CL8 M8 x 1.25 4
25 |9846522 Lanba anam.sHyTp.0.343 WASHER - FLAT Steel M8 PI, Id- 4
Hapy».1.155 TonwwmHa 0.12" Pl, ctans [0.343 Od-1.155 Thk-0.12in
26 (86035415 W3onsTop ISOLATOR - INSERT Rubber, 8
CONTROL MODULE MOUNT
27 86035416 BTynka avam.Hapyx. 12.70MM SPACER - MOUNTING Steel, 4
CONTROL MODULE 0Od-12.7mm
28 (86033713 bnok ynpasnenuns TA22-M4WD HHP- |MODULE - CONTROL, TA22-M4WD |1

L4wd

TRANSMISSION HHP-L4wd

96




80PCO01 Mpubopbl KOHTPONA Ha rMasHoW naHenu, Model:YHuBepcanbHblih TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

? f’

EEB..Q

.BE'E!B

winse 0wt

__.—-——'—‘"

CEEEE

" N\ T ﬁﬁ/\@

pooooooooocy gooooo u]
(w]
]

1000000000 goooog

oooo
oooo
000000000 oooooooooo
1000000000C oooogooooo
10000000000 ‘\@
% F3-10

Forward Operator Controls
(steering wheel omitted for clarity)

8OPCO01 Mpu60opbl KOHTPOJIA Ha rNTABHOW NaHeNU

Mo3 G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LE0E
HOMep BO

1 |86500903 Mepekntovatens 3axuranns B cbope |[IGNITION SWITCH ASSY 1

9824815 MepekntoyaTenb OCTaHOBKM SWITCH - ROCKER 12V, ENGINE |1
apuraTens Shut Down, Ov/Ride
3 |86035128SRV Moaynb komMbuHaummn npnbopos ¢ MO |[MODULE - EIC, INSTRUMENT 1
CLUSTER Assy With Software
4 |- - - AR
5 | - - AR

97




8OPCO01 Mpn60opbl KOHTPOJIA Ha INTABHOW NaHeN U

YepTerxXHbin s Kon-

Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

6 |- - - AR

7 |- - - AR

8 |- - - AR

9 |- - - AR

10 |- - - AR

11 |9845883 MNepekntovatens curHana nosopota |SWITCH - TURN SIGNAL ASSY 12- |1
Volt

12 |9824811 Mepekntoyatenb rnasHbit LT 4 PSN  [SWITCH - LIGHTS, 4-Position 1

13 |9845884 KHonka BkntoveHust nogaum acpupa  |SWITCH - PUSH BUTTON Assy, 1
ETHER START

13 9993093 MepekntovaTenb BKNtoYeHUst curHana |SWITCH - ROCKER 12-Volt, Hazard |1

aBapUIHOIO COCTOSAHMS Warning - LIGHTS

15 86034630 MNepanb cuennexHus PEDAL CLUTCH 1

16 (86032007 Mepanb TopMo3a HHP-L4wd PEDAL - BRAKE Machined Casting, |1
(Black) HHP-L4wd

17 (86029727 MNenanb akcenepatopa PEDAL Weld Assy, FOOT 1
THROTTLE

17a |9821941 MNoayLlika, pesvHa PAD - RUBBER, ACCELERATOR 1
PEDAL

18 83955903 MNenenbHUUa ASH TRAY 1

19 |- - - 1

20 (86500302 MNepekntoyaTenb BKIOYEHMS SWITCH - ROCKER 12-Volt, 1

npobneckoBoro Maska, 12B

ROTATING BEACON

98




8OPCO2 Npubopk! KOHTPONA B BepxHei 4acTH kKabuHekl, Model:YnusepcaneHbiii Tpakrop 485 HP-LAWD

%’Q//

B

24 25

25272829

@<

M/

n 30

Overhead Controls

80OPC02 Mpn60opbl KOHTPOJIA B BEPXHEN YacTU KabuHbI

Mos3 AT HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LE0E
HOMep BO
20 86032783 [MaHenb neBasi BEpXHSS PANEL - CONTROL L/H-Headliner, 1
ABS-Molded (Gray) HHP / L4WD

21 9846123 Jlamna - ocBeleHns KabuHbl - 12 |Lamp - Cab interior, 12V 10 watt 2
B, 10 Bt

22 (9821739 MNepekniovatens SWITCH - WIPER / WASHER, 2-Speed |1
CTEKN00YNCTUTENS

22a (9848710 KHonka anekTpoHHoro ynpasneHuns [KNOB ELECTRONIC CONTROL SWITCH|1
naHenbo Npnbopos

23 (9821739 MepekntovaTens SWITCH - WIPER / WASHER, 2-Speed |1
CTEKN00YNCTUTENS

24 (86033539 PelweTka ncnaputens LOUVER - A/C-HEATER VENTS, Clip 6
KOHAMLMOHepa Version (Plastic, Black)

25 (86500294 PeweTka GRILL - RECIRCULATION Plastic- 1

99




80PCO02 NMpubopbl KOHTPONA B BEPXHEN HACTU KaBUHbI

YepTeXkHbIH . Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
Molded (CC-Gray), Hvac System
26 (86000600 KnaBuLLHbIN NepekntoyaTenb SWITCH ROCKER SPST AC 1
KOHAMLUMOHEpPa
27 86033051 Mepekntoyatenb noteHumometTpa (SWITCH - POTENTIOMETER, ATC / 1
HHP L4WD 10K Linear, HHP L4WD
28 (86508370 MNepekntoyaTenb BEHTUASTOPA, SWITCH - FAN, Heater & Air- 1
cMcTeMa rnoaorpesa u ouu Conditioning System
29 (86023024 MarHuTona kaccetHas, AM/FM RADIO - AM/FM CASSETTE L4WD & |AR
L4WD + Genesis Genesis
29 86023025 MarHuTtona DELUXE kacceTHas, RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CASSETTE AR
AM/FM L4WD + Genesis L4WD & Genesis
29 (86023026 MarnuTtona DELUXE CD, AM/FM RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CD PLAYER AR
L4WD + Genesis L4WD & Genesis
30 |86011713 3epkasno MIRROR ASSY 1
31 [86033164 Jlamna - nigukatop 14 B, 10 A Lamp - Indicator, Incandescent 14V 10 |1
amp
32 (86034149 KpOHLITENH NpaBoro 3epkasna BRACKET - MIRROR R/H CAB (Black) |1

3aHero snaa

100




BOPCO03 MNynbT npasoi cTopoHsl, Model:YHusepcansHbii TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

17 16 15 14 13 12

Synchromesh Transmission - With Manual Hydraulics

- With Electro Hydrauligs ~. BB

80OPCO03 MynbT NpaBoi CTOPOHDI

Mos UL EL HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HOMep BO

19a 86025370 Tabnuuka ronybas DECAL, POD BLUE, Electro-Hydraulic-Remote |AR
CONTROL

19b (86025371 Tabnuuka 3eneHas DECAL, POD GREEN, Electro-Hydraulic-Remote |AR
CONTROL

19c (86025372 Tabnuuka cepas DECAL, POD GREY, Electro-Hydraulic-Remote |AR
CONTROL

19d |86025369 Tabnuuka pbhxas DECAL, POD GINGER, Electro-Hydraulic- AR
Remote CONTROL

20 (86032673 XKryT anekTpuyeckuin, |CABLE - CONTROL, IMPLEMENT VALVE - HHP |6

HHP

101




80PC03a CNpaBoYHMK MyNbLTa r

aBnukn, Model:YHHEepcansHbIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

To IMPLEMENT VALVE

80PC03a CnpaBOYHMK NyJsibTa rMApPaBJINKHU

YepTexHbii . . Kon-

Mos3 I:|omep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 186033321 Poivar rmgpopacnpegenutens, 1 |LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekums W/Assy, 1st-Section HHP

2 86001123 [onoBka pblyara 3eneHas KNOB GREEN 1

3 186033322 Poiyvar rmgpopacnpepenutenst, 2 |LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekums W/Assy, 2nd-Section HHP

4 |9672785 PykosiTka KNOB - PLASTIC BLUE, HYDRAULIC 1

CONTROL

5 186033323 Poivar rmagpopacnpepgenutensi, 3 |LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekums W/Assy, 3rd-Section HHP

6 9672786 PykosiTka KNOB - PLASTIC TAN, HYDRAULIC 1

102




80PC03a CnpaBoO4YHMK NysibTa rMApPaBJ/INKMN

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
CONTROL
7 |86033324 Puiyar ruppopacnpepenutens, 4 |LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekums W/Assy, 4th-Section HHP
8 |9673057 PykosiTka KNOB - PLASTIC GRAY, HYDRAULIC |1
CONTROL
9 186033325 Peivar rmgpopacnpegenutens, 5 |LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekuus W/Assy, 5th-Section HHP
10 |86014234 PykosiTka KNOB - PLASTIC BLACK, HYDRAULIC |1
CONTROL
11 |86033326 Peivar rmgpopacnpegenutens, 6  |LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekums W)/Assy, 6th-Section HHP
12 86032987 KHonka KNOB - PLASTIC WHITE, HYDRAULIC |1
CONTROL
13 86033381 Btynka, HeinoH HHP L4wd SPACER - HYDRAULIC LEVERS, 4
(Nylon)-HHP L4wd
14 |9672659 LWanba 0.375 WASHER, LOCK BELLEVILLE 0.375 2
15 |87016 LLlai6a Sae 0.380 PI, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel Sae 0.380 PI 3
16 |80463 KonTpranka 0.38NC GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.38NC GR5 PL 2
17 19705879 MnactnHa SPACER-BUSHING Dogbone ASSY, 6
HYDR LEVER CONTROL
18 |86034424 Brynka 0.376 BHyTp. avam., 0.626 |BUSHING 0.376IDX0.6260DX0.63LG |2
BHeLWH. AnaM., 0.6
19 |9705881 Pblyar 610kMpoBKM LEVER - HYDRAULIC IMPLEMENT 6
LOCK Assy
20 |86032673 XryT anekTpuyeckumin, HHP CABLE - CONTROL, IMPLEMENT VALVE |6
- HHP
21 |9705847 Bunka Tpoca 1/4 28UNF CLEVIS - CONTROL CABLE ROD END, |6
1/4 28UNF
22 86533411 BonT wecturpaHHsbiii 0.25 X BOLT HEX 0.25 X 0.88GR5 PL 6
0.88GR5 PL
23 |86532 KoHTpraiika 1/4"-0.20 NUT - LOCK Nylon, 1/4in - 0.20 Gr-5 PI |6
24 86050295 Lan6a 0.406X1.625X0.083 PL WASHER 0.406X1.625X0.083 PL 1
25 (86033379 BonTt 0.375x10.50 Gr-8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.375 x 10.50 |2
Gr-8 Pl
26 (86019392 HapesHoit 6ont 0.25 X 1.12 GR8  |[BOLT SCKT 0.25 X 1.12 GR8 12
27 (80682 LWan6a 0.250PL WASHER - LOCK, 0.25 PL 12
28 (80701 LWainba 0.312 x 0.734 x 0.065 PI, |WASHER - FLAT Steel, 0.312 x 0.734 x |12
CTanb 0.065 PI
29 |87313 Maika 0.75UNF GR2 PL NUT, JAM 0.75UNF GR2 PL 6
30 |9700572 ®dnaHeu, aNtOMUHNEBBIN FLANGE - ALUMINUM, CLUTCH CABLE |6
ASSY
31 86019409 SnekTpomydTa SLEEVE CABLE LONG 6
32 86511183 KoHTpraiika 0.25 GR5 PL NUT JAM 0.25 GR5 PL 6
33 86019394 Bunka, 3amMbikaemasi 60n1ToM CLEVIS 6
34 (86019393 MpYy>XMHHBIN WTUDT, ANMETP SPRING PIN 6 DIA X 20.00LG 6

6,an1Ha 20.00

103




80PCO03b MNaHeNb pbIYaKHOrO MEXaAHWIMA NepeknioYeHHA, Medel:YHHBEpcanbHbIW TpakTep 485 HP-LAWD

23

80PCO03b NMNaHenb pblyaXKHOr0 MEXaHU3Ma NnepeksIlovYeHns

YepTexKHbiH s Kon-
Mo3 Il)-lonep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 |9706938 Pbluar nepeksitoyeHust (KpacHbIi) KNOB - SHIFTING LEVER (Red) L4wd |2
2 |86033064 Pbiuyar HHP L4WD LEVER - RANGESHIFT Assy, HHP 1
L4WD
3 186033063 Pbivar nepekntoveHuns nepegay HHP |LEVER - GEARSHIFT Assy, HHP L4WD |1
L4WD
4 |V84360 BuHT N210 x 3.8 SCREW - HexHead SLOTTED, Self- 4
Tap #10 x 3.8 Type-AB
5 86018620 Haknagka nnactuHbl PLATE GEAR SHIFT 1
nepekntoyaTens nepegay
6 (86018627 Haknagka nnactuHbl PLATE GEAR RANGESHIFT 1

nepeknoyaTens nepeaad

104




8OPCO03b NMaHenb pbl4aXXHOro MeéxaHu3Ma NnepexksIiyYeHns

Mo3 T L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
7 19804276 laika M6 CI-8 PI NUT - HEX FLANGE, M6 CI-8 PI 4
8 86017944 Y3en CROSS AND BRG ASSY 2
9 (9671714 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG M 8 X 25 |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange 8.8P1 |2
8.8PL M8 x 25
10 |86025725 Bont M5x40MM CAPSCREW - Hex Hd, M5 x40 8.8p |2
11 |86017936 BepxHsas Bunka JOINT UPPER MTG 2
12 |86511996 KoHTpraiika M5 LOCKNUT - Nylon M5 CI-8 PI 2
13 |9804277 laika M8 CI-8 PI NUT - HEX FLANGE, M8 CI-8 PI 3
14 (120061 bont M8x60MM CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M8 x 60mm |1
Cl-8.8 PI
15 86020205 LLlapoBblii HAKOHEYHMK 5/16 BALL END 5/16 8
16 |86019053 U-o6pa3Hbiin 6onT U BOLT 0.25X25.40X14.22X16.0 4
0.25X25.40X14.22X16.0
17 86032533 Tpoc 5/16-24 Unf-2A, anvHa CABLE - RANGESHIFT 5/16-24 Unf- |2
2100MM 2A, Lth-2100mm
18 |86031605 HakoHeuHuK BblkOYaTens SWITCH BALL NEUTRAL SAFETY 1
610KMpOBKK
19 |86035778 KpoHwTeiH, TonwmHa 0.075" PLATE - REINFORCEMENT Thk- 1
0.075in, Lower SHIFT JOINT
20 |9790555 LWaii6a 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN WASHER 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN 8
21 86505834 BonT wecturpaHHbiv 0.44 X BOLT HEX 0.44 X 1.25GR8 PL 8
1.25GR8 PL
22 86017935 HwxHAa BUnKka JOINT LOWER MTG 2
23 |9626558 lamka G5 1/4"-20 NUT - HEX LOCK Flanged 0.25 Gr-5 |8
24 86531356 KoHTpraiika cranbHas 0.313NF NUT LOCK STEEL 0.313NF GRBPL 8
GRBPL
25 186029302 KpoHWTENH KpenneHus kabens BRACKET WA CABLE MTG 1
25 (86033112 dukcaTop nepeknoyaTens BLOCK - CLUTCH BRAKE SWITCH 1
25 86035764 dukcaTop nepeknoyaTens BLOCK - CLUTCH BRAKE SWITCH 1
(Steel Machined)
26 (87310 Maika 0.56Unf Gr-2 Pl NUT - HEX JAM, 0.56Unf Gr-2 Pl 1
27 86033107 KpoHLWTeNH nepekntoyaTens BRACKET - CLUTCH BRAKE SWITCH |1
27 |86035765 KpoHLWTenH BRACKET - CLUTCH CABLE SWITCH |1
(Steel Plated)
28 (86012470 M3onupytowas Tpybka, annHa 44,0 |INSULATION HOSE 44.0LG 1
29 (2747 Haknagka coeguHutenbHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in AR
HeliNIoHoBas!, perynupyemas ADJUSTABLE
30 (86017942 YNnoTHAoWas niacTMHa PLATE GROMMET 1
31 9707360 3alUUTHBINA pyKaB, WMPKHa 92MM, SLEEVE-NYLON, PROTECTIVE Wth- |1
anvHa 700MM, HEWMOH 92mm x Lth-700mm
32 (86020476 lanka M18 Gr-8 Cl-4 NUT - Hex JAM M-18 Gr-8 Cl-4 8
33 (86012106 LLlai6a cneuvanbHas 19.5MM WASHER SPECIAL 19.5MM 8
34 (86528128 YNNOTHSOWEE KOMbLO, BHYTP. O GROMMET 1.00IDX1/4GTX1 3/40D |4
1,00, 1/4GT, BHew. o
36 |86020409 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeinoHoBow BctaBkon [NUT LOCK NYLON 0.375NF GR5PL |4
0.375NF GR5PL
37 19672981 LLlai6a 10.00x15.80x1.14 WASHER - FLAT HARDENED, 10.00 X |4

15.80 X 1.14

105




8OPCO03b NMaHenb pbl4aXXHOro MeéxaHu3Ma NnepexksIiyYeHns

YepTeXxHbIN _— Kon-

Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

38 (86018875 CrieumarnbHbli HAKOHEYHUK ¢ wurnoM [ROD END WITH STUD SPECIAL 4

39 86018138 MOBOPOTHBIN pblyar ROD PIVOT 2

40 |87307 laika 5/16 Pl NUT - HEX JAM 5/16 PI 4

41 (86017980 Mpoknagka KoMnpeccopa SPACER COMPRESSION CONTROL 4

42 186029299 KpoHLWTENH WapHupa BRACKET PIVOT 1

43 (9804268 bont M12x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 |2
x 40mm CI-8.8 PI

44 86035805 KpoHLITenH BRACKET - MOUNT W/Assy, 1
GEARSHIFT CABLE (Red)

45 |9706685 laika M12x1.75 NUT - HEX CL8 M12 x 1.75 2

46 (9804262 Bont M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 |4
x 30 CI-8.8 PI

47 1412356 Bont M6x20MM CAPSCREW - Flanged HEX M6 x 2
20mm

48 (86034107 Tpoc pblyara Kopobku nepeaav CABLE GEARSHIFT 2

49 86032370 KpoHLWTenH BRACKET - MOUNT W/Assy, 1

GEARSHIFT LINKAGE (Black)

106




80PCO03¢c MynbT KoHTponA pacxona, Model:YHuBepcanbHbii Tpakrop 485 HP-LAWD

. Optional: MOTORIZED FLOW

FOR TRACTORS EQUIPPED WITH 6 REMOTE
VALVES, FLOW TO REMOTE VALVES 5 & 6
(Top Two Sections), ARE CONTROLLED BY

ROTATING BY HAND; CLOCKWISE TO

DECREASE AND COUNTERCLOCKWISE TO

INCREASE FLOW.

107



80PCO03c MynbT KOHTPONSA pacxoaa

Mo3 AL HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl L&nk
HOMep BO
1 |86033345 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnnuka DECAL - FLOW CONTROL, HHP-L4wd |1
2 86019437 MNepekntoyaTenb SWITCH INCREMENT&DECREMENT |1
BK/IOUYEHNS/OTKITIOYEHUS KPYW3-
KOHTpOns
3 186034359 KryT HARNESS - ELECTRIC, MOTORIZED |1
FLOW CONTROL
4 186031292 dnekTpoasuratens 12B MOTOR-ELECTRIC 12V, HYDRAULIC |1
FLOW CONTROL
5 19672950 Cdepuryeckuii LIapHUp JOINT-BALL, FLOW CONTROL CABLE, |4
IMPL VALVE
6 (86032433 Tpoc, AnnHa 162" CABLE - FLOW CONTROL Assy, Push |4
Button Release Lth-162in
7 186011983 MpuBOAHON pblyar perynsitopa DRIVE LINK FLOW CONTROL 4
pacxofa
8 186050296 YCTaHOBOYHbI BUHT C WecturpaH. |SETSCREW HEXSCKTCUP M8 X 8 PL |4
ronosko M8 X 8 PL
9 186012692 3alUUTHbIN pykas, WwupuHa 42.5MM, |SLEEVE-NYLON, PROTECTIVE Wth- 1
AnnHa 2000MM, HENMOH 42.5mm Lth-2000mm
10 |2747 Haknagka coeguHuTenbHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in AR
HENoHOBas!, perynnpyemas ADJUSTABLE
11 |vV109287 W3onsaTop ISOLATOR, CONTROL CABLE 4
MOUNTING
12 43416 Maika M5 NUT - HEX Flange USR M-5 PI 8
13 |V109286 MnactnHa 14x39x2MM PLATE -TROTTLE MOUNT (Steel) 4
14mm x 39mm x 2mm
14 186508567 BonT wecturpaHHbln M 5 X 45 8.8PL |BOLT HEX M 5 X 45 8.8PL 8

108




BOPCO4 MyneT rugpasnukn, Model:YHueepcanbHbiid TpakTop 485 HP-L4AWD

Powershift Transmission - With Manual Hydraulics

16 15 14 13 12

T —— -
- With Electro Hydraulics ~ ~"mn

—

80PCO04 lNynbT rmapaB/IKM

Mo3 D HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LGOS
HOMep BO

1 |86025247 Pbluar ynpaBfieHnst CMIoBoi CONTROL-LEVER ASSY, 1407 PwrShift |1
TpaHcMuccmen B cbope 140 TRANSMISSION

1 |86033978 Pbluar nepekstoyeHus nepegay CONTROL-LEVER Assy, PwrShift CAT- |1
AKIMM HHP-L4wd Transmission, HHP-L4wd

2 86033321 Polyar rugpopacnpepenuvtens, 1 LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekunst W/Assy, 1st-Section HHP

2a |9672785 PykosTka KNOB - PLASTIC BLUE, HYDRAULIC |1

CONTROL

3 186033322 Pblvar rmgpopacnpeaenutens, 2 LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekuns W/Assy, 2nd-Section HHP

3a (86001123 [onoBka pblyara 3eneHas KNOB GREEN 1

109




80PC04 MNMynbT ruapaBANKKN

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
4 186033323 Pelvar rugpopacnpegenutens, 3 LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekuns W/Assy, 3rd-Section HHP
4a (9672786 PykosaTka KNOB - PLASTIC TAN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONTROL
5 86033324 Peivar rmugpopacnpegenutens, 4 LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekums W/Assy, 4th-Section HHP
5a |9673057 PykosTka KNOB - PLASTIC GRAY, HYDRAULIC |1
CONTROL
6 (86033325 Peiyar rmugpopacnpegenutens, 5 LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
cekums W/Assy, 5th-Section HHP
6a (86014234 PykosaTka KNOB - PLASTIC BLACK, HYDRAULIC |1
CONTROL
7 186033326 Poivar rugpopacnpepenutens, 6 LEVER - HYDRUALIC CONTROL 1
ceKkuns W/Assy, 6th-Section HHP
7a 86032987 KHorka KNOB - PLASTIC WHITE, HYDRAULIC |1
CONTROL
8 186018941 MepekntovaTenb yrnpaBieHns SWITCH - PTO CONTROL L4WD 1
MexaHu3Ma 0Tbopa MOLLHOCTU
9 186033697 3awenka LATCH - SWELL ACTION, FUSE & 1
RELAY COVER
10 86032433 Tpoc, AnnHa 162" CABLE - FLOW CONTROL Assy, Push |4
Button Release Lth-162in
11 |86000539 MNepekntovatens 6nokupaTopa SWITCH - ROCKER, DPDT Diff-Lock |2
anddepeHumana
12 |86032980 Apoccenb - 6nok pyyHoro koHTponst [THROTTLE - HAND CONTROL 1
3NeKTpoHukn HHP-L Electronic, HHP - L4WD
13 (86019437 Mepekntovatens SWITCH INCREMENT&DECREMENT |1
BKJTIOYEHMSA/OTKIOUEHUS KPY W3-
KOHTpONS
14 86019436 MNepeknioveHne Kpymu3s-KoHTpons SWITCH CRUISE CONTROL 1
15 86032167 MoacrakaHHnk HHP-L4wd HOLDER - CUP, ANGLED (Side Console|1
Assy) HHP-L4wd
16 86500340 Mpukypusatenb LIGHTER CIGARETTE 1
17 (86027552 MepekntovaTenb OTKIIOYEHNS SWITCH - EHR, HYDRAULIC SHUT 1
rnapoobopyaoBaHms DOWN, Grey Knob
18 |86032982 MynbT anekTpormapasnmku (2 EHR POD GENERIC 2 LEVER AR
cekumn)
18a |86025370 Tabnuuka ronybas DECAL, POD BLUE, Electro-Hydraulic- |AR
Remote CONTROL
18b (86025371 Tabnunuka 3eneHas DECAL, POD GREEN, Electro- AR
Hydraulic-Remote CONTROL
18c |86025372 Tabnuuka cepas DECAL, POD GREY, Electro-Hydraulic- |AR
Remote CONTROL
18d (86025369 Tabnuuka pbhkas DECAL, POD GINGER, Electro- AR
Hydraulic-Remote CONTROL
19 (86032673 XryT anexkTtpuueckuii, HHP CABLE - CONTROL, IMPLEMENT 6

VALVE - HHP

110




SRHAO1 Kpbiwa kabuHbl U cMcTemMa MUKpoknumMaTta B cBGope, Model:Yhueepcansbii TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

16 17 18

8RHAO1 Kpbiwa kabuHbl U cMCTEMa MUKpPOKJIMMaTa B cbope

Mos HepTeXHLIN HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LEhR
HOMep BO

1 86032537 Kpblwa CAP - ROOF Molded Assy with LAMP 1
BRACKETS

2 /86033013 M30nALUMOHHBIV MaTepuan INSULATION - CAB ROOF RubberFoam / |1
Aluminum

3 186033016 YNnoTHeHWe 3KkpaHa kabuHbl,  |SEAL - ROOF, Foam Strip Lth-6060mm |1

AnvHa 6060MM

4 186032453 Wcnaputens HHP-L4wd HVAC UNIT, CAB Assy HHP-L4wd 1

5 186032397 PykaB 2.5"x1950MM HOSE FLEX 2.5"id x 1950mm, Rubber 1
Wire Reinforced

6 45014 XomyT CLAMP, HOSE 2

7 19705753 BeHTunaumoHHas pewetka 3"  [LOUVER, 3.0 IN WITH CONNECTOR 1

111




8RHAO1 Kpbiwa kabuHbl U cMCTEMa MUKpPOKJIMMaTa B cbope

YeprexHbin - Kon-

Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

8 9671714 BonT wecturpaHHbii FLG M 8 X |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange 8.8PI M8 x (8
25 8.8PL 25

9 186505868 Malka wectmrpaHHas USR M 8 |NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 6
PL

10 |V104137 Bont M10x25 MACHINESCREW & WASHER / Neoprene |6

Bond M10 x 25mm

11 86026822 YnnoTHeHne GROMMET 3/4IDX1/8GTX1 1/80D 6

12 86032107 Onopa ucnaputens SUPPORT WA-AIR CONDITIONER (black)|1

13 |86035896 DKpaH KpbILWKX 3aHUNA, HEADLINER - REAR PANEL W/Nuts, ABS |1
HHP/L4WD Molded HHP / L4AWD

14 |86035897 DKpaH KpbiwKn nepeaHnii, HHP- |HEADLINER - CAB ROOF Front Assy, 1
L4WD ABS-Molded HHP-L4WD

15 86033469 YnnoTHeHne sKpaHa KabuHbl SEAL - RUBBER BULB Type, ROOF CAP |1

16 |V33763 3aknenka N245, 1/8 x 0.462in  |RIVET-BLIND #45, 1/8 x 0.462in Gr-19 |2
Gr-19

17 (80463 KoHTprarika 0.38NC GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.38NC GR5 PL 1

18 |86033163 CrepxeHb 0.375"x225MM ROD-BENT 0.375Dia x 225mm, Plated |1

19 86502338 LLnunbka noBywkn dunbtpa STUD HVAC FILTER RETAINER 1

20 86500364 laika c HeitnoHosow BcTaBkon |NUT PUSHON NYLON SPL 1
SPL

21 (86032242 Pama ¢umnbTpa KabuHbl FRAME WA-CAB FILTER (black) 1

22 86032161 ®unbTp KabuHbI FILTER CAB 1

23 |86500363 PoseTka RECEPTABLE - ROOF ASSY 1

24 86031628 Kpbiwka punbtpa ncnaputens |COVER-HVAC FILTER (black) 1

26 (86032807 Pykas 4.0"x1550MM HOSE - FLEX Wire-Reinforced 1d-4.00in |1

Lth-1550mm (Black)
27 (246047 XomyT 4.5" CLAMP - HOSE Dia-4.50in Worm-Gear |2

Drive Type-F

112




8RHLO1 CBo OBaHUEe KPLIWK KABHHLI W CUETEMbLI KOHTRpONA B cBo)

Model:YHuBepcanbHLIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

RADIO ANTENNA
& MOUNTING
Re: Fig. BRSLO1

iy ﬁ@@

8RHLO1 O6opyaoBaHue Kpbilun KabuHbI U CUCTEMbI KOHTPOJIA B c6ope

Mo3 G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LE0E
HoMep BO

1 |86035896 SKpaH Kpbiwn 3aaHuin, HHP/L4WD HEADLINER - REAR PANEL W/Nuts, ABS |1
Molded HHP / L4AWD

2 |V62263 bonTt M10 x 1.5 SCREW - MACHINED, M10 x 1.5 5

3 186502680 BonT ¢ KpecToobpasHoI royloBKOM SCREW - PhillipsHead, M6 x 20 PH&OB |4

M6x20

4 186511842 bonT M8x1.25x40 Cl 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange M8 x 1.25 |2
x 40 CL-8.8 PI

5 186032623 SKkpaH Kpbiwu nepeaHnii, HHP-L4WD |HEADLINER - CAB ROOF Front, ABS- 1
Molded HHP-L4WD

5 186035897 SKpaH Kpbiww nepeannii, HHP-L4WD |HEADLINER - CAB ROOF Front Assy, 1
ABS-Molded HHP-L4WD

6 |86503049 bont M6 x 30, CI-4.8 PI SCREW - Machine, PhillipsHead M6 x 30 |10
Cl-4.8 PI

7 19848710 KHorka 3n1eKTpoHHOro ynpaBieHus KNOB ELECTRONIC CONTROL SWITCH |5

113




8RHLO01 O6opyaoBaHue KpbiluM KabMHbI U CUCTEMbI KOHTPOJIA B c6ope

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
naHenblo Npnbopos
8 [86503046 Peletka 06ayBa noboBOro crekna LOUVER - DEFROSTER WINDSHIELD 1
Molded Plastic (Black)
9 9824331 duKcmpytoLwas npyxunHa KHOMKu CLIP - SPRING, SWITCH CONTROL KNOB |5
KOHTPONS pagnoamnanasoHa RETAINER
10 (9821739 Mepekntovatens creknooumctutens  |SWITCH - WIPER / WASHER, 2-Speed |2
11 86033539 Peluetka ncnaputens koHaMumoHepa [LOUVER - A/C-HEATER VENTS, Clip 6
Version (Plastic, Black)
12 |86503047 ®uUnNbTP peunpKyIMpyoLLniA Recirculating filter (foam) 1
(neHonnact unm NeHopesunHa)
13a |86509538 KpoHLITENH BRACKET - DOME LIGHT MOUNTING 2
13b 9846123 JNlamna - ocBeleHnst kabuHbl - 12 B,  |Lamp - Cab interior, 12V 10 watt 2
10 Bt
13c |470016 Jlamna 12B, 10 Bt LAMP ASSY 12V 10W 2
14 186033164 Jlamna - nuamkatop 14 B, 10 A Lamp - Indicator, Incandescent 14V 10 |1
amp
15 |86034149 KpoHLWTeNH npaBoro 3epkana 3agHero BRACKET - MIRROR R/H CAB (Black) 1
BMAa
16 (9673127 lanka M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 1.5, Hole 1d- 1
15.1mm
17 (86011713 3epkano MIRROR ASSY 1
18 |86034786 Bont M10 x 16 Gr5 SCREW - MACHINED, M10 x 16 Gr5, 1
Phillips Hd (Black)
19 |86030703 OKpaH CONHLE3aLMUTHbIN, WUPUHA BLIND - SUN, BLACK-PERFORATED 1
843mm L4WD Width-843mm L4WD
20 (9844267 Mavka U M6 x 1.0 NUT - U/CLIP M6 - 1.00 Ph-PI 5
21 (86033166 MeLuoyek Anst XxpaHeHust CARGO NET - STORAGE POUCH (Nylon |1
(HeNoHOBLIN) Mesh)
22 (86032783 MNaHenb neBas BepxHss PANEL - CONTROL L/H-Headliner, ABS- |1
Molded (Gray) HHP / L4WD
23 |86000535 MNepekntoyatens EURO SWITCH BLANK EURO 4
24 (86034938 MepekntoyaTtens noaorpeBaTens SWITCH - ROCKER, MIRROR DEFROST |1
3epkan
25 86034937 MepekntoyaTtens 4-X NO3ULMOHHBIN, SWITCH - MIRROR TILT CONTROL 4- 1
12B 10A Way 12-Volt / 10amp,
26 (86035171 AHTeHHa HHP-L4wd ANTENNA - SATELLITE, UNIVERSAL - AR
HHP-L4wd
27a |86035165 Marnutona Cd/Mp3,, Genesis / L4wd / |RADIO - BASIC Assy, Cd/Mp3, Genesis / |AR
HHP L4wd / HHP
27b 186035166 Marnutona Cd/Mp3 - Sirius,, Genesis / [RADIO - DELUXE Assy, Cd/Mp3 - Sirius, |AR
L4wd / HHP Genesis / L4wd / HHP
27c¢ |86035167 Marnutona Cd/Mp3 - XM,, Genesis /  |RADIO - DELUXE Assy, Cd/Mp3 - XM, AR
L4wd / HHP Genesis / L4wd / HHP
28 (82008353 3arnyLKka nog paaumo PLATE RADIO 1
29 (86508370 MNepekntoyaTenb BEHTUNSATOPA, SWITCH - FAN, Heater & Air-Conditioning|1
cUcTeMa NoJorpesa v oun System
30a |86033138 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnuuka DECAL - A/C TEMP / FAN SPEED 1
30b (86033139 NHdbopMaumnoHHas Tabnmuka knuMat  |DECAL - AUTO TEMP CONTROL 1

KOHTPOJ1A

114




8RHLO01 O6opyaoBaHue KpbiluM KabMHbI U CUCTEMbI KOHTPOJIA B c6ope

YepTerxXHbin . Kon-

Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

31 |86019369 Kabenb ynpasneHus CABLE ASSY CONTROL

32 (86020394 KpenexHoe npucnocobnexune 0.173 RETAINER PUSH ON 0.173

33 86000600 KnaBuLIHBIN nepekntoyaTesb SWITCH ROCKER SPST AC
KOHAMLUMOHepa

34 (86036390 PeweTka GRILL - RECIRCULATION Plastic-Molded |1

(ST-Gray), Hvac System

35 [86033051 Mepekntoyatenb noteHumometpa HHP [SWITCH - POTENTIOMETER, ATC / 10K |1
L4WD Linear, HHP L4WD

36 |86033167 NHbopMaumnoHHas Tabnmuka DECAL - WINDSHIELD WIPERS, Roof 1
CTEKI004YUCTUTENS Control Panel

37 |86032776 MaHenb ynpasneHus PANEL - WIPER CONTROL ABS-Molded |1
CTEKI004YNCTUTENS (Gray)

38 86507852 3arnywka PLUG - WIPER SWITCH BLANKING AR

(Nylon)

115




8RSA01 Kpbiwa kabuHe! 1 3

oEan cucTema B cbope, Model:YHuEepcaneHeln TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

8RSAO01 Kpbiwa kabuHbl 1 3ByKOoBasi cucteMa B cbope

YepTexHbiH s Kon-

Mo3 I:|0Mep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 |V104137 Bont M10x25 MACHINESCREW & WASHER / Neoprene|6
Bond M10 x 25mm

2 /86026822 YNnoTHeHne GROMMET 3/4IDX1/8GTX1 1/80D 6

3 86032537 Kpblwa CAP - ROOF Molded Assy with LAMP 1
BRACKETS

4 |86033821SRV MoTOK NlaBcaHoBOM NeHTbl 5x5486cm  [TAPE - MYLAR 2in x 60yd Roll AR

5 186034886 AHTEHHA C NEPEMbIYKOM ANTENNA - FLAT LOOP, C/With JUMPER |1

6 (86033013 M30nLUMOHHBIN MaTepuan INSULATION - CAB ROOF RubberFoam /|1

Aluminum

116




8RSAO01 Kpbiwa kabuHbl M 3ByKOBasi cuctrema B cbope

Mos HepTeXHLIN HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 ok
HOMep BO
7 186033016 YNnoTHeHWe aKkpaHa KabuHbl, annHa  [SEAL - ROOF, Foam Strip Lth-6060mm |1
6060MM
8 86511996 KoHTpraiika M5 LOCKNUT - Nylon M5 CI-8 PI 16
9 86032534 Kopnyc anHamuka ENCLOSURE - SPEAKER ABS Molded, 4
STEREO SYSTEM
10 86032810 AvHamnkn paguno, 70BT, 60/22 kl'y SPEAKER - RADIO, 4in ROUND 70- 4
Watts, 60-Hz / 22-KHz
11 |86032409 KpOHLWTENH NepeaHero AMHaMUKa, BRACKET - SPEAKER, FRONT - HHP- 2
HHP-L4wd L4wd
12 |v44510 Bont M5 x 0.8 x 16 SCREW - Machine PanHead C/Rec, M5 |16
0.8x 16
13 |86033403 YNnoTHeHWe anHaMuKka, AvaMm.HapyX. |SEAL - SPEAKER, Foam Thk-1.0in Od- |4
5.62 TonwmHal.00 5.62in
14 |86511444 laika wecTturpaHHas FLG USR M 6 PL |[NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 8
15 |9804255 Bont M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 |8
Cl-8.8 PI
16 86032410 KpoHwTelH 3aaHero amHaMuka, HHP- |BRACKET - SPEAKER, REAR - HHP-L4wd |2
L4wd
17 |86033469 YNnoTHEHWe 3KpaHa KabuHbI SEAL - RUBBER BULB Type, ROOF CAP |1
18 [86031286 Pama xectkocT kabuHbl HHP CAB - ROPS Weld Assy HHP 1
18 |86034729 Pama xectkocTn kabuHbl HHP-L4wd  |CAB - ROPS Weld Assy HHP-L4wd 1

117




85TA01 CuaeHbe B cEope, 6a30B0ro M onunoHankeHoro, Model:YHUEE pcankHEIN TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

ARMREST ANGEL BACKREST
ADJUST KNOB o ANGLE
P \\‘:; ADJUST
- 7
LR y
\ y
o LUMBAR
v A ADJUST

HIEGHT / WEIGHT !

ADJUST |B - ///
i FORE / AFT
d 2 ,.l FLOAT
SWIVEL \ & pd -
= B\ o 0 DAMPEER
FORE / AFT o p ADJUST
POSITION B ] e
ADJUST 4a

ARMREST ANGEL
I ADJUST KNOB
@N

+ DAMPENER
'.'"f: b ADJUST
=
-

TRy |

SWIVEL o
ADJUST
| b=

FORE / AFT

POSITION ).
ADJUST —g r HIEGHT /| WEIGHT
. ADJUST
.J' \ ..\\\.‘
LATERAL 0 K \__:: 3 - g BACKREST
FLOAT | 5 ANGLE
= ) ADJUST

| ==y
FORE / AFT
FLOAT SR

8STAO01 CupeHbe B c60pe, 6a30BOro 1 oNLMOHANIbHOIO

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LE0E
HOMep BO

1A |86032542 Cvpenve onepatopa B cbope |SEAT OPERATOR'S BASIC 4WD 1

1B |86032544 Cnpenne onepatopa, TkaHb  |SEAT - OPERATORS (Sears) DELUX-Fabric Assy |1
(Asphalt Grey)

1B |86036140 Cnpenne onepatopa, Koxa SEAT - OPERATORS (Sears) DELUX-Leather 1
Assy (Mammoth Grey)

2 |274249 BonT wecturpaHHbii USR M10 |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x 1.50 x |4

X 20 PL 20 PI

3 |86012472SRV YnnoTHeHue, gnnHa 848mm GASKET - NEOPRENE FOAM Lth-848mm, 1

FLOORBOARD - REAR

118




8STAO01 CuaeHbe B c6ope, 6a30BOro 1 onuUMOHaNIbHOIO

YepTeXkHbIH . Kon-

Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

4 |43435 laika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 4

5 86031452 OcHoBaHue cuaeHus FLOORBOARD / SEAT MOUNT Weld-Assy 1
(Black)

6 [86012471SRV YNnoTHeHue, anvHa 990MM GASKET - NEOPRENE FOAM Lth-990mm, 2
FLOORBOARD - SIDE

7 19840672 Bont M10x1.50x30 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, USR M10 1.50 |10
x 30

8 [86011999SRV YNnoTHeHue, anvHa 820MM GASKET - NEOPRENE FOAM Lth-820mm, 1
FLOORBOARD - FRONT

9 9673127 laika M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 1.5, Hole Id-15.1mm 10

10 |86033220 MoanoH cnaeHns TRAY - STORAGE Molded-ABS (Black), SEAT 1

Assy

119




8STBO1 CuaeHbe one|

opa B cbope, Model:YHuBe| bHbIW TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

Re: Fig. 85

- |
Armrest & Bracket Assy

Right Hand

Armrest & Bracket Assy

| Left Han

e
I Recliner Adjust Contrcﬂ

Fore / Aft Isolator
Control

8STB01 CupeHbe onepartopa B cbope

Mo3 T EE L HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl R
HOMep BO
101a|86035813 AmopTusaTop KIT - SHOCK ADJUSTABLE STD Seat 1
101b|86035814 KomnnekT aetanei KIT - COMPRESSOR STD Seat 1
Komnpeccopa
101c|86035815 [a3o0Bas Npy>xvHa KIT - AIR SPRING STD Seat 1
101d|86035816 AMOpTM3aTOp CHAEHUS KIT - BUMPERS STD Seat 1
101e|86035817 KomnnekT BTynok n ponmkos |KIT - BUSHINGS & ROLLERS, Suspension Std |1

Seat

120




8STB01 CupeHbe onepaTtopa B cbope
Mos G HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HOMep BO
101f |86035818 KomnnekT BTYnok n ponukos |KIT - BUSHINGS & ROLLERS Std Seat
30 |86035762 PemeHb 6e3onacHocTy,, L4wd |SEAT-BELT Set, OPERATOR SEAT - BASIC
L4wd
31 86035540 MoANOKOTHUK cnaeHbs ARMREST / BRACKET R/H Assy, OPERATOR |1
npasbIii SEAT
31 86035541 MoANOKOTHMK CnAEHbS ARMREST -W/O BRACKET, R/H Assy, 1
npasbIii OPERATOR SEAT
32 |- - - NS
33 | - - NS

121



8STTO01 CuaeHbe nomMowHuka B cGope, Model:YHueepcansHbli TpakTop 485 HP-L4AWD

8STT01 CupeHbe NnoMoOLHMKA B cbope

YepTexHbiH . Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HamnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 186031270 CupeHve nomolHuka, HHP- SEAT - TRAINING Grey Fbric, HHP-L4wd 1
L4wd
la |86036141 CuaeHve NoMoLLHKMKA, KoXa SEAT TRAINING Leather 1
2 |86034896 MoacTaBka nNoa, cTakaH TRAY - CUP HOLDER, TRAINING SEAT ASSY |1
3 86032172 MoacrakaHHuk HHP-L4wd HOLDER - CUP, FLAT ( Training Seat Assy) 1
HHP-L4wd
4 186032166 MopaoH TRAY - STORAGE (Training Seat Assy) HHP- |1
L4wd
5 186034897 Moaywka cnageHuns nomowHnka |CUSHION - TRAINING SEAT Assy 2
6 86034898 bont BOLT - SHOULDER, TRAINING SEAT BACK- |2
REST Brkt Assy
7 186034899 KpOHLUTENH cuaeHwmst BRACKET - SUPPORT, TRAINING SEAT BACK- |1
MOMOLLHMKA REST
8 86034900 Ynop cuaenus PLATE - EXTENSION, SEAT CUSHION 1
SUPPORT
9 186034901 KpoHLUTENH PLATE - BASE MOUNT, SEAT CUSHION, 1
TRAINING SEAT Assy
10 |86034902 PemeHb 6e30nacHoOCTH BELT - LAP SAFETY, TRAINING SEAT Assy 1
11 |44183 LWar6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN |WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od-24.0 |4
PL Thk-2.5 Pl
12 |86508389 Hemndep BUMPER - RUBBER MOUNT, SEAT BASE Assy |2

122




8STT01 CupeHbe NOMOLYHUKA B cbope

Mos HepTeXHLIN HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl JENE
HOMep BO
13 |86034903 LLaiba wapH1pa cuaeHust SPACER - BACK TILT, TRAINING SEAT Assy |2
MOMOLLHMKA
14 |v18603 LLai6a 3/8 x 1.00 x 0.83 PI, WASHER - FLAT Steel 3/8 x 1.00 x 0.83 PI 2
cTanb
15 |86034904 Mpoknaaka BUMPER - REAR, SEAT BASE Assy 2
16 86034905 LLai6a WASHER - SPACER, BRACKET - BACK 2
CUSHION SUPPORT
17 186034906 LLaiba npy>uHHas WASHER - SPRING Special, SEAT BASE PLATE |2
crieunanbHas Assy
18 [412672 KoHTpraiika M12 LOCKNUT - STEEL, M12 CI-10 PI 2
19 |9637692 KoHTpraiika 3/8"-16 LOCKNUT - CROWN, 3/8 - 16 4
20 |- - - 2
21 (86034900 Ynop cuaeHust PLATE - EXTENSION, SEAT CUSHION 1
SUPPORT
22 (86034946 Bbont M6 x 1.00 SCREW - MACHINE FlatHead, M6 x 1.00 7
23 86000921 bont 1/4 - 20unc x 0.62 SCREW - MACHINE RoundHead, 1/4 - 20unc x |2
0.62
24 (280129 Maika 1/4"-20 NUT - CenterLock, 1/4 - 20unc 2
25 43260 bont M12x1.75x30 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M12 x 1.75 x 30 2
26 |86508951 BonTt 3/8"-16unc x1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead, 3/8 - 16unc x 1.25 2
27 86034907 3awenka ocHoBaHus cugeHns  |STUD - SNAP ( Black), SEAT BASE PLATE 2
28 |- - - NS
29 (86034895 JleHTa C 3aLwenkamu STRAP - With SNAPS ( 1in ), SEAT CUSHION |1

123




8STB02 OcHopaHWe CUOEHWA ¢ aMopTUZaTopeM E cbo)

Meodel:¥YHueepcansHbih TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

8STB02 OcHOBaHMe cMAeHUSA C aMOpPTU3aTOpPOM B cbope

Mo3 Al HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl SEhE
HoMep BO

1 |86508390 OT60MMHMK BUMPER - SEAT SUSPENSION HOUSING |1
Upper

2 |86000907 bonT 5/16 - 14 x 0.625 SCREW - SelfTap 5/16 - 14 x 0.625 2

3 86000909 BepxHui1 cBapHoOl KpoHWTENH cuaeHus \WELDMENT - SEAT SUSPENSION Upper |1
Assy

4 186035750 Ponuk ROLLER - DELRIN / Narrow, SEAT 2
SUSPENSION ARM Upper

5 86035755 dukcaTop LATCH - SEAT SUSPENSION ISOLATOR |1
Assy

6 |86508389 Oemndep BUMPER - RUBBER MOUNT, SEAT BASE |2

124




8STB02 OcHoBaHMe cMaeHus C aMopTU3aTopoMm B cbope

YeprexHbin - Kon-
Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
Assy
7 /86000921 Bont 1/4 - 20unc x 0.62 SCREW - MACHINE RoundHead, 1/4 - |2
20unc x 0.62
8 20309 BonTt 3/8"-16unc x1.5" CAPSCREW - HexHead, 3/8 - 16unc x 1
1/2
9 86035754 CBapHoli pblyar NoABECKM CUAEHUS WELDMENT - SEAT SUSPENSION ARM |1
Assy
10 [86032799 XKryT cupeHus onepatopa HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, BASIC |1
SEAT Assy
11 86034801 BTynka BUSHING - SLEEVE, SEAT STRUT Upper |1
Assy
12 |276481 Ocb noaBeckn cnaeHns TUBE - BEARING Nylatron, Id-0.501 Lth-|2
avam.BHyTp.0.501 anmHa 2.0" 2.00in SEAT SUSPENSION
13 |86000914 Onopa Bana L4WD SHAFT-BEARING, SEAT ASSEMBLY 1
L4WD
14 |v88844 ®ukcaTtop amam.0.50" RETAINER - PushNut, INTERNAL TOOTH|1
0.500in
15 |86035746 LLlanba anam.BHyTp.0.386 Hapyx.0.625 [WASHER - FLAT Steel, 1d-0.386 Od- 1
TonwmHa 0.03", cranb 0.625 Thk-0.03in
16 |86032574 Mpy>X1Ha KHOMKN CTOWKV C1AEHMS SPRING - COMPRESSION, SEAT STRUT |1
FLEX KNOB
17 |86035749 Pydka amopTusatopa KNOB - STRUT FLEX, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION Assy
18 |Vv15712 LWtndgT 1/8x5/8" PIN - ROLL SPRING Slotted 1/8 x 5/8in |1
19 86000899 Ponuk BHyTp.anam.0.50 Hapy»x.0.993" |ROLLER - NYLON Id-0.50 0d-0.993in, |2
SEAT ARM SUSPENSION
20 (86000911 AMOPTM3aTOpP NOABECKN CUAEHUS SHOCK-ABSORBER, SEAT SUSPENSION |1
STRUT
21 86035752 Ponuk ROLLER - DELRIN / Wide, SEAT 2
SUSPENSION ARM Upper
22 186035753 Komnpeccop 125/12B COMPRESSOR Assy 125 / 12V, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION
23 (86034846 Btynka BUSHING - STRUT MOUNT Lower, SEAT |1
SUSPENSION
24 86000688 dukcatop CLIP - BOOT RETENSION, OPERATOR |3
SEAT SUSPENSION
25 86000912 BonTt 3/8 - 16unc-2A SCREW - MACHINE, 3/8 - 16unc-2A 1
26 (86035748 Oemncep BUMPER - HOUSING WELDMENT Lower, |1
SEAT SUSPENSION
27 (86000910 Onopa cnaeHns HUXKXHAS WELDMENT - HOUSING Lower, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION Assy
28 (9845760 lasoBas npyxuHa noaseckun cngeHns  |SPRING-AIR, SEAT SUSPENSION ASSY |1
L4WD L4WD
29 |86034845 ®utmHr 90°, 1/8Npt x 5/32" ELBOW - HOSE CONNECTOR 90-Deg, 1
1/8Npt Male x 5/32in
30 |86032575 dukcaTop CLAMP - COMPRESSOR MOUNT, SEAT |1
SUSPENSION
31 |v88855 Maika 3/8"-16unc NUT - CENTERLOCK 3/8in - 16unc 1
32 86035747 Bont N28x1.25" SCREW - Type AB Slotted #8 x 1.25in |2

125




8STB02 OcHoBaHMe cMaeHus C aMopTU3aTopoMm B cbope

YepTerxXHbin _— Kon-

Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

33 86000693 CoefnHUTENBHbIN TPOC, HENSOH TIE - CABLE Nylon, SEAT Assy 3

34 (86035010 dukcatop CLIP - CHRISTMAS TREE, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION

35 |86508384 Konbuo SPACER - STRUT MOUNT, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION

36 (86000892 Crolika amopTusaTop, F/AA usonsitop  |STRUT - SHOCK ABSORBER, F/AA 1
ISOLATOR, SEAT Assy

37 186000896 Bont 1/4"-20unc-2A BOLT - CARRIAGE 1/4in - 20unc-2A 2

38 86000922 larka 5/16"-24 NUT - CENTERLOCK 5/16in - 24unf 1

39 |86035751 Btynka BUSHING - WASHER, STRUT MOUNT |2
Upper, SEAT Assy

40 |86508385 KpoHLUTENH amopTu3aTopa BRACKET - ANGLE MOUNT, STRUT 1
Upper, SEAT Assy

41 86000893 Llanba anam.sHyTp.0.406 Hapyx.1.00 |WASHER - FLAT Steel 1d-0.406 Od-1.00 |2

TonwmHa 0.06", cranb Thk-0.06in

42 (86000920 BTynka BUSHING - SHOCK ISOLATOR, SEAT 1
Assy

43 |- - - NS

44 120356 lanka 1/4"-20unc NUT - CENTERLOCK 1/4in - 20unc 4

126




85TD02a AmopTusaTtop cuaeHUR, Model:YHMBepcanbHLIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

8STD02a AMopTu3aTop cMaeHus

YepTexHbii . . Kon-

Mos3 I:|omep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

12a (86036001 Kopnyc aMopTmsaTopa cnaeHus KIT, SHOCK, SPRINGS, ISOLATORS |1
Fore/Aft

39a (86036003 Kopnyc amopTu3aTtopa cuaeHus KIT, SHOCK, SPRINGS, ISOLATORS |1
Lateral

6 |NSS OTaenbHO He NpoJaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

7 186000920 Btynka BUSHING - SHOCK ISOLATOR, SEAT |1
Assy

14 |NSS OTaensbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 4

15 |NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

16 |NSS OTaensbHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

17 |NSS OTaensHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2

127




8STD02a AMopTU3aTOp CMAEHUS

Mos HepTeXHLIA HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 ok
HOMep BO
18 |[NSS OTaenbHO He NpoJaeTcs Not Sold Separately 3
19 [NSS OTaenbHO He NpogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
20 |NSS OTaensbHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
29 (86035751 Brynka BUSHING - WASHER, STRUT MOUNT |4
Upper, SEAT Assy
30 |86000893 LWaiba anam.BHyTp.0.406 Hapyx.1.00  |WASHER - FLAT Steel Id-0.406 Od- |4
TonwmHa 0.06", ctanb 1.00 Thk-0.06in
31 |86000922 Maika 5/16"-24 NUT - CENTERLOCK 5/16in - 24unf |2
36 |86035752 Ponuk ROLLER - DELRIN / Wide, SEAT 4

SUSPENSION ARM Upper

128




8STD0Zb Pama NofiLEMHOro MEXaHUIMA YNy4WeHHoro cuaexus, Model:YHuBepcanbHbIi Tpaktop 485 HP-LAWD

8STD02b PamMa nogbeMHOro MexaHu3ma yJyuyleHHOro cuaeHms

YepTexHbii . . Kon-

Mos3 I:-lomep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

63a (86036002 AMopTHU3aTop KIT - SHOCK CONTROL, SEAT Assy 1

6 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1

36 |86035752 Ponuk ROLLER - DELRIN / Wide, SEAT 4

SUSPENSION ARM Upper

51 |276481 Ocb noaBeckn cMaeHus TUBE - BEARING Nylatron, Id-0.501 Lth- |2
avam.sHyTp.0.501 anmHa 2.0" 2.00in SEAT SUSPENSION

51 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1

52 86000693 CoeanHUTENbHBIA TPOC, HEWMMOH TIE - CABLE Nylon, SEAT Assy 1

56 (86035747 Bont N28x1.25" SCREW - Type AB Slotted #8 x 1.25in 2

57 19845760 la3oBast Npy>KMHa NOABECKM SPRING-AIR, SEAT SUSPENSION ASSY 1
cupenns L4WD L4WD

64 |NSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

65 |NSS OTtaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1

66 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 2

67 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 6

68 |[NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcst Not Sold Separately 2

69 |NSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

129




8WPRO01 Npmeos cTeknoouncTuTenn B coope, nepegHvi/sagHuin, Model YHmBepcanbHbii TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

T FRON. ﬁwl’:u J)

. 11
ﬁ-

On tractors with only the Front
“ Wiper / Washar Unit, the reservoir
pump is used for the Front.

12,
=

Re: ltem# 8. Check Valve required
only with side mounted pump.

On tractors with only a Front Wiper /
Washer unit, Check Valve is on the
reservoir mounted pump.

S8WPRO1 NMpuBoa creknioouncTutens B cé6ope, nepeagHnin/3agHnn

Washer Assy)

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 86032440 LleTka 28" BLADE - WINDOW WIPER Assy - 28 Inch |2
2 86032439 Pbivar wetku creknoounctutensa 28" |ARM - WINDOW WIPER Assy 28in HHP |2
HHP
20 |9804255 BbonTt M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 |4
Cl-8.8 PI
3 |PL TONNMBHBIA LMMHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold AR
Seperately
4 186034089 ApanTep ABOPHMKOB ADAPTER - PANTOGRAPH LINE 2
(Stainless Stl), WIPERS Assy
5 186032392 KpOHLUTEMH CTEK/TIO0YMCTUTENS BRACKET - MOUNTING Assy (Black), 1
3ajHero oKHa Rear WINDOW WIPER
5 186035729 KpOHLITENH CTEKNO0YNCTUTENS BRACKET - MOUNTING Assy (Black), 1
3ajHero oKHa Rear WINDOW WIPER
6 (86511444 lanka wecturpaHHas FLG USR M 6 PL|NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 8
7 12748 XomyT 185MM STRAP-TIE Nylon, Lth-185mm (Black) 1
ADJUSTABLE
7 |V2748 XomyT 185MM STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 185mm 1
ADJUSTABLE
8 86033511 KnanaH cteknoombiBaTens VALVE - CHECK, IN LINE (Windshield 1

130




S8WPRO01 MpuBoa creknoouncTutens B cé6ope, nepeaHnii/3agHnm

Mos HepTeXHLIN HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEhR
HOMep BO

9 86507198 Hacoc ombiBaTens PUMP ASSY - WINDOW WASHER 2

10 |86035984 MaTpy6ok 5/32"x38MM HOSE - WASHER PUMP to CHECK VALVE |1
5/32 x 38mm

11 86507199 MaTtpy6ok 5/32"x180MM HOSE - WASHER PUMP to CHECK VALVE |1
5/32 x 180mm

12 |86033480SRV Pykas 5/32"x2800mMM HHP HOSE - 5/32 x 2800mm, Rear 1
WINDSHIELD WASHER HHP

13 (86033479 bayvok omblBaTens RESERVOIR - Polyethylene / With PUMP, |1
WINDOW WASHER

14 |86505868 Maika wecTturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 4

15 |86512253 bont M8x25 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged Usr M8 x |4
25 Pl

16 (86033135 KpoHWTENH BRACKET - WASHER BOTTLE MOUNT 1
(Red)

17 |86035872SRV PykaB 5/32"x3800MM HOSE - WASHER PUMP to FRONT WIPER |1
5/32 x 3800mm

18 (86032441 SnekTpoasuraTenb MOTOR - WIPER & BRACKET UNITIZED |2

CTEK/TO0YUCTUTENS U KPOHLLTENH Assy

19 86032508 AjanTep ABOPHWKOB ADAPTER - PANTOGRAPH LINE 1
(Stainless Stl), WIPERS Assy

19 86034089 AjanTep ABOPHMKOB ADAPTER - PANTOGRAPH LINE 2
(Stainless Stl), WIPERS Assy

20 |9804255 BbonTt M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 |4
Cl-8.8 PI

21 |86032384 KpOHLUTEMH CTEKSTI00YMCTUTENS BRACKET - MOUNT, (Red) FRONT 1
WIPER

22 |V23559 bont SCREW - FASTEN'G-WIPER KIT 1692 3

23 |PL TONNMUBHBIA LMTUHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 1
Seperately

24 19707079 Poivar npueoga creknoounctutens  |ARM - DRIVE CRANK, WINDOW WIPER |1
Assy

25 186000158 KpOHLITENH CTEKNO0YNCTUTENS BRACKET & PIVOT SHAFT Assy, 1
WINDSHIELD WIPER

26 [V23565 MpuBoga pbivara creknoounctutens  |LINK - DRIVE ARM to PANTOGRAPH, 1
WINDOW WIPER Assy

27 |V23576 Lawba WASHER -SPACER WIPER KIT # 1654 |2

28 |Vv23561 Habop ckob kpenneHus npy>xuH SPRING CLIP - WIPER KIT # 7211 2

No7211
29 |- - - AR

131




6. CunoBast yCTaHOBKa

1CLG01 PaguaTopHan peweTka c paaguaropamu B cbope, Model:YHuBepcanshbii Tpaktop HP-L4WD

1CLGO1 PapguaTtopHas pewieTka C paguatopamm B cbope

Mo3 G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Lok
HOMep BO
1 186031640 Pewertka pagnatopa, HHP-L4WD GRILL - FRAME / SCREEN Weld-Assy, |1
HHP-L4WD
2 |86503049 BonTt M6 x 30, CI-4.8 PI SCREW - Machine, PhillipsHead M6 x |2
30 CI-4.8 PI
3 |86511444 lalka wecTturpaHHas FLG USR M 6 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 2
4 (86031814 Pyuka dukcatopa, HHP-L4WD HANDLE - LATCH (Black), COOLING |1
SYSTEM HHP-L4WD
5 44334 bont M4 x 7 x 12, CL 4.8 SCREW - MACHINE, PanHead M4 x 7 |2
x 12, CL 4.8
6 (100012 Falka M4 NUT - HEX M4 Class 8 PI 2
7 186031717 KpOHLUITENH KpenneHusl peLleTku PLATE - LATCH MOUNT, COOLING 1
paavaTopa SYSTEM HHP-L4WD
8 |308761 bonTt ClI-8.8PI M8x1.25x25 BOLT-CARRIAGE, SqHd CI-8.8PI M8 x |2
1.25x 25 8.8
9 86505868 lalka wecTturpaHHast USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 2
10 |86032911 YNnoTHeHWe pagmaTopa HwkHee, AnuHa  |SEAL - GRILL BOTTOM (Rubber), Lth- |1
1089MM, pe3unHa 1089mm
11 |86032910 YnnoTHeHWe pagmaTopa, anvHa 3256mM, |SEAL - GRILL to FRAME (Rubber), 1
pe3nHa Lth-3256mm
12 186030445 [lBepHoii yrop BAR WA DOOR STOP 1

132




1CLGO1 PaguaTtopHas peLwieTka C paguatopamMmm B cbope

Mos HepTeXkHbii HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LB
HOMep BO
13 |v43404 KoHTpraiika M12 NUT - LOCK Nylon, CI-10 M12 PI 2
14 1412605 bonT M12x1.75x90 CI-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 1.75x |2
90 CI-10.9 PI
14 (9671028 XomyT 1.50" P-CLIP COATED, TUBE / HOSE Dia- |1
1.500in
15 (274249 BonT wecturpaHHbii USR M10 X 20 PL |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 |1
x 1.50 x 20 PI
17 86050281 BonT wecturpanHbii FLGUSR M 6 X 30 [BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 30 PL 2
PL
18 |9844764 LWaiba anam.BHyT.13.34, Hapyx.34.93, |WASHER-NYLON ID-13.34mm OD- 2
ToNWMHa 3.18MM, HelnoH 34.93mm Thk-3.18mm
19 (274247 bont M10x16 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Usr |6
M10 x 16 PI
20 86030131 Pama pagmatopa HHP FRAME - COOLER Weld Assy (Black), |1
HHP
21 |86021834 3aTBOp peLleTKn GRILL ROTOR LATCH 1
22 86029991 KoHgeHcaTop koHauumoHepa HHP-L4WD |CONDENSER - HEAT / AIR 1
CONDITIONING SYST, HHP-L4WD
23 |86030072 Tpy6bka koHamumoHepa 13/32 X 4000 HOSE AC 13/32 X 4000 J2064C 1
J2064C
23 (86030073 Tpy6bka kKoHamumoHepa 5/16 X 5200 HOSE AC 5/16 X 5200 J2064C 1
J2064C
25 186029921 LWnanr 1/2 X 2600 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 2600 100R1 2
26 (86029990 PagunaTop TonnmBHbIN, ABuraTtenb Qsx-  |COOLER - FUEL, Qsx-15L Engine, 1
15L, HHP-L4WD HHP-L4WD
27 186029989 PaguaTop MacnsHbii COOLER - OIL, HYDRAULIC LUBE/ |1
TRANSMISSION SYST
28 |86029838 TennoobMeHHUK Bo3ayLWwHbIM, aBuratens |COOLER - CHARGE AIR for Qsx-15 1
Qsx-15, HHP Engine, HHP
29 (9706702 Bbont M12x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M12 x 50 CI- |2
8.8 PI
31 86030427 YNnoTHUTENb U3 NeHoMaTepuana FOAM SEAL CAC TUBE 2
33 86026713 XomyT, 60onT SPRG 4.0 CLAMP T BOLT SPRG 4.0 8
34 |86026176 LWnaHr oxnagmTens HaaayBOYHOro HOSE CHARGE AIR COOLER HOT 4
BO34yXxa
35 |86031229 BozayluHbI naTpy6ok npaBbiit asuratens [TUBE - STEEL, CHARGE AIR R/H ( 1
Qsx-15 Black ) Qsx-15 Engine
35 86034685 MaTpybok TUBE - CAC, RH 1
36 86031228 BozaywHeii naTpybok nesbiit agsuratens |[TUBE - STEEL, CHARGE AIR L/H, ( 1
Qsx-15 Black ) Qsx-15 Engine
55 186012244 YcTaHoBOYHas raika CENTRE BONDED MOUNT 2
56 |86012069 U ravika M12 U NUT M12 2
57 19672283 LLaiba 0.500x1.625x0.095 PI, cTanb WASHER - Steel, 0.500 x 1.625 x 2
0.095 P
91 (43435 lanka M10 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 2
92 186031813 ®ukcatop HHP-L4WD LATCH - LEVER LOCK, GRILLE ASSY |1

HHP-L4WD

133




1CLGO3 Paguatop c koxyxom B cbope, Model:YHuBepcanbHbii Tpaktop HP-L4WD

72

(G

1CLGO03 PaguaTtop ¢ ko)xyxom B cbope

Mo3 ARl HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEOE
HOMep BO
30 (43436 laika M12 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr PI 1
56 |86012069 U raika M12 U NUT M12 2
58 (9672304 Mpobka apeHaxkHas, DRAIN - ANGLE BIB, 1d-3/8 1/4nptf 1
Anam.BHyT.3/8" 1/4nptf
59 |86032913 Tpybka 3/4"x1320MM HOSE - PRESSURE Rubber EPDM Two 1
Braid, 3/4in x 1320mm
72 86033378 YnnoTHeHWe paguaTopa, AnnHa SEAL - RADIATOR to FRAME (Rubber), Lth- |1
4575MM, pe3nHa 4575mm
73 1514920 XomyT 0.813-1.5" CLAMP - HOSE, Worm-Gear Drive, 1.50 x |2
0.813in
76 (9804278 Maika wecturpaHHas M10 x 1.50  [NUT - Hex Flanged M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 2
Cl-8.0
78 186505942 LLinaHroBoe coeanHeHmne 3/16 X COUPLING HOSE 3/16 X 1/8NPTF 1
1/8NPTF
79 186032914 Tpybka 3/16"x1000MM HOSE - Nitrile Single Braid (Black), Oil 1
Resistant, 3/16in x 1000mm
80 |86050197 XOMyT C 3axumom 3,25 CLAMP HOSE 3.25 4
81 (86031231 PykaB - pagmaTop BepxHsia YacTb  |Hose - Radiator Upper 1
82 (86024624 OKoLLKO cMOTpOBOE GLASS - SIGHT, RADIATOR COOLANT 1
LEVEL L4WD
83 (86024961 Kpebiwka - paguatop 14 PSI CAP - RADIATOR 14 PSI 1
83 19672949 PykaB 5/16"x1600MM 30r6 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 5/16in x 1600mm |1
30r6

134




1CLGO03 PaguaTtop ¢ ko)xyxom B cbope

YepTexHbii o Kon-

Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -

84 (86031232 Pykas - pagmatop Hose-Radiator Lower,

84 86031593 [aTumK YpOBHS OXJ1aXKAatoLLEN SENSOR - COOLANT LEVEL
KNAKOCTU

85 (86029837 PagnaTop 7-Mu paaHbii, apuratens [RADIATOR Assy 7-Row, Qsx-15 Engine 535 |1
Qsx-15 535 Hp Hp

85 86030746 Pagnatop 5-psigHbIi RADIATOR Assy 5-Row, Qsx-15 Engine 435 |1

/ 485 Hp

86 (86032188 Koxyx BeHTUnaTopa 33", SHROUD - Molded Fiberglass (Black), for 1
CTeKnonnacTmk 33-Inch FAN

86 86032189 Koxyx BeHTMNsiTOpa 36", SHROUD - Molded Fiberglass (Black), for |1
CTeKnonNacTmk 36-Inch FAN

86 (86032190 Koxyx BeHTUnatopa 38", SHROUD - Molded Fiberglass (Black), for 1
CTeKnonNacTmk 38-Inch FAN

88 |86050286 BonT wecturpaHHbin FLG HVY M10 (BOLT HEX FLG HVY M10 X1.5 X 20 8
X1.5 X 20

89 |86505938 LLlan6a 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL WASHER 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL 8

135




1CLG02 OnopHas pama paauatopa B c6ope, Model:YHUEepcanbHbIA
51

akTrop HP-LAWD

65

1CLGO02 OnopHas pama paguaTtopa B cbope

YepTexHbiH — Kon-
Mo3 I:|0Mep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
9 86505868 Malka wecTturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 2
29 (9706702 BonT M12x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M12 x50 CI- |2
8.8 PI
30 143436 Maika M12 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr PI 2
38 |86030328 Pe3nHOBbLIN yNIoTHUTEND paMbl, NpaBblin [FRAME RUBBER CAC SEAL RH 1
39 186032061 YnnoTHUTENb TPYOHI SEAL CAC TUBE 2
40 (86030322 YNNoTHSIOLWEE KOMbLO GROMMET OIL COOLER 2
MacnooxnaauTesibHON YCTaHOBKM
41 (86029972 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO LWaHra GROMMET COOLER HOSE 1
oxnagurens
42 86032156 KpOHLWTENH WwapHupa BRACKET - HINGE, RAD / COOLER 2
FRAME Assy HHP
43 |9706873 OT60MHMK BUMPER - ADJUSTABLE, HOOD SIDE |2
SHIELDS
44 86050274 Maika FLG USR 0.313NF NUT USR FLG 0.313NF 4
48 (9804272 Bont M16x2x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M16 x |4
50 CI-8.8 PI
49 86512498 Maiika wecturpadHaa FLG M16 knacc 10 INUT HEX FLG M16 CLASS 10 PL 4
PL
51 9804278 Maika wecturpaHHas M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 |NUT - Hex Flanged M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 |11

136




1CLG02 OnopHas pama paauatopa B cbope

YeprexHbii .. Kon-

Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

52 86031576 KpoHLITenH STRIKER - STUD BRACKET W/Assy, 1
RAD / COOLER FRAME

53 (86000267 LLiainba 8 x 20 3-Ply WASHER - FLAT Belt-Fiber, 8 x 20 3- |1
Ply

54 19706693 Bont M12x60 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M12 x 60 CI- |4
8.8 Pl

55 (86012244 YCcTaHOBOYHas raika CENTRE BONDED MOUNT 6

57 19672283 LWaib6a 0.500x1.625x0.095 PI, cTanb WASHER - Steel, 0.500 x 1.625 x 4
0.095 PI

60 |86518307 Wnunbka 0.125 X 2.563 HAIR PIN COTTER 0.125 X 2.563 1

61 (86031751 KpOHLWTENH peLleTkn paanaTopa BRACKET - Weld-Assy (Black), UPPER |1
GRILLE PIVOT, HHP

62 |86030126 CTOMNOpHbIN WTUDT PIN LATCH 2

63 (140017 LWanba 11.43 x 20.00 x 2.000 PI, ctanb [WASHER - FLAT Steel, 11.43 x 20.00 x |6
2.000 PI

64 (86030132 HaxxumHas npyxuHa, BHew. O 12,7, SPRING COMP 12.70DX38.1LG 2

anvHa 38,1

65 (130004 Ckpenka 3.2x25MM PIN - COTTER, 3.2 x 25mm PI 2

66 (86030014 BokoBas nnacTuHa KpbILWKKY, CBapHast PLATE WA COVER SIDE 2

68 |86013811 LLlapoBbiit naney BALL STUD 2

73 186030335 Pe3nHOBbLIN yNNOTHUTEND ABEPU SEAL RUBBER ACCESS DOOR 2

74 86030327 Pe3nHOBbLIN YNIOTHUTEND paMbl, neBbld  [FRAME RUBBER CAC SEAL LH 1

75 19804261 Bbont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI-8.8 |11
M10 x 1.50 x 25 P

77 186030723 Onopa kanoTa nepegHss HHP-L4WD SUPPORT - HOOD Front Weld Assy 1
(Black), HHP-L4WD

88 86050286 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG HVY M10 X1.5 |BOLT HEX FLG HVY M10 X1.5 X 20 2

X 20
91 (86031647 Pama kpennenus pagnatopa HHP FRAME - RADIATOR SUPPORT W/Assy |1

(Black) HHP

137




1DCLO1 MexaHusm ynpaeneHuA akceneparopoM B cbope, Model:YHuBepcansHeIn T HP-LAWD

16

10

{!—_ (i

(e

0

1DCLO1 MexaHM3M ynpaBJ/ieHUS1 aKkceniepaTopomM B cbope

YepTexHbii . . Kon-

Mos3 I:|omep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 186029826 bonT M4x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M4 x 25 CI-8.8 PL |1

2 [9821734 MoTeHUMoMeTp POTENTIOMETER 1

3 186029828 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeloHOBOM NUT LOCK NYLON M4
BCTaBkou M4

4 19670023 KoHTpralika ¢ HeilIoHOBOM NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8 PI 2
BCTaBkou M8 knacc 8 PL

5 19821715 Pbluar LEVER - LINKAGE CONTROL, THROTTLE |1

Assy
6 (9821714 Knunca CLIP - END Black Nylon, LIFT CONTROL 4

ROD

138




1DCL0O1 MexaHM3M ynpaBJ/ieHUs1 aKkcenepaTopom B cbope

Mos HepTeXHLIA HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 LEhR
HOMep BO

7 186029626 YronoK CUCTeMbl pbl4aros ARM - ANGLE, FOOT THROTTLE LINKAGE |1

8 186029819 Tara, AnnHa 67MM LINK, SHORT FOOT THROTTLE 67mm 1

9 19804255 BbonT M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 CI-|(3

8.8 PI

10 (9706690 lanka M8 x 1.25 NUT-HEX, CL8 M8 x 1.25 2

11 86029627 Brynka anam.Hapyx. 0.75" SPACER - Steel, FOOT THROTTLE, Od- 1
TonwmHa 0.50" 0.75in Thk-0.50in

12 86029873 MpyxwuHa gnameTp 0.75, anvHa SPRING - EXTENSION, Od-0.75 Lth-79.4 1
79.4

13 86029728 bonT M12x1.75 - 6g BOLT - SHOULDER Special, M12 x 1.75 - 6g |1

14 86029830 BTrynka anam.BHyTp.16 Hapyx. 24 |BUSHING - M16 NYLINER Flanged Insert, |2
AnvHa 16MM 0d-24.0 Lth-16.0 (Black)

15 86029653 Tara 112Mm ROD, LINK FOOT THROTTLE 112mm 1

16 (43127 BbonT M8x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead M8 x 25 CI-8.8Pltd |1

17 19821941 MNoayLwka, pe3uHa PAD - RUBBER, ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1

18 86029727 MNepanb akcenepaTtopa PEDAL Weld Assy, FOOT THROTTLE 1

139




1ENG01 BbinyckHaf U BAYCcKHad cUcT emMa aABuratend, HHP-LAWD, Model:YHuBepcanbHbIA TpakTop HP-LAWD

1ENGO1 BbinyckHas u BnyckHas cucrema asurartensi, HHP-L4WD

Mos SIElREH L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LULE
HOMep BO
1 186031122 BpbI3roBrK NeBbIV/NpaBblii NepeaHuii Fender Weld Assy. R/H Front 1
2 |22165 XomyT 160/168cm Clamp, Hose, T-Bar 160/168mm 3
3 186024681 KoneHo Bo3ayxo3abopHuka 90° 6X7 ELBOW AIR INTAKE 90 DEG 6 X 7 1
3 186034682 Matpybok 90°, 6" x 7" ELBOW - AIR INTAKE, 90Deg, 6" x 7" |1
4 186000240 XomyT 186 CLAMP - HOSE, T-BAR 186 Dia 3
5 19804279 Maika M12 x 1.75" NUT-HEX Flg M12 x 1.75in Class 8 PI |4

140




1ENGO1 BbinyckHaa v BnyckHasi cucrtema asurartensi, HHP-L4WD

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
6 86050202 3axwum 2.5 CLAMP HOSE 2.5 2
7 186032540 PykaB apMupoBaHHbIi, BH.O - 2 nn, anmHa|HOSE - FLEX Wire Reinforced Rubber, |1
- 600 MM Id-2.0nn Lth-600mm
8 19670066 BbonT M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 |4
M12 x 1.75 x 30 Pl
9 86031348 Fnywwutens, gpuratens QSX-15 HHP- MUFFLER - ENGINE EXHUAST QSX-15 |1
L4WD HHP-L4WD
9 186034148 Fnywwutenb QSX-15 MUFFLER - ENGINE EXHUAST, 1
Improved-Asp, QSX-15 HHP-L4WD
10 |86032538 XomyT 6" CLAMP - MUFFLER, Stnd U-Bolt 6in 1
11 |86032539 HakoHEYHMK BbIXMOMHON Tpy6bl, STACK - EXHUAST PIPE, 6.0 x 20.0in (|1
6.0x20.0" High Heat BLACK )
12 V61053 Konnak HHP - L4WD HOOD - AIR INTAKE STACK ASSY, 1
(Black) HHP - L4WD
13 |9804278 laika wecTturpaHHas M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0  [NUT - Hex Flanged M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 |2
14 |9804261 bont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI-8.8 |2
M10 x 1.50 x 25 Pl
15 (86031193 HakoHeuHMK BO3ayxo3abopHuka, anivHa  |STACK Weld-Assy, AIR INTAKE 7in 1
7" HHP-L4WD HHP-L4WD ( Black )
16 (86025102 XomyT rnywutens 5" Ha 2 6onTa CLAMP MUFFLER 5.0 2 BOLT 3
17 (86023667 MaTtpy6ok 45°, anam.BHyT.7", HHP-L4WD |ELBOW-RUBBER Id-7.0in 45-Deg, AIR |1
INTAKE HHP-L4WD
18 (86031195 MaTtpy6ok, oT Typbokomnpeccopa Ao TUBE - STEEL, ENGINE TURBO to 1
BbIxnomnHon Tpybel HHP-L4WD, cTanb EXHAUST HHP-L4WD
18 (86034715 MaTtpy6ok, oT Typbokomnpeccopa Ao TUBE - TURBO TO EXHAUST (Steel) |1
BbIX/TOMHON TPYy6bI, CTaNb
19 |86011039 METAJ1JIOPYKAB METAJJTOPYKAB 1
20 (86000095 XomyT 111MM CLAMP - HOSE, T-BAR Dia-111mm 1
21 86034667 MaTpy6ok BCacblBalOLWMIA, PE3UHOBBIN ELBOW - AIR INTAKE, Rubber (Black) |1
(4epHbiin) 90 rpagyc 90-Deg Id-7in
21 (9704368 MaTtpy6ok 90° ELBOW - AIR INTAKE to TURBO 1
CHARGER
22 86031194 Tpy6a, B03ayx03abopHMK- TUBE-STEEL, AIR INTAKE to TURBO, |1
Typbokomnpeccop, HHP-L4wd HHP-L4wd ( Black )
22 (86034677 Tpyba Bo3ayxo3abopHuka 7",, 535hp TUBE - AIR INTAKE 7" (Steel), 535hp |1
23 |- - - 1
24 |- - - 1
25 (86033528 BozaywHbl punstp HHP-L4wd Pre-CLEANER, AIR CLEANER 16in 1
ASSY, HHP-L4wd
26 (V61147 YNNoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO O-RING SEAL - Pre-CLEANER ASSY 1
27 V61148 XomyT CLAMP - Pre-CLEANER to AIR 1
CLEANER ASSY
28 [V65032 bapalukoBas raika NUT-WING for COVER, AIR CLEANER |1
ASSY
29 |V63973 Kpbilwka Bo3ayLwHoro ¢dunstpa, HHP- COVER - ACCESS, AIR CLEANER ASSY, |1
L4WD HHP-L4WD
30 |V57999 bapalukoBas raika 7/16" NUT-WING 7/16in - AIR FILTER 2
ELEMENT, Primary L4WD
31 [86033526 ®uNbTP BO3AYLUHLIA HapyXHbIn HHP- ELEMENT - AIR FILTER PRIMARY, 1

141




1ENGO1 BbinyckHaa v BnyckHasi cucrtema asurartensi, HHP-L4WD

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 LB
HOMep BO
L4WD HHP-L4WD
31 86034042 ®unbTp BO3AYLUHbIA OCHOBHOW ELEMENT AIR FILTER PRIMARY 1
32 86033527 ®uUnbTp BO3AYLLUHBIVA BHYTpeHHUI HHP- ELEMENT - AIR FILTER SAFETY, HHP- |1
L4WD L4WD
32 86034041 ®uUnbTp BO3AYLUHbIA KOHCOMbHbIN ELEMENT AIR FILTER SAFETY 1
33 |86031184 ®unbTp Bo3ayWHI B c6ope HHP-L4WD |CLEANER-AIR ASSY 16in C/With Filters|1
(Black) HHP-L4WD
34 |V103356 [aTunk paspshkeHus SWITCH, VACUUM AIR INTAKE 1
35 |86033057 bont M12x70 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 x |1
70 CI-8.8 Pl
35 |86511324 LLlanba 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL WASHER 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL 1
36 (86032257 Onopa Tpy6bl BO3ayxo3abopHuka, SUPPORT - AIR INTAKE TUBE 1

nonunypeTaH

(Polyurethane)

142



1ENGO02Ls fOsuratens Qsx-15 B cbo

neean ctopoHa, Model:YHuBepcansHbii Tpaktop HP-LAWD

1ENGO2Ls iBuratenb Qsx-15 B cbope, 1eBasi CTOPOHa

Mo3 ST HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

1 |86031465 [Oeuratenbs Cummins 435hp Qsx15 ENGINE ASSY - Cummins 435hp Qsx15 |1

1 |86031466 [euratens Cummins 485hp Qsx15 ENGINE ASSY - Cummins 485hp Qsx15 |1

1 |86031467 [Oeuratenb, Cummins 535hp Qsx15 ENGINE ASSY - Cummins 535hp Qsx15 |1

2 |- - - AR

3 86032879 Pykas 1/2"x2375mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 2375 |1
100r1

4 186032880 Pykas 5/8'"x2600mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 5/8 x 1
2600mm 100r1

5 186034027 ®UNbTP TOMMBHBIN Element - Fuel filter 1

143




1ENGO2Ls iBuratennb Qsx-15 B cbope, neBas CTOpoHa

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -
6 (86025855 AzanTtep yKopoudeHHbiit M14 Orb-1/8 ADAPTER - CONV, M14 Orb-1/8 Short |1
7 V96394 Pacnbinutens 1/8 ATOMIZER, 1/8 STRAIGHT LG 1
8 (86033134 DneMeHT PpUNbTPYIOLLNIA TOMIMBHOIO Element - Filter Auxilliary Fuel 1
cenapaTopa
9 |Non-Available U3onatop Item Currently Unavailable 1
10 |Non-Available M3onsaTop Item Currently Unavailable 1
11 |Non-Available M3onatop Item Currently Unavailable 1
12 |Non-Available  |/3onsTop Item Currently Unavailable 1
13 |86033133 ®unbTp TONNMBHLIN, BogooTaenuTens  |FILTER Assy - FUEL / WATER 1
SEPARATOR
14 143435 laiika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 4
15 |9804261 Bont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI-8.8 |4
M10 x 1.50 x 25 PI
16 (86033281 XomyT PLATE - MOUNTING (Black), FUEL 1
FILTER Osx-15
17 19670288 bont M12x35 CAPSCREW, HexHd 8.8PI Fig M12 x 35 |4
18 [164910 MaTtpy6ok 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB ELBOW 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB 2
19 86529262 PykaB 30R6 5/16"x990mMM HOSE ASSY, HYDRAULIC 30R6 5/16in x (1
990mm
20 (86033339 PykaB 5/8"x500mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 5/8 x 500 1
100r1
21 (9780073 bont M20x2.5x110 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 M20 x 2.5 |4
x 110
22 |86503612 LWanba 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 4
23 (9703328 LLarba nnockas avam.BHyT.21, WASHER-FLAT, STEEL ID-21.0mm OD- |8
Hapy»x.95.0, TonwmHa 6.35MM cTanb 95.0mm Thk-6.35mm
24 |140021 LWai6a M20 PI, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel M20 PI 8
25 (9635076 bonTt 3/4x2.00" Gr-8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, 3/4 x 2.00in Gr- |8
8 Pl
26 (86030665 KpOHLUTENH 3aaHWiA MOUNT - REAR QSX ENGINE (Black) 2
27 186031610 Hemndep MOUNT - RUBBER INSERT, ENGINE 4
HHP
28 (86050276 BonT wecturpaHHbin M 5 X 16 8.8PL BOLT HEX M 5 X 16 8.8PL 5
29 (86509265 Maika M5 NUT - Hex M5 CI-10 PI 5
30 (86032312 MnactuHa natyHHas!, wupuHa 25.0 BAR - GROUND Brass Wdt-25.0 x Lth- |1
anuHa 200.0 TonwmHa 6.35MM 200 Thk-6.35mm
31 (86032764 Osuratens - ctaptep 12B 39MT Motor - Starter 12V 39MT 1
32 86512499 Mavika wecturpanHas FLG M20 knacc 10 [NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 4
PL
33 186032861 Pykas 1/2'"x850mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 850 1
100r1
33 |86033254 LWTyuep M12orb 11/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT |1
W-0O/Ring M12orb 11/160rfs
35 86033250 Mpobka M12orb PLUG - W/O-Ring, HexHead M12orb 1
36 (86033251 MNpobka M14orb PLUG - W/O-Ring, HexHead M14orb 2
37 (86033256 LTyuep M33orb 1-3/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT, |1
M33orb 1-3/160rfs
38 (86033253 LTyuep M18orb x 13/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC, M18orb x |1

144




1ENGO2Ls iBuratennb Qsx-15 B cbope, neBas CTOpoHa

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -
13/160rfs
39 186032859 Pykas 1"x1600mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1600 |1
100r17
40 |86033255 LWtyuep M42orb 1-7/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT, |1
M42orb 1-7/160rfs
41 (86032837 Pykas 3/8'"x2575mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2575 |1
100r17
42 (86032858 Pykas 1"x1150mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1150 |1
100r1
43 19840330 LWryuep 1-1/160orfsx x 7/160rb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT, 1-1/16orfsx |1
X 7/160rb
44 19843616 ®uTtuHr, 90° 7/8orb x 13/160fs CONNECTOR - ELBOW 90-Deg, 7/8orb |1
x 13/160fs
45 186033269 TponHuk 13/160rfs 13/160rfs TEE - RUN Swivel, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 13/160rfs 13/160rfs
46 (86032876 Pykas 1/2'"x400mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 400 1
100r1
47 186508729 bont 0.50"-13x4.00" Gr-8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.50in -13 x 6
4.00in Gr-8 PI
48 186032207 KpbinbyaTtka, amam.36", 3.78", HHP- FAN - ENGINE, 36in Dia BLADE 3.78-Pw |1
L4wd (Black) HHP-L4wd
48 (86032208 KpblibyaTtka, anam.38", 3.29", HHP- FAN - ENGINE, 38in Dia BLADE 3.29-Pw |1
L4wd (Black) HHP-L4wd
48 (86035407 BeHTunaTop asuratens ¢ HeinoHosbiMK [FAN - ENGINE, 33in Dia NYLON BLADE |1
nonacTsMm HHP-L4wd
49 186018811 dnaHen SPACER - FAN, CAST-Aluminum, FIXED |1
14L-Cummins
50 |86033867 PeMeHb OT BEHTUNSTOPa K BOASHOMY Belt - Fan / Water Pump 1
Hacocy
51 86033868 PemeHb OT reHepaTopa k komnpeccopy |Belt - Alternator / AC Compressor 1

145




1ENGO2Rs flBuratent Qsx-15 B c6ope, Nnpasan cTopoHa, Model:YH

Correct Routing of Engine Belts

#50 - Fan / Water Pump Belt

WMBEpCANbHLIA T

HP-LAWD

Alternator Pulley / Mounting Hardware
Supplied by Cummins

1ENGO2Rs [isuratenb Qsx-15 B c6ope, NnpaBasi CTOPOHa

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LE0E
HOMep BO

21 [9780073 bont M20x2.5x110 Cl 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 M20 x |4
2.5x 110

22 |86503612 Lar6a 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 4

23 (9703328 LLlan6a nnockas avam.BHyT.21, WASHER-FLAT, STEEL ID-21.0mm 8

Hapy»x.95.0, TonwmHa 6.35MM cTanb OD-95.0mm Thk-6.35mm

24 (140021 LWar6a M20 PI, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel M20 PI 8

25 (9635076 bonTt 3/4x2.00" Gr-8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, 3/4 x 2.00in (8
Gr-8 Pl

26 (86030665 KpOHLUTENH 3aaHWiA MOUNT - REAR QSX ENGINE (Black) |2

27 86031610 [Oemndep MOUNT - RUBBER INSERT, ENGINE |4
HHP

32 (86512499 Maika wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 knacc 10  |NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 4

PL

146




1ENGO2Rs iBurartenb Qsx-15 B c60pe, npaBas CTOpOHa

Mos HepTeXHLIA HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO
50 |86033867 PeMeHb OT BeHTUNATOPA K BOASHOMY Belt - Fan / Water Pump 1
Hacocy
51 86033868 PeMeHb OT reHepaTopa K KoMnpeccopy Belt - Alternator / AC Compressor
52 (83961305 KpaH oTonutens VALVE ASSY HEATER CONTROL
53 V21197 ®utuHr 1/2fnpt x 3/8fnpt BUSHING - FITTING, 1/2fnpt x
3/8fnpt
54 (86025854 AnanTep LWeCTUrpaHHbliin kopotkuii W/O- |ADAPTOR - HEX Short W/O-Ring, 2
Ring, M27orb x 1/2npt M27orb x 1/2npt
55 |86505942 LLinaHroeoe coeanHeHne 3/16 X 1/8NPTF |COUPLING HOSE 3/16 X 1/8NPTF
56 |257285 ®utuHr 1/4mnpt x 1/8fnpt BUSHING - FITTING, 1/4mnpt x
1/8fnpt
57 186025853 Apantep M12 Orb-1/4 Npt ADAPTER - CONV, M12 Orb-1/4 Npt |1
58 |v44539 BbonTt M8x1.25x100 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M8 x |4
1.25 x 100
59 186025171 Komnpeccop cucTeMsl Compressor - air conditioniong syst. |1
KOHANLMOHMPOBaHUS
60 9705428 eHepaTop nepemeHHoro Toka 130 A ALTERNATOR 130 AMPS 1
61 |Non-Available M3onsaTop Item Currently Unavailable AR
62 86025852 ®utuHr M27 Orb-3/4 Npt CONVERTER - ADAPTER, M27 Orb- |1
3/4 Npt (Female)
63 |86034029 ®dunbTp BOAAHOM Element - Water filter
64 (9790664 ®utuHr, 90° 3/4 x 3/4mnpt CONNECTOR - HOSE 90-Deg 3/4 x
3/4mnpt
65 86033328 ®uTuHr 45-5/8 x 1/2npt COUPLING - HOSE, 45-5/8 x 1/2npt
66 86034028 ®OuNbTP MacnsHbIN Element - Qil filter
67 (280541 BonT wecturpaHHbii 0.44 X 2.00GR8 PL  |[BOLT HEX 0.44 X 2.00GR8 PL 12
68 9790555 LWar6a 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN WASHER 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN 12
69 86033986 Mpy>xxuHa My TbI SPRING COUPLER 1

147




7. 'mppaBnnyeckana cucreMma

Hollow Hex Plugs
Located on Boftom
Side of Coupler

16a

23

Rel. ltem# 18 - Cap Details |

GREEN Extend B6026207
Retract 86026206
Extend B6026211
Retract 86026210
Extend 86026213
Retract 86026212
Extend B6032660
Refract 86032664
Extend BG6032657
Refract 865032661
Extend B8026204

BLUE

BROWN

GRAY
BLACK
WHITE

EXTEND

Refract 86026203 RETRACT
PURPLE Extend 86032658

Retract 86032662
LIME Extend 86032659

Retract 86032663

| Coupler Less PO-Check .

6CPLO1 Cekuun rmppomydrbl c/6e3 PO-Check

YepTexKHbiH — Kon-

Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

la 86032621 MydTa rugpaBnmueckas B cbope COUPLER - HYDRAULIC ASSY, With |1
P/O-Check HHP

1b |86032620 MydTa aMarHocTmyeckas COUPLER - HYDRAULIC ASSY, Less |1
P/O-Check HHP

2a |- - - NSS

2b |- - - NSS

3a (86033811 YNnoTHeHWe KIT - DUST PROTECTION, COUPLER |2
DOOR

3b (86033811 YNnoTHeHue KIT - DUST PROTECTION, COUPLER |2
DOOR

4 186013916 KnanaH nnyHxepa obpaTHbIN PISTON CHECK VALVE 1

5 122056 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe -017, O-RING -017, MAT:NBR, 70 DURO |1

MAT:NBR, 70 DURO

148




6CPLO1 Cexkuumn rmapomydtbl c/6e3 PO-Check

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -
6 86013220 Lanba pe3svHoBasi BACKUP WASHER RUBBER 1
7 19626929 Konbuo ynnoTHUTeNnbHoe BH. O O RING 1.048 IDX0.116 THK 1
1.048 X TonwmHa 0.116
8 186027949 [narHoctnyeckas npobka nposepkn |{CHECK VALVE ASSY PILOT OPERATE |1
KnanaHa
9a 86032145 YNNoTHEHNE rMAPOMYdThI SEAL RUBBER HYDR COUPLER ASSY |4
pe3nHoBoe
9b 186032145 YnnoTHeHue ruapomMydThbl SEAL RUBBER HYDR COUPLER ASSY (4
pe3nHoBoe
10a (86013221 YNnoTHEHWE KOMOAKU TOPMO3HOM SEAL SLIPPER 4
10b |86013221 YNnoTHEHME KOMOAKU TOPMO3HOM SEAL SLIPPER 4
11a |86013227 MNpyXwWHa cTonopHas SPRING RETAINING 2
11b (86013227 Mpy>XuHa cTonopHas SPRING RETAINING 2
12a (86026209 Ky3oB BODY ASSEMBLY 2
12b 186026209 Ky3oB BODY ASSEMBLY 2
13a |86032418 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe kopnyca  |O RING HYDRAULIC COUPLER BODY |1
rMapaBaNYeckon MydTbl
13b (86032418 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe kopnyca  |O RING HYDRAULIC COUPLER BODY |1
rMapaBanYeckon MydTbl
14a |86013222 MpyxwHa anmHal.27", SPRING-COLLAR Compression, Od- |2
Hapyx.anam.1.64" 1.64in Lth-1.27in (Extended)
14b |86013222 MpyxwuHa gnvHal.27", SPRING-COLLAR Compression, Od- |2
Hapyx.anam.1.64" 1.64in Lth-1.27in (Extended)
15a |86013223 KonbLo CTONOpHOE BHYTPEHHee RING - SNAP RETAINING, Internal |2
D=1.63in Dia-1.63in
15b |86013223 KonbLo CTONOpHOE BHYTPEHHee RING - SNAP RETAINING, Internal |2
D=1.63in Dia-1.63in
16a (86024471 bont CAPSCREW - BUTTON HEAD, HYD |2
COUPLER ASSY
16b (86024471 bont CAPSCREW - BUTTON HEAD, HYD |2
COUPLER ASSY
17a 86024470 BuHT SCREW - DUST COVER DOOR, 2
HYDRAULIC COUPLER
17b 86024470 BuHT SCREW - DUST COVER DOOR, 2
HYDRAULIC COUPLER
18 (86026203 Kpbiwwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, WHITE Retract, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy
18 |86026204 Kpbiwwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, WHITE Extend, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy
18 (86026206 Mpobka, nnacTmacca PLUG - CAP Plastic, RETRACT Green, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy
18 (86026207 Mpobka, nnacrmacca PLUG - CAP Plastic, EXTEND Green, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy
18 (86026210 Mpobka, nnacrmacca PLUG - CAP Plastic, RETRACT Blue, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy
18 86026211 MNpobka, nnacrmacca PLUG - CAP Plastic, EXTEND Blue, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy
18 86026212 Mpobka CAP - PLUG Plastic, TAN Retract, AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

149




6CPLO1 Cexkuumn rmapomydtbl c/6e3 PO-Check

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO

18 |86026213 Kpbiwwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, BROWN Extend, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

18 |86032657 Kpbiwwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, BLACK Extend, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

18 86032658 Kpblwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, PURPLE Extend, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

18 86032659 Kpblwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, LIME Extend, AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

18 86032660 Kpbliwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, GRAY Extend, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

18 |86032661 Kpbliwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, BLACK Retract, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

18 86032662 Kpblwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, PURPLE Retract, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

18 [86032663 Kpblwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, LIME Retract, AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

18 |86032664 Kpbiwwka CAP - PLUG Plastic, GREY Retract, |AR
HYD COUPLER Assy

19 86035146 Mpobka HHP-L4wd PLUG - HOLLOW HEX, Hydraulic 2
Coupler Assy, HHP-L4wd

20 |86035145 Mpobka HHP-L4wd PLUG - HOLLOW HEX, Hydraulic 1
Coupler Assy, HHP-L4wd

21 |86012688 ®utnHr 5/16 Spl FITTING - HOSE HYDRAULIC 5/16 |2
Spl

22 (9849445 PykaB 1/4'"x1000MM Sae 30R7 HOSE - DRAIN OIL, Sae 30R7 Fuel |2
Line, Id-1/4in Lth-1000mm

23 |86035146 Mpobka HHP-L4wd PLUG - HOLLOW HEX, Hydraulic 2
Coupler Assy, HHP-L4wd

24a (86035519 LWLain6a aybnupytowas nonuctmpon |(WASHER- BACKUP POLYESTER 1

(opaHxeBas) (Orange)
24b (86035519 LWai6a aybnupytowas nonuctmpon |(WASHER- BACKUP POLYESTER 1

(opaHxeBast)

(Orange)

150




6CPLO3 MuINbHMKK MK

oM

Tbl, Model:YHuBepcankHbiv TpakTop 485 HP-L4WD

KIT - Hydraulic Couplers / Door Dust Protection

12 —
2.10 _ 2.10 ' i ]
[53.3] ;‘ [53.3T71 s1.69 [#42.9]
1.84 @/- \ / \ r \
[46.7] + —+ 1.84
k A &_/ 7 \ _./
\¢( O T éb é? IRV =
Z "0606-059 LH" "9606-058 RH" \
Marking on Marki -
Backside E‘Bracr:(?ﬂ:: / $1.61 [940.9]
3 4
3.0mm Hex Socket
6 Torgue: 5.0+/-5 N-m
[ 45+/- Lb-In |
—7
89 [22.6] 50 [12.6

6CPLO3 MbuIbHUKK rMAPOMYPTbI

YepTexHbiH — Kon-

Mos3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 186024912 ®ukcatop nesbit [PLATE - BASE LH, HYD COUPLER DOOR COVER |1

2 |86024911 ®ukcatop PLATE - BASE RH, HYD COUPLER DOOR COVER |1

npasbii

3 186024483 MbIbHUK SEAL - DUST, COUPLER ASSY 2

4 186024482 Ynop ynnotHeHust [SUPPORT - SEAL, HYDRAULIC COUPLER Assy 2

5 186024484 MblABHMK COVER-DUST (Plastic), HYDRAULIC COUPLER 2
ASSY

6 86024470 BUHT SCREW - DUST COVER DOOR, HYDRAULIC 2
COUPLER

7 86024471 bonT CAPSCREW - BUTTON HEAD, HYD COUPLER ASSY |2

151




BHCCO1 Noaknioyenve MacnAHoro paguaropa, Model:YHuBepcanbHeIM TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

6HCCO1 NMoaknroueHne MacNSAHOro paguartopa

Mo3 AL HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl b e
HOMep BO

1 86033002 Pagunatop mMacnsHblin HHP COOLER - OIL, HYDRAULIC / 1
TRANSMISSION HHP

2 86030148 BonT wecturpanHbi FLG M10 X 16  |[BOLT HEX FLG M10 X 16 8.8PL 4

8.8PL

3 186032856 PykaB anuHa 1000mM, 1000psi HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, Lth- 4
900mm 1000psi

4 186032858 PykaB 1"x1150mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
1150 100r1

5 186032859 Pykas 1"x1600mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
1600 100r17

6 (86032871 Pykas 1.25"x700mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.25 x 700|1
100r1

7 19824055 Wryuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb

7a (9824050 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.926 O-RING SEAL, 90-Duro 1Id-0.926in |11

IDX0.070 THK BU

Thk-0.070in

152




6HCCO1 NoaxnroueHne MacnsiHOro papguaropa

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
7b 1167268 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe HYD/F O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- |7
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
8 19840325 Wryuep 1-11/160rfs 1-5/8orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-11/160rfs 1-5/8orb
8a 9824051 YNNoTHUTENbHOE KONbLO, O-RING NBR 90-Duro 1d-1.176 Thk- |1
BHyT.AMaM.1.176" TonwmHa 0.070" |0.070
8b [570186 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 1.60 O-RING - NITRILE ID-1.475in Thk- |1
IDX1.88 THK NITR 0.118in 90 Duro
9 381522 BonT M8x130 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M8 x 130 CI- |4
8.8 PI
10 86502603 BTynka COUPLER ASSY 1
11 |86502604 MbinbHMK, 1/8" CAP - DUST 1/8in (Black), 1
HYDRAULIC COUPLER Assy
12 |86035675 KnanaH konnekTopa nepenyckHoin  |VALVE - CHECK C/P 50-Psi, BY-PASS |1
C/P 50-Psi MANIFOLD Assy
13 |86035674 KnanaH konnekTopa nepenyckHoit  |VALVE - CHECK C/P 30-Psi, BY-PASS |1
C/P 30-Psi MANIFOLD Assy
14 86035673 KnanaH konnektopa nepenyckHot  [VALVE - CHECK C/P 60-Psi, BY-PASS |1
C/P 60-Psi MANIFOLD Assy
15 86032596 KonnekTtop MANIFOLD - COOLER BY-PASS, 1
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
16 86033259 LWryuep 1.18750rfs 1.31250rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 2
STRAIGHT, 1.1875orfs 1.31250rb
16a |9991976 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.739 O-RING, 1d-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA |2
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
16b (167266 Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe BH. O O RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 2
0.924 X TonwmHa 0.116
17 186032860 PykaB 3/4'"x3250mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3250 100r1
18 (86032870 PykaB 1"x550Mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 550|1
100r1
19 86032874 Pykas 3/4"x875mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 875 |1
100r1
25 |86032856 Pykas annHa 1000mMmM, 1000psi HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, Lth- AR

900mm 1000psi

153




BHFS01 ©UNLTP rMAPABNWYECKON CHETEMEI HOBKa M N toMeHue, Model:YHuBe pcanbHeIN TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET
CONFIGURATION
START: S/N-700481

g o e

ORIGINAL FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKET CONFIGURATION
: —

OPTIONAL 3rd
PUMP
80-Gal / Min
System

EITHER FILTER CONFIGURATION IS POSSIBLE (Qriginal or Current ) ON
TRACTORS STARTING WITH S/N-700423 TO S/N-700480

BEFORE REPLACING FILTERS, CHECK FOR FILTER PART NUMBERS ON
TRACTORS WITH SERIAL NUMBERS WITHIN THE RANGE IDENTIFIED ABOVE.

6HFS01 ®unbTp rMApaBINYECKON CUCTEMbBI, YCTAaHOBKA U NOAKJ/IIOYEHHNe

Mo3 G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LELE
HOMep BO
1 86033145 Pykas 3/4"x3025mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3025 100r1
2 (9991976 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.739 O-RING, 1d-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA |2
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
3 186033259 LWTyuep 1.18750rfs 1.31250rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 3
STRAIGHT, 1.18750rfs 1.31250rb
4 1167268 Konbuo ynnotHuTtensHoe HYD/F O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- |4
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
5 186035109 MepexoaHuk 1-5/160rb, 1-5/8orb REDUCER - HYDRAULIC FITTING, |4
1-5/160rb 1-5/8orb
6 |570186 Konbuo ynnotHuTenoHoe 1.60 O-RING - NITRILE ID-1.475in Thk- |6

IDX1.88 THK NITR

0.118in 90 Duro

154




6HFS01 ®unbTp rMAPABIMYECKON CUCTEMbI, YCTAaHOBKA U NOAK/IIOYMEeHne

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
7a (86029291 Kopnyc dwmnbTpa MacnsHoro FILTER & HEAD ASSY HYDR OIL 2
7b 186033067 ®unbTp Macna ansa rmapasnmyeckux FILTER HYDRAULIC OIL 1
cucTeMm
7¢c 186026540 Kpbiwka punbtpa rugpasnmdeckoro |HEAD - HYDRAULIC FILTER Assy |3
C/With SWITCH - DIx
8a (86017476 MHavkaTop AaBneHus INDICATOR - PRESSURE, HYD 2
FILTER HEAD Assy
8b 186033102 PEMOHTHbIN KOMMNEKT KIT- SWITCH REPAIR HHP L4WD - |1
(86033067)
9 86033153 Pykas 3/4"x1500mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
1500 100r1
10 19824050 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.926 O-RING SEAL, 90-Duro Id-0.926in |6
IDX0.070 THK BU Thk-0.070in
11 86033271 TpoiHuk 1-7/16rfs, 1-7/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 2
CONNECTOR 1-7/16rfs 1-7/160rfs
12 |9824540 ®utnHr 90°, 1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- |1
Deg, 1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs
13 86033146 Pykas 1"x3150mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
3150 100r1
14a 86029146 SneMeHT dunbTpyowmit Macna ana  |FILTER ELEMENT HYDR OIL & 2
rmapocmncTeM u TpaHcM TRAN
14b 186033080 dunbTp ELEMENT FILTER 1
14c 86029162 OneMeHT dunbTpyowmii Macna ana  |FILTER ELEMENT HYD OIL 3
rMapOCUCTEMBI
15 (9840325 Wryuep 1-11/160rfs 1-5/8orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-11/160rfs 1-5/8orb
16 86032871 Pykas 1.25"x700mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.25 x 1
700 100r1
17 19824051 YNNOTHUTENbHOE KONbLO, O-RING NBR 90-Duro 1d-1.176 Thk- |1
BHyT.Anam.1.176" TonwmnHa 0.070"  |0.070
18 86033262 LWryuep 1-7/160rfs 1-5/8orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs 1-5/8orb
19 86032872 PykaB 3/4'"x3050mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3050 100r1
20 |86032833 PykaB 1"x1650mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
1650 100r1
21 86032873 PykaB 3/4"x3250mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3250 100r1
22 86032874 PykaB 3/4"x875mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 875|1
100r1
23 (9993141 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.364 O-RING, 1d-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA |1
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
25 (43138 BonT M10x1.5x20 Cl 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CL8.8 M10 - |4

1.50 x 20

155




EHTCO1 CxemMa NOAKNIOYEHWA T aka, Model:YHWBepcankbHbIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

6HTCO01 Cxema noaknroueHms ruapobaka

YeprexHbii : . Kon-
Mos3 I:|omep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 |9804255 Bont M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 |2
x 16 CI-8.8 PI
2 9704438 KnanaH VENT - 1/2NPT, HYDRAULIC / FUEL |1
SYSTEMS
3 186010532 LLInaHroBoe coeamHeHune 5/8 X COUPLING HOSE 5/8 X 1/2NPT 1
1/2NPT
4 V21193 XomyT CLAMP - HOSE Worm-Gear Drive, 2
Type-F Size-10
5 186010608 LLInaHr Bbicokoro gasnexHus 5/8 X HOSE AGR PRESSURE5/8 X 900 1
900
6 86032876 PykaB 1/2"x400mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 400 |1

156




6HTCO01 Cxema noaknroueHms ruapobaka

Mo3 Heprextbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
100r1
7 ]9992298 Kosnbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 0.489 O-RING, RUBBER 90-Duro Id- 3
IDX0.070 THK BUNA 0.489in Thk-0.070in
8 19992305 LWryuep 1-3/60rfs x 3/4orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 2
STRAIGHT, 1-3/60rfs x 3/4orb
9 ]128825 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.644 O-RING Buna, Id-0.644 Thk-0.087 |4
IDX0.087 THK BUNA
10 [9705728 Konnayok natpybka HanuBHOIO CAP FILLER TUBE
11 |86514335 KoHTpraiika c HeiinoHoBow BcTaBkon |NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL
M6 knacc 10 PL
12 |9705718 CTekno cMOTPOBOE YPOBHS Macna GAUGE - SIGHT, LIQUID LEVEL
13 9824802 [daTtunk Temnepatypsbl asuratensd n |[SENSOR TEMP ENG AND TRANS
TpaHCMMCCUK
14 (86032870 Pykas 1"x550Mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 550(1
100r1
15 19824050 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.926 O-RING SEAL, 90-Duro 1d-0.926in |2
IDX0.070 THK BU Thk-0.070in
16 9824055 Wryuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb
17 (167268 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe HYD/F O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- |1
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
18 86031877 Mapobak HHP-L4wd TANK - HYDRAULIC (Red), HHP- 1
L4wd
19 |167266 Konbuo ynaotHuTensHoe BH. O O RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 2
0.924 X TonwmHa 0.116
20 |163410 Mpobka 1-1/160rb PLUG - HexHead With 167266 O- 2
RING, 1-1/160rb
21 |214389 Mpobka 7/8, 3/4" 16unf-2A PLUG, 7/8-HexHead 3/4in -16unf-2A |1
22 (86512032 ®utuHr 45°, 3/4orb 13/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, |1
45-Deg 3/4orb 13/160fs
23 86032832 Pykas 1/2"x2125mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
2125 100r1
24 (86032866 Pykas 1/2"x3050mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
3050 100r17
25 |570186 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTensHoe 1.60 O-RING - NITRILE ID-1.475in Thk- |2
IDX1.88 THK NITR 0.118in 90 Duro
26 |9840325 Wryuep 1-11/160rfs 1-5/8orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-11/160rfs 1-5/8orb
27 19824050 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe 0.926 O-RING SEAL, 90-Duro 1d-0.926in |1
IDX0.070 THK BU Thk-0.070in
28 86032851 Pykas 1.25"x2700mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.25 x 1
2700 100r1
29 (86032678 ®unbTp BCackiBatoLEN JIMHWM STRAINER - SUCTION Steel Mesh, |1
rnapobaka HYDRAULIC TANK
30 (9846875 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 2.327 O-RING BUNA-N, Id-2.327in Thk- 1
IDX0.114 THK BUNA 0.114in
31 86033651 Mpobka 32-Orb, 2-1/2 x 12 Unf-2A  |PLUG - HexHead 32-Orb, 2-1/2 x 12 |1
Unf-2A
32 186033262 LWryuep 1-7/160rfs 1-5/8orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1

157




6HTCO01 Cxema noaknroueHms ruapobaka

YepTeXkHbIH . Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs 1-5/8orb
33 86033144 PykaB 3/4'"'x2525mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2525 100r1
34 [NA OtcyTcTBYET Cneumndukaumns ans Not Applicable for this Illustration 1
[aHHOro yepTexa
35 86033233 KnanaH rugpasnuyeckuit, 5-Psi, VALVE - CHECK, HYDRAULIC 5-Psi, |1
1.188orfs 1.0620rb 12un-2A 1.188orfs 1.0620rb 12un-2A
36 (9991976 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.739 O-RING, 1d-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA |1
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
37 186033153 Pykas 3/4"x1500mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1

1500 100r1

158




BHTPO1 N

HOYEHWE

BNU4YecKoro Hacoca, Model: YHWEEPCANbHbLIA T|

op 485 HP-LAWD

6HTPO1 NoaxknoueHne ruapaBIMYECKOro Hacoca

YepTerxHbin — Kon-
Mo3 I:lonep HamnmeHoBaHue Description1 B0
1 86031633 MnyHxepHbIt Hacoc 55 / 45 HHP- |PUMP - TANDEM, HYDRAULIC Assy 55 |1
L4wd / 45 HHP-L4wd
2 |86033240 XomyT 16 KIT - FLANGE SPLIT CLAMP -16 1
3 186032854 Pykas 3/4"x1500mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1500 |1
100r17
4 186033250 Mpobka M12orb PLUG - W/O-Ring, HexHead M12orb |1
5 |Non-Available WN3onstop Item Currently Unavailable 1
6 86033251 Mpobka M14orb PLUG - W/O-Ring, HexHead M14orb |2
7 |Non-Available W3onatop Item Currently Unavailable 2
8 |Non-Available W3onsatop Item Currently Unavailable 1
9 86033256 LWryuep M33orb 1-3/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT, |1
M33orb 1-3/160rfs
10 [9991976 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.739 O-RING, 1d-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA 1
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
11 86032865 Pykas 3/4'"'x3600mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 3600 |1

159




6HTPO1 NoaknroueHne rmapaBaNyYECcKoOro Hacoca

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
100r17
12 186032861 PykaB 1/2"x850mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 850 |2
100r1
13 |86032859 Pykas 1"x1600mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1600 |1
100r17
14 19824050 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 0.926 O-RING SEAL, 90-Duro Id-0.926in 1
IDX0.070 THK BU Thk-0.070in
15 |86033255 LWTyuep M42orb 1-7/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT, |1
M42orb 1-7/160rfs
16 |Non-Available W3onsaTop Item Currently Unavailable 1
17 19992298 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 0.489 O-RING, RUBBER 90-Duro 1d-0.489%n |4
IDX0.070 THK BUNA Thk-0.070in
18 (86033253 LWtyuep M18orb x 13/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC, M18orb x |1
13/160rfs
19 |Non-Available W3onsaTop Item Currently Unavailable 1
20 (86032876 PykaB 1/2"x400mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 400 |1
100r1
21 86033269 TpoliHuk 13/160rfs 13/160rfs TEE - RUN Swivel, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 13/160rfs 13/160rfs
22 9843616 ®uTtnHr, 90° 7/8orb x 13/160fs CONNECTOR - ELBOW 90-Deg, 7/8orb |1
x 13/160fs
23 |167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 |0 RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1
X TonwmHa 0.09 N
24 |Non-Available N3onsTop Item Currently Unavailable 1
25 (86033254 LWTyuep M12orb 11/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT |1
W-0O/Ring M12orb 11/160rfs
26 (9993141 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.364 O-RING, 1d-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA 2
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
27 186032867 Pykas 3/8"x3625mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 3625 |1
100r17
28 (86032837 Pykas 3/8"x2575mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2575 |1
100r17
29 (9840672 Bont M10x1.50x30 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, USR |2
M10 1.50 x 30
30 |280685 bont M12x40 CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 40 1
31 (86032222 KpenneHue Hacoca, aAsuratenb SUPPORT - PUMP MOUNT Qsx-15 1
Qsx-15 Engine
32 186033239 XomyT 24 KIT - FLANGE SPLIT CLAMP -24 1
33 86032858 PykaB 1"x1150mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1150 |1
100r1
34 19673036 Mpoknagka Hacoca nopwHesoro  |GASKET PISTON PUMP 1
35 19840330 Wryuep 1-1/160rfsx x 7/160rb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT, 1-1/160rfsx |1
X 7/16orb
36 165202 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE BH. O O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 1

0.351 X TonwmHa 0.072

160




6HTP02 Nogkno4eHne

ENWYeckoro Hacoca, Model:YHUBEpcankHeIN TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

6HTPO02 NoaknroueHne rmapaBanyYecKoro Hacoca

YepTexHbiH — Kon-
Mos3 Izlomep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 86031634 MnyHepHbIi Hacoc 45/22cc, HHP  |[PUMP - PISTON, HYDRAULIC 1
TANDEM, 45/22cc HHP
2 |167268 Konbuo ynnoTtHutenbHoe HYD/F O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- |1
1.1711ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
3 86033259 LWryuep 1.1875o0rfs 1.31250rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1.18750rfs 1.31250rb
4 19991976 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.739 O-RING, 1d-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA |2
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
5 186033144 PykaB 3/4'"x2525mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2525 |1

161




6HTPO02 NoaknroueHne rmapaBanyYeCcKoro Hacoca

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HoMep BO
100r1
6 |86033240 XomyT 16 KIT - FLANGE SPLIT CLAMP -16 1
7 86033147 Pykas 3/4"x825mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 825 |1
100r17
8 186033148 Pykas 3/8"x725mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 725 |1
100r17
9 9993141 KonbLo ynnotHutensHoe 0.364 O-RING, Id-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA |1
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
10 |9843592 ®utnHr 90°, 7/160rb 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- |1
Deg, 7/160rb 11/160fs
11 |165202 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA |1
0.351 X TonwwuHa 0.072
12 86033239 XomyT 24 KIT - FLANGE SPLIT CLAMP -24 1
13 |86033146 Pykas 1"x3150mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
3150 100r1
14 186033145 Pykas 3/4"x3025mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 3025 |1
100r1
15 86033149 Pykas 3/4"x800mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 800 |1
100r17
16 [9626929 Konbuo ynaoTHuTeNnsHoe BH. O O RING 1.048 IDX0.116 THK 2
1.048 X TonwmHa 0.116
17 86033270 TpoiHuk 1-3/160rfs, 1-3/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 1-3/160rfs 1-3/160rfs
18 (86033260 LWtyuep 1 3/16 Orfs x 7/8 Orb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT 1
HYDRAULIC, 1 3/16 Orfs x 7/8 Orb
19 |167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 |0 RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1

X TonwmHa 0.09 N

162




6HYDO01 Cxema nepemMelleHWA MUAKOCTH B

ENW4Yeckon cucTemMe, Model:YHWBepCcanbHblA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

1

s High Pressure - Flow Transmission Cooler Manifold Block
s |_ow Pressure - Flow 2 1 [ withc
ooler Bypass,
Hydraulic Cooler Check Valves &
3 ’ Supercharge Check
»
4 ;—-‘—-I—__bI \ -
......... Master Control sl | 45
| 8 | Bk with 4 48 < id
6 — L Steering & Brake )
1 8 -+ - - -" Priority " ﬁ 1
T =) ssflscnfansnans SO N - B Accumulator
* 9 » s L a3
Trailer Brake 10 'li _
Valve (Option) ‘E . t T = lle 42
T [.. ... [ 23] 2nt.
12—t 1 w|5r 40
* ¥t :|FE|[uw dal
- CO I R | w
13 —4—.‘_* A A A
' H = H N - | —
LI H F  |ig J
- : 1 H '.:] {u- . Transmission | 11T
1 It > t 33 39
] [ : J—
i H /‘
[] HE H—‘— r - F
« ® usaw 34
1 = = Gear Pump for .
: H 2 Transmission -
.
. [;fmrauun, Cooling | = | Front
: 2 |5 & Lubrication GearPump fox a1 Brake
1 . Hydraulic C Caliper
] H - Filtration, / e 38
: y 9 5 T Cooling &
' “E . g B E Supercharge
H -
16 s 25—
: HE 1
.
y 15 ) - AY
17 i L . L Y
H 3
18 n = o | Gear Pump for Rear
15 ] "r E E’ | Q a Supercharging High Brake
T - O I"___ Flow Piston Pump & Caliper
20 _|"" H XL () Filtration
H i
(G
& b 21
Case Steering [ |
Trailer Brake 22 ER148
23 Cylinde
Quick Connector Drain o = @
Hydraulic System Schematic Diagram

Note: Some Components illustrated above may be optional equipment.

6HYDO1 CxeMa nepeMeLleHUs YKWAKOCTU B TMAPAB/IMMECKON cucTteMme

YeprexHbin .. Kon-

Mo3 HOMep HanMmeHoOBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 186032856 PykaB anvHa 1000mmM, 1000psi HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, Lth- 4
900mm 1000psi

2 86032832 Pykas 1/2'"x2125mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
2125 100r1

3 186032860 Pykas 3/4'"x3250mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3250 100r1

4 186032870 Pykas 1"x550mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
550 100r1

5 186032859 Pykas 1"x1600mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
1600 100r17

6 86032869 Pykas 3/4'"'x3350mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3350 100r17

7 86032818 Pykas 3/8'"x600mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 600 |1
100r17

8 (86032837 Pykas 3/8'"x2575mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
2575 100r17

9 186032854 Pykas 3/4'"x1500mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
1500 100r17

10 |86032876 PykaB 1/2"x400mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 400 |1
100r1

11 |86032861 PykaB 1/2"x850mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 850 |1

163




6HYDO1 Cxema nepeMeLleHUs YKWAKOCTU B TMAPaB/IMMECKON cucTteme

Mo3 Heprextbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
100r1
12 |86032868 Pykas 3/8'"x3050mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
3050 100r17
13 |86032867 Pykas 3/8'"x3625mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
3625 100r17
14 86032866 Pykas 1/2"x3050mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
3050 100r17
15 86032865 Pykas 3/4'"'x3600mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3600 100r17
16 |86032825 PykaB ruapasnudeckuii B coope 3/4 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
x 2225 100r17 2225 100r17
17 (86032822 PykaB ruapaenunyeckuii B coope 3/8 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
x 2300 100r17 2300 100r17
18 |86032824 PykaB ruapaenunyeckuii B coope 3/4 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
x 2225 100r17 2225 100r17
19 |86032821 Pykas 3/8 X 2300 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 2300 100R17 1
20 86032823 Pykas 1/2'"x2300mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
2300 100r17
21 86032845 PykaB ruapaenunyeckuii B coope 1.00 |[HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
x 2075 100r17 2075 100r17
22 86032840 Pykas 3/4'"'x3000mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3000 100r17
23 (86032841 PykaB 3/4"x3550mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3550 100r17
24 (86032862 PykaB 1/2'"x1875Mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 2
1875 100r17
25 (86033145 PykaB 3/4"x3025mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3025 100r1
26 (86033152 PykaB 3/8'"x2400mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
2400 100r17
27 (86033151 PykaB 3/4'"'x2400mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2400 100r17
28 (86033148 Pykas 3/8"x725mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 725 |1
100r17
29 86033147 Pykas 3/4'"x825mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 825 |1
100r17
30 (86033144 Pykas 3/4'"'x2525mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2525 100r1
31 86032878 Pykas 1"x3500mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
3500 100r17
32 |86033146 Pykas 1"x3150mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
3150 100r1
33 [86032851 Pykas 1.25"x2700mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.25 x 1
2700 100r1
34 |86032853 Pykas 1"x1875mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
1875 100r1
35 |86032819 PykaB 3/4"x1200Mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
1200 100r1
36 |86032819 PykaB 3/4"x1200Mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1

1200 100r1

164




6HYDO1 Cxema nepeMeLleHUs YKWAKOCTU B TMAPaB/IMMECKON cucTteme

Mos HepTeXHLIA HanmeHoBaHue Description1 ok
HOMep BO
37 (86032842 Pykas 3/8"x750mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 750 |1
100r17
38 (86032849 PykaB ruapasnunyeckuii B coope 3/8 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
x 1300 100r17 1300 100r17
39a (86033465 PykaB ruapaenundeckuii B coope 3/8 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC, BRAKE Assy, |1
x 350mm 100R17 3/8 x 350mm 100R17
39b (86033059 Tpybonposoa nepegHero Topmo3a, |BRAKE LINE - FRONT, HHP L4wd 1
HHP L4wd
39b (86034022 Tpybka, Ctanb ZN-Pl, nepegHsia TUBING - Steel ZN-PI, Front BRAKE |1
TOpMO3Hasi Marncrparb LINE Assy, HHP-L4wd
40 |86032833 PykaB 1"x1650mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
1650 100r1
41 |86032827 PykaB 3/8"x875mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 875 |1
100r17
42 186032872 PykaB 3/4"x3050mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3050 100r1
43 86032873 PykaB 3/4'"x3250mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3250 100r1
44 186032874 Pykas 3/4'"x875Mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 875 |1
100r1
45 186032871 Pykas 1.25"x700mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.25 x 1
700 100r1
46 (86032858 Pykas 1"x1150mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
1150 100r1
47 186032852 Pykas 3/8'"x575mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 575 |1
100r17
48 186032839 Pykas 3/4'"x875mMm 100R17 HHP HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 875 |1

L4WD

100R17 HHP L4WD

165




B6HYDO1a [

SENMNWYECcKan CUCTema Ne

HEW HACTH

mil, Model:YHuBepcaneHeIh TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

103 L \
Replaced by 86034411 on e — -
Trailer Brake Units 5
6 4\ 104
102 3 : 105

P

\ N\ "“-\_

ARTICULATION
BULKHEAD
Re: Fig. GHYD03

| P
o 24
23
25
? 26
27 17 — 29\ . i
\ L2 23
%
= —— 35
ur | d DIFFERENTIAL LOCK | 3 36
| ~| 37
— 32 38
33 39
64 34
65 40
|| STEERING
50 41 L_crunoers |
R N
) T o>
m— L=_
" 51 PUMP Lol -> 42
oo \ 114 2 _b:\ﬁ 43
6 60 = i k e
61 TRANSMISSION \ 47
59
= 54 o
58 53
LT
56

6HYDO01a NmapaBnnueckas cuctremMa nepegHen 4acTu pambl

Deg 3/4orb x 13/160fs

YepTexHbiH . Kon-

Mo3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 |86035157 Pykas 3/8'"x600mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2
600 100r17

2 86034410 Pykas 1/2"x450mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
450 100r17

3 (86034411 Pykas 1/2"x525mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
525 100r17

4 19993143 LWryuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 5
STRAIGHT, 11/160rfs 9/160rb

5 19992307 ®utuHr 90°, 3/4orb x 13/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90-|2

166




6HYDOla N'mapaBnnyeckas cucremMa nepegHen 4acTtu pambl

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
6 19992305 LWtyuep 1-3/60rfs x 3/4orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 4
STRAIGHT, 1-3/60rfs x 3/4orb
7 186035153 apaenuyeckuin knanaH TopmosHot  |VALVE - HYDRULIC 25-Gpm / 1
cucTtembl npuuena 25-Gpm / 3000-psi  |3000-psi, TRAILER BRAKE
8 |9840542 ®utnHr 90°, 9/16-18 x 9/16-18 Adj-  |ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90-|2
Orfs Deg 9/16-18 x 9/16-18 Adj-Orfs
9 86035156 Pykas 3/8'"x1275mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2
1275 100r17
10 |86032827 Pykas 3/8'"x875mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
875 100r17
11 9626421 LWryuep 11/160rfs 3/40rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 11/160rfs 3/4orb
12 186033806 PykaB 3/8"x3200mMM 100R17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
3200 100R17
13 |86035051 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 6-Orfs, 11/16 - 16 |[UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING 6- |1
Orfs 11/16 - 16
14 86033942 Tpybka rmapaBnnyeckas 3agHux TUBE - HYDRAULIC Steel, REAR 1
TOPMO30B BRAKE
15 |9846848 ®uTtnHr 90°, 1-13/160rfs 1-1/160rb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |4
90-Deg 1-13/160rfs 1-1/160rb
16 |9706460 ArperaT pyneBoi STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1
17 |86033465 PykaB rugpaenuyeckuii B coope 3/8 x [HOSE - HYDRAULIC, BRAKE Assy, |2
350mm 100R17 3/8 x 350mm 100R17
18 [86033836 ®utumHr 90°, 6orfs 12orfs 12orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90- |1
Deg Special, 6orfs 120rfs 12orb
19 86032819 PykaB 3/4'"x1200mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
1200 100r1
20 86033273 CoeaVHUTENbHBIM rMAPaBINYECKUIA UNION - TEE HYDRAULIC FITTING, |1
TpolHuK 1-7/160frs 1-7/160frs
21 86032853 Pykas 1"x1875mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00x |1
1875 100r1
22 (86033044 KpoHwwTelH pykaBoB BRACKET - IMPLEMENT CABLES / |1
HOSES MOUNTING (Red)
23 (86033058 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs, Un- {UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 6
2A Hex-1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs Un-2A
24 (86033263 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 13/160rfs UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1
13/160rfs 13/160rfs 13/160rfs
25 (86033265 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 1-7/160rfs 1- UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1- |1
7/160rfs 7/160rfs 1-7/160rfs
26 (86033264 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 1-3/160rfs 1- UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1- |4
3/160rfs 3/160rfs 1-3/160rfs
27 (86034022 Tpybka, Ctanb ZN-Pl, nepeaHsis TUBING - Steel ZN-PI, Front BRAKE |1
TOpMO3Has MarucTpanb LINE Assy, HHP-L4wd
28 (86034135 ®utnHr 11/160orfs 11/160rfs UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1
11/160rfs 11/160rfs
29 |86032867 Pykas 3/8'"x3625mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
3625 100r17
30 86033147 PykaB 3/4'"'x825mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
825 100r17
31 (86033148 Pykas 3/8"x725mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1

167




6HYDOla N'mapaBnnyeckas cucremMa nepegHen 4acTtu pambl

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

725 100r17

32 86033146 Pykas 1"x3150mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x |1
3150 100r1

33 |86032872 Pykas 3/4"x3050mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3050 100r1

34 (86032873 Pykas 3/4'"'x3250mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3250 100r1

35 186032840 Pykas 3/4'"'x3000mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3000 100r17

36 86032841 Pykas 3/4'"'x3550mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3550 100r17

37 186032866 Pykas 1/2"x3050mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
3050 100r17

38 (86033149 Pykas 3/4'"x800mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
800 100r17

39 186033145 Pykas 3/4'"x3025mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3025 100r1

40 |86030041 Lmnunap ruapaenuueckuit pynesoro  |CYLINDER - HYDRAULIC STEERING|2

npusoga HHP-L4WD 3000 psi HHP-L4WD

41 86505941 ®utuHr 90°, 1.000rfs 7/80rb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |2
90-Deg, Orfs:1.00 Orb:7/8

42 186032862 Pykas 1/2"x1875mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 2
1875 100r17

43 |86033546 TponHuk Orfs-1, Orb-7/8 TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, Orfs-1 Orb-7/8

44 186033547 TponHuk Orfs-1, Orb-7/8 TEE - BRANCH, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, Orfs-1 Orb-7/8

45 186033270 TpoiHuk 1-3/160rfs, 1-3/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 1-3/160rfs 1-
3/160rfs

46 (86033260 LWtyuep 1 3/16 Orfs x 7/8 Orb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT 1
HYDRAULIC, 1 3/16 Orfs x 7/8 Orb

47 186033259 LWtyuep 1.1875o0rfs 1.31250rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 6
STRAIGHT, 1.1875orfs 1.31250rb

48 (86032872 Pykas 3/4'"x3050mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3050 100r1

49 86031634 MnyHXepHbI Hacoc 45/22cc, HHP PUMP - PISTON, HYDRAULIC 1
TANDEM, 45/22cc HHP

50 |86033240 XomyT 16 KIT - FLANGE SPLIT CLAMP -16 4

51 |86033309 TM88 12MKMM HHP TRANSMISSION - 12 Speed 1
SYNCHRO TM88 HHP

52 186033239 XomyT 24 KIT - FLANGE SPLIT CLAMP -24 5

53 |86033144 Pykas 3/4'"x2525mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2525 100r1

54 186032851 Pykas 1.25"x2700mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.25x |1
2700 100r1

55 |86031877 Mapobak HHP-L4wd TANK - HYDRAULIC (Red), HHP- |1
L4wd

56 |86032678 ®UNbTP BCACbIBAOLLEN IMHWM STRAINER - SUCTION Steel Mesh, |2

ruapobaka

HYDRAULIC TANK

168




6HYDOla N'mapaBnnyeckas cucremMa nepegHen 4acTtu pambl

Mos TG HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LB
HOMep BO

57 186033262 LWryuep 1-7/160rfs 1-5/8orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 2
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs 1-5/8orb

58 19840325 LWryuep 1-11/160rfs 1-5/8orb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 3
STRAIGHT, 1-11/160rfs 1-5/8orb

59 |214389 Mpobka 7/8, 3/4" 16unf-2A PLUG, 7/8-HexHead 3/4in -16unf- |1
2A

60 |86512032 ®utunHr 45°, 3/4orb 13/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 45-Deg 3/40rb
13/160fs

61 |86033269 TponHuk 13/160rfs 13/160rfs TEE - RUN Swivel, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 13/160rfs 13/160rfs

62 |9846885 ®uTnHr 45°, 1-7/160rfs 1-5/160rb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
45-Deg, 1-7/160rfs 1-5/160rb

63 86032861 Pykas 1/2'"x850mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
850 100r1

64 86033254 LWtyuep M12orb 11/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 4
STRAIGHT W-0O/Ring M12orb
11/160rfs

65 86034496 MAyHXepHbIN HAaCcOC 3aAHWIA 1 PUMP - PISTON, TENDEM Rear & |1

ynpasnsowmin knanad HHP CONTROL VALVE HHP

66 |86031633 MnyHxepHbIli Hacoc 55 / 45 HHP-L4wd |PUMP - TANDEM, HYDRAULIC Assy |1
55 / 45 HHP-L4wd

67 |86033255 LWtyuep M42orb 1-7/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, M42orb 1-7/160rfs

68 |86032876 PykaB 1/2"x400mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
400 100r1

69 |86032859 PykaB 1"x1600mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00x |1
1600 100r17

70 186032858 Pykas 1"x1150mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x |1
1150 100r1

71 86033233 KnanaH ruapaenmyeckui, 5-Psi, VALVE - CHECK, HYDRAULIC 5-Psi, |1

1.188orfs 1.0620rb 12un-2A 1.188orfs 1.0620rb 12un-2A

72 186032870 Pykas 1"x550mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x |1
550 100r1

72 19824055 LWryuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb

74 86032596 Konnektop MANIFOLD - COOLER BY-PASS, 1
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

75 186032856 Pykas gnuHa 1000mmM, 1000psi HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, Lth- 4
900mm 1000psi

76 (86033002 Pagmatop mMacnsHbii HHP COOLER - OIL, HYDRAULIC / 1
TRANSMISSION HHP

77 (86032874 PykaB 3/4'"x875mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
875 100r1

78 186032860 Pykas 3/4"x3250mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3250 100r1

79 86032871 PykaB 1.25"x700mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.25x |1
700 100r1

80 |86033153 PykaB 3/4"x1500mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1

1500 100r1

169




6HYDOla N'mapaBnnyeckas cucremMa nepegHen 4acTtu pambl

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
81 |86034451 MnyH>XepHbIA Hacoc nepeaHuii u PUMP - PISTON, TENDEM Front & |1
ynpasnsowmin knanad HHP CONTROL VALVE HHP
82 (86035109 MNepexogHuk 1-5/160rb, 1-5/8orb REDUCER - HYDRAULIC FITTING, |4
1-5/160rb 1-5/8orb
83 |86033256 LWtyuep M33orb 1-3/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, M33orb 1-3/160rfs
84 (86033271 TponHuk 1-7/16rfs, 1-7/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 2
CONNECTOR 1-7/16rfs 1-7/160rfs
85 (86026540 Kpbiwka punbTpa rmapaBanyecKoro HEAD - HYDRAULIC FILTER Assy |3
C/With SWITCH - DIx
85a 186029162 SnemMeHT punbTpyoWMiA Macna ans FILTER ELEMENT HYD OIL 3
rMapPOCUCTEMBI
86 (86029291 Kopnyc ¢unbTpa MacnsHoro FILTER & HEAD ASSY HYDR OIL |1
86 (86033067 ®dunbTp Macna gns rmgpasnudecknx  |FILTER HYDRAULIC OIL 1
cucTem
88 (9824540 ®utunHr 90°, 1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- |1
Deg, 1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs
89 |86032833 PykaB 1"x1650mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00x |1
1650 100r1
90 |86032865 PykaB 3/4"x3600mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3600 100r17
91 86032869 Pykas 3/4'"'x3350mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
3350 100r17
92 (86032832 Pykas 1/2'"x2125mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
2125 100r1
93 86032837 Pykas 3/8'"x2575mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
2575 100r17
94 19840535 LWryuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/With |1
0O-Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
95 86032868 Pykas 3/8'"x3050mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
3050 100r17
96 |86032854 Pykas 3/4'"'x1500mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
1500 100r17
97 186034237 TponHuk 11/160rfs, 9/160rb TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC FITTING |1
11/160rfs 9/160rb
98 (86032842 Pykas 3/8"x750Mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
750 100r17
99 186032839 PykaB 3/4"x875MM 100R17 HHP L4WD [HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
875 100R17 HHP L4WD
100 |86033293 PykaB 3/8"x600mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
600 100r1
101 /86033550 ®utnHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb
102 |9840543 ®utnHr 90°, 9/160rb x 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 9/160rb x 11/160fs
103 86033866 Hakonutenb, 43 Culn 1000psi ACCUMULATOR - 43 Culn 1000psi |1
(Black)
104 |9843615 TporHuk 11/160rfs x 11/160rb TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 2
CONNECTOR, 11/160rfs x 11/160rb
105 (86032852 Pykas 3/8'"x575mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1

170




6HYDOla N'mapaBnnyeckas cucremMa nepegHen 4acTtu pambl

Mos TG HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LB
HOMep BO

575 100r17

106 |86034094 Moaynb ynpaBnsoLwmi BLOCK - MASTER CONTROL, HHP- |1
L4wd

107 |Non-Available  [U3onsTop Item Currently Unavailable NA

108 |86033269 TponHuk 13/160rfs 13/160rfs TEE - RUN Swivel, HYDRAULIC 2
CONNECTOR, 13/160rfs 13/160rfs

109 {86033402 PykaB 3/8"x1100mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
1100 100r1

110 (9992342 LWtyuep 13/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 13/160rfs 9/160rb

111 |9840526 ®uTnHr, 9/160rfs 7/160rb CONNECTOR - FITTING 1/4-Tube, |4
9/160rfs 7/160rb

112 86032614 KnanaH VALVE - SERVICE BRAKE (Dual- 1
S6), Pressure Modulator

113 86033253 LWTyuep M18orb x 13/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC, 1
M18orb x 13/160rfs

114 19843616 ®uTtuHr, 90° 7/8orb x 13/160fs CONNECTOR - ELBOW 90-Deg, 1
7/8orb x 13/160fs

115 |9840330 LWTyuep 1-1/160rfsx x 7/160rb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT, 1- 1

1/160rfsx x 7/160rb

171




6HYDO2 I

ABNUYECKWME KNaNaHkl C CO

HUTEeNbHBLIM Npucnocobneduem B cbo

Model:YHusepcanbHeii TpakTop 485 HE

Hydraulic Valves /
Couplers Assembly with
Standard Mechanical
Remote Control

Connections

Hydraulic Valves /
Couplers Assembly with
Electro-Hydraulic
Remote Control
Connections

6HYDO02 'mapaBnnuyeckue KnanaHbl C COeANMHUTENIbHbIM NpucnocobneHmnem B

c6bope
YepTexKHbIN — Kon-
Mo3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 |86012687 Mpobka cranbHas 0d-0.69in PLUG - Steel, VENT PORT SPECIAL, |AR
Cap 0d-0.69in
2 |165202 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA AR
0.351 X TonwmHa 0.072
3 186033815 bont M8x1.25x70 CI-12.9 CAPSCREW - Hex-Socket M8 1.25 x 70 |AR
Cl-12.9
4 |86528452 Bont M8x1.25x120 CI-12.9 CAPSCREW - Hex-Socket M8 1.25x  |AR
120 CI-12.9
5 186012686 Mpobka PLUG - Steel, SPILLAGE PORT AR
SPECIAL, Cap 0d-0.50in
6 |274506 Konbuo ynnoTtHutenbHoe BH. O 5/8 |O RING 5/8 IDX1/8 THK BUNA AR
X TonwuHa 1/8 BU
7 19827059 Konbuo ynnoTHUTeNbHoe BH. O O RING .551 ID X .070 THK AR

172




6HYDO02 N'mapaBnnuyeckue KianaHbl C COeAnHUTENbHbIM NpucnocobneHnem B

c6ope
Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Description1 Kon-
HOMep BO
0.551 X TonwwuHa 0.07
8 186032620 MydTa aMarHocTuyeckas COUPLER - HYDRAULIC ASSY, Less 1
P/O-Check HHP
9 9626944 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe NBRO0 - |ORING NBR90 -114 86557314 AR
114 86557314
10 |86032621 MydTa rmgpasnudeckas B cbope  [COUPLER - HYDRAULIC ASSY, With 1
P/O-Check HHP
11 |86012688 ®utuHr 5/16 Spl FITTING - HOSE HYDRAULIC 5/16 Spl |4
12 |9849445 Pykas 1/4"x1000MM Sae 30R7 HOSE - DRAIN OIL, Sae 30R7 Fuel 2
Line, Id-1/4in Lth-1000mm
13 86018977 MaTtpybok 5/16"x90mMm 30r7 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 5/16in x 1
90mm 30r7
14 86012703 TpoiHMK aAnaM.Hapyx.0.361", TEE-UNION, NYLON DO0.361in 1
HennoH
15 |574518 XomyT 5.5/15.8" CLAMP-HOSE 5.5in - 15.8in Dia 2
16 [86015986 MaTtpybok 5/16"x165mMm 30r7 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 5/16in x 2
165mm 30r7
17 (9840535 Wryuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/with O- |1
Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
18 (86032823 Pykas 1/2"x2300mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 2300 |1
100r17
19 |262159 3arnywka 3/4-16un N28-Jic CAP - HEX 37-Deg 3/4-16un #8-Jic 1
20 |V6824 LWtyuep 5/16 INSERT - BARBED Male 5/16 HOSE, |1
HYDRAULIC FITTING
21 (86033350 TPOVHUK CO CTshXHOW raikoi 3/4fjic [TEE - SPECIAL SwivelNut, HYDRAULIC |1
X 3/4mijic CONNECTOR, 3/4fjic x 3/4miic
22 |V95847 LWtyuep Morb-3/4in Mijic-3/4in UNION - BULKHEAD HYDRAULIC 1
Morb-3/4in Mijic-3/4in
23 |86544945 BTynka oxeatbiBaemast 1/2 - 160rb |COUPLER - HYDRAULIC, MALE 1/2 - |1
160rb
24 (86001464 Kpbiwka MydTbl ruapaenuyeckon  (CUP - RUBBER, HYDRAULIC COUPLER |1
COVER
25 (374887 Bont M12x100 CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 100 8.8 |1
Pl
26 9804279 lanka M12 x 1.75" NUT-HEX Flg M12 x 1.75in Class 8 PI |5
27 144183 LLlanba 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL  |WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 1
0d-24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
28 |[9671714 BonT wecturpaHHbii FLG M 8 X 25 |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange 8.8PI 2
8.8PL M8 x 25
29 |86505868 Malika wecturpaHHas USR M 8 PL  |NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 2
30 |86031376 XryT 3agHel pambl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, |1
REAR FRAME HHP L4WD
31 |86032445 KpOHLWITENH pa3pbIBHbIX MydhT BRACKET - SUPPORT, HYD COUPLER |1
Assy (Red)
32 (9671487 bont M 12x1.75x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - FlangeHead M 12 x 1.75 |1
x 50 CI-8.8
33 |86032821 Pykas 3/8 X 2300 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 2300 100R17 1
34 (86032824 Pykae ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope 3/4|HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1

173




6HYDO02 N'mapaBnnuyeckue KianaHbl C COeAnHUTENbHbIM NpucnocobneHnem B

c6ope
Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Description1 Kon-
HOMep BO
x 2225 100r17 100r17
35 |382101 BonT wecturpaHHebIi M20 X 80 BOLT HEX M20 X 80 8.8PL 4
8.8PL
36 |86503612 LWaiba 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 4
37 86032217 KpoHwTeinH ruapopacnpeaenutenst [BRACKET - MOUNT W/Assy (Red), 1
STD IMPLEMENT VALVE
37 86033141 KpoHwTelH ruapopacnpeaenutens [BRACKET - MOUNT, EHR IMPLEMENT |1
VALVE HHP-L4wd
38 |86512499 Mavika wecturpaHHas FLG M20 NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 4
knacc 10 PL
39 (9993143 LWTyuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 11/160rfs 9/160rb
40 |44133 Bont M12x110 10.9PL CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 110 3
10.9PL
41 |9840543 ®utuHr 90°, 9/160rb x 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR 1
90-Deg, 9/160rb x 11/160fs
42 186032822 Pykae ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope 3/8 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2300 |1
x 2300 100r17 100r17
43 19824055 LWTyuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb
44 86032845 PykaB ruapaBnuyeckuii B cbope HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 2075 |1
1.00 x 2075 100r17 100r17
45 |- - - AR
46 |86033550 ®utuHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR 1
90-Deg, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb
47 86032825 PykaB ruapasnuyeckuii B cbope 3/4|HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1

X 2225 100r17

100r17

174




EHYDO02a CucTema I aBEnuYyecKore obo (oBaHMA 3agHed YacTH pamel, Mechanical, Model:YHHBepcanbHbLIA TPaKTep 485 |

Mechanical Valve Options

S P LSRN 2 B T
L~
Re: Fig. Z/_ o 7_4./1::;? Re: Fig. / '{ (54, TRAMILER
BHYDO1 8 4 4 BHYDO1 8 4 4 BRAKE
= 12 13 —~ 12 13
/ // CASE DRAIN / ﬂ_-’!/&l CASE DRAIN

10
15 o 42
L™

— 20 24 26 27 23 — — 20

22 REAR AXLE
BRAKE 25

23 — |

— 21

End Cover

3 PTH Section

Air Seeder Fan Section

o

3i4in M 3/4in
g Coupler Coupler

I Stzndzl.d Section I

2 30 H—"Q
PO Check Section 33 24 Section 33 24
R Botom ket

— =2
a3 - 32

24 21 24 31

3/4in Coupler

Optional
MECHANICAL VALVE STANDARD - 6 MECHANICAL VALVE STANDARD-4&6
High Flow Option

6HYDO02a Cucrtema ruapaBnnyeckoro o6opyaosaHusa 3agHei 4acTy pambl,

Mechanical
YepTexHbiH —— Kon-

Mos3 Izlomep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 |86033044 KpOHLITENH pyKaBOB BRACKET - IMPLEMENT CABLES / |1
HOSES MOUNTING (Red)

2 (86032822 PykaB ruapasnuyeckuii B coope 3/8 x |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2

2300 100r17 2300 100r17

3 86035051 ®utuHr Hex-1.00in, 6-Orfs, 11/16 - 16 |[UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING 6- |1
Orfs 11/16 - 16

4 186035152 MepexoaHuk M16 x 6 Orfs TUBE - ADAPTOR M16 x 6 Orfs, 1
HYDRAULIC COUPLING

5 19823733 MydTa rugpasnuyeckas COUPLING - HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, TRAILER BRAKE

175



6HYDO02a Cucrema rmapaBnnyeckoro o6opyaosaHua 3agHein 4acTm pambl,

Mechanical
Mo3 HeprexHbIn HanmeHoBaHue Description1 Kon-
HOMep BO
6 |86035153 MapaBnnyeckmin knanaH TopmosHolt  [VALVE - HYDRULIC 25-Gpm / 1
cuctembl npuuena 25-Gpm / 3000-psi |3000-psi, TRAILER BRAKE
7 186010613 Mpobka 3/4", nonnypeTaH PLUG - DUST, COUPLER, 1
Polyurethane for 3/4in 60-Series
7a (11487 CronopHoe konbLo aAnam.1.75" RING-RETAINER, SNAP, EXT 1
1.750in SHAFT
8 (86032849 Pykae ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope 3/8 x |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
1300 100r17 1300 100r17
9 186032823 Pykas 1/2"x2300mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
2300 100r17
10 [86033350 TPOMHMK CO CTshKHOWM rankon 3/4fjic x |TEE - SPECIAL SwivelNut, 1
3/4miic HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, 3/4fjic x
3/4mijic
10a |262159 3arnywka 3/4-16un N28-Jic CAP - HEX 37-Deg 3/4-16un #8-Jic |1
11 |v6824 LWryuep 5/16 INSERT - BARBED Male 5/16 1
HOSE, HYDRAULIC FITTING
12 |v95847 LWtyuep Morb-3/4in Mijic-3/4in UNION - BULKHEAD HYDRAULIC |1
Morb-3/4in Mijic-3/4in
13 |86544945 BTynka oxBaTbiBaeMasi 1/2 - 160rb COUPLER - HYDRAULIC, MALE 1/2 |1
- 160rb
14 186015986 Matpybok 5/16"x165mMm 30r7 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 5/16in x |1
165mm 30r7
15 |86032821 Pykae 3/8 X 2300 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 2300 100R17
16 |86032825 Pykae ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope 3/4 x |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x
2225 100r17 2225 100r17
17 (86032845 Pykae ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope 1.00 x [HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x |1
2075 100r17 2075 100r17
18 |86033150 Pykas 3/4'"'x2400mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2400 100r1
19 |86033058 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs, Un- |UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1
2A Hex-1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs Un-2A
20 (86034016 Tpybka, Ctanb ZN-Pl, 3agHss TUBING - Steel ZN-PI, Rear BRAKE |1
TOpPMO3Haa MarucTpansb, LINE Assy, HHP-L4WD
21 (86033151 PykaBs 3/4"x2400mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2400 100r17
22 (86033152 PykaB 3/8"x2400mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
2400 100r17
23 (86032824 PykaB ruapasnuyeckuii B coope 3/4 x |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2225 100r17 2225 100r17
24 |9840535 LWryuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/With |5
O-Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
25 |86035956 ®utuHr 90°, 1-3-160rfs 1-1/160rt ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- |1
Deg, 1-3-160rfs 1-1/160rt
26 (86033270 TpoiHuk 1-3/160rfs, 1-3/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 1-3/160rfs 1-
3/160rfs
26 (9840535 LWTyuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/With |5
O-Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
27 86036035 ApanTep ¢utuHra 1-3/160rfs, 1- ADAPTER - HYDRAULIC FITTING, |1

176




6HYDO02a Cucrema rmapaBnnyeckoro o6opyaosaHua 3agHein 4acTm pambl,

Mechanical
Mo3 HeprexHbIn HanmeHoBaHue Description1 Kon-
HOMep BO
7/160rfs 1-3/160rfs 1-7/160rfs

28 |86033550 ®utnHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb

29 |9840526 ®dutuHr, 9/160rfs 7/160rb CONNECTOR - FITTING 1/4-Tube, |1
9/160rfs 7/160rb

30 9843592 ®utuHr 90°, 7/16orb 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- |1
Deg, 7/160rb 11/160fs

31 9993143 LWryuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 11/160rfs 9/160rb

32 9824055 LWryuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb

33 86034126 PykaB 3/4"x925mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
925 100r1

34 |86034125 PykaB 3/4x950 100r17 HOSE - HYDRULIC Assy, 3/4 x 950 |1
100r17

41 86025387 BTynka BHyTpeHHsIs pe3bba 3/4" COUPLER FEMALE 3/4" NOM. AR

42 86001464 Kpbiluka MydTbl rMapaBIMyecKon CUP - RUBBER, HYDRAULIC 1

COUPLER COVER

177




E6HYDOZb CucTeMa I,

BNWYECKOro snekTpeobo

©CBaHWA 3afHel YacT pamel, EHR, Model:YHHEepcansHbIA TpakTop 484

Electro - Hydraulic Valves Options

8 9 8 9 10
/ / 1 2 3 4 5 ayd
4 TRALER H/’ A - TRALER
N BRAKE : Flg. Ly BRAKE
7 6HYDO1 | _ 7 7
w 1B | / 1 1 131
- // CASE DRAIN / {4 CASE DRAIN
17—l |5~ 51 17—l [ 51
18 16 15 18 16 15
B . 19 _— 33 19 — 33
20 L 47 45 20 - 47
< 48 46
4 44_ 43 27—
1] 27 22 /./
LI e 4 1 42 34 26
] ._ ..... 4 1) 23 24 % " o g m e 24 » it L] 41
= 25 4 End Cover Cotplst - End Cover i'm f 34
2l 2 o]
— 27 Coupler
29 I_ Air Seeder Fan Section 40 34 29 7 l Air Seeder Fan Section
30 —— “ 30 — _ '
Standard Sectlon Standard Section
2 9 = 2
3 e 31 —H
32 — Ijlld nlet I 32 | Mid Inlet I
— 39
34 34
— 35 Air Seeder Fan Section — 35 Air Seeder Fan Section
REAR AXLE REAR AXLE
BRAKE Standard Section BRAKE Standard Section
a =
=
f:::RENML | PIO Check Section | EEE“E““-"- FiOCheck section |
/! 7
36 PO Check Section 36 PO Check Sectlon
. —— 34
— 33
EHR VALVE 8-6
High Flow Option EHR VALVE 4-6

3/4in Coupler
Optional
<>

6HYDO02b Cucrema ruapaB/IM4yeCcKoOro 3/1eKTpoobopyaoBaHua 3agHen YacTum

pambl, EHR
Mo3 AT L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEOE
HOMep BO
1 |86033044 KpOHLITENH pyKaBoOB BRACKET - IMPLEMENT CABLES / |1
HOSES MOUNTING (Red)
2 86032822 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope 3/8 x  |[HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2
2300 100r17 2300 100r17
3  |86033965 Pykas 3/8"x2600mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
2600 100r17
4  |Non-Available  |M3onsTop Item Currently Unavailable NA
5 186032849 PykaB ruapasnunyeckuii B coope 3/8 x  |[HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
1300 100r17 1300 100r17
6 [86035051 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 6-Orfs, 11/16 - 16 |UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING 6- |1

Orfs 11/16 - 16

178




6HYDO02b Cucrema rmapaB/IMuecKoro 371eKkTpoobopyaoBaHms 3aAHeN YacTn

pambl, EHR
Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Description1 Kon-
HOMep BO
7 186035152 MepexopHuk M16 x 6 Orfs TUBE - ADAPTOR M16 x 6 Orfs, 1
HYDRAULIC COUPLING
8 19823733 MydTa rmgpaBnuyeckas COUPLING - HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, TRAILER BRAKE
9 86035153 MapaBnnyecknin knanaH TopMosHoi  [VALVE - HYDRULIC 25-Gpm / 1
cucteMmbl npuuena 25-Gpm / 3000-psi  |3000-psi, TRAILER BRAKE
10 |86010613 Mpobka 3/4", nonnypeTtaH PLUG - DUST, COUPLER, 1
Polyurethane for 3/4in 60-Series
10a |V11487 CronopHoe konbuo anam.1.75" RING-RETAINER, SNAP, EXT 1
1.750in SHAFT
11 |86032823 Pykas 1/2'"x2300mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
2300 100r17
12 |86033350 TPOMHMK CO CTshKHOM ravikown 3/4fjic x  |TEE - SPECIAL SwivelNut, 1
3/4mijic HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, 3/4fjic x
3/4mijic
13 |v95847 LLtyuep Morb-3/4in Mijic-3/4in UNION - BULKHEAD HYDRAULIC |1
Morb-3/4in Mijic-3/4in
14 86544945 Brynka oxsaTbiBaemas 1/2 - 160rb COUPLER - HYDRAULIC, MALE 1/2 |1
- 160rb
15 |86015986 MaTpybok 5/16"x165MM 30r7 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 5/16in x |1
165mm 30r7
16 V6824 LWTyuep 5/16 INSERT - BARBED Male 5/16 1
HOSE, HYDRAULIC FITTING
17 186033808 Pykas 3/8"x850mMm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1
850 100R1
18 86034990 LWryuep 7/16orb 11/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC, 1
7/160rb 11/160rfs W/O-Rings
19 |86033521 MapaBnnyecknit knanax-perynatop  |VALVE - HYDRAULIC PRESSURE 1
nasnenuns HHP L4WD REGULATOR HHP L4WD
20 (9840543 ®utnHr 90°, 9/160rb x 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR (1
90-Deg, 9/160rb x 11/160fs
21 86033150 Pykas 3/4'"'x2400mmM 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2400 100r1
22 (86033876 Tpybka Hapyx.anam.1.37" ¢ 2 raitkamu [TUBE - Steel Formed Od-1.37in, 2 |1
(11/16-160rfs) x NUT(11/16-160rfs)
23 86033151 Pykas 3/4'"x2400mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2400 100r17
24 (86033881 ®utunHr 90°, 6orfs x 6orfs ELBOW - CONNECTOR 90-Deg 1
Swivel, 6orfs x 6orfs
25 (9824540 ®utnHr 90°, 1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- |1
Deg, 1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs
26 (86033817 LWTyuep 11/160rfs 7/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
FITTING, 11/160rfs 7/160rb
27 (86034086 Pykas 3/8"x2550mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy Id-3/8 |1
Lth-2550 100r17
28 86032824 PykaB ruapasnunyeckuii B coope 3/4 x  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2225 100r17 2225 100r17
29 (86032845 PykaB ruapasnunyeckuii B coope 1.00 x |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x |1

2075 100r17

2075 100r17

179




6HYDO02b Cucrema rmapaB/IMuecKoro 371eKkTpoobopyaoBaHms 3aAHeN YacTn

pambl, EHR
Mo3 AT L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEOE
HOMep BO
30 [86032821 Pykae 3/8 X 2300 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 2300 100R17 1
31 (86032825 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope 3/4 x |[HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
2225 100r17 2225 100r17
32 186033058 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs, Un- |UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1
2A Hex-1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs Un-2A
33 (9993143 LWTyuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 3
STRAIGHT, 11/160rfs 9/160rb
34 19840535 LWryuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/With |4
O-Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
35 |86034016 Tpybka, Ctanb ZN-Pl, 3agHsas TUBING - Steel ZN-PI, Rear BRAKE |1
TOpMO3Has MarucTpanb, LINE Assy, HHP-L4WD
36 (9843592 ®utuHr 90°, 7/160rb 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- |1
Deg, 7/160rb 11/160fs
37 186033271 TponHuk 1-7/16rfs, 1-7/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR 1-7/16rfs 1-7/160rfs
38 19824055 LWryuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb
39 86034126 PykaB 3/4'"'x925mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
925 100r1
40 |86034125 PykaB 3/4x950 100r17 HOSE - HYDRULIC Assy, 3/4 x 950 |1
100r17
41 (86034125 PykaB 3/4x950 100r17 HOSE - HYDRULIC Assy, 3/4 x 950 |1
100r17
42 86033267 ®utnHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 1-5/160rb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 1-3/160rfs 1-5/160rb
43 186034126 PykaB 3/4"x925mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1
925 100r1
44 186036035 ApanTep ¢utuHra 1-3/160rfs, 1- ADAPTER - HYDRAULIC FITTING, |1
7/160rfs 1-3/160rfs 1-7/160rfs
45 186033270 TpoiHuk 1-3/160rfs, 1-3/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 1-3/160rfs 1-
3/160rfs
46 (86033877 Tpy6ka Hapyx.anam.0.37" ¢ 2 raikamm |[TUBE - Steel Formed Od-0.37in, 2 |1
X NUTS
47 19843615 TporHmk 11/160rfs x 11/160rb TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 11/160rfs x
11/160rb
50 (86025387 BTynka BHyTpeHHsIs pe3bba 3/4" COUPLER FEMALE 3/4" NOM. AR
51 |86001464 Kpbiwka MydTbl fMapaBInyeckoi CUP - RUBBER, HYDRAULIC AR

COUPLER COVER

180




B6HYDO03 CoequHMTENELHAA NepeMIyKa B cbope, Model:YHuBepcanbHLIM TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

17

16
- 13
REAR Re:
Fig. 6HYD02a & b

l Location of Hose Mounting Clips ]

Front Frame - Left Side |

Front Frame - Right Side |

6HYDO03 CoeamHuTenbHas nepeMbiuka B c6ope

YepTexHbin — Kon-
Mo3 I:|0Mep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 86034785 bonTt M10 x 50, Gr5 SCREW - MACHINE Counntersunk 2
HexSocket, M10 x 50, Gr5 (Black)
2 |V43395 KoHTpraiika M10 LOCKNUT - Nylon M10 Class-8 PI 2
3 86034161 MnactuHa BLOCK - WEAR Nylon / Polyurethane, |1
HOSE SUPPORT - SwingFrm
4 (382101 BonT wecturpanHbin M20 X 80 BOLT HEX M20 X 80 8.8PL 2
8.8PL
5 |86511327 LWar6a 21.33X37.00X3.00 PL WASHER 21.33X37.00X3.00 PL 2
6 86033044 KpOHLUTENH pyKaBoOB BRACKET - IMPLEMENT CABLES / 1
HOSES MOUNTING (Red)
7 19672504 Konbuo avaM.Hapyx. 50.8 SPACER - STEEL, PTO MOUNT 1d-25.4|2
BHYTpP.25.4 TonwmHa 20.3 0d-50.8 Thk-20.3
8 186032824 PykaB ruapasnuyeckuii B cbope 3/4 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1
X 2225 100r17 100r17
9 86032825 PykaB ruapasnuueckuii B cbope 3/4 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1

181




6HYDO3 CoeauHuTenbHas nepemMbiuka B cbope

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
x 2225 100r17 100r17
10 |86032822 PykaB rmapasnuyeckuii B cbope 3/8 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2300 |2
x 2300 100r17 100r17
11 86032821 Pykas 3/8 X 2300 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 2300 100R17 1
12 |86033965 PykaB 3/8'"x2600mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2600 |1
100r17
13 |86033194 3alUUTHbIA pykaB BHyTp.auaM. 5",  |SLEEVE - HOSE PROTECTION 1
anvHa 47", nonnMacTep-BUHWUN (Polyester-Vinyl) Id-5in Lth-47in
13 86035739 3aluMTHBIV pyKaBs, Anam.6" SLEEVE - HOSE PROTECTION 1
anvHa47" (Polyester-Vinyl) Id-6in Lth-47in
14 86032823 Pykas 1/2'"x2300mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 2300 |1
100r17
15 |86034086 Pykas 3/8'"x2550mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy 1d-3/8 Lth- |1
2550 100r17
16 |86032849 PykaB rmapasnuyeckuii B céope 3/8 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 1300 |1
x 1300 100r17 100r17
17 |86033151 PykaB 3/4'"x2400mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2400 |1
100r17
18 |86032845 PykaB ruapaBnnyeckuii B cbope HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 2075|1
1.00 x 2075 100r17 100r17
19 |86033150 PykaB 3/4'"x2400mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2400 |1
100r1
20 (86050287 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeiinoHoBol BctaBkoi [NUT LOCK NYLON M20 GROPL 2
M20 GR9PL
21 (86033058 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs, |UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, Hex- |6
Un-2A 1.00in, 2 x 11/160rfs Un-2A
22 (86033263 ®utnHr Hex-1.00in, 13/160rfs UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1
13/160rfs 13/160rfs 13/160rfs
23 86033264 ®utuHr Hex-1.00in, 1-3/16orfs 1-  [UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1- 4
3/160rfs 3/160rfs 1-3/160rfs
24 86033265 ®utuHr Hex-1.00in, 1-7/16orfs 1-  [UNION - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1- 1
7/160rfs 7/160rfs 1-7/160rfs
25 (86033149 PykaB 3/4'"'x800mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 800 |1
100r17
26 |86032853 Pykas 1"x1875mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1875|1
100r1
27 (86033147 Pykas 3/4'"x825mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 825 |1
100r17
28 86033465 PykaB ruapaenuyeckuii B coope 3/8 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC, BRAKE Assy, 3/8 |1
x 350mm 100R17 x 350mm 100R17
29 (86033806 Pykas 3/8'"x3200mMM 100R17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 3200 |1
100R17
30 |86032866 Pykas 1/2'"x3050mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 3050 |1
100r17
31 |86033148 Pykas 3/8"x725mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 725 |1
100r17
32 186032867 PykaB 3/8"x3625mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 3625 |1
100r17
33 |86032868 PykaB 3/8"x3050mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 3050 |1

100r17

182




6HYDO3 CoeauHuTenbHas nepemMbiuka B cbope

Mos UL EL HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 JENE
HOMep BO
34 86033942 Tpybka rmapaBnmyeckasl 3aHUX TUBE - HYDRAULIC Steel, REAR 1
TOPMO30B BRAKE
35 186032865 Pykas 3/4'"'x3600mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 3600 |1
100r17
36 |86032869 PykaB 3/4'"x3350mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 3350 |1
100r17
40 |86033467 XomyT 2.75" P-CLIP - Vinyl Coated, Id-2.75in 3
41 |86033468 XomyT 3.56" P-CLIP - Vinyl Coated, Id-3.56in 5
42 186030148 BonT wecturpaHHbii FLG M10 X 16 |BOLT HEX FLG M10 X 16 8.8PL 8

8.8PL

183




BHYDO4a I

BNMYECKUA KNanaH HaBecHoOro obo|

OBaHUA, cekyuAa 4 1 6, Model:YHuBepcansHLIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

oown s W

’?;”*§
-y
5]

LA 47
‘a\ﬂ’/ :
/7

4 fﬁg

-~
A
47

B A

/4

FRONT

Re: Fig.

BVLVD1 |

BVLVD2

BVLVDS
gl

0T ssmmsiom

“irp,

16

6HYDO04a N'mapaBnuuyeckmii KanaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus, cekums 4 m 6

Mos UG EL HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl ok
HOMep BO
1 86033550 ®utnHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR 90- |1
Deg, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb
2 86034125 PykaB 3/4x950 100r17 HOSE - HYDRULIC Assy, 3/4 x 950 1
100r17
3 186032825 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1
3/4 x 2225 100r17 100r17
4 19991976 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.739  |O-RING, 1d-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA 4
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
5 ]9840535 Wryuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/16orb  |CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/With O- |4
Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
6 167266 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O O RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 4
0.924 X TonwmHa 0.116
7 1165202 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 1

0.351 X TonwmHa 0.072

184




6HYDO04a N'mapaBnuuyeckmii KianaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus, cekums 4 m 6

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
8 9993141 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.364  |O-RING, Id-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA 2
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
9 186032822 PykaB ruapaBnuyeckuii B coope  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2300 |1
3/8 x 2300 100r17 100r17
10 [9843592 ®utuHr 90°, 7/16orb 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90-Deg, |1
7/160rb 11/160fs
11 86512499 laika wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 4
knacc 10 PL
12 19671850 MepexoaHuk rmapasnnyeckuii M B |SWIVEL ADAPTOR UNION M TO FM 1
FM
13 (9993143 Wryuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT, |1
11/160rfs 9/160rb
14 86032824 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1
3/4 x 2225 100r17 100r17
15 86032821 Pykas 3/8 X 2300 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 2300 100R17 1
16 |86032445 KpoHLUTEVH pa3pbIBHbIX MydT BRACKET - SUPPORT, HYD COUPLER |1
Assy (Red)
17 |11487 CronopHoe konbuo agnam.1.75" RING-RETAINER, SNAP, EXT 1.750in |4
SHAFT
18 (86025387 BTynka BHyTpeHHsS pe3bba 3/4" |COUPLER FEMALE 3/4" NOM. 2
19 [86010613 Mpobka 3/4", nonnypetaH PLUG - DUST, COUPLER, Polyurethane |2
for 3/4in 60-Series
20 |9618037 MblABHMK CAP - DUST Polyurethane, HYDRULIC |2
COUPLER
21 (9820148 BTynka HapyxxHas pe3bba 3/4" COUPLER MALE 3/4" NOM 2
22 |374887 BonT M12x100 CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 100 8.8 |2
PI
23 144183 LLan6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL |WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od- |2
24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
24 19804279 Maika M12 x 1.75" NUT-HEX Flg M12 x 1.75in Class 8 PI |6
25 (9671487 BbonT M 12x1.75x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - FlangeHead M 12 x 1.75 x |4
50 CI-8.8
26 |167268 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe HYD/F  |O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- 1
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
27 19824055 Wryuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/16orb  |CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT, |1
1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb
28 19824050 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.926  |O-RING SEAL, 90-Duro 1d-0.926in Thk- |1
IDX0.070 THK BU 0.070in
29 (86034126 Pykas 3/4'"x925mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 925 1
100r1
30 |86032845 PykaB rmapaenuyecknii B cbope |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 2075 |1
1.00 x 2075 100r17 100r17
31 (86033271 TpoiHuk 1-7/16rfs, 1-7/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
1-7/16rfs 1-7/160rfs
32 (382101 BonT wecturpaHHbii M20 X 80 BOLT HEX M20 X 80 8.8PL 4
8.8PL
33 86503612 Lai6a 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN  |WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 4

185




BHYDO4c MMapaBnWYecKUi KNaNaH HaeecHoro obopyaoBaHuA, cekuwa B, Model:YHWBe peanbHbIW TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

15

Re: Fig.
| BVLVDB I

& Section Shown

6HYDO4c I'mp|

DaB/IMYECKUIA K/1anaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus, cekums 6

YepTexHbiH — Kon-

Mos3 Izlomep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 86033550 ®utnHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR 90- |1
Deg, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb

2 86034125 PykaB 3/4x950 100r17 HOSE - HYDRULIC Assy, 3/4 x 950 1
100r17

3 86034126 Pykas 3/4"x925mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 925 1
100r1

4 19824540 ®utnHr 90°, 1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs |ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90-Deg, |1
1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs

5 86036035 AganTtep ¢uTtnHra 1-3/160rfs, 1- |ADAPTER - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1- 1

7/160rfs 3/160rfs 1-7/160rfs

6 |86033150 Pykas 3/4'"x2400mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2400 |1
100r1

7 186032825 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1

3/4 x 2225 100r17

100r17

186




6HYDO4c I'ma)

paBJIMMECKMW KJ1anaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus, cekums 6

Mo3 n T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
8 186033270 TpoliHuk 1-3/160rfs, 1-3/160rfs  |TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, |1
1-3/160rfs 1-3/160rfs
9 9991976 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.739  |O-RING, Id-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA 5
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
10 [9840535 Wryuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/16orb  |CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/With O- |5
Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
11 |167266 Konbuo ynaoTHuTensHoe BH. O O RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 5
0.924 X TonwmHa 0.116
12 |165202 Konbuo ynaoTHuTensHoe BH. O O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 1
0.351 X TonwmHa 0.072
13 [9840526 ®utunHr, 9/160rfs 7/160rb CONNECTOR - FITTING 1/4-Tube, 1
9/160rfs 7/160rb
14 19825770 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.301  |O-RING 90-Duro Id-0.250in Thk-0.70in |1
IDX0.070 THK 90DU
15 86033965 Pykas 3/8"x2600mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2600 |1
100r17
16 |86033151 PykaB 3/4'"'x2400mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2400 |1
100r17
17 (86032822 PykaB ruapaenuyecknii B cbope  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2300 |1
3/8 x 2300 100r17 100r17
18 (9617873 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 9/16 O-RING, 90-Duro 1d-0.468 Thk-0.078in |1
IDX11/16 THK NITRI
19 |9993143 LWTyuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT, |1
11/160rfs 9/160rb
20 19993141 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.364  |O-RING, Id-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA 1
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
21 86512499 laika wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 4
knacc 10 PL
22 86032824 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1
3/4 x 2225 100r17 100r17
23 |86032821 Pykas 3/8 X 2300 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 2300 100R17 1
24 86032445 KpOHLITENH pa3pbIBHbIX MydhT BRACKET - SUPPORT, HYD COUPLER |1
Assy (Red)
25 |86025387 BTynka BHyTpeHHss pe3bba 3/4" |COUPLER FEMALE 3/4" NOM. 2
26 (11487 CronopHoe konbuo agnam.1.75" RING-RETAINER, SNAP, EXT 1.750in |4
SHAFT
27 (86010613 Mpobka 3/4", nonnypeTtaH PLUG - DUST, COUPLER, Polyurethane |2
for 3/4in 60-Series
28 (9618037 MblABHMK CAP - DUST Polyurethane, HYDRULIC |2
COUPLER
29 (9820148 BTynka HapyxHasi pe3bba 3/4" COUPLER MALE 3/4" NOM 2
30 (374887 bont M12x100 CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 100 8.8 |2
Pl
31 144183 Lanba 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL |WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od- |2
24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
32 9804279 Maika M12 x 1.75" NUT-HEX Flg M12 x 1.75in Class 8 PI |6
33 (9671487 bonT M 12x1.75x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - FlangeHead M 12 x 1.75 x |4
50 CI-8.8
34 |167268 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe HYD/F  |O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- 1

187




6HYDO4c I'ma)

paBJIMMECKMW KJ1anaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus, cekums 6

YepTexHbiH A Kon-

Mo3 HoMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in

35 19824055 LWryuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/16orb  |CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC STRAIGHT, |1

1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb

36 (9824050 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe 0.926  |O-RING SEAL, 90-Duro 1d-0.926in Thk- |1
IDX0.070 THK BU 0.070in

37 (86032845 PykaB ruapaBnuyeckuii B coope  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 2075 |1
1.00 x 2075 100r17 100r17

38 (382101 BonT wecturpaHHbii M20 X 80 BOLT HEX M20 X 80 8.8PL 4
8.8PL

39 |86503612 Lai6a 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN  |WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 4

40 |9843592 ®utnHr 90°, 7/16orb 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90-Deg, |1

7/160rb 11/160fs

188



EHYDO04d 3nekT

ABNMYECKWIA KNanaH HaBecHoro obo|

OBaHWUA, cexuun 4 u 6, Model:YHuBepcanbHbik TpakTop 485 H

il

FRONT

Re: Fig.
BVLVO3
BVLVO4
BVLVOT
6VLV09

€ sl o
g ‘_0'(!(‘

6HYDO04d dnexTpornapaBanyeckuii KanaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus,
cekums 4 m 6

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO
1 86033550 ®utunHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb
2 86034125 PykaB 3/4x950 100r17 HOSE - HYDRULIC Assy, 3/4x 950 |1
100r17
3 186033350 TPOWMHWK CO CTShKHOW raiikow 3/4fjic |TEE - SPECIAL SwivelNut, 1
X 3/4mijic HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, 3/4fjic x
3/4miic
4 186032823 Pykas 1/2'"x2300mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 2300 |1
100r17
5 86033808 Pykas 3/8"x850mm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 850 |1
100R1
6 (9993141 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 0.364 O-RING, 1d-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA |7
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
7 19843615 TpoiHuk 11/160rfs x 11/160rb TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1

189




6HYDO04d dnekTpornapaBnnyeckui KjianaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus,
cekumss 4 m 6

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
CONNECTOR, 11/160rfs x 11/160rb
8 86033817 Wryuep 11/160rfs 7/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC FITTING, |1
11/160rfs 7/160rb
9 86033881 ®uTnHr 90°, 6orfs x 6orfs ELBOW - CONNECTOR 90-Deg 1
Swivel, 6orfs x 6orfs
10 |86033877 Tpybka Hapyx.anam.0.37" ¢ 2 TUBE - Steel Formed Od-0.37in, 2 x |1
ramkamu NUTS
11 |86033876 Tpybka Hapyx.amam.1.37" ¢ 2 TUBE - Steel Formed Od-1.37in, 2 x |1
ravikamu (11/16-160rfs) NUT(11/16-160rfs)
12 |9840543 ®utnHr 90°, 9/160rb x 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 9/160rb x 11/160fs
13 19706690 Maika M8 x 1.25 NUT-HEX, CL8 M8 x 1.25 2
14 143129 bont M8x1.25x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M8 x 1.25 x |2
40 CI-8.8
15 |86033635 KpoHuwTeinH ruapopacnpeaenutenss |BRACKET - MOUNT (Red), HYD 1
VALVE PRESSURE REGULATOR
16 |9617873 Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe 9/16 O-RING, 90-Duro Id-0.468 Thk- 3
IDX11/16 THK NITRI 0.078in
17 19993143 LWTyuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 2
STRAIGHT, 11/16orfs 9/160rb
18 19824259 LWanba anam.BHyT.6.62, Hapyx.12.0, \WASHER - STEEL, Id-6.62mm Od- 2
TONWMHa 1.6MM, cTanb 12.0mm Thk-1.60
19 (43118 bonTt M6x1.0x40.0 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Cl 8.8 M6 x 2
1.0 x 40.0
20 86033521 MapaBnnyecknit knanaH-perynatop [VALVE - HYDRAULIC PRESSURE 1
nasnednst HHP L4WD REGULATOR HHP L4WD
21 |86034990 LWryuep 7/160rb 11/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC, 7/16orb |1
11/16orfs W/O-Rings
22 86033965 Pykas 3/8'"x2600mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2600 |1
100r17
23 |167266 Konbuo ynaoTHuTensHoe BH. O O RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 4
0.924 X TonwmHa 0.116
24 (9840535 LWryuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/With O-|4
Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
25 (9991976 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.739 O-RING, 1d-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA |4
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
26 (86032822 PykaB ruapaenuyeckuii B cbope 3/8 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2300 |1
x 2300 100r17 100r17
26 (86033271 TponHuk 1-7/16rfs, 1-7/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
1-7/16rfs 1-7/160rfs
27 (86503612 Lar6a 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 4
28 382101 BonT wecturpaxHbii M20 X 80 8.8PL |BOLT HEX M20 X 80 8.8PL 4
29 (9843592 ®utunHr 90°, 7/160rb 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- |1
Deg, 7/160rb 11/160fs
30 (165202 Konbuo ynaotTHuTensHoe BH. O O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA |1
0.351 X TonwmHa 0.072
32 (86033141 KpoHuwTeiH rmapopacnpeaenutenss (BRACKET - MOUNT, EHR IMPLEMENT |1
VALVE HHP-L4wd

190




6HYDO04d dnekTpornapaBnnyeckui KjianaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus,
cekumss 4 m 6

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
33 (86512499 Maika wecturpaHHas FLG M20 knacc INUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 4
10 PL
34 (86032824 PykaB ruapaenuyeckuii B coope 3/4 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1
x 2225 100r17 100r17
35 (86032821 Pykas 3/8 X 2300 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 2300 100R17 1
36 |86032445 KpOHLITENH pa3pbiBHbIX My(T BRACKET - SUPPORT, HYD COUPLER |1
Assy (Red)
37 (86025387 BTynka BHyTpeHHsis pe3bba 3/4" COUPLER FEMALE 3/4" NOM. 2
38 (11487 CronopHoe Konbuo gnam.1.75" RING-RETAINER, SNAP, EXT 1.750in |4
SHAFT
39 (86010613 Mpobka 3/4", nonnypeTtaH PLUG - DUST, COUPLER, 2
Polyurethane for 3/4in 60-Series
40 (9618037 MblNbHMK CAP - DUST Polyurethane, HYDRULIC |2
COUPLER
41 |9820148 BTtynka HapyHasi pe3bba 3/4" COUPLER MALE 3/4" NOM 2
42 |374887 bont M12x100 CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 100 8.8 |2
Pl
43 144183 LLan6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 |2
0d-24.0 Thk-2.5 Pl
44 19804279 Marka M12 x 1.75" NUT-HEX Flg M12 x 1.75in Class 8 Pl |6
45 19671487 bont M 12x1.75x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - FlangeHead M 12 x 1.75|4
x 50 CI-8.8
46 (167268 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe HYD/F O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- |1
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
47 19824055 LWryuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb
48 (9824050 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.926 O-RING SEAL, 90-Duro 1d-0.926in 1
IDX0.070 THK BU Thk-0.070in
49 186034126 PykaB 3/4'"x925mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 925 |1
100r1
50 |86032845 PykaB ruapasnunyeckuii B coope 1.00 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
x 2075 100r17 2075 100r17
51 |86032825 PykaB rmapasnuyeckuii B cbope 3/4 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1
x 2225 100r17 100r17
1 |86033550 ®utuHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb
2 /86034125 Pykas 3/4x950 100r17 HOSE - HYDRULIC Assy, 3/4 x 950 1
100r17
3 186034126 Pykas 3/4'"x925mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 925 |1
100r1
4 86036035 ApanTtep ¢uTtnHra 1-3/160rfs, 1- ADAPTER - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 1- |1
7/160rfs 3/160rfs 1-7/160rfs
5 19824540 ®uTtnHr 90°, 1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- |1
Deg, 1-5/160rb 1-7/160fs
6 (86033267 ®uTtnHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 1-5/16orb  |[ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 1-3/160rfs 1-5/160rb
7 186033270 TpoiHuk 1-3/160rfs, 1-3/160rfs TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 1-3/160rfs 1-3/160rfs

191




6HYDO04d dnekTpornapaBnnyeckui KjianaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus,
cekumss 4 m 6

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
8 86033150 PykaB 3/4'"x2400mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2400 |1
100r1
9 86033151 PykaB 3/4'"x2400mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2400 |1
100r17
10 |86033817 LWTyuep 11/160orfs 7/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC FITTING, |1
11/160rfs 7/160rb
11 |9843615 TponHuk 11/160rfs x 11/160rb TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 11/160rfs x 11/160rb
12 |86033877 Tpy6ka Hapyx.anam.0.37" ¢ 2 TUBE - Steel Formed 0d-0.37in, 2 x |1
ravikammu NUTS
13 |86033808 Pykas 3/8'"x850mMm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 850 |1
100R1
14 86032823 PykaB 1/2'"x2300mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 2300 |1
100r17
15 86033350 TpOWMHMK CO CTshxHOW raikoi 3/4fjic |TEE - SPECIAL SwivelNut, 1
X 3/4mijic HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, 3/4fjic x
3/4mijic
16 |86033876 Tpybka Hapyx.anam.1.37" ¢ 2 TUBE - Steel Formed Od-1.37in, 2 x |1
ravikamm (11/16-160rfs) NUT(11/16-160rfs)
17 |86033881 ®utnHr 90°, 6orfs x 6orfs ELBOW - CONNECTOR 90-Deg 1
Swivel, 6orfs x 60rfs
18 9993141 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe 0.364 O-RING, 1d-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA |6
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
19 143129 Bont M8x1.25x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M8 x 1.25 x |2
40 CI-8.8
20 |9706690 lanka M8 x 1.25 NUT-HEX, CL8 M8 x 1.25 2
21 (86034990 LWTyuep 7/160rb 11/160rfs CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC, 7/160rb |1
11/160rfs W/O-Rings
22 (9617873 Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe 9/16 O-RING, 90-Duro Id-0.468 Thk- 5
IDX11/16 THK NITRI 0.078in
23 (9840543 ®utnHr 90°, 9/160rb x 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 9/160rb x 11/160fs
24 (9993143 LWtyuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 3
STRAIGHT, 11/160rfs 9/160rb
25 (9824259 LWanba anam.BHyT.6.62, Hapyx.12.0, \WASHER - STEEL, Id-6.62mm Od- 2
TONWMHa 1.6MM, cTanb 12.0mm Thk-1.60
26 (43118 bonTt M6x1.0x40.0 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Cl 8.8 M6 x 2
1.0 x 40.0
27 (86033521 ppaenuyeckuin knanax-perynstop VALVE - HYDRAULIC PRESSURE 1
nasnednst HHP L4WD REGULATOR HHP L4WD
28 |86033965 Pykas 3/8'"x2600mmM 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2600 |1
100r17
29 |167266 Konbuo ynaoTHuTensHoe BH. O O RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 4
0.924 X TonwmHa 0.116
30 [9840535 LWryuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/With O- |4
Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
31 (9991976 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.739 O-RING, 1d-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA |4
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
32 (86032825 PykaB ruapaenuyeckuii B coope 3/4 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1

192




6HYDO04d dnekTpornapaBnnyeckui KjianaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus,
cekumss 4 m 6

Mos3 AT HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 L&nk
HOMep BO
x 2225 100r17 100r17
33 (86032845 PykaB ruapaenunyeckuii B coope 1.00 [HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 1
x 2075 100r17 2075 100r17
34 86034086 Pykas 3/8'"x2550mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy 1d-3/8 Lth- |1
2550 100r17
35 (86032822 PykaB ruapaenundeckuii B coope 3/8 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 2300 |1
x 2300 100r17 100r17
36 19824050 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.926 O-RING SEAL, 90-Duro 1d-0.926in 1
IDX0.070 THK BU Thk-0.070in
37 19824055 LWryuep 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 1-7/160rfs x 1-5/160rb
38 1167268 Konbuo ynnoTtHutenbHoe HYD/F O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- |1
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
39 (9843592 ®uTnHr 90°, 7/160rb 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- 1
Deg, 7/160rb 11/160fs
40 165202 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA |1
0.351 X TonwmHa 0.072
41 |382101 BonT wecturpaxHbii M20 X 80 8.8PL |BOLT HEX M20 X 80 8.8PL 4
42 86503612 Lar6a 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 4
43 86033141 KpoHuwTeiH ruapopacnpeaenutenss (BRACKET - MOUNT, EHR IMPLEMENT |1
VALVE HHP-L4wd
44 |9671487 Bbont M 12x1.75x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - FlangeHead M 12 x 1.75|4
x 50 CI-8.8
45 186512499 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 knacc [INUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 4
10 PL
46 86032824 PykaB rmapasnuyeckuii B cbope 3/4 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 2225 |1
x 2225 100r17 100r17
47 86032821 Pykas 3/8 X 2300 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 2300 100R17 1
48 86032445 KpOHWTENH pa3pbIBHbIX MydhT BRACKET - SUPPORT, HYD COUPLER |1
Assy (Red)
49 86025387 BTynka BHyTpeHHss pe3bba 3/4" COUPLER FEMALE 3/4" NOM. 2
50 {11487 CronopHoe konbuo agnam.1.75" RING-RETAINER, SNAP, EXT 1.750in |4
SHAFT
51 |86010613 Mpobka 3/4", nonnypeTtaH PLUG - DUST, COUPLER, 2
Polyurethane for 3/4in 60-Series
52 19618037 MbIABHMK CAP - DUST Polyurethane, HYDRULIC |2
COUPLER
53 19820148 BTtynka HapyxHasi pe3bba 3/4" COUPLER MALE 3/4" NOM 2
54 |374887 Bbont M12x100 CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 100 8.8 |2
Pl
55 144183 LWar6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 |2
0d-24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
56 (9804279 larka M12 x 1.75" NUT-HEX Flg M12 x 1.75in Class 8 PI |6

193




6MCBO01 ¥Ynpaenstouwmin mogynis, Model:YHuBepcankHbIi

akTop 485 HP-LAWD

6MCBO1 Ynpasnsowmii MoayJib

YeprexHbiit L Kon-

Mos3 zomep HanmeHoBaHue Description1 BO

1 |86034094 Moaynb BLOCK - MASTER CONTROL, HHP-L4wd 1
yrnpaBnsowmii

2 |86035646 YnnotHeHue HHP- KIT - SEALS for MASTER CONTROL BLOCK HHP-|1
L4wd L4wd

3 86035647 Mpobka PLUG - VALVE REPLACING for MASTER 1

CONTROL BLOCK
4 186035646 YnnotHeHne HHP- KIT - SEALS for MASTER CONTROL BLOCK HHP-|1

L4wd

L4wd

194




EMCBO1a YcTaHoBKa WM coeguHeHMe Ynpaenaowero Mogyns, Model:YHueepcanbHbIi TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

6MCB0l1a YcraHOBKa U coeiMHEeHue ynpasisarowero Mmoayns

Mo3 AL HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl ke
HOMep BO
1 186032852 Pykas 3/8"x575mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 575 |1
100r17
2 86033806 Pykas 3/8'"x3200mMM 100R17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 3200 |1
100R17
3 ]9993141 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe 0.364 O-RING, 1d-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA |2
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
4 19843615 TponHuk 11/160rfs x 11/160rb TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONNECTOR, 11/160rfs x 11/160rb
5 186032868 PykaB 3/8"x3050mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 3050 |1
100r17
6 (9993141 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 0.364 O-RING, 1d-0.364 Thk-0.070 BUNA |5
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
7 186034237 TponHuk 11/160rfs, 9/160rb TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC FITTING 1

195




6MCB0la YcraHOBKa U cOeAMHEHMEe ynpaB/faoLlero Mmoayns

YeprexHbin - Kon-
Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
11/160rfs 9/160rb
8 86032869 Pykas 3/4'"x3350mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 33501
100r17
9 9991976 KonbLo ynnotHuTensHoe 0.739 O-RING, Id-0.739 Thk-0.070 BUNA |3
IDX0.070 THK BUNA
10 |9840535 LWryuep 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC C/With |2
O-Rings, 1-3/160rfs x 1-1/160rb
11 |167266 Konbuo ynaoTHuTeNnsHoe BH. O O RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 3
0.924 X TonwmHa 0.116
12 |9617873 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 9/16 O-RING, 90-Duro 1d-0.468 Thk- 7
IDX11/16 THK NITRI 0.078in
13 86032837 Pykas 3/8'"x2575mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 25751
100r17
14 (9993143 Wryuep 11/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 11/16orfs 9/160rb
15 9992298 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.489 O-RING, RUBBER 90-Duro Id-0.489in |5
IDX0.070 THK BUNA Thk-0.070in
16 [86033269 TponHuk 13/160rfs 13/160rfs TEE - RUN Swivel, HYDRAULIC 2
CONNECTOR, 13/160rfs 13/160rfs
17 86032832 Pykas 1/2'"x2125mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 21251
100r1
18 (86033293 Pykas 3/8'"x600mMm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 600 |1
100r1
19 86033402 Pykas 3/8'"x1100mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 11001
100r1
20 |9992342 LWtyuep 13/160rfs 9/160rb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC 1
STRAIGHT, 13/160rfs 9/160rb
21 86032839 Pykas 3/4'"x875mMm 100R17 HHP HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 875 |1
L4WD 100R17 HHP L4WD
22 |76349 Mpobka 9/16 ORB PLUG, HEXHD 9/16 ORB 2
23 |86033550 ®utumHr 90°, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 1-3/160rfs 7/8orb
24 (167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 X|O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1
TonwwmHa 0.09 N
25 (86032842 Pykas 3/8"x750mMm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 750 |1
100r17
26 (9672438 Mpobka 7/16 - 20 PLUG - HexHead 7/16 - 20 2
27 (165202 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA |2
0.351 X TonwmHa 0.072
28 (86033158 KpoHwTeliH ruapopacnpegenutens |BRACKET - HYDRAULIC VALVE 1
MOUNTING (Black)
29 |9804258 BbonTt M8x20 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW, Hex-Head FLANGE, CI- |4
8.8 M8 x 20 PI
30 9804277 laiika M8 CI-8 PI NUT - HEX FLANGE, M8 CI-8 PI 4
31 86505868 Marika wecturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 3
32 (300510 bonTt M8x1.25x65 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M8 x 1.25x |3
65 Cl-8.8 PI
33 86034094 Moaynb ynpaBnsitoLLWA BLOCK - MASTER CONTROL, HHP- |1

L4wd

196




6MCB0la YcraHOBKa U cOeAMHEHMEe ynpaB/faoLlero Mmoayns

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
34 9840543 ®utuHr 90°, 9/160rb x 11/160fs ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR |1
90-Deg, 9/160rb x 11/160fs
35 86032854 Pykas 3/4'"'x1500mm 100r17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1500 |1
100r17
BVLV01 KnanaH r aEnuyeckuid, 4 cekuwn Standard, Model:YHMBepcanbHbIi TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD
6VLVO01 KnanaH ruapaBnuuyeckui, 4 cekuma Standard
Mo3 HeprexHbIn HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 86031644 M'vaopopacnpegenutens 4 cekummn Std, |VALVE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 4 1
HHP-L4wd Section Std HHP-L4wd
2 186034229 HWXHWI BnyckHOM KnanaH INLET - BOTTOM, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
3 186503302 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTenbHoe BH. O 0.984 X |0 RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU |AR

TonwuHa 0.139

197




6VLV01 KnanaH ruppaBnnyeckui, 4 cekuma Standard

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 ok
HOMep BO
4 186034228 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC |1
VALVE ASSY
5 86503303 Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe BH. O 0.734 X |0 RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THK BU |AR
TonwmHa 0.139
6 (164380 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe NBR70 ID- O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 |AR
0.924 X 0.103
7 186034227 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC |1
VALVE ASSY
8 86034223 Mpoknaaka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
9 186034226 Kopnyc BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 2
CONTROL VALVE Assy
10 |86034231 Kpblwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRAULIC |1
VALVE Assy
11 86034230 bont KIT - TIE BOLT / 5-Spool, AR

HYDRAULIC VALVE Assy

198




6VLV02 KnanaH ruapaBnuyeckui, 4 cekuunsa W/Hpl, Model:YHuBepcanbHbIi TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

ST

12

199



6VLV02 KnanaH ruppasnunyeckui, 4 cekuma W/Hpl

Mos UL EL HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO
1 |86031645 'mapopacnpegenvTens 4 cekumm VALVE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 4 1
W/Hpl, HHP-L4wd Section W/Hpl, HHP-L4wd
2 86034229 HuXHWI BryckHOM KnanaH INLET - BOTTOM, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
3 186503302 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.984 |O RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU |AR
X TonwmHa 0.139
4 186034228 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
5 86503303 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe BH. O 0.734 |0 RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THK BU  |AR
X TonwmHa 0.139
6 |164380 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe NBR70 ID-  |O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 |AR
0.924 X 0.103
7 186034227 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
8 186034223 MNpoknagka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
9 86034226 Kopnyc BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 2
CONTROL VALVE Assy
10 86030386 Kopnyc knanaHa 6nokupoBku B cbope |BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
11 86034225 Kpbllwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRUALIC |1
VALVE ASSY
12 86034224 bonT KIT - TIE BOLT / 6-Spool, AR

HYDRAULIC VALVE Assy

200




6VLV03 KnanaH rugpaenuyeckuid, 4 cekuna EHR-L/Hpl, Model:YHMBepcanbHeLIN TpakTop 485 HP-L4AWD

N s HHCHK

A A AD A
__m@uy_ﬁhﬁ

201



6VLV03 KnanaH ruppasnuuyeckui, 4 cekumsa EHR-L/Hpl

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 LB
HOMep BO
1 |86031636 'mapopacnpegenvtens 4 cekumm VALVE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 4 1
EHR-W/Hpl, HHP-L4wd SECTION Ehr L/Hpl; HHP-L4wd
2 86034229 HWXHWIN BNYCKHOW KnanaH INLET - BOTTOM, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
3 186503302 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe BH. O 0.984 |O RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU AR
X TonwmHa 0.139
4 186026994 Kopnyc knanaHa 6nokunposku B cbope |BODY - LOCKOUT, REMOTE 1
CONTROL HYRAULIC VALVE
5 186503303 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.734 |0 RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THK BU AR
X TonwmHa 0.139
6 1164380 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe NBR70 ID- |O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103  |AR
0.924 X 0.103
7 186034233 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
8 186034223 Mpoknaaka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
ASSY
9 86026995 Cekuust pacnpegenutens BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 1
rMApaBIMYEcKoro CONTROL VALVE ASSY
10 [86034232 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE Assy
11 86034225 Kpblwwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRUALIC 1
VALVE ASSY
12 86034230 bont KIT - TIE BOLT / 5-Spool, AR

HYDRAULIC VALVE Assy

202




6VLV04 Knanau r

aenu4eckuit, 4 cekuwa EHR-WIHpl, Model:YHueepcansHii TpakTop 485 HP-L4AWD

6VLV04 KnanaH ruppasnunueckui, 4 cekuma EHR-W/Hpl

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LB
HOMep BO
1 |86031637 'vppopacnpegenvtens 4 cekumm VALVE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 4 1
EHR-W/Hpl, HHP-L4wd Section EHR-W/Hpl, HHP-L4wd
2 86034229 HWXXHWI BrycKHOM KnanaH INLET - BOTTOM, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
3 186503302 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.984 |O RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU AR
X TonwmHa 0.139
4 186026994 Kopnyc knanaHa 6nokmposku B cbope |BODY - LOCKOUT, REMOTE 1
CONTROL HYRAULIC VALVE
5 86503303 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe BH. O 0.734 |O RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THKBU  |AR
X TonwmHa 0.139
6 |164380 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe NBR70 ID-  |O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 |AR

203




6VLV04 KnanaH ruapasnnyeckui, 4 cekuma EHR-W/Hpl

YepTexxHbiH . Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -
0.924 X 0.103
7 186034233 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
8 86034223 Mpoknagka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
ASSY
9 186026995 Cekumsl pacnpegenutens BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 1
rMapaBANyeckoro CONTROL VALVE ASSY
10 |86034232 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE Assy
11 |86030386 Kopnyc knanaHa 6nokmposku B cbope |BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
12 86034225 Kpbllwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRUALIC 1
VALVE ASSY
13 |86034224 bont KIT - TIE BOLT / 6-Spool, AR

HYDRAULIC VALVE Assy

204




aBNWYecKUi, 6 cekuuna Standard, Model:YHUBEpCaNbHBIA T op 485 HP-LAWD

BVLV0S KnanaH r

P oA A S
I

L

7 a”%

ALY AT AWTA'

/o of o

/

11

6VLVO05 KnanaH ruapaBnuuyeckui, 6 cekuma Standard

1
E o
g x x
— — <C — <C
to)
ol | 4 = N4
= 5 T 2 T
- |2 | |F ~ L
e |O )] &) )]
O =20 ™ ™
2 o — = —
2 |8 | |t |s
2 2| < X [y X
5122z (2 |5 |2
@ [T |5 | |3
a S glEs & 5>|o
Z 0l0h(9 |5ghin
w Sl Wl ‘w8
Ol = > =
I 0/22|% o=
Snl&S5|o |aS|o
< <
o) ™M
a ™~
VW o o
g © ©
() T T
8 |© | |8 8
] % © I I
212 |2 |3 5
= () (3]
2|2 |3 |&g Sa
=ls |8 [E= £ -
(1 ) S oo oo
T |2 £ =g =g
o E I E I
x = VIM VIM
aQ S S 3|9 S 3
& |§ |25 |26
g s g Flo S F
— I Y X | X Y X
'S
a
T9
MMl o) I o) ™
9 35|a N o ~N o
[~ n N ) N ™M
Q Il < 0] < (40}
) ™ ) o ™M o
T 18 (8 |8 |8 |38
>3 >3 >3 0 s
3
E |~ [ (2] < Ln

205



6VLVO05 KnanaH ruppasnnyeckum, 6 cekumsa Standard

Mos G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl ok
HOMep BO
6 1164380 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe NBR70 ID-  |O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 |AR
0.924 X 0.103

7 86034227 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY

8 186034226 Kopnyc BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 4
CONTROL VALVE Assy

9 86034223 MNpoknapka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY

10 |86034408 Kpblwwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRUALIC 1
VALVE ASSY

11 86034409 Bont KIT - TIE BOLT, HYDRUALIC AR
VALVE ASSY

206




E6VLV06 KnanaH r

aenuyeckuin, B cekunn HiFlow, Model:YHueepcansHbin Tpaktop 485 HP-LAWD

6VLV06 KnanaH ruapaBnuueckui, 6 cekuma HiFlow

YepTexHblit —— Kon-
Mos3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 86032592 MmapopacnpenenuTenb 6 cekuui VALVE - HYDRAULIC CONTROL, 6 |1
C/wHighFlow Section C/w HighFlow
2 86034229 HwXHWI BNYCKHOM KnanaH INLET - BOTTOM, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
3 186503302 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.984 |O RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU |AR
X TonwmHa 0.139
4 186034228 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
5 186503303 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.734 |O RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THK BU |AR

207




6VLV06 KnanaH ruppasnnueckum, 6 cekumsa HiFlow

YepTeXxHbii . Kon-
Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
X TonwmHa 0.139
6 (164380 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe NBR70 ID-  |O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 |AR
0.924 X 0.103
7 86034227 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
8 186034223 Mpoknagka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
9 186034226 Kopnyc BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 4
CONTROL VALVE Assy
10 [86034406 CpenHuii BNyCKHOM KanaH INLET - MID, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
ASSY
11 86034408 Kpblwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRUALIC |1
VALVE ASSY
12 86034404 bont KIT - TIE BOLT, HYDRUALIC AR
VALVE ASSY
13 |86034404 bont KIT - TIE BOLT, HYDRUALIC AR

VALVE ASSY

208




BVLVO7 KnanaH ri

agnu4eckui, 6 cekumn EHR-L/Hpl, Model:YHueepeanuHLIA TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

e

77

-0
IR,
R ES /|

12

6VLV07 KnanaH ruppasnuyeckui, 6 cekumsa EHR-L/Hpl

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Description1 ok
HOMep BO
1 |86031638 DneKkTporngpopacnpeaenuTens, 6 VALVE - Electro-HYDRAULIC 1
Iz CONTROL, 6 Section Less Hpl Non-
HF (Red)
2 186034229 HWXHWI BnyckHOM KnanaH INLET - BOTTOM, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
3 86503302 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTenbHoe BH. O 0.984 X |O RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU  |[AR
TonwmHa 0.139
4 186026994 Kopnyc knanaHa 6noknpoBku B cbope |BODY - LOCKOUT, REMOTE AR
CONTROL HYRAULIC VALVE
5 186503303 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.734 X |O RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THK BU |AR
TonwmHa 0.139
6 164380 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe NBR70 ID- O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 |AR

0.924 X 0.103

209




6VLV07 KnanaH ruppasnuyeckui, 6 cekumsa EHR-L/Hpl

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Description1 ok
HOMep BO

7 186034233 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY

8 186034223 Mpoknagka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY

9 186026995 Cekuusi pacnpegenutenst BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 3

rMapaBIM4YecKoro CONTROL VALVE ASSY

10 |86034232 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE Assy

11 |86034225 Kpblwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRUALIC |1
VALVE ASSY

12 186034230 bont KIT - TIE BOLT / 5-Spool, AR

HYDRAULIC VALVE Assy

210



aEnu4eckmni, & cexuna EHR / HiFlow, Model:YHuBepcansHeIi TpakTop 485 HP-L4WD

6VLV08 KnanaH ri

6VLV08 KnanaH rugpaBsnnuyeckui, 6 cekuma EHR / HiFlow

1
E o
Sa x x
— — <C — <C
w0
~ 2 2
nlu_ Q m o
¥ |d |x -
Ezl2 |E |ES|E
6 |OL|o 2] e i
=] o 2= — x Ol
BRI | = il=
i [ R ) Y =< _IIU_X
cC I2=z= [a) 5 a)
» M/O — MI
9 |ZOF |3 S«
O Qx k> |GT|@
=T OO0 o o) ™
ITgpmown|oc i K}
. D < o)
c ) x| O
YolE4 2 [=E|Z
N_dEN_m AL
D
Snh&>|lo |a0lo
o 3]
T % g 5
8} S O ™
= o (@] o
= (@) @ (@)
2 . | s .
() () I ¥ I
= o T o o om
T o s w S |w
n |2 © I i~ I
e |lo |2 |& |¢ |&
I | C = ) S o
o o E o E o
s | g T Sm|© =M
s m.. I~ T Al T A
8 |28 |68 |ES
T |23|E Em|© Ew®
| o SIS E I
mwvm YM VIM
Qo= o Iy o3
8<T|Z |FEE |3E
T=| X EPla |gP
sS<|=S o (©) o
— O| I Y X | X ¥ X
'S
a
Io
MMB )] (o] < o™
9 5o N o o) o
= N o~ M o) M
353 1% 12 |8 |8
% o o N o N
O %) %) %) ©
0 0 0 0 0
3
E |~ o~ (a0) < Ln

211



6VLV08 KnanaH ruppasnunyeckui, 6 cekumsa EHR / HiFlow

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LB
HOMep BO
6 1164380 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe NBR70 ID- |O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103  |AR
0.924 X 0.103

7 186034233 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY

8 186034223 Mpoknaaka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
ASSY

9 86026995 Cekumst pacnpegenutens BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 2

rmapaBANyYeCcKoro CONTROL VALVE ASSY

10 [86034232 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 2
VALVE Assy

11 |86034406 CpeaHwuit BNyCKHOW KnanaH INLET - MID, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
ASSY

12 |86034225 KpbliLwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRUALIC 1
VALVE ASSY

13 |86034404 bonT KIT - TIE BOLT, HYDRUALIC VALVE |AR
ASSY

14 86034404 Bont KIT - TIE BOLT, HYDRUALIC VALVE |AR
ASSY

212




BVLV09 KnanaH rugpaenuyeckunid, 6 cekyna EHR-Wihpl, Model:YHMEepcaneHbIR TpaKkTop 485 HP-LAWD

LRSS

1| <Y
*“’.l S LD

N ~’¢“¢=~:~.,
*‘3_’..~h,§~~!

& "h"‘"?‘.‘,‘r

S .l S

.‘%. ~’Q\ S,
NS

3@,&‘

6VLV09 KnanaH ruapasnnuyeckum, 6 cekuma EHR-W/hpl

Mos| EPTEXHEI HanMeHoBaHue Description1 L)
HOMep BO
1 |86032594 DneKkTporngpopacnpeaenuTens, 6 VALVE - Electro-HYDRAULIC 1
cekumii W/Hpl Non-HF CONTROL, 6 Section W/Hpl Non-
HF (Red)
2 86034229 HWXHWI BnyckHOM KnanaH INLET - BOTTOM, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
3 186503302 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe BH. O 0.984 X |0 RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU |AR
TonwmHa 0.139
4 186026994 Kopnyc knanaHa 6nokmposku B cbope  |BODY - LOCKOUT, REMOTE 1
CONTROL HYRAULIC VALVE
5 186034223 Mpoknaaka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC 1

213




6VLV09 KnanaH ruapasnuuyeckum, 6 cekuma EHR-W/hpl

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HOMep BO
VALVE ASSY
5 186503303 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.734 X |O RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THK BU |AR
TonwmHa 0.139
6 (164380 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe NBR70 ID- O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 |AR
0.924 X 0.103
7 186034233 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
9 86026995 Cekuus pacnpeagenutens BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 3
rMapaBnyeckoro CONTROL VALVE ASSY
10 [86034232 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE Assy
11 |86030386 Kopnyc knanaHa 6noknposku B cbope  |BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
12 |86034225 Kpblwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRUALIC |1
VALVE ASSY
13 |86034407 bont KIT - TIE BOLT, HYDRUALIC AR
VALVE ASSY

214




6VLV10 KnanaH ruapaenuyeckuin, 8 cekuns EHR WiHiFlow, Model:YHUBepcanbHbIW TpakTop 485 HP-L4AWD

el M
O \

\\
13
14

215



6VLV10 KnanaH ruppasnuuyeckui, 8 cekuma EHR W/HiFlow

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 |86032595 Mpapopacnpeaenutens 8 cekumii EHR [VALVE - HYDRAULIC CONTROL, 8 |1
W/HiFlow Section EHR W/HiFlow
2 (86034229 HWXHWI BNyckHOM KnanaH INLET - BOTTOM, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
3 186503302 Konbuo ynnotHutensbHoe BH. O 0.984 |O RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU  |AR
X TonwmHa 0.139
4 186026994 Kopnyc knanaHa 6noknpoBku B cbope |BODY - LOCKOUT, REMOTE 1
CONTROL HYRAULIC VALVE
5 186503303 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 0.734 |O RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THK BU |AR
X TonwuHa 0.139
6 164380 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe NBR70 ID-  |O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 |AR
0.924 X 0.103
7 186034233 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
8 186034223 Mpoknagka DISK - SPACER, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
9 86026995 Cekuus pacnpegenutens BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 4
rMapaBaANYeckoro CONTROL VALVE ASSY
10 [86034232 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 2
VALVE Assy
11 |86034406 CpeaHuit BNyckHOM KnanaH INLET - MID, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
ASSY
12 |86034225 Kpbiwwka COVER - TOP END, HYDRUALIC 1
VALVE ASSY
13 |86034230 bont KIT - TIE BOLT / 5-Spool, AR
HYDRAULIC VALVE Assy
14 |86034404 bont KIT - TIE BOLT, HYDRUALIC AR

VALVE ASSY

216




6VLV30bf Knanan

occenupyrowmin B cbope, Model:YHuBepcansHbIi TpakTtop 485 HP-LAWD

6VLV30bf KnanaH gpoccenump)

/Iowumn B céope

Mos RIEPTRKHEIN HanmeHoBaHue Description1 {ONZ
HOMep BO
1 |86026995 Cekumsl pacnpegenutens BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 1
rMapaBNyeckoro CONTROL VALVE ASSY

2 |86555967 bonT 1/4"-20x1-5/8" SCREW - CAP, BODY LOCKOUT / |5
FLOAT Assy

3 186508425 LWain6a 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25x 0.375x |5
0.625 PI

4 86018337 Kopnyc KaTyLuku HOUSING - SOLENOID, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

5 186500452 KnanaH ¢ aneKTpoMarHUTHbIM SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 2

217




6VLV30bf KnanaH gpoccenump)

/IOLLMK B c6ope

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
yrnpaBfeHNEM
6 [14452480 YNIOTHUTESIbHOE KOMbLO, O-RING Nbr 70-007, Id-0.145 Thk-|2
BHyT.Anam.0.145" TonwwmHa 0.070" 0.070in
7 1134373 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 1/16 X 1 1/8 |O-RING Id-1.125in Thk-0.0625in |2
8 86518709 larka Gr-5 0.31 NUT - HEX Gr-5 0.31 2
9 86500486 Tapesika npy>KnHbl RETAINER - SPRING CENTERING, |4
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
10 [86027038 Mpy>XnMHa knanaHa SPRING - CENTERING, BODY 2
LOCKOUT Assy
11 |167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 X |O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR |1
TonwwmHa 0.09 N
12 |86508737 Mpobka 7/8 - 14unf PLUG - Hex Socket Orb, 7/8 - 1
14unf
13 (86027032 MpyxnHa KoMneHcaTop SPRING-COMPENSATOR, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
14 86027566 LLiTok COUPLING - SOLENOQID Special, |1
BODY FLOAT Assy
15 |9704195 [Mpy>X1Ha knanaHa SPRING - COMPENSATOR, BODY |1
LOCKOUT Assy
16 |86027031 30/10THUK SPOOL - COMPENSATOR Assy, 1
BODY FLOAT Assy
17 |- - - NS
18 |- - - NS
19 (86018333 KnanaH c ceanom B cbope SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
20 |11184 LLapuk BALL - SEAT, SHUTTLE PLUG, 1
BODY FLOAT Assy
21 (86001590 3arnywka PLUG - EXPANSION, HYD 1
IMPLEMENT VALVE Assy
22 (86503172 LLTok COUPLING - SOLENOQID, BODY 1
FLOAT / LOCKOUT Assy
23 (86027033 LWtyuep HOUSING-PRIMARY Assy, BODY |1
LOCKOUT/ FLOAT Assy
24 (86511345 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe Buna-N-70, |O-RING Buna-N-70, 1d-0.18in Thk- |2
1d-0.18in Thk-0. 0.7in
25 (86503174 Kopnyc KaTyLku HOUSING - SOLENOID, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
26 (86027576 Habop ynnoTHeHWI 3anvpatoLmx KIT - SEAL SECTION, HYD VALVE |AR
rmapoKianaHoB BODY LOCKOUT Assy
27 (86032398 Habop ynnoTtHeHu - pacnpeaenutens |SEALS KIT-SOLENOID VALVE (3) |AR

218




6VLYV30bl KnanaH r

aBnuyeckmin 6NokMpoBoYHLIR B cbo

Model:YHuBepcansHbii TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

6VLV30bl KnanaH ruapaBnnueckuii 610KMpoBOUHbIN B c6ope

YepTexHbiH — Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 186026994 Kopnyc knanaHa 610KkMpoBku B BODY - LOCKOUT, REMOTE 1
cbope CONTROL HYRAULIC VALVE

2 |86555967 bont 1/4"-20x1-5/8" SCREW - CAP, BODY LOCKOUT / 5
FLOAT Assy

3 186508425 LWarba 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 Pl WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25 x 0.375 x 5
0.625 P

4 186018337 Kopnyc KaTyLKu HOUSING - SOLENOID, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

5 186500452 KnanaH ¢ 3nekTpoMarH1THbIM SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 2

yrnpaB/ieHNeM

219




6VLV30bl KnanaH rugpaBnnuyeckuii 610KMpoBOUYHbIN B c6ope

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
6 86027040 YNIOTHUTENbHOE KOJIbLIO O-RING Nitrile 75-Duro, VALVE 2
SOLENOID HOUSING
7 186027030 YnnoTHuTenobHoe konblo, HUTpun  |O-RING, NITRILE, 75-Duro PC 2
75-Duro
8 186027039 Maika NUT - HEX, SOLENOID COUPLING, |2
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
9 86508689 Tapenka npyXwuHbl RETAINER - SPRING, BODY 2
LOCKOUT Assy
10 (86027035 Mpy>xuHa knanaHa SPRING - COMPENSATOR, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
11 |167269 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 0.8 X|O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1
TonwmHa 0.09 N
12 |86508737 Mpobka 7/8 - 14unf PLUG - Hex Socket Orb, 7/8 - 14unf |1
13 86027032 Mpy>xXuHa KoMneHcaTop SPRING-COMPENSATOR, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
14 86027036 Lok COUPLING - SOLENOID Special, 1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
15 [9704195 Mpy>xuHa KnanaHa SPRING - COMPENSATOR, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
16 (86027037 Tapesnka npy>KnHbl RETAINER - SPRING SPOOL, BODY |1
LOCKOUT Assy
17 (86027050 3010THUK SPOOL - COMPENSATOR Assy, 1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
18 |86027049 30M0THMK CreUmManbHbIi SPOOL - FLOAT Special, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
19 86018343 Mpobka PLUG - METAL With O-RING, 1
IMPLEMENT VALVE ASSY
20 86027053 Kopnyc BODY - FLOAT Machined, 1
IMPLEMENT VALVE Assy
21 (86018333 KnanaH c ceanom B cbope SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
22 (86027034 LLapuk BALL - SEAT, SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY |1
LOCKOUT Assy
23 |86001590 3arnywka PLUG - EXPANSION, HYD 1
IMPLEMENT VALVE Assy
24 (86027052 YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO O-RING SEAL, SOLENOID HOUSING |1
ASSY, HYD VALVE
25 |86027051 Lok COUPLING - FLOAT / SOLENOID, 1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
26 (86027033 LWtyuep HOUSING-PRIMARY Assy, BODY 1
LOCKOUT/ FLOAT Assy
27 (86500486 Tapesnka npy>KnHbl RETAINER - SPRING CENTERING, |1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
28 (86027038 Mpy>xuHa KnanaHa SPRING - CENTERING, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
29 (86026999 KonbUo ynaoTHUTENBHOE KOXYXa O-RING SEAL, SOLENOID HOUSING |2
coneHonga to VALVE ASSY
30 |86503174 Kopnyc KaTyLuku HOUSING - SOLENOID, BODY 1

LOCKOUT Assy

220




6VLV31bf Knanan apoccenupytowmin B cbope, Model:YHuBepcansHbIi TpakTop 485 HP-L4AWD

6VLV31bf KnanaH gpoccenupyrowmum B cébope

Mos UL HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HoMep BO

1 186034226 Kopnyc BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC 1
CONTROL VALVE Assy

2 | - - NS

3 86500461 Mpobka PLUG - FLOW CONTROL, HYDRAULIC |1
VALVE Assy

4 186034265 Tpybka perynsitopa pacxoaa TUBE - FLOW CONTROL, BODY 1
FLOAT Assy

5 186500473 Tapenka npy>XuHsl SPRING - RETAINER SPOOL, BODY |2
FLOAT Assy

6 |86500469 Ynop 30/10THMKa SPACER - DETENT SPOOL, BODY 1

221




6VLV31bf KnanaH gpoccenupyrowmum B cé6ope

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

7 /86500474 MpyxuHa SPRING - DETENT SPOOL, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

8 86034265 Tpybka perynsitopa pacxoaa TUBE - FLOW CONTROL, BODY 1
FLOAT Assy

9 186500476 Mpy>XMHa BHYTpEHHAS SPRING - INNER FLOW CONTROL, 1
BODY LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

10 |V84260 YRNOTHUTENbHOE KONbLO, O-RING Nitrile, ID-1.250 Thk-0.06 1

BHyT.aAnam.1.250" TonwmHa 0.06"

11 |v89382 Npy>XMHa BHELWHSAA SPRING - OUTER FLOW CONTROL, |1
BODY LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

12 |86500464 Wrna PIN- GUIDE, FLOW CONTROL TUBE, |1
BODY FLOAT Assy

13 86500470 LTok COUPLING - PIVOT DETENT, BODY |1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

14 149858 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 116 O-RING NEOPRENE Id-0.739in x Thk- |2
0.103in

15 86500460 Wrndr PIN - SPRING, SPOOL 1
COMPENSATOR, BODY FLOAT Assy

16 |- - - NS

17 86018333 KnanaH c ceqnom B cbope SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

18 (86034263 LWapuk BALL - SEAT, SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY |1
FLOAT Assy

19 86001590 3arnywka PLUG - EXPANSION, HYD IMPLEMENT |1
VALVE Assy

20 |86034259 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, HuTpun  |O-RING, P/C Ntitrile 90-Duro 2

90-Duro

21 |86019463 Kopnyc nepBuYHbIi HOUSING - PRIMARY Assy, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

22 86508425 Laiba 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25 x 0.375 x 3
0.625 PI

23 |86555967 bonT 1/4"-20x1-5/8" SCREW - CAP, BODY LOCKOUT / 3
FLOAT Assy

24 86034258 Kopnyc dmkcaTopa HOUSING - DETENT K/O, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

25 |86034257 Ocb SHAFT - DETENT PIVOTED, BODY 1

LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

222




6VLV31bl KnanaH ru

BAMYecknin GnokmpoBoyHbiil B cbope, Model:YHuBepcansHblih TpakTop 485 HP-L4AWD

6VLV31bl KnanaH rugpaBnanyecknii 610KMpoBOUYHbIN B c6ope

yrnpaB/ieHNeM

Mos G HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LEhR
HOMep BO

1 |86030386 Kopnyc knanaHa 6nokmpoBku B cbope |BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY

2 |86555967 bont 1/4"-20x1-5/8" SCREW - CAP, BODY LOCKOUT / |4
FLOAT Assy

3  |86508425 LWar6a 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25x0.375x |4
0.625 PI

4 186018337 Kopnyc kaTywku HOUSING - SOLENOID, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

5 186500452 KnanaH ¢ anekTpoMarHUTHbIM SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 1

223




6VLV31bl KnanaH rugpaBnanyecknii 610KMpoBOUYHbIN B c6ope

Mos G HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LEhR
HOMep BO
6 14452480 YNIOTHUTESTbHOE KOMbLIO, O-RING Nbr 70-007, 1d-0.145 Thk- |1
BHyT.Anam.0.145" TonwmHa 0.070" 0.070in
7 1134373 Konbuo ynnoTtHutenbHoe 1/16 X 1 1/8 |O-RING Id-1.125in Thk-0.0625in |2
8 86518709 lamka Gr-5 0.31 NUT - HEX Gr-5 0.31 2
9 86508689 Tapesika npyxuHbl RETAINER - SPRING, BODY 2
LOCKOUT Assy
10 |86500485 lMpy>knHa 3nekTpoknanaHa SPRING - SOLENOID COUPLING, |1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
11 (167269 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 0.8 X |0 RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR |1
TonwmHa 0.09 N
12 86508737 Mpobka 7/8 - 14unf PLUG - Hex Socket Orb, 7/8 - 1
14unf
13 86500483 OrpaHnuuntenb PIN - COMPENSATOR SPOOL, 1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
14 86503173 LTok COUPLING - SOLENOQID, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
15 |86500484 Mpy>xuHa KoMneHcaTopa SPRING - COMPENSATOR SPOOL, (1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
16 [86500486 Tapernka npy>uHbl RETAINER - SPRING CENTERING, |2
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
17 86500482 30M10THUK SPOOL - COMPENSATOR, BODY |1
LOCKOUT Assy
18 |- - - NS
19 86018343 Mpobka PLUG - METAL With O-RING, 1
IMPLEMENT VALVE ASSY
20 |- - - NS
21 86018333 KnanaH c cegnom B cbope SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy
22 (11184 LLapwuk BALL - SEAT, SHUTTLE PLUG, 1
BODY FLOAT Assy
23 |86001590 3arnywka PLUG - EXPANSION, HYD 1
IMPLEMENT VALVE Assy
24 86500453 KnanaH B cbope POPPET Assy - BODY LOCKOUT |1
Assy
25 (86503172 LTok COUPLING - SOLENOQID, BODY 1
FLOAT / LOCKOUT Assy
26 |86030904 30M10THUK pacnpeaenvTens HSG ASY PRIMARY SHUTTLE 1
27 86027565 Mpy>xvHa anekTpoksanaHa SPRING - SOLENOID COUPLING, |1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy
28 |86511345 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe Buna-N-70, |O-RING Buna-N-70, Id-0.18in Thk- |3
1d-0.18in Thk-0. 0.7in
29 |86027564 Kopnyc KaTyLuKkm HOUSING - SOLENOID ASSY, EHR |1
REMOTE VALVE ASSY
30 86027576 Habop ynnoTHEHWI 3anuparoLwmx KIT - SEAL SECTION, HYD VALVE |AR

rMapoKnanaHoB

BODY LOCKOUT Assy

224




6VLV32bl Knanau rugpaenuyeckuii 6nokMposouHbii B c6ope, Model:YHuBepcansHuii TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

6VLV32bl KnanaH rugpaBnanuyecknii 610KMpoBOUYHbIN B c6ope

Mos TG HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 JENE
HOMep BO

1 86034227 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC VALVE 1
ASSY

2 | - - NS

3 186500473 Tapenka npy>wuHbl SPRING - RETAINER SPOOL, BODY FLOAT |2
Assy

4 186500469 Ynop 30/10THUKa SPACER - DETENT SPOOL, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

5 86500474 MpyxunHa SPRING - DETENT SPOOL, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

6 579359 YNAOTHUTENBHOE KOSbLIO O-RING Nitrile Nbr-70 1

7 186500470 Lok COUPLING - PIVOT DETENT, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

8 |49858 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 116 |O-RING NEOPRENE 1d-0.739in x Thk- 2

225




6VLV32bl KnanaH rugpaBnanyecknii 610KMpoBOUYHbIN B c6ope

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HoMep BO

0.103in

9 86500461 Mpobka PLUG - FLOW CONTROL, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE Assy

10 86034262 Tpybka perynsitopa pacxoga |TUBE - FLOW CONTROL, BODY LOCKOUT |1
Assy

11 86034261 30710THUK SPOOL - PRIOR COMPENSATOR, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

12 |86500476 MNpy>XuHa BHYTPEHHASA SPRING - INNER FLOW CONTROL, BODY |1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

13 |V89382 MNpy>XnHa BHeLWHASA SPRING - OUTER FLOW CONTROL, BODY |1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

14 (86034260 CrepykeHb PIN - STOP COMPENSATOR, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

15 |86500460 WrnoT PIN - SPRING, SPOOL COMPENSATOR, 1
BODY FLOAT Assy

16 |- - - NS

17 |86034255 Mpobka SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY LOCKOUT |1
Assy

18 |86001590 3arnywka PLUG - EXPANSION, HYD IMPLEMENT 1
VALVE Assy

19 86034259 YNNOTHUTENbHOE KONMbLO, O-RING, P/C Ntitrile 90-Duro 2

HUTpun 90-Duro

20 86019463 Kopnyc nepeuyHbIi HOUSING - PRIMARY Assy, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

21 86508425 LLai6a 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 |[WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI |3

Pl

22 86555967 bonT 1/4"-20x1-5/8" SCREW - CAP, BODY LOCKOUT / FLOAT |3
Assy

23 (86034258 Kopnyc dmkcaTopa HOUSING - DETENT K/O, BODY LOCKOUT |1
/ FLOAT Assy

24 (86034257 Ocb SHAFT - DETENT PIVOTED, BODY 1

LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

226




6VLV33bl KnanaH ruapaenuyeckuin 6nokupoBo4Heiil B c6ope, Model:YHuBepcansHeli TpakTop 485 HP-L4AWD

6VLV33bl KnanaH rugpaBnnuyeckuii 610KMpoBOUHbBIN B c6ope

Mos3 G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LE0E
HoMep BO

1 86034228 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC VALVE|1
ASSY

2 |- - - NS

3 186500473 Tapenka npy>XuHsl SPRING - RETAINER SPOOL, BODY |2
FLOAT Assy

4 86500469 Ynop 30/10THMKa SPACER - DETENT SPOOL, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

5 86500474 Mpy>xxu1Ha SPRING - DETENT SPOOL, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

6 V84260 YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO, O-RING Nitrile, ID-1.250 Thk-0.06 1

BHyT.Anam.1.250" TonwmHa 0.06"

227




6VLV33bl KnanaH rugpaBnanyecknii 610KMpoBOUYHbIN B c6ope

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

7 186500470 LLiTok COUPLING - PIVOT DETENT, BODY |1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

8 49858 KosnbLo ynnotHuTenbHoe 116 O-RING NEOPRENE Id-0.739in x Thk- |2
0.103in

9 86500461 Mpobka PLUG - FLOW CONTROL, HYDRAULIC |1
VALVE Assy

10 |86034262 Tpybka perynsitopa pacxoaa TUBE - FLOW CONTROL, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

11 |86034261 3010THUK SPOOL - PRIOR COMPENSATOR, 1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy

12 |86500476 Mpy>XvHa BHYTPEHHNAS SPRING - INNER FLOW CONTROL, 1
BODY LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

13 |Vv89382 Mpy>XMHa BHELLHSASA SPRING - OUTER FLOW CONTROL, |1
BODY LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

14 (86034260 CrepxxeHb PIN - STOP COMPENSATOR, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

15 |86500460 WrnoT PIN - SPRING, SPOOL 1
COMPENSATOR, BODY FLOAT Assy

16 |- - - NS

17 (86018333 KnanaH c cegnom B cbope SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

18 |86034263 Lapuk BALL - SEAT, SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY |1
FLOAT Assy

19 (86001590 3arnyuka PLUG - EXPANSION, HYD IMPLEMENT |1
VALVE Assy

20 |86034259 YnnoTtHuTenbHoe konbLo, HuTpun  |O-RING, P/C Ntitrile 90-Duro 2

90-Duro

21 86019463 Kopnyc nepBUYHbI HOUSING - PRIMARY Assy, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

22 86508425 LLlai6a 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25 x 0.375 x 3
0.625 PI

23 86555967 BonT 1/4"-20x1-5/8" SCREW - CAP, BODY LOCKOUT / 3
FLOAT Assy

24 86034258 Kopnyc dwmkcaTopa HOUSING - DETENT K/O, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

25 (86034257 Ocb SHAFT - DETENT PIVOTED, BODY 1

LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

228




6VLV34bl KnanaH ru

Bnu4Yecknit GnokMpoBoyHLIl B cGope, Model:YHuBepcansHeiin TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

6VLV34bl KnanaH ruapaBnnyeckuini 610KMpoBOYHbIA B c6ope

Mos G HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LEhR
HOMep BO

1 |86034232 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE Assy

2 |86555967 bonT 1/4"-20x1-5/8" SCREW - CAP, BODY LOCKOUT / 5
FLOAT Assy

3 86508425 LLlai6a 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25 x 0.375 x 5
0.625 PI

4 186018337 Kopnyc KaTyLKku HOUSING - SOLENOID, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

5 186500452 KnanaH ¢ anekTpoMarHUTHbIM SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 2

yrnpaBfeHneM

6 (86027040 YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO O-RING Nitrile 75-Duro, VALVE 2
SOLENOID HOUSING

7 (134373 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 1/16 X 1 |O-RING Id-1.125in Thk-0.0625in 2

1/8

229




6VLV34bl KnanaH ruapaBnunyeckuini 610KMpoBOYHbIA B c6ope

YepTrexHbin .. Kon-

Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

8 186528693 Maika NUT - HEX Slotted Gr-5 2

9 86500486 Tapesika npyxuHbl RETAINER - SPRING CENTERING, |4
BODY LOCKOUT Assy

10 [86027038 Mpy>xnHa knanaxa SPRING - CENTERING, BODY 2
LOCKOUT Assy

11 |167269 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTensHoe BH. O 0.8 X|O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1

TonwwmHa 0.09 N

12 |86508737 Mpobka 7/8 - 14unf PLUG - Hex Socket Orb, 7/8 - 14unf |1

13 186027566 LTok COUPLING - SOLENOQID Special, 1
BODY FLOAT Assy

14 19704195 Mpy>uHa KnanaHa SPRING - COMPENSATOR, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

15 86027031 30/10THUK SPOOL - COMPENSATOR Assy, 1
BODY FLOAT Assy

16 |- - - 1

17 |- - - 1

18 |86018333 KnanaH c ceanom B cbope SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

19 |86034263 Lapuk BALL - SEAT, SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY |1
FLOAT Assy

20 (86001590 3arnywka PLUG - EXPANSION, HYD 1
IMPLEMENT VALVE Assy

21 (86503172 LLTok COUPLING - SOLENOID, BODY 1
FLOAT / LOCKOUT Assy

22 86027033 LWTyuep HOUSING-PRIMARY Assy, BODY 1
LOCKOUT/ FLOAT Assy

23 (86026999 KonbLo ynaoTHUTENbHOE KOXYXa O-RING SEAL, SOLENOID HOUSING |2

coneHonga to VALVE ASSY
24 (86503174 Kopnyc KaTyLukm HOUSING - SOLENOID, BODY 1

LOCKOUT Assy

230




6VLV35bl Knanan rw

BnMYecknih GnokmpoBoYHeln B cGope, Model:YHuBepcansHelin TpakTop 485 HP-LAWD

6VLV35bl KnanaH rugpaBnnuyecknii 610KMpoBOUYHbIN B c6ope

YepTexHbii .. Kon-
Mos3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 86034233 Kopnyc BODY - LOCKOUT, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE ASSY
2 |86555967 bonT 1/4"-20x1-5/8" SCREW - CAP, BODY LOCKOUT / |5
FLOAT Assy
3 186508425 LWain6a 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25x 0.375x |5
0.625 PI
5 186500452 KnanaH ¢ anekTpoMarHUTHbIM SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 2
yrpaBJ/ieHNEM
6 14452480 YNNOTHUTENbHOE KONMbLO, O-RING Nbr 70-007, 1d-0.145 Thk- |2
BHyT.aAMaM.0.145" TonwmHa 0.070" 0.070in
7 (134373 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 1/16 X 1 1/8 |O-RING Id-1.125in Thk-0.0625in |2

231




6VLV35bl KnanaH rugpaBnnyecknii 610KMpoBOUYHbIN B c6ope

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HoMep BO

8 186518709 lavika Gr-5 0.31 NUT - HEX Gr-5 0.31 2

9 86508689 Tapesnka npyxuHbl RETAINER - SPRING, BODY 2
LOCKOUT Assy

10 |86027035 Mpy>xxnHa KnanaHa SPRING - COMPENSATOR, BODY |1
LOCKOUT Assy

11 |86027052 YRnoTHUTENbHOE KONbLO O-RING SEAL, SOLENOID 1
HOUSING ASSY, HYD VALVE

12 |86508737 Mpobka 7/8 - 14unf PLUG - Hex Socket Orb, 7/8 - 1
14unf

13 |86027032 Mpy>xnHa KoMneHcaTop SPRING-COMPENSATOR, BODY |1
LOCKOUT Assy

14 86018337 Kopnyc KaTyLiku HOUSING - SOLENOID, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

14 86027036 LLTok COUPLING - SOLENOID Special, |1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy

15 9704195 MpyxunHa KnanaHa SPRING - COMPENSATOR, BODY |1
LOCKOUT Assy

16 86027037 Tapenka npyxuHbi RETAINER - SPRING SPOOL, BODY|1
LOCKOUT Assy

17 86034256 30/10THUK SPOOL - COMPENSATOR, BODY |1
LOCKOUT Assy

18 |- - - 1

19 [86018343 Mpobka PLUG - METAL With O-RING, 1
IMPLEMENT VALVE ASSY

20 |- - - 1

21 |86034255 Mpobka SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

22 186001590 3arnyuika PLUG - EXPANSION, HYD 1
IMPLEMENT VALVE Assy

23 186027051 LLTok COUPLING - FLOAT / SOLENOID, |1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy

24 186027033 Lryuep HOUSING-PRIMARY Assy, BODY |1
LOCKOUT/ FLOAT Assy

25 86500486 Tapesnka npyxuHbl RETAINER - SPRING CENTERING, |1
BODY LOCKOUT Assy

26 86027038 Mpy>xx1Ha KnanaHa SPRING - CENTERING, BODY 1
LOCKOUT Assy

27 86511345 Konbuo yrnnotHutensHoe Buna-N-70, |O-RING Buna-N-70, Id-0.18in Thk- |2

1d-0.18in Thk-0. 0.7in
28 86503174 Kopnyc KaTyLKu HOUSING - SOLENOID, BODY 1

LOCKOUT Assy

232




3BATO1 AKKYMYNATOPHLIA AWKK B cGope,

8. dnekTpoobopynosaHue

Model:YHUBepcansHbIA TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

Nuts & Caps
Supplied with Cables

3BATO01 AKKYMYNSAITOPHbIN LMK B c6ope

Mo3 ARl HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LGOS
HOMep BO
1 |86033117 KpbillKa akKyMynsSiTOpHbIX 6aTapeii COVER - BATTERY (Fiberglass, Black), |1
HHP-L4wd HHP-L4wd
2 [9673167 3amMoK LATCH - COVER, FLIP-OVER LOCK 1
3 412141 KoHTpraiika M10 CI-8 PI NUT - LOCK Nylon M10 CI-8 Pl 2
4 19804262 Bbont M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x |2
30 CI-8.8 PI
5 186032524 MpoBoa coeamHeHns akkymynstopos |CABLE - BATTERY NEGATIVE JUMPER |1

MWUHYCOBOM YEpPHBIiA

(Black) Lth-457mm (18in)

233




3BATO01 AKKYMYNSATOPHbIN ALKMK B c60ope

Mos G HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO
6 86032517 MpoBoA Macchl akkymynsTopa K CABLE - BATTERY to ENGINE GROUND, |1
ABUraTento HHP L4wd
7 186032518 MpoBoga oT akkyMmynsitopa k craptepy, |CABLE - BATTERY to STARTER, HHP 1
HHP L4wd L4wd
8 (86032523 MpoBoa coeanHeHns akkymynstopos |CABLE - BATTERY POSITIVE JUMPER 1
MN/IOCOBOW KpacHbIN (Red) Lth-457mm (18in)
9 86031363 MoanoH ans 6atapeun, nonnatuneH, |TRAY - BATTERY, Polyethylene 522mm x |1
522x341x55 341mm x 55mm
10 |86032213 dukcaTtop CLAMP - BATTERY HOLD-DOWN (Steel- |2
Plated)
11 |- - - 3
12 186032520 XryT anekTpuyeckuin, 134cm CABLE - BATTERY to FUSE PANEL (Red) |1
Lth-134mm (53in)
13 86032521 MpoBsoa, anmHa 837MM CABLE - BATTERY to CAB GROUND 1
(Black) Lth-837mm (33in)
14 |9704214 J-601T 3a)KNMa aKKYMYNISITOPHOM J-BOLT, BATTERY CLAMP, Lth-396mm |2
6atapeu Lth-396mm 1 1/4 - 20unc
15 |V14274 bapalukoBas raika 0.250NC GR2 PL  [NUT, WING 0.250NC GR2 PL 2

234




3ELCO06 MryT MKMN, Model:YHnBepcanbhblil Tpaktop 435 HP-LAWD

SYNCHRO TRANSMISSION
(MECHANICAL)

M o e
I /.I/’..
_,//
(;:ﬁﬁl
N
‘[\..\_H
| |
/-f:\:-.'f r'l | Connection to the _{_%::_fmz
i. |,.a./___ s | Outside D coe
T ~ | I.
] |
[ | c108 | T '
l |I coas N
L'-\._____]__. - SYNCHRO TRANSMISSION
WIRING HARNESS
_co%a
3ELCO06 XXryt MK
YepTexHbin — Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
C042(86034114 DneKTponpoBoaKa KabuHbl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB MAIN |1
HHP
C042(86035072 XKryT KabuHbl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB MAIN |1
HHP
C092|86032899 SnekTponpoBoaka cuxpoHusaTtopa [HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, Synchro |1
TpaHCcMUCCUn TRANSMISSION HHP
C094|9673053 JlaTunK MarHuTHbIN MAGNETIC SENSOR ASSY 1
C098|86031605 HakoHeYHWK BbIKNtoYaTeNs SWITCH BALL NEUTRAL SAFETY 1
6,110KMPOBKM
C108|86031605 HakoHeYHUK BbIKNtoYaTeNs SWITCH BALL NEUTRAL SAFETY 1

610KNPOBKM

235




3ELCO02 XryT Kpblwn KaduHbl HHP, Model:YHuBepcanbHbIA TpakTop 435 HP-L4WD

)

I((

3ELCO2 XryT kpbilum kabuHol HHP

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl ke
HOMep BO
001 |86031381 XKryT Kpbiwm KabuHbI HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB ROOF, Mdl 435 |1
/ 485 / 535

001 (86036199 XKryT kpbiwmn kabuHbl,  |HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB ROOF HHT 1
HHT

4 186032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B  |Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V 55W 4
55BT

7 /86032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B  |Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V 55W 4
55BT

11 86032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B  |Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V 55W 4
55BT

14 86032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B  |Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V 55W 4
55BT

236




3ELC01 XryT kabuHbl, rnasHbivi, HHP, Model:¥YHuBepcanbHbi TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

3ELCO1 XryT kabuHbl, rnaBHbii, HHP

Mos G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO

1 |86031375 XryT kabuHbl rnasHblii, HHP-L4wd HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB 1
MAIN, HHP-L4wd

1 |86034114 DNeKTponpoBoAKa KabuHbI HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB 1
MAIN HHP

1 |86035072 XKryT KabuHbI HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB 1
MAIN HHP

1 |86036198 DneKTponpoBoAKa KabuHbl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB 1
MAIN HHP

20 |86032810 OvHamukn pagmo, 70BT, 60/22 kI'y SPEAKER - RADIO, 4in ROUND 70- 1
Watts, 60-Hz / 22-KHz

21 (86032810 AvHamnkn pagmno, 70BT, 60/22 kI'y SPEAKER - RADIO, 4in ROUND 70- 1
Watts, 60-Hz / 22-KHz

22 (86031381 XKryT KpbIwn KabuHbl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB 1

ROOF, Mdl 435 / 485 / 535

237




3ELCO1 XryT kabuHbl, rnaBHbii, HHP

Mos HepTeXHLIA HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO
23 19846123 Jlamna - ocselleHns kabuHbl - 12 B, 10 |Lamp - Cab interior, 12V 10 watt 2
BT
24 (9846123 Jlamna - ocewlenns kabuHbl - 12 B, 10 [Lamp - Cab interior, 12V 10 watt 2
BT
25 (9846123 Jlamna - ocselyeHns kabuHbl - 12 B, 10 |Lamp - Cab interior, 12V 10 watt 2
BT
26 (86023024 MarHuTona kaccetHas, AM/FM L4WD + |RADIO - AM/FM CASSETTE L4WD & 1
Genesis Genesis
26 (86023025 MaruuTtona DELUXE kacceTtHas, AM/FM |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CASSETTE L4WD|1
L4WD + Genesis & Genesis
26 |86023026 MaruuTtona DELUXE CD, AM/FM L4WD |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CD PLAYER 1
+ Genesis L4WD & Genesis
26 |86032814 MaruuTtona AM / FM + Cd, L4AWD RADIO - Deluxe, AM / FM & Cd L4WD |1
26 86032815 Maruutona AM / FM L4WD RADIO - Basic, AM / FM & Cassette 1
L4WD
27 (86023024 MarHuTona kaccetHas, AM/FM L4WD + |RADIO - AM/FM CASSETTE L4WD & 1
Genesis Genesis
27 (86023025 MaruuTtona DELUXE kacceTtHasi, AM/FM |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CASSETTE L4WD|1
L4WD + Genesis & Genesis
27 (86023026 MaruuTtona DELUXE CD, AM/FM L4WD |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CD PLAYER 1
+ Genesis L4WD & Genesis
27 86032814 MaruuTtona AM / FM + Cd, L4WD RADIO - Deluxe, AM / FM & Cd L4WD |1
27 (86032815 MaruuTtona AM / FM L4WD RADIO - Basic, AM / FM & Cassette 1
L4WD
28 |86023024 MarHuTona kaccetHas, AM/FM L4WD + |RADIO - AM/FM CASSETTE L4WD & 1
Genesis Genesis
28 (86023025 MaruuTtona DELUXE kacceTtHasi, AM/FM |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CASSETTE L4WD|1
L4WD + Genesis & Genesis
28 |86023026 MaruuTtona DELUXE CD, AM/FM L4WD |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CD PLAYER 1
+ Genesis L4WD & Genesis
28 86032814 MaruuTtona AM / FM + Cd, L4WD RADIO - Deluxe, AM / FM & Cd L4WD |1
28 |86032815 MaruuTtona AM / FM L4WD RADIO - Basic, AM / FM & Cassette 1
L4WD
29 86033164 Jlamna - nugukatop 14 B, 10 A Lamp - Indicator, Incandescent 14V 10 |1
amp
31 (86032810 AvHamnkn paguno, 70BT, 60/22 kl'y SPEAKER - RADIO, 4in ROUND 70- 1
Watts, 60-Hz / 22-KHz
33 19821739 MepekntovaTesnb CTEKI00UNCTUTENS SWITCH - WIPER / WASHER, 2-Speed |1
35 86032810 AvHamnkn pagmno, 70BT, 60/22 kI'y SPEAKER - RADIO, 4in ROUND 70- 1
Watts, 60-Hz / 22-KHz
36 86031225 KryT HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, 1
POWERBAR
37 (9846123 Jlamna - ocewleHns kabuHbl - 12 B, 10 [Lamp - Cab interior, 12V 10 watt 2
BT
38 (9846123 Jlamna - ocewleHns kabuHbl - 12 B, 10 [Lamp - Cab interior, 12V 10 watt 2
BT
39 (9846123 Jlamna - ocellenns kabuHbl - 12 B, 10 (Lamp - Cab interior, 12V 10 watt 2
BT
40 (9821299 MNepekniovaTenb NOACBETKN NOPYYHS SWITCH-DOOR, CAB COURTESY LAMP |1

238




3ELCO1 XryT kabuHbl, rnaBHbii, HHP

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
KabuHbl
41 86032923 Snextponposoaka QSX15 Engine HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, 1
QSX15 Engine
41 86035081 XKryT QSX15 Engine HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, 1
QSX15 Engine
42 186032923 dnekTpornposogka QSX15 Engine HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, 1
QSX15 Engine
42 86035081 XKryT QSX15 Engine HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, 1
QSX15 Engine
43 86031376 XryT 3agHei pambl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, 1
REAR FRAME HHP L4WD
45 186032723 XKryT, 1407 AKIM, HHP HARNESS - ELECTRIC, 1407 PwrShift 1
TRANSMISSION HHP
45 186032899 DNeKTponpoBoAKa CUXPOHU3aTopa HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, Synchro |1
TpaHCMUCCUn TRANSMISSION HHP
46 86032687 Mogaynb MynbTUNNEKCHOM 31eKTpoHMk |MODULE - MULTIPLEX ELECTRONIC 1
HHP - L4WD
46 86034344 Mopaynb MyNbTUMNEKCHOW 3NeKTpoHuKM |MODULE - MULTIPLEX ELECTRONIC 1
HHP - L4WD
47 186032687 Mogaynb MyNbTUNNEKCHOM 3neKTpoHuk |MODULE - MULTIPLEX ELECTRONIC 1
HHP - L4WD
47 186034344 Moaynb MynbTUMNNEKCHOM 3neKTpoHukn |MODULE - MULTIPLEX ELECTRONIC 1
HHP - L4WD
48 (86032687 Moaynb MynbTUMNNEKCHOM 3neKTpoHukn |MODULE - MULTIPLEX ELECTRONIC 1
HHP - L4WD
48 (86034344 Moaynb MynbTUMNEKCHOM 3NeKTpoHukM |MODULE - MULTIPLEX ELECTRONIC 1
HHP - L4WD
49 (86032687 Mogaynb MynbTUNIEKCHOM 3n1ekTPOHUKM |MODULE - MULTIPLEX ELECTRONIC 1
HHP - L4WD
49 86034344 Mogaynb MynbTUNIEKCHOM 3n1ekTPoHUKM |MODULE - MULTIPLEX ELECTRONIC 1
HHP - L4WD
50 |- - - 1
50 |86033779 KoHHekTop ans 86034114 WHA, CONNECTOR - DIANOSTIC for 860341141
CUMMINS WHA, CUMMINS
53 |9707239 Namna 12B LAMP - REEL ASSEMBLY, 12V 1
54 86029094 Mogaynb KOHTpons MODULE EHR CONTROL 1
54 186032930 KryT HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING Assy EHR |1
55 86029094 Mogaynb KOHTposs MODULE EHR CONTROL 1
55 186032930 KryT HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING Assy EHR |1
56 (86032542 CupeHue onepaTtopa B cbope SEAT OPERATOR'S BASIC 4WD 1
56 |86032544 CnpeHue onepaTopa, TKaHb SEAT - OPERATORS (Sears) DELUX- 1
Fabric Assy (Asphalt Grey)
57 86512116 LLITok BbiktOUaTENA SWITCH PLUNGER NC NC 1
60 86032312 MnactnHa naTyHHas, wupuHa 25.0 BAR - GROUND Brass Wdt-25.0 x Lth- |1
anvHa 200.0 TonwmHa 6.35MM 200 Thk-6.35mm
63 86032980 [poccenb - 610K py4YHOro KOHTPOsS THROTTLE - HAND CONTROL Electronic, |1
3MEKTPOHUKN HHP-L HHP - L4WD
65 86500340 MpukypusaTtenb LIGHTER CIGARETTE
66 |86019436 MepeknioveHne Kpymus-KOHTPoss SWITCH CRUISE CONTROL

239




3ELCO1 XryT kabuHbl, rnaBHbii, HHP

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
67 (86019437 Mepekntoyatens SWITCH INCREMENT&DECREMENT 1
BKJTIOYEHUS/OTKIOYEHUS KPYMU3-
KOHTpONS
69 9821734 MoTeHunoMeTp POTENTIOMETER 1
70 (86500903 Mepekntovatens 3a)uraHns B cbope IGNITION SWITCH ASSY 1
71 9846855 Mepexntoyatens - wrtok NO/NC nepann |SWITCH - PLUNGER NO/NC Dbl-Pole, |1
TopMoO3/cuenneHme Brake / Clutch PEDAL
72 9824815 Mepekntouatens octaHoBkM asuratens |SWITCH - ROCKER 12V, ENGINE Shut |1
Down, Ov/Ride
73 19824815 Mepekntovatens octaHoBku asuratenss |SWITCH - ROCKER 12V, ENGINE Shut |1
Down, Ov/Ride
74 19845883 Mepekntovatenb cMrHana noBopoTa SWITCH - TURN SIGNAL ASSY 12-Volt
75 9845884 KHonka BkntoveHns nogaym acupa SWITCH - PUSH BUTTON Assy, ETHER
START
76 9824811 Mepekntoyatens rnasHbivi LT 4 PSN SWITCH - LIGHTS, 4-Position 1
77 |9846855 Mepexntoyatesns - wrtok NO/NC nepanm |SWITCH - PLUNGER NO/NC Dbl-Pole, |1
TopMO3/cuenneHmne Brake / Clutch PEDAL
80 (9993093 Mepekntoyatensb BkAoYeHUst curHana  |SWITCH - ROCKER 12-Volt, Hazard 1
aBapuIiHOTO COCTOSIHMSI Warning - LIGHTS
81 (9993093 Mepekntoyatensb BkAoYeHUst curHana  |SWITCH - ROCKER 12-Volt, Hazard 1
aBapuIiHOTO COCTOSIHMSI Warning - LIGHTS
82 |86507086 CurHanusaums 3sykosas (0 - 20dBa)  |ALARM - AUDIBLE, Adjustable (0 - 1
20dBa)
83 |86507086 CurHanusaums 3sykosas (0 - 20dBa)  |ALARM - AUDIBLE, Adjustable (0 - 1
20dBa)
84 86031954 MpubopHas naHens HHP-L4WD MODULE - EIC, INSTRUMENT CLUSTER |1
HHP-L4WD
84 86034343 Moaynb komMbuHaumm npmnbopos 6e3 MO |MODULE - EIC, INSTRUMENT CLUSTER |1
Less Software
85 86031954 MpnbopHas naHenb HHP-L4WD MODULE - EIC, INSTRUMENT CLUSTER |1
HHP-L4WD
85 86034343 Moaynb komMbuHaumm npmnbopos 6e3 MO |MODULE - EIC, INSTRUMENT CLUSTER |1

Less Software

240




3ELCO3 Xryr sagHei yacTh pambl HHP, Model:YHuBepcanbHbii TpakTop 435 HPLAWD

3ELCO03 XryT 3agHei yactu pambl HHP

Mos HepTeXHLIN HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO
1 |86031376 XryT 3aaHeit pambl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, 1
REAR FRAME HHP L4WD
1 [9702509 MepekniovaTenb NONOXKEHNS KIT- IMPLEMENT STATUS SWITCH 1
HaBeCcHoro obopyaoBaHusi
133 |9707263 [laTunk ypoBHSsl Ton/mMBa SENSOR FUEL LEVEL 1
134 86033479 Bayok ombiBaTens RESERVOIR - Polyethylene / With PUMP, |1
WINDOW WASHER
135 86507198 Hacoc ombiBaTens PUMP ASSY - WINDOW WASHER 1
137 |9705767 MNepeknoyaTenb - AaBneHve, SWITCH-PRESSURE, TRANSMISSION 3 |1
TpaHcMucems 3 PSI PSI
139 |86032441 SnekTpoasuratens creknoounctutens IMOTOR - WIPER & BRACKET UNITIZED |1
N KPOHLLTENH Assy
145 186032559 ®oHapb LAMP - STOP & TAIL LIGHT L/H Assy 1
146 (86032754 Jlamna Ha kpbine (6pbI3roBuK) Worklight - Fender HID 1
147 |86032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B 55Bt Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V 55W |1
148 86032558 ®oHapb LAMP - STOP & TAIL LIGHT R/H Assy 1
149 |86032754 Jlamna Ha Kkpbine (bpbI3roBuk) Worklight - Fender HID 1
150 |86032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B 55Bt Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V 55W |1

241




3ELCO XKryT nepeHUA, ABUrarenb QSX15, Model:YHUBepcanbHbIA TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

242



3ELC04 XryT nepegHvii, gBUraTesb Q_SX15

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LELE
HOMep BO
1 86032923 SnekTponposoaka QSX15 Engine HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, |1
QSX15 Engine
1 86035081 XKryT QSX15 Engine HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, |1
QSX15 Engine
94 186032441 onektpoasuratenb cteknoounctutens u IMOTOR - WIPER & BRACKET UNITIZED |1
KPOHLUTENH Assy
96 (86033291 XryT pene craptepa HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, 1
STARTER RELAY
97 186032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B 55Bt Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V 1
55w
100 |86032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B 55Bt Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V 1
55w
112 |86032312 MnactuHa natyHHas, wupuHa 25.0 BAR - GROUND Brass Wdt-25.0 x Lth- |1
anvHa 200.0 TonwmHa 6.35MM 200 Thk-6.35mm
113 {9824802 [aTumk TeMnepaTypbl ABUraTens u SENSOR TEMP ENG AND TRANS 1
TPaHCMUCCUM
114 82021163 PaanonoKaumMoHHbIN AaTumnk RADAR UNIVERSAL COMPLETION 1
115 86032649 Jlamna Ha nepeaHel peleTka Worklight - Front Grille Unit 1
115 |86032752 JlamMna Ha nepefHen peweTka Worklight - Front Grille Unit, HID with |2
Ballast
115 |86032967 XKryT ranoreHHbix dap HARNESS - ELECTRIC, FRONT ( 1
Halogen ) WORKLIGHT H9-HHP L4WD
115 |86032968 XryT nepeaHux paboumx doHapen, HHP [HARNESS - ELECTRIC, FRONT ( HID ) |1
L4WD WORKLIGHT-HHP L4WD
116 |86032648 ®apa Headlight - Hi/Lo Beam
117 |86032648 ®apa Headlight - Hi/Lo Beam
118 186031593 JlaTumK YpoBHSI oxna)kaatoLLei SENSOR - COOLANT LEVEL

XNIKOCTU

243




3ELCO7 XryT 1407 12AKMN, Model:YHuBepcanbHbl il TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

TWINDISC 1407 TRANSMISSION
(12 SP. POWERSHIFT)

- e
- e
"”‘xx{ e
~_ s .
-, e,
~ ~
Y )
)
U
/:-I !
- a
A"’j-j:'*‘“/:’f |
/ri:r F’f‘ '
L
N
I8
" co42 (T
-] | | ’-’ 1
[ P148 '| ||L{f'4r
1

Connection to the
Outside !

Solenoid S4<s <~ S6

.- S7

S5

y T7
m Wheel

j Speed
Sensor
Rear View of 1407 Transmission

Solenoid & Magnetic Speed Pickup
Locations

244



3ELCO7 XXryT 1407 12AKIMN

Mos ‘lez;?:;:bm HanmeHoBaHue Description1 K::'

la |86025916 Xryt, 1407 AKMMN, HHP HARNESS - ELECTRIC, 1407 PwrShift 1
TRANSMISSION HHP

1b |86032723 Xryt, 1407 AKMMN, HHP HARNESS - ELECTRIC, 1407 PwrShift 1
TRANSMISSION HHP

6a |86025916 XryT, 1407 AKMNN, HHP HARNESS - ELECTRIC, 1407 PwrShift 1
TRANSMISSION HHP

T6 86026093 MNepeHocka PICK UP ASSY MAGNETIC

7b 86025916 Xryt, 1407 AKMMN, HHP HARNESS - ELECTRIC, 1407 PwrShift
TRANSMISSION HHP

T7 (86026093 MepeHocka PICK UP ASSY MAGNETIC 1

32a |- - - 1

C042(86034114 DNeKTponpoBoAKa KabuHbl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB MAIN|1
HHP

C042(86035072 XKryT KabuHbI HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB MAIN|1
HHP

MB1 |- - - 1

MB2 |- - - 1

P141|V61100 Pene 12B 30A RELAY 30 Amp FUSE PANEL ASSY 1

P142|86025247 Pbluar ynpaBreHusi CUI0BOM CONTROL-LEVER ASSY, 1407 PwrShift 1

TpaHcMuceuren B cbope 140 TRANSMISSION
P144|9821734 MoTeHumomeTp POTENTIOMETER 1
P146|86026517 Bbnok ynpaenexus 1407 AKMM 425/ [MODULE - CONTROLLER, 1407 PwrSHIFT |1
435 / 485hp 425 / 435 / 485hp

P147|86033217 Ouncnneit 1407 AKMN MODULE - ELECTRONIC, DISPLAY 1
INTERFACE, 1407-PwrShift HHP

P148|86032723 XryT, 1407 AKMNN, HHP HARNESS - ELECTRIC, 1407 PwrShift 1

TRANSMISSION HHP

245




3LTS01 CeeToBble NPUBOPBLI PeLIeTKHU paguaTopa

. Model:YHuBepcanbHbli TpakTop 435 HP-L4WD

Hi / Low Beam
Road Lights

HID or Halogen

Front Light Configuration for High Horsepower LAWD
Tractors

@D OO P

HID Hi/Low Beam Hi/LowBeam  HID
or Halogen Road Light Road Light  or Halogen
8.
7 9

3LTSO01 CBeToBble NpMbopbI pelieTkn pagmaTopa

YepTexHbiH . . Kon-

Mos3 Izlomep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 86032648 dapa Headlight - Hi/Lo Beam 2

2 (9626307 Jlamna - dhapa H4, 12 B, 60/65 Bt |Bulb - Headlamp H4, 12V - 60/65W 2

3 186032923 SnekTponpoBoaka QSX15 Engine |[HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, QSX15 |1
Engine

3 |86035081 Xryt QSX15 Engine HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, QSX15 |1
Engine

4 |- - - 2

4 186032649 JlamMna Ha nepeaHen peleTka Worklight - Front Grille Unit 2

4 186032752 JlamMna Ha nepeaHen peletka Worklight - Front Grille Unit, HID with Ballast|2

4a (86034243 CeeTopacceuBaTenb LENS - CLEAR, for 86032649 Lamp 1

4b 86034244 0O6op RING - LENS RETAINING (Black), for 1
86032649 Lamp

5 86032741 Nlamna H9, 12B/65BT Bulb H9, 12V/65W 2

5 186032753 Jlamna GDL D2S 35Br, Bulb, GDL D2S 35W Worklight 2

CBETWUNbHUK

6 (86032967 XKryT ranoreHHbix dap HARNESS - ELECTRIC, FRONT ( Halogen) |2
WORKLIGHT H9-HHP L4WD

6 (86032968 XryT nepegHmx paboumx HARNESS - ELECTRIC, FRONT ( HID ) 2

¢oHapei, HHP L4WD WORKLIGHT-HHP L4WD

7 186033062 KpoHWTENH BRACKET - BALLAST MOUNTING with 2
GASKET-HHP L4WD

8 |86508566 Bbont M5x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead M5 x 30 CI-8.8 PI 4

9 86508813 lanka M5 NUT - HEX M5 Class 8 PI 4

246




3ELCO8 ¥yt TA-22 16AKNMN, Model:YHueepcanbHbIi TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

CATERPILLAR TA-22 TRANSMISSION
(16SP. POWERSHIFT)

) _
.
J//
J/”
‘[-j—,//
BN
i r\‘x..\
| S
IT._‘,‘-{
5 ) | -
/] % ||
i R § P g AN
|"/ ) rj|I L !L@\cmz /?7/';’3 ‘
\ Y - T ~L cis8 ‘ucw‘
- - co21
_— i cozz [ _1c
J c1e7_ —7
) 2 cie0 168 .i_/
/’/,-1 e
3ELCO8 XXryTt TA-22 16AKIN
YepTexHbiit . . Kon-
Mos HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
la 86033719 XKryT kabunbl, TA22 AKMM, HHP-  |HARNESS - ELECTRIC Assy, CAB TA22 1
L4wd PwrShift HHP-L4wd
1b |86033720 Xryt, TA22 AKMM, HHP-L4wd HARNESS - ELECTRIC Assy, TA22 PwrShift |1
TRANS HHP-L4wd
1c |86033718 Xryt, TA22 Cat KM, HHP-L4wd  |HARNESS - ELECTRIC Assy, TA22 Cat 1
TRANSMISSION HHP-L4wd
C042|86033718 Xryt, TA22 Cat KM, HHP-L4wd  |HARNESS - ELECTRIC Assy, TA22 Cat 1
TRANSMISSION HHP-L4wd
C042|86034114 DneKTponpoBoaka KabuHbI HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB MAIN |1

247



3ELCO8 XXryt TA-22 16AKIN

YepTeXxHbii . Kon-
Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
HHP
C042(86035072 XKryT kKabuHbI HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB MAIN |1
HHP
C181|86033710 [aTtunk HaxkaTus nepganu, TA22 SENSOR - INCHING PEDAL, TA22 Cat 1
AKIMN PwrShift TRANSMISSION
C182(86033711 MNepanb TA22 AKIMM SWITCH - INCHING PEDAL, TA22 Cat 1
PwrShift Transmission
C183|86034374 MepekntovaTtens TA22 AKIM SWITCH - AUTOSHIFT, TA22 PwrShift 1
TRANSMISSION
C184|86033978 Pbiyar nepekntoueHunst nepegay CONTROL-LEVER Assy, PwrShift CAT- 1
AKMM HHP-L4wd Transmission, HHP-L4wd
C185|86512116 LLITok BbIKNtOYaTens SWITCH PLUNGER NC NC 1
C186|- - - 1
C187|86033713 Bnok ynpasnenus TA22-M4WD MODULE - CONTROL, TA22-M4WD 1
HHP-L4wd TRANSMISSION HHP-L4wd
C188|86033713 Bnok ynpaeneHus TA22-M4WD MODULE - CONTROL, TA22-M4WD 1
HHP-L4wd TRANSMISSION HHP-L4wd
C189(86033719 XryT kabuHbl, TA22 AKMM, HHP-  |HARNESS - ELECTRIC Assy, CAB TA22 1
L4wd PwrShift HHP-L4wd
C190(86033720 Xryt, TA22 AKMM, HHP-L4wd HARNESS - ELECTRIC Assy, TA22 PwrShift |1
TRANS HHP-L4wd
C191- - - 1

248




3LTS02 CeeToBbIe NPUbOPLI 3agHKX KpbinbeB, Model:YHMBepcanbHbli TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

[ iV



3LTS02 CeetoBbie Npu60pblI 3afiHUX KPbIJ/IbEB

YepTerxXHbin . Kon-

Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 |86032890 Kpbino 3agHee nesoe, HHP-L4wd FENDER - Molded Assy, L/H REAR 1
(Red), HHP-L4wd

1 |86034245 Kpbino 3agHee nesoe, HHP-L4wd FENDER - Molded Assy, L/H REAR 1
(Red), HHP-L4wd

2 86032891 Kpbino 3agHee npasoe, HHP-L4wd FENDER - Molded Assy, R/H REAR 1
(Red), HHP-L4wd

2 86034246 Kpbino 3agHee npasoe, HHP-L4wd FENDER - Molded Assy, R/H REAR 1
(Red), HHP-L4wd

4 |86537133 Jlamna - 157 12 B, 3agHui1 hoHapb Bulb - Light, #1157 12V, Tail Lamp 2

5 86032558 ®oHapb LAMP - STOP & TAIL LIGHT R/H Assy |1

6 |86032559 ®oHapb LAMP - STOP & TAIL LIGHT L/H Assy |1

7 186032599 JIMH3a KpacHas Ha 3agHui oHapb LENS - RED, Stop / Tail LIGHT (R/L- 2
Side) HHP-L4wd

8 186050228 KpenexHbIi BUHT C NiockokoHn4yeckon |SCREW MACH M4 X 60 PAN HEAD PL |4

ronoekon M4 X 60

9 86032754 Jlamna Ha kpbine (6pbi3roBuK) Worklight - Fender HID 2

20 |86031376 XryT 3agHen pamsl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, |1
REAR FRAME HHP L4WD

27 86032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B 55BT Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V 2
55w

28 19628100 larka M4x0.7 NUT - U/CLIP M4 - 0.7 Ph-PI 4

250




3LTS03 CeeToOBbIe NPUGOPLI KPLIWKW KabWHbl, Model:YHUBepcanbHbIN TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

1 Re: Fig. BRSAO1

Re: Fig. 8FCPO1 \ .. Cab Roof Components
Front Console 7

Assembly

-/.-:"" o
QEACON LIGHT SWITCH [." [

251



3LTS03 CBeToBble NpMU60PbI KPbILKN KabUHbI

YepTexKHbIN — Kon-
Mo3 zomep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 86031163 MNpobneckoBblii Masik HHP KIT / ROTAING BEACON HHP AR
2 |86032555 ®oHapb HHP LAMP - TURN SIGNAL R/H HHP 2
3 |86032556 ®oHapb HHP LAMP - TURN SIGNAL L/H HHP 2
4 186031563 Jlamna ranoreHoBast H1 12B 55BT BULB - HALOGEN H1 12 Volt 55 Watt |1
5 19840716 MpobneckoBbi Mask, 12B/55BT LAMP - ROTATING BEACON Amber, 12]1
Volt / 55 Watt
6 86502975 Bont N26 x 3/8in PI SCREW - MACHINE PanHead, #6 x 3
3/8in Pl
7 186500630 Aunck anam.165MM, ocHoBaHUe PLATE-STEEL MOUNTING Od-165mm, |1
npob6aeckoBoro Masika ROTATING BEACON
8 19628100 laika M4x0.7 NUT - U/CLIP M4 - 0.7 Ph-PI 8
9 529068 Jlamna #1156 12B LUMP BULB #1156 12V 4
10 86050228 KpenexHbIA BUHT C NMOCKOKOHUYeckon |SCREW MACH M4 X 60 PAN HEAD PL |8
ronosko M4 X 60
11 |86032598 CeetopacceusaTtesnib HHP LENS - AMBER / TURN SIGNAL HHP |4
12 |86030519 XryT npobneckoBoro Masika HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, 1
ROTATING BEACON
13 86032525 Jlamna 100 x 160 12B 55Bt Worklight HID , 100 x 160 Oval 12V |4
55w
14 19703399 Jlamna ranoreHoBast H3 BULB - ASSEMBLY H3 HALOGEN 4
15 86033190 Kpennenue pabounx cdoHapen kpbiwy, [KIT (#645) - WORKLIGHTS, ROOF 1
Habop N2645 MOUNTED
16 |9848962 PozeTka SOCKET-ELECTRIC ASSY 2 - Pin, 1

AUXILARY POWER

252




3STRO1 Craprep & cGope, Model:YuueepcansHem Tpakrop 435 HP-LAWD

3STRO1 CrapTtep B c6ope
YepTexHbiH . Kon-
Mo3 I:|0Mep HanmeHoBaHue Description1 B0
1 86032764 [euratennb - ctaptep 12B 39MT  |Motor - Starter 12V 39MT 1
2 |86036154 Pblvar n wetkogepxarenb KIT- LEVER / BRUSH FRAME, STARTER AR
cTapTepa MOTOR
3 86036155 KomnnekT aetaneii pambl wetok |KIT - BRUSH FRAME, STARTER MOTOR AR
CTapTepa
4 |86036156 LLlecTepHs KIT - PINION / DRIVE, STARTER MOTOR |AR
5 86036157 KpenneHue KaTyLwku CTapTepa KIT - SOLENOID ASM, STARTER MOTOR  |AR
6 (86036158 beHankc KIT- DRIVE SHAFT W/ Planetary, STARTER |AR
MOTOR
7 186036159 KaTyLuka ctapTepa KIT - TERMINAL SHIELD / SOLENOID, AR
STARTER MOTOR
8 186036160 3aMOK 3aXKuUraHusi SWITCH IMS - SOLENOID, STARTER AR
MOTOR
9 86036161 Kopnyc ctapTepa KIT - DRIVE HOUSING, STARTER MOTOR |AR
10 |86036162 Kpbllwka cTtapTepa HOUSING - TERMINAL END, STARTER AR
MOTOR
11 |86036163 Potop cTapTtepa ARMATURE - STARTER MOTOR Assy AR
12 |86036164 bonTt KIT - HOUSING BOLTS, STARTER MOTOR |AR

253




9. Mpucnocob6neHnsa N KOMMJIEKTYOLME AeTaNun

9ATTO1 PeaykTop NoHMXKaloWwmii MexaHuzma otbopa MowHocTH B c6ope BUH HH-LAWD, Model:YHuBepcanbHbIi TpakTop 43¢

9ATTO01 PeaykTop NOHMKalOWMM MexaHM3Ma oTbopa mowHocTu B c6ope BUH HH-

L4WD
YepTexHbii —— Kon-

Mos3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Description1 B0

1 86028081 Peayktop B cbope, L4WD DROPBOX - PTO ASSY, L4WD (Red) |1

2 86030726 Kpbllwka peaykTopa HUXHSS COVER Weld Assy, BOTTOM PTO
DROPBOX

3 19707397 Kopnyc peayktopa HOUSING 1

4 19672497 LWnunbka, anam.1.0", annnHa 4.50" STUD-STEEL Threaded 8Unc-2A 2- |3
Ends, Dia-1.0in Lth-4.50in

5 1163410 Mpobka 1-1/160rb PLUG - HexHead With 167266 O- 1
RING, 1-1/160rb

6 86028077 SKpaH SHIELD - PTO DROPBOX DRIVE 1
(Red)

7 19790555 LLanba 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN WASHER 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN 28

8 280244 bonT Gr-5 7/16"-14x3/4 CAPSCREW - HexHead Gr-5, 7/16 x |4
14 x 3/4 Pl

9 [V17370 O6o1MMa Hapy>kHasl NOALLMMHUKA, BEARING - CUP, OD-82.93mm Thk- |2

AvaM.Hapy»x.82.93 TonwmHa 23.81MM 23.81mm
10 |529523 O601MMa BHYTPEHHSIS KOHUYECKOr0 CONE - BEARING Roller Taper Single, |2

noALWunHuKa, anam.eHyT.1.75" TonuwmHa

0.99"

1d-1.75 Thk-0.99

254




9ATTO1 PegykTOop NOHMXaAKOWMUIA MexaHu3Ma oT6opa mowHocTu B c6ope BUH HH-

L4WD
Mo3 "G, HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
11 V16275 CanbHuk anam.BHyTp. 1.75 Hapyx.2.50,  |SEAL - OIL, Id-1.75 Od-2.50 Wth- 1
wupuHa 0.31 0.31
12 |9702538 Lar6a 0.50 SHIM, 0.50 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
12 |9702539 Lari6a 0.25 SHIM, 0.250 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
12 19702541 LWaii6a 0.05 SHIM, 0.05 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
12 |9702542 LLlan6a 0.075 SHIM, 0.075 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
13 (9702534 Kpbiwka sTopnyHoro sana Kl COVER, CAP 1
14 |280410 BUWHT c rekcaroHanbHol ronoskoit 0.44 x  |CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.44 x 1.00 |20
1.00 Gr8 PI Gr8 Pl
15 |517511 Konbuo noAawmnnHnka Hapy»XHoe BRG CUP 4.130DX0.94THK 4
4.130DX0.94THK
16 [9672496 MoALMMHMK KOHUYECKMNIA BRG CONE 44.45IDX30.16THK 4
44.45IDX30.16THK
17 [9672498 Mpoknaaka Kpbiwku, 0.003" GASKET - Shim Stock Steel 0.003, 4
PTO DROPBOX BOX
17 [9672499 Mpoknagka Kpbiwku, 0.005" GASKET - Shim Stock Steel 0.005, 4
PTO DROPBOX BOX
17 |v48609 Mpoknagka kpbiwku, 0.01" GASKET, PTO BOX 0.01 1
17 |v48610 Mpoknagka kpbiwku, 0.02" GASKET- STEEL, Shim Stock, PTO 4
BOX Thk-0.020 mil tol
18 (9672486 Kpbiwka CAP - COUNTERSHAFT 2
19 [9672414 LWar6a 13.00x24.00x0.95 HDN BI WASHER, 13.00x24.00x0.95 HDN BI |1
20 |9672438 MNpobka 7/16 - 20 PLUG - HexHead 7/16 - 20 1
21 |9702537 KpbilKa noAwnnH1Ka CAP-BEARING, PTO DROPBOX 1
22 80463 KoHTpraiika 0.38NC GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.38NCGR5 PL |2
23 |9701035 SKpaH SHIELD, PTO DROP BOX 1
24 (9701033 KpbllwKa pegykTopa COVER - TOP, PTO DROPBOX 1
25 (9706726 bont 3/8"x16x1" CAPSCREW - FLANGE LOCK, USR 18
3/8in x 16 x 1lin
26 (86002107 CanyH 0.5-Psi, 16-Hex 1/4 - 18Nptf BREATHER / 0.5-Psi, 16-Hex 1/4 - 1
18Nptf
27 |31131 Mpobka 1/8, nnactuk PLUG SquareHead PLASTIC, 1/8Npt |1
28 19672320 3arnywka 1/2" PLUG - EXPANSION CONCAVE 4
SPECIAL 1/2in
29 9672485 KpbilwKa nogwnnHmKa BEARING - CAP PTO INPUT 1
30 (86505834 BonT wecturpaHHbii 0.44 X 1.25GR8 PL BOLT HEX 0.44 X 1.25GR8 PL 4
31 |9700670 BUJIKA PbIYATA CEPUN 1550 YOKE, END 1550 SERIES 1
32 V17442 LUnnnHT 5/32x2" PIN - COTTER SPLIT, 5/32 x 2in 1
33 165916 KopoHuaTas raika 1.25 18unef NUT, SLOT HEX 1.25 18unef 1
34 86050252 LWarba 1.312 x 2.250 x 0.12 Pl WASHER 1.312 x 2.250 x 0.12 PI 1
35 86508488 YnnoTHeHne macnsHoe BHyT. 02,38 x SEAL OIL 2.38IDX3.350DX0.44W 1
BHew. 03,35 x 0,
36 |v48240 LlectepHs, 21 3y6 GEAR, SPUR 21 Tooth, PTO 1
DROPBOX ASSY
37 |v48242 MepBWYHbI Ban SHAFT-INPUT, PTO DROPBOX ASSY
38 86505943 Mpobka 3/4NPTF PLUG, HEX 3/4NPTF

255




9ATTO1 PegykTOop NOHMXaAKOWMUIA MexaHu3Ma oT6opa mowHocTu B c6ope BUH HH-

L4WD
Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
39 (9672326 Ban npoMexxyTouHbIi COUNTERSHAFT, PTO DROPBOX 1
ASSY
40 (v48241 LLlecTepHs, 43 3yba GEAR, SPUR 43 Tooth, PTO 2
DROPBOX ASSY
41 |9702535 Kpbliwka COVER - CAP, OUTPUT SHAFT, PTO |1
DROPBOX
42 |9672327 BTopuuHbIi Ban SHAFT-OUTPUT, PTO DROPBOX 1
ASSY
43 {50213 Mpobka Plug, Pipe, Hex Soc
1 86028081 Peayktop B cbope, L4WD DROPBOX - PTO ASSY, L4WD (Red)
2 186030726 KpbliLiKa peayKkTopa HKHASA COVER Weld Assy, BOTTOM PTO
DROPBOX
3 |9707397 Kopnyc peaykTtopa HOUSING 1
4 19672497 Lnunbka, anam.1.0", annnHa 4.50" STUD-STEEL Threaded 8Unc-2A 2- |3
Ends, Dia-1.0in Lth-4.50in
5 1163410 Mpobka 1-1/160rb PLUG - HexHead With 167266 O- 1
RING, 1-1/160rb
6 86028077 SKpaH SHIELD - PTO DROPBOX DRIVE 1
(Red)
7 19790555 LLlan6a 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN WASHER 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN |28
8 280244 bonT Gr-5 7/16"-14x3/4 CAPSCREW - HexHead Gr-5, 7/16 x |4
14 x 3/4 Pl
9 |V17370 O6oiimMa HapyxHas NOALLNMHMIKA, BEARING - CUP, OD-82.93mm Thk- |2
AvaM.Hapyx.82.93 TonwmHa 23.81MM 23.81mm
10 |529523 0O601iMa BHYTPEHHSIS1 KOHUYECKOro CONE - BEARING Roller Taper Single, |2
noALunMHMKaA, AMam.BHyT.1.75" TonwmHa  |Id-1.75 Thk-0.99
0.99"
11 |V16275 CanbHuK anam.BHYTp. 1.75 Hapyx.2.50, SEAL - OIL, Id-1.75 Od-2.50 Wth- 1
wupuHa 0.31 0.31
12 19702538 Lan6a 0.50 SHIM, 0.50 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
12 |9702539 LLan6a 0.25 SHIM, 0.250 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
12 |9702541 LLlan6a 0.05 SHIM, 0.05 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
12 9702542 LWain6a 0.075 SHIM, 0.075 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
13 |9702534 Kpbilwka BTopryHoro sana KM COVER, CAP 1
14 (280410 BuUHT c rekcaroHanbHoi ronoskon 0.44 x  |CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.44 x 1.00 |20
1.00 Gr8 PI Gr8 P
15 |517511 KosbLo noALWUnHUKa Hapy>XHoe BRG CUP 4.130DX0.94THK 4
4.130DX0.94THK
16 (9672496 MoALWMMHUK KOHUYECKUIA BRG CONE 44.45IDX30.16THK 4
44.45IDX30.16THK
17 19672498 Mpoknaaka kpbiwku, 0.003" GASKET - Shim Stock Steel 0.003, 4
PTO DROPBOX BOX
17 19672499 Mpoknaaka Kpbiwky, 0.005" GASKET - Shim Stock Steel 0.005, 4
PTO DROPBOX BOX
17 |v48609 Mpoknaaka kpbiwkn, 0.01" GASKET, PTO BOX 0.01 1
17 |v48610 Mpoknaaka kpbiwku, 0.02" GASKET- STEEL, Shim Stock, PTO 4
BOX Thk-0.020 mil tol
18 |9672486 KpblLwka CAP - COUNTERSHAFT 2

256




9ATTO1 PegykTOop NOHMXaAKOWMUIA MexaHu3Ma oT6opa mowHocTu B c6ope BUH HH-

L4WD
YepTexKHbIN A Kon-

Mo3 I:-|0Mep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

19 [9672414 LLar6a 13.00x24.00x0.95 HDN BI WASHER, 13.00x24.00x0.95 HDN BI |1

20 |9672438 Mpobka 7/16 - 20 PLUG - HexHead 7/16 - 20 1

21 |9702537 KpbilKka noawnnHmKa CAP-BEARING, PTO DROPBOX 1

22 |80463 KoHTpraiika 0.38NC GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.38NCGR5 PL |2

23 (9701035 SKpaH SHIELD, PTO DROP BOX 1

24 19701033 KpbllwKka peaykropa COVER - TOP, PTO DROPBOX 1

25 |9706726 bonT 3/8"x16x1" CAPSCREW - FLANGE LOCK, USR 18
3/8in x 16 x 1lin

26 (86002107 CanyH 0.5-Psi, 16-Hex 1/4 - 18Nptf BREATHER / 0.5-Psi, 16-Hex 1/4 - 1
18Nptf

27 31131 Mpobka 1/8, nnactunk PLUG SquareHead PLASTIC, 1/8Npt |1

28 19672320 3arnywka 1/2" PLUG - EXPANSION CONCAVE 4
SPECIAL 1/2in

29 (9672485 KpbilwKa nogwnnHmKa BEARING - CAP PTO INPUT 1

30 |86505834 bonT wecturpanHbin 0.44 X 1.25GR8 PL  |BOLT HEX 0.44 X 1.25GR8 PL 4

31 |9700670 BUJIKA PbIYATA CEPUN 1550 YOKE, END 1550 SERIES 1

32 V17442 LWnnanHT 5/32x2" PIN - COTTER SPLIT, 5/32 x 2in 1

33 |165916 KopoHuaTas rarika 1.25 18unef NUT, SLOT HEX 1.25 18unef 1

34 86050252 LWainba 1.312 x 2.250 x 0.12 PI WASHER 1.312 x 2.250 x 0.12 PI 1

35 86508488 YnnoTHeHne macnsHoe BHyT. 02,38 x SEAL OIL 2.38IDX3.350DX0.44W 1

BHew. 03,35 x 0,

36 (V48240 LLectepHs, 21 3y6 GEAR, SPUR 21 Tooth, PTO 1
DROPBOX ASSY

37 (V48242 MepBUYHBIV Ban SHAFT-INPUT, PTO DROPBOX ASSY |1

38 |86505943 Mpobka 3/4NPTF PLUG, HEX 3/4NPTF 1

39 9672326 Ban npoMeXxyTo4HbIi COUNTERSHAFT, PTO DROPBOX 1
ASSY

40 |v48241 LLlectepHs, 43 3yba GEAR, SPUR 43 Tooth, PTO 2
DROPBOX ASSY

41 |9702535 Kpblwwka COVER - CAP, OUTPUT SHAFT, PTO |1
DROPBOX

42 19672327 BTOpWYHbLIN Ban SHAFT-OUTPUT, PTO DROPBOX 1
ASSY

43 (50213 Mpobka Plug, Pipe, Hex Soc 1

257




9ATTO2 Mpysbl nepearue - HHP LAWD, Model:YimBepcanshbin Tpaktop 435 HP-LAWD

9ATTO02 I'py3bl nepeaHme - HHP L4WD

Mos HEpTEKHLIN HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LGP
HOMep BO
1 186512499 Maika wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 knacc |NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 12
10 PL
2 (86011948 Tsra coegmHuTenbHas Lth-345mm,  |ROD - TIE Lth-345mm, WEIGHTS 12 x 1
WEIGHTS 12 x 30kg 30kg
2 86014404 Wnunbka anuHa 1102 LG TIE ROD 1102 LG
2 86030570 Tara coegnHuTenbHas Lth-660mm,  [ROD - TIE Lth-660mm, WEIGHTS 24 x
WEIGHTS 24 x 30kg 30kg
3 186027848 Mpy3, 30kr L4WD (Red) WEIGHT - CASTING, 30-Kg / 66.14-Lbs  |AR
L4WD (Red)
4 86027847 3aXuM KpoHLUTeHa nepeaHei Yactu |BRACKET CLAMP FRT REAR WT 2
WT
5 186032633 KpoHLWTENH NpoTnBOBECa BRACKET - MOUNT W/Assy, FRONT 1
WEIGHTS (Red) HHP
6 |V44027 Bont M20x90 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged M20 x 2
90mm CI-8.8
7 1382101 BonT wecturpanHbiin M20 X 80 8.8PL |BOLT HEX M20 X 80 8.8PL 10
8 86032636 MnactuHa apmupoBaHHas nepegHero (PLATE - REINFORCEMENT, FRONT 1

NpoT1BOBECA

WEIGHTS (Red) HHP L4WD

258




9ATTO3 NoaBWKHOE cLENHOE YCTPOWCTBO U Kapkac B cGope, Model:YHuBepcanbHbin TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

Wear Plate

259



9ATTO03 NMoaBMKHOE cLuenHoe YCTPOMCTBO U Kapkac B c6ope

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEOE
HOMep BO
1 86030498 Manew 3anopHbii o 2,0" DRAW PIN ASSEMBLY 2.0 IN DIA 1
2 |86030497 3awenka nanbua DRAW PIN TRIGGER 1
3 186030496 Bunka, 3amMblkaemasi 6501TOM HAMMERSTRAP CAT 4 1
4 86030637 Bpyc cuenHoi 2.0x5.0" HHP-L4wd  |DRAWBAR Weld-Assy (Red), 2.0in x 5.0in |1
HHP-L4wd
5 19843612 BonT wecturpaHHbii M20 X 100 BOLT HEX M20 X 100 10.9PL 4
10.9PL
6 [140021 LWawba M20 PI, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel M20 PI 4
7 |86034095 bont, annHa 240 PIN - DRAWBAR STOP SqHead Dia-39.5mm|2
Lth-240mm, Threaded (1.25 - 7unc)
8 186031042 Kopnyc HHP CAGE - DRAWBAR Weld-Assy, HHP (Red ) |1
9 86511609 Maika Gr-8 Pl 1 - 8 Unc NUT - HEX Gr-8 PI 1 - 8 Unc 16
10 |86508736 BonT wecturpanHbiin 1.00NC X BOLT HEX 1.00NC X 4.00GR8 PL 16
4.00GR8 PL
11 86029297 ®ukcaTop nanbLua CUenHoro RETAINER DRAWBAR PIN 1
YCTPOMICTBa
12 86031066 Maneu 2.0"x160.5mMM PIN - DRAWBAR to FRAME Machined, Dia- |1
2.0in Lth-160.5mm
13 |274249 BonT wecturpanHbin USR M10 X 20 |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x 1.50(1
PL x 20 Pl
14 86031044 bnok L4WD RETAINER-WEARBLOCK Casting, 1
DRAWBAR L4WD
15 |87370 LWanba nnockas 1.25", ctanb WASHER - STEEL FLAT, Dia-1.25in 2
16 86032609 Malka wecTturpaHHas 1.25 G8P NUT HEX 1.25 G8P 2
17 |86031464 Laiba anam.BHyTp.33.50 WASHER - FLAT Steel, Id-33.5mm 0d-60.0 |1
Hapy».60.00 TonwwuHa 4.00MM, ctanb|Thk-4.0mm
18 |86031556 bont Gr-8 1.25-7Unc-2Bx9.0" CAPSCREW - HexHead Gr-8 PI Lth-9.0in 1
1.25 - 7Unc-2B
19 86011844 Mpoknaaka CLENHOro YCTPOWCTBa WEARBLOCK DRAWBAR 1
20 (300580 KpenexHsblii BUHT M6 X 16 PL SCREW - MACHINE FlatHead M6 x 166 P| |4
21 |87367 LWarba nnockas repmetusmpytowass (WASHER - FLAT STEEL, Id-1.00 x Od-2.00 |16
x Thk- 0.134in
1 186034793 MpuuenHoi MexaHusM, Habop N2933 |KIT (#933) - DRAWBAR REINFORCING, 1
HHP L4wd
2 [9846394 bonTt 0.75x7.00 Gr-8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.75 x 7.00 Gr-8 PI |6
3 86033039 Brynka BUSHING - CROSS MEMBER (Drawbar 6
Reinforcing Kit)
4 186034692 banka ycunutenbHas REINFORCEMENT Weld Assy, DRAWBAR |1
CAGE, HHP-L4wd
5 186534279 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG 0.75 10  [NUT HEX FLG 0.75 10 GR8 PL 6

GR8 PL

260




9ATTO3a KoMnnekT yeuneHus cUenHore yeTpoucTea, Model:YHUBepcanbHbIM TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

9ATTO03a KoMniieKT yCuiIeHMa CLUenHoro ycTpomucrea

YepTexHbiH — Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Description1 BO
1 |86034793 MpuuenHO MexaHn3M, Habop KIT (#933) - DRAWBAR REINFORCING, HHP|1
N2933 L4wd

2 |984639%4 bont 0.75x7.00 Gr-8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.75 x 7.00 Gr-8 PI |6

3 |86033039 BTynka BUSHING - CROSS MEMBER (Drawbar 6
Reinforcing Kit)

4 186034692 banka ycunutenbHas REINFORCEMENT Weld Assy, DRAWBAR 1
CAGE, HHP-L4wd

5 186534279 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG 0.75 |NUT HEX FLG 0.75 10 GR8 PL 6

10 GR8 PL

261




9ATWO1 KoHdurypauuu konec, Model:YHuBepcansHbIA Tpaktop 435 HP-LAWD

Wheel Configurations

Dual Wheel Single Wheel

7 \
8

Tire Size Configuration | Front Axle kg (Ibs.) | Rear Axle kg (Ibs) [ Total tire Weight ig (ibs)
20.8 R42 R1W Radial Singles | 798.3(1760) 798.3 (1760) 1506.6 (3520)
52(/85 R46 R1W Radial Singles 965.2 (2128) 965.2 (2128) 1930.5 (4256)
62070 R4Z RIWRadial | Singles | 9734 (2146) 9734 (2146) 1946.8 (4292)
650/65 R42 R1W Radial | Singles | 1037.8(2288) | 1037.8(2288) 20755 (4576)
650/85 3B RIW Radial | Singles | B854.5(1884) 854.5 (1884) 1709.1 (3768)
71070 R3BRIWRadial | Singles | 979.7 (2160) 979.7 (2160) 10505 (4320)
7I070R4ZRIWRadial | Singles | 11430(2520) | 1143.0(2520) 2286.1 (5040)
BOO/70R3BRIWRadial | Singles | 1277.3(2520) | 1277.3(2520) 2554 6 (5632)
B50/60 R38 Radial Singles | 13036(874) | 13036 874) 26072 (5748)
00050 R42 RIWRadial | Singles | 13435(2062) | 13435(2062) 2687.1 (5024)
20.8 R42 RIW Radial Duals 17318(3818) | 173183818 34635 (7636)
520/85 R46 RIW Radial | Duals 1970.4 (4344) | 19704 (4344) 3940.8 (B688)
620/70 R42 RIW Radial |  Duals 2033.0(4484) | 2033.0 (4484) 4067 .8 (8068)
6565 R42 R1W Radial Duals 2033.9 (4484) 2033.0 (4484) 43254 (953R)
650/85 R38 R1W Radial Duals 2162.7 (4768) 2162.7 (4768) 36886 (8132)
71070 R38 RIW Radial |  Duals 1844.3 (4066) | 18443 (4066) 438513 (0668)
71070R42 RIW Radial | Duals 24285 (5354) | 2428.5(5354) 4857.1 (10708)
BOO7OR3BRIWRadial | Duals 27533(6070) | 27533 (6070) 5506.6 (12140)
B50/60 R38 Radial Duals 2806.8(6188) | 2806.8(6188) 5613.7 (12376)
000/50 R4Z RIW Radial |  Duals 2032.0 (6466) | 2932.0 (6466) 5865.9 (12932)
20.8 R42 RIW Radial Tiples | 2854.0(6292) | 2854.0(6292) 5708.0 (12584)
S20/BERAG RIWRadial | Triples | 32867 (7246) | 3286.7 (7246) 65735 (14402)
620/70 R42 R1W Radial Triples 3340.3 (7384) 3340.3 (7384) 6698.6 (14768)
650/65 R42 R1W Radial Triples 35425 (7810) 35425 (7810) 7085.1 (15620)
G50BSRIBRIWRadial | Triples | 23103(7208) | 3310.3(7208) 6620.6 (14506)
71070 R38 RIW Radial | Triples NA NA NA
71070 R42 R1IW Radial |  Triples NA NA NA
BOO/70 R38 RIW Radial | Triples NA NA NA
B5(0/60 R38 Radial Triples NA NA NA
000/50 R42 RIW Radial | Triples NA NA NA

262



9ATWO1 KoHdpurypaumm konec

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEOE
HOMep BO
1 |9780074 BonT Koneca BOLT WHEEL SERR SHANK 20
2 86512499 Maika wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 20
knacc 10 PL
3 |NS JleBas 6okoBuHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- [AR
12/31/1984
4 19843495 BonT wecturpaHHbii M20 X 60 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-10.9 M20 x 25 x (18
10.9PL 60
5 186503612 LLai6a 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 18
6 (86512499 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 18
knacc 10 PL
7 |INS JleBas 6okoBuHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- [AR
12/31/1984
8 |NS JleBas 6okoBuHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- [AR
12/31/1984
9 |- - - 1
10 |86507333 LLITok knanaHa 6eckamMepHoit VALVE STEM TUBELESS TIRE AR
LLWHBI
11 |865070745 KpenexHble getanu KIT - HARDWARE, CENTER WHEEL DRUM |AR
MOUNTING

263




9MIRO01 3eprano aanHero Bu

cranpapTHoe, Model:Ynueepeanshbii TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

I ORIGINAL

MNew Mirror will fit
RESTYLE &
ORIGINAL Arms

9MIRO01 3epkano 3agHero Buaa, CraHaapTHoe

YepTexKHbIH — Kon-

Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

la 86036705 3epkana KIT - MIRRORS W/HrdWare / Exterior Stnd / |1
Britax ReStyle HHP

1b |86033143 3epkana, Habop N2930 KIT (#930) - MIRRORS With HrdWare / 1
EXTERNAL Standard / Britax Original

2a |86036686 3epkana KIT - MIRRORS / EXTERNAL Standard / AR
Britax ReStyle

2b 86020974 3epkano BRITAX MIRROR ASSY BRITAX AR

3 86035467 3epkana KIT - MIRRORS With HrdWare / EXTERNAL |AR
Heated / Britax ReStyle

4 |86035450 3epkana KIT - MIRRORS / EXTERNAL Power / Britax |AR
ReStyle

5 86031286 Pama »ecTkocTn kabuHbl HHP CAB - ROPS Weld Assy HHP 1

5 186034729 Pama »ecTkocTn kabuHbl HHP- CAB - ROPS Weld Assy HHP-L4wd 1

L4wd
6 120068 BUWHT ¢ rekcaroHanbHoi ronoskoit [CAPSCREW - HexHead M10 x 40 CI-8.8 PI 4

M10 x 40 CI-8.8 PI

264




9MIRO01 3epkano 3agHero Buaa, CraHaapTHoe

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HOMep BO
7a (86036684 KpoHwTeiH 3epkana 3aaHero BuaaBRACKET - MOUNT WeldAssy, MIRROR ARM |2
Lower (Black)
7b 186033109 Ckoba, 3epkano, (YepHas) - HHP  |BRACKET - MIRROR W/Assy (Black) - HHP |2
L4WD L4WD
8 186032450 KpOHLUTENH py4Yku 3epkana PLATE - BRACKET MOUNT, MIRROR ARM 2
(YepHbIit) (Black)
9 |100037 laika ctonopHas CL-8 M10 NUT - LOCK Stl, CL-8 M10 Plated 4
10 |81869630 Bbont M10 x 1.5 x 35, 69 SCREW - SOCKET Hex Head, Lth-35mm M10 |4
x 1.5 - 6g
11 (86514720 KoHTpra#ika ¢ HeMnoHOBOM NUT LOCK NYLON M10 CLASS10PL 4
BcTaBkou M10 CLASS10PL
12a |86036680 KpoHLITENH 3epKana npasbiii ARM - MIRRIOR R/H MOUNT, EXTERIOR 1
Britax-Restyle
12b (86036681 KpoHLUTElH 3epkana neBblit ARM - MIRRIOR L/H MOUNT, EXTERIOR 1
Britax-Restyle
13a |82014588 Pyuka 3epkana nesasi/npasas MIRROR ARM R/H - BRITAX 1
BRITAX
13b (82014589 Pyuka Hapy>xHoro 60okoBoro ARM - EXTERNAL SIDE MIRROR Assy L/H, |1
3epkana n/n Britax-Original
14 86036418 Mpobka CAP - PLUG PIVOT, MIRROR ARM Assy 2
15 |86036419 Mpobka PLUG - PIVOT, EXTERIOR MIRROR ARM Assy |2
16 (86036417 Pyuka ¢mkcaTopa 3epkana KNOB - Knurled, MIRROR EXTENSION ARM |2
ADJUSTMENT
17 |86032956 dukcaTtop 3epkana, M8 KNOB - M8 MIRROR ATTACH, Exterior Britax |2
18 |86032955 3epkano GLASS - MIRROR REPLACEMENT, Rear View |2
EXTERIOR Britax
19a |86036682 Kpbilwka 3epkana 3agHero Buaa MIRROR - EXTERIOR Rear View Assy, Britax- |2
Restyle
19b |86032954 KpbilwKka 3epkana 3agHero Buaa MIRROR - EXTERIOR Rear View Assy, Britax- |2
Orinal
20 |86034939 XryT nogorpesatens 3epkana HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, POWER 1
3afHero Buaa HEATED MIRROR
21a |86035464 KpoHLTElH 3epkana npasbli ARM - MIRRIOR R/H MOUNT, EXTERIOR 1
Heated Britax-Restyle
21b |86035465 KpoHLITENH 3epKana neBblit ARM - MIRRIOR L/H MOUNT, EXTERIOR 1
Heated Britax-Restyle
22a |86035462 Kopnyc npaBoro 3epkana 3agHero |MIRROR - HEATED R/H Rear View Assy, 1
BMAa EXTERIOR, Britax
22b (86035463 Kopnyc nesoro 3epkana 3agHero |MIRROR - HEATED L/H Rear View Assy, 1

BUAa

EXTERIOR, Britax

265




9PEMO1 CrNoeoi wryT 1 Model

# TpaxTop 435 HP-LAWD

9PBMO01 Cni0BOM XXTYyT U HaBeCHoe obopyaoBaHue

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO
1 86033188 KomnnekT N2584 KIT (#584) - POWER BAR & Mounting AR
Hardware
2 |86509265 laiika M5 NUT - Hex M5 CI-10 PI 2
3 9623774 Mpenoxpanutens 15 A cuHui FUSE 15AMP BLADE BLUE 2
4 V61100 Pene 12B 30A RELAY 30 Amp FUSE PANEL ASSY 1
5 186031182 KpoHwWTenH BRACKET - MOUNT MONITOR (Black) / 1
POWER BAR
6 |V44409 lanka M3 NUT - HEX M3 PIt 8
7 /86030148 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG M10 X |BOLT HEX FLG M10 X 16 8.8PL 2
16 8.8PL
8 43435 lavika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr Pl 2
9 86033142 KpoHLwTenH BRACKET - MOUNT EXTENSION (Black), 1
POWER BAR
10 (274249 BonT wecturpatHbin USR M10 X |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x 1.50 |2
20 PL x 20 PI
11 |44360 bont SCREW - SLOTTED MACHINED, Pan Hd 8
12 186031275 KOHHEKTOp aneKkTpuyeckui CONNECTOR - ELECTRIC AUXILLARY 2
A06ABOYHbIN POWER M-3Pin
13 |v44510 bont M5 x 0.8 x 16 SCREW - Machine PanHead C/Rec, M5 0.8 x |2
16
14 186031225 KryTt HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, POWERBAR |1
15 |V77669 Yexon pas'ema BOOT - PROTECTIVE Pvc-Red, ELECTRIC 1

WIRE CONNECTOR

266




R

ADIO Mogenu ycrasHagnuBaeMesx marHuTon, Man 2007, Model:YHueepcansHei TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

9RADIO Mopenu yctaHaB/IMBaeMbIX MarHurosi, mau 2007

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl JENE
HoMep BO
1 186023028 XKryT marnutonel, LAWD & Genesis HARNESS-WIRING, RADIO / CASSETTE |1
L4WD & Genesis
2 (86023024 MarHuTona kaccetHas, AM/FM L4WD |RADIO - AM/FM CASSETTE L4WD & AR
+ Genesis Genesis
3 186023025 MarnuTtona DELUXE kacceTHas, RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CASSETTE AR
AM/FM L4WD + Genesis L4WD & Genesis
4 186023026 Marnutona DELUXE CD, AM/FM L4WD |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CD PLAYER AR
+ Genesis L4WD & Genesis
5 186035165 Marnutona Cd/Mp3,, Genesis / L4wd / |RADIO - BASIC Assy, Cd/Mp3, Genesis / |AR
HHP L4wd / HHP
6 [86035166 MarnuTtona Cd/Mp3 - Sirius,, Genesis / |RADIO - DELUXE Assy, Cd/Mp3 - Sirius, |AR
L4wd / HHP Genesis / L4wd / HHP
7 186035167 Marnutona Cd/Mp3 - XM,, Genesis / |RADIO - DELUXE Assy, Cd/Mp3 - XM, AR
L4wd / HHP Genesis / L4wd / HHP
8 (86035171 AHTeHHa HHP-L4wd ANTENNA - SATELLITE, UNIVERSAL -  |AR
HHP-L4wd
1 186023028 XKryT marnutonel, LAWD & Genesis HARNESS-WIRING, RADIO / CASSETTE |1
L4WD & Genesis
2 (86023024 MarHuTona kaccetHas, AM/FM L4WD |RADIO - AM/FM CASSETTE L4WD & AR

+ Genesis

Genesis

267




9RADIO Mopenu yctaHaB/IMBaeMbIX MarHurosi, mau 2007

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl JENE
HoMep BO

3 (86023025 MarHuTtona DELUXE kacceTHas, RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CASSETTE AR
AM/FM L4WD + Genesis L4WD & Genesis

4 186023026 Marnutona DELUXE CD, AM/FM L4WD |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CD PLAYER AR
+ Genesis L4WD & Genesis

5 186035165 Marnutona Cd/Mp3,, Genesis / L4wd / |RADIO - BASIC Assy, Cd/Mp3, Genesis / |AR
HHP L4wd / HHP

6 86035166 Marnutona Cd/Mp3 - Sirius,, Genesis / |RADIO - DELUXE Assy, Cd/Mp3 - Sirius, |AR
L4wd / HHP Genesis / L4wd / HHP

7 186035167 Marnutona Cd/Mp3 - XM,, Genesis / |RADIO - DELUXE Assy, Cd/Mp3 - XM, AR
L4wd / HHP Genesis / L4wd / HHP

8 86035171 AHTeHHa HHP-L4wd ANTENNA - SATELLITE, UNIVERSAL - |AR

HHP-L4wd

268




9TLBO1 MHCTpyMeHTanbHbLIA AWWK NepeaHWi W 3aaHWA B c6ope, Model:YHuBepcanbHbii TpakTop 435 HP-LAWD

Rear Tool Box

with 1 Step

9TLBO1 MHCTpyMEHTaJIbHbIA LMK NepeaHui 1 3aaH1UK B c6ope

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 86033157 MHCTpyMeHTanbHbIN ALWMK KIT - TOOL BOX (Dia) C/With 2 STEPS - |1
FRONT
2 |86033155 MHCTpyMeHTasnbHbIN Awmk, Habop  |KIT (#986) - TOOL BOX C/With 1 STEP - |1
N2986 REAR
3a 86032187 CryneHbka KpacHas STEP STAMPED PAINT RED 1
3b |86032187 CTyneHbka KpacHas STEP STAMPED PAINT RED 1
4a (86032632 KpbllKa MHCTPYMEHTaNbHOro LID Weld Assy (Red), TOOL BOX - Front /|1

AUMKa

Side

269




9TLBO1 MHCTpyMEHTaJIbHbIA LMK NepeaHui 1 3aaH1UK B c6ope

YeprexHbin - Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
4b (86032632 KpbilKa MHCTPYMEHTaNbHOMO LID Weld Assy (Red), TOOL BOX - Front /|1
ALMKa Side
5a (274249 BonT wecturpaHHbii USR M10 X 20 (CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x |8
PL 1.50 x 20 PI
5b 274247 bont M10x16 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Usr M10 |8
x 16 Pl
6a (43435 laiika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 8
6b |43435 laika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr Pl 8
7a 186512499 laika wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 2
knacc 10 PL
7b 186512499 Maika wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 2
knacc 10 PL
8a [43395 KoHTpraiika M10 x 1.5 Nut, Lock, CL 10, M10 x 1.5 2
8b 143395 KoHTpraiika M10 x 1.5 Nut, Lock, CL 10, M10 x 1.5 2
9a [9846918 bont M10x1.5x40 CAPSCREW HexHd Fing USR M10 40mm |2
x 1.5mm PId
9b 9846918 Bont M10x1.5x40 CAPSCREW HexHd FIng USR M10 40mm |2
x 1.5mm Pld
10a |9847023 bont M20x2.5x50 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 M20 x 2.5 x |2
50
10b (9847023 bonTt M20x2.5x50 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 M20 x 2.5 x |2
50
11a (86031679 MHCTpyMeHTanbHbIN ALLMK TOOL BOX Weld Assy (Red) 1
11b (86031679 MHCTpyMEHTanNbHbIN LMK TOOL BOX Weld Assy (Red) 1
12 9672413 KoHTpraiika metannmueckas M10  [NUT - HEX LOCK Flanged, Steel M10 x 10
1.5
13 |86032009 J1eBbIN KPOHLLTENH MOAHOXKM BRACKET - LH ANGLE SUPPORT (Red), |1
LADDER Assy
14 86032618 MpaBbii KPOHLUTENH NMOAHOMXKM BRACKET - RH ANGLE SUPPORT (Red), |1
LADDER Assy
15 |86031349 bokoBuHa nectHuubl, nonuatuneH |RAIL - SIDE Polyethylene (Black), 2
LADDER Assy
16 |9804262 bont M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x 30(10
Cl-8.8 PI
17 86032187 CTyneHbka KpacHas STEP STAMPED PAINT RED 1

270




Lower Rear Weight Bracket Kit

42 x 30kg Kit

12 x 30kg Kit

Upper Rear Weight Bracket Kit

40 x 30kg Kit

L Front Weight Bracket Kit

271



9WTSO01 Npy3a 1 conyTCcTBYHOLLME KOMIMOHEHTbI

Mo3 ~ DT LT, HanmeHoBaHue Description1 Kon-
HOMep BO
1 |86034744 KomnnekT rpy3os 12x30kr, Habop KIT (#618) - Front WEIGHTS 12 x 30 KG |1
N2618 (RED)
2 86034745 Habop (#617) nepenHnx KIT (#617) - Front WEIGHTS 24 x 30 KG |1
npotusosecoB 24 x 30 KG (RED)
2 86034746 KomnnekT rpy3os 40x30kr, Habop KIT (#616) - Front WEIGHTS 40 x 30 KG |1
N2616 (RED)
4 186034747 KomnnekT rpy3os 42x30kr, Habop KIT (#624) - Rear WEIGHTS 42 x 30 KG |1
N2624 (RED)
5 86034748 Habop (#942) kpoHwTenHoB BepxHuUx |KIT (#942) - BRACKET Upper REAR 1
3aAHero nNpoTuB. WEIGHT, (Red), HHP-L4wd
6 86034749 Habop (#939) - KpOHLUTENHOB KIT (#939) - BRACKET, FRONT WEIGHT, |1
nepegHero NpoTMBoOBeca (Red), HHP
7 186034750 Habop (#940) KpoHWTENHOB HWKHMX |KIT (#940) - BRACKET Lower REAR 1
3aHEro NpPoTMBOBEC WEIGHT, (Red), HHP
8 186027848 Mpy3, 30kr L4WD (Red) WEIGHT - CASTING, 30-Kg / 66.14-Lbs |AR
L4WD (Red)
9 186011948 Tara coeguHuTenbHas Lth-345mm, ROD - TIE Lth-345mm, WEIGHTS 12x |1
WEIGHTS 12 x 30kg 30kg
10a |86512499 Maika wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 knacc (NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 2
10 PL
10b |86512499 Maika wecturpaHHas FLG M20 knacc |NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 6
10 PL
10c 186512499 Maika wecTurpaHHas FLG M20 knacc |NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 10
10 PL
11 (86027847 3aXXMM KpoHLuTeliHa nepeaHen Yyactu |BRACKET CLAMP FRT REAR WT 2
WT
12 |vV44027 Bont M20x90 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged M20 x |2
90mm CI-8.8
13 86030570 Tara coegnHuTenbHas Lth-660mm, ROD - TIE Lth-660mm, WEIGHTS 24 x |1
WEIGHTS 24 x 30kg 30kg
14 |86014404 Wnunbka anvHa 1102 LG TIE ROD 1102 LG 1
15 |86032665 CrepxxeHb M20x2.5-6g anvHa 1180, |ROD-TIE THEADED, Lth-1180 Dia- 1
anam.18.3 18.3mm, 2 x M20x 2.5-6g
16 |322357 Lain6a M6 Pl WASHER - LOCK, BELLEVILLE M6 PI 2
17 19706755 Maika M6x1.0 CI-8 NUT - HEX, M6 x 1.0 CI-8 2
18 |86032589 KpoHLWTENH NpoTnBoBECa BRACKET - MOUNT (Red), SMV SIGN 1
19 (9804278 Maika wecturpaHHas M10 x 1.50 CI-  |NUT - Hex Flanged M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 2
8.0
20 |9804263 BWHT ¢ rekcaroHanbHoi ronoekoi ¢ |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged M10 x 40 |2
¢dnaHuamm M10 x 40 x 1.5 CI-8.8
21 86508568 Bbont M6x1.0x16 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead M6 x 1.0 x 16 CI- |2
8.8
22 (86026897 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnnuka SIGN - SLOW MOVING VEHICLE 1
23 |86032509 KpoHwTeliH npotmBoBeca, HHP L4wd |BRACKET - TOP WEIGHT (Red), Weld 1
Assy, HHP L4wd
24 (394877 BonT wecturpanHbin M20 X 70 8.8PL |CAPSCREW - HexHead M20 x 2.5x70 |6
Cl-8.8
25 86032633 KpoHLWTENH NpoTnBOBECa BRACKET - MOUNT W/Assy, FRONT 1

272




9WTSO01 'py3a 1 conyTCTBYIOLINE KOMMOHEHTbI

Mo3 Heprextbin HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
WEIGHTS (Red) HHP
26 382101 BonT wecturpanHbii M20 X 80 8.8PL |BOLT HEX M20 X 80 8.8PL 10
27 (86032636 MnactnHa apmmnpoBaHHas nepegHero |PLATE - REINFORCEMENT, FRONT 1
npoTuBOBECa WEIGHTS (Red) HHP L4WD
28 |86503612 LLlanba 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 6
29 |86032736 KpOHLWTENH 33HEr0 NPOTUBOBECA, BRACKET Weld-Assy, REAR WEIGHTS 1

HHP

(Red) HHP

273





